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Public & Postal Auction No. 216 
Saturday 19 May 2018

SESSION TIMES
Collectables - Commence 11.30 am Saturday 

Coins - Commence 12.00 pm Saturday
 Banknotes - Commence 2.30 pm Saturday

Stamps - Commence 3.00 pm Saturday

 VIEWING OF LOTS
 Takes place at our Shop/Office premises located at

53 Alinga Street Canberra (Next door to GPO)

Monday 14 May to Thursday 17 May 9:30 am - 4:30 pm 
Friday 18 May (Late Night) 9:30am - 8.00 pm

Viewing on Auction day 19 May 8:30am to 11:00 am

Interstate viewers have preference on Auction day

Hellenic Club in the City 
13 Moore Street Canberra City ACT 

FUTURE AUCTIONS 
Auction 217 - 21 July 2018  - Closing date for vendors material 15 June 2018 

Auction 218 - 20 October 2018  - Closing date for vendors material 7 September 2018
Phone: (02) 62487859  Fax: (02) 62487553

International: 61 2 62487859  Fax: 61 2 62487553

Email: edlins@tpg.com.au  Website: www.edlins.com.au
All Mail enquiries and Auction Bids To: GPO Box 289 Canberra ACT 2601

Viewing of Lots and Retail Shop: 53 Alinga Street Canberra ACT
Yass retail Shop 157 Comur Street Yass NSW Phone (02) 62261555

www.edlins.com.au
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CONDITIONS OF SALE
BIDDING

(1)	 By entering bids either in the room, by post, email, fax or phone the bidder accepts the following conditions of sale.
(2)	 The purchaser of the lot shall be the highest bidder (subject to a reserve if any), as determined by the auctioneer.  When identical absentee bids are received then the 

first bid received takes precedence so it is in your interest to bid early.
(3)	 The lots will be offered at the Auction at one bidding step above the second highest absentee bid received.
(4)	 Bids from people unable to attend the Auction are treated with the utmost confidence and handled by the Auctioneer in incremental steps.  All the lots will be sold 

at one step above the second highest bid. Example:  If a lot is estimated at $100 and bids of $110 and $300 are received the lot will be sold for $120 to the bidder 
who placed the bid of $300 providing there are no other bids on the floor at the Auction. Postal bids will be rounded up to the  nearest bid step. Example If a bid of 
$105 is placed the bid will be increased to $110, a bid of $310 will be increased to $320 and so on.

(5)	 Bidding incremental steps: 
 
		  Up to $100	 steps of $5                       	      $1000 to $2000         steps of $50

       		  $100 to $300	 steps of $10		       $2000 to $5000         steps of $100
       		  $300 to $1000	 steps of $20		       $5000 and above      steps of $200

(6)    Estimates in the Auction Catalogue are conservative prices.  Some lots will sell for less than estimate, others more.
	 Please note the majority of lots have Reserve prices.  The reserve price is normally three quarters of the estimated price.  However this is not mandatory on all lots.  

Any bids entered at less than 60% of the estimated price are respectfully declined and will not be entered into the Auction. 
(7)	 The Auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw or re-offer any lot, group lots together, refuse any bid or refuse admission to the viewing area or Auction Room to any 

person.
(8)	 New clients should send references, credit card details or enclose a deposit in advance of the sale.  Bids from minors are only accepted if there are adequate guarantees 

from parents or guardians.
(9)	 Agents bidding on behalf of undisclosed clients do so on their own responsibility both for the payment and safe delivery of lots.

PAYMENT PROCEDURES

(1)   (a) Room buyers – payment is due on the day of the sale  
       (b) Postal bidders – payment is required within 7 days of receipt of invoice
(2)	 A 19.25% Buyer’s Commission (inclusive of GST)  is added to the price of each lot
(3)	 Payment by Visa or Mastercard is accepted.  Note a 1.45% charge applies
(4)	 Costs for packaging, postage and insurance are added to all purchases that are sent to absentee bidders.
(5)	 Late payment – a charge of 3% per month or part thereof is made.  Refer to clause (6)
(6)	 Failure to pay – The Auctioneer is entitled to re-sell the lot either publicly or privately and the buyer is then responsible for any deficiency. 
	 The Auctioneer may also proceed against the buyer for breach of contract.  Accounts not paid within 14 days of receipt of invoice will be charged a 3% late payment 

charge (clause 5) as well as an additional $10 accounting fee and a new invoice will be mailed.

DESCRIPTIONS

(1)	 Descriptions in the Auction Catalogue are made with the greatest care and to the best of the Auctioneers ability.  However they are not to be taken as statements of 
fact.  Corrections to catalogue descriptions will be read out prior to the commencement of the Auction.

(2)	 Illustrations form part of the lot descriptions. Lots cannot be rejected for features visible in illustrations, margins, centering, or perforations 
(3)	 Lots are available for viewing prior to the Auction at Edlins of Canberra (office/shop premises).  Any viewer who damages any item is liable for the estimated value 

of the lot.  Please take care when viewing, particularly breakable or fragile items.
(4)	 Lots are sold as correctly described and genuine, unless indicated to the contrary, or sold ‘as is’.
(5)	 Lots that are proved to be ‘not as described’ must be returned within 5 days of receipt in the same condition as received.  If items are altered in any way the buyer 

forfeits his/her right of return unless the Auctioneer has agreed in writing to such alteration (immersion in water or chemicals, removal of hinges/remainders, addition 
or removals of  marks of any kind).

(6)	 No lot can be rejected if the buyer, or his/her agent has inspected the lot prior to the Auction.
(7)	 Collections, accumulations and lots including undescribed material are not returnable for any reason.  Any items described as having defects or described as ‘poor 

condition’ are not returnable, particularly breakable or fragile items.

GENERAL

(1)	 The Auctioneer shall not be liable for any default of the purchaser or vendor.
(2)	 The contents of this Catalogue are copyright and cannot be reproduced in any shape, way or form without written permission of Edlins of Canberra.

STAMP CODES AND ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE

xx	 mint unmounted o.g. 	 MUH	 mint unhinged 	 dec	 decimal		  seln	 selection
x	 mint hinged/hinge mark 	 MLH	 mint lightly hinged	 m/s	 miniature sheets 	 stkbk      	 stock book
(x)	 mint no gum 	 M  	 mint 	 cert. 	 certificate		 inclds	 includes
o	 used 	 FU	 fine used	 accum	 accumulation	 (  )	 number of items
c	 covers (cvrs - in text)	 U	 used	 misc 	 miscellaneous	 coll	 collection
a	 accessories 	 S	 specimen 	 hag	 hagner		  pop	 post office pack
pc	 postcards 	 FV	 face value	 sprgbk	 springback	 lge    	 large		

	     ps    	 postal stationery 	 imprt	 imprint 	 CV	 catalogue value	 SC	 Scott		
    	     L	 literature 	 pr	 pair	 ltd ed	 limited edition	 SG	 Stanley Gibbons

		  alb	 album	 blk	 block		  Mich	 Michel
	  

COIN AND BANKNOTE ABBREVIATIONS AND GRADING TERMS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE

GEM	 gem unc	 VG	 very good	 std	 standard		  RSC	 Roman Silver Coins
CHU	 choice unc	 G or g	 good	 coll	 collection	 	 KM	 World Coin Cat.	

   	     UNC	 uncirculated	 Pr	 proof	 accum	 accumulation	 RIC	 Roman Imperial Cat. 
CFU	 crisp flat UNC	 B/M	 bag marks	 Cat	 catalogue		 P	 Pick Banknote Cat.
EF	 extra fine	 a	 about or almost	 RAM	 Royal Aus. Mint	 R	 Renniks Cat.
VF	 very fine	 FV	 face value	 Sear	 Romain Coins & 	 Mc	 McDonald catalogue
F	 fine	 CV	 catalogue value		  Their Values Part I, 	
					     II , III,IV & V
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Collectables Auction
Commences 11:30 am Saturday

BOOKS & EPHEMERA
1		 2 very large bound vols of the Sydney Morning Herald from 1921 	        200
	 and 1958, ex Library of SA (2) 
2		 Diana, ‘Coll of the Untold Story of Diana’ as published by the 	            
	 Sunday Telegraph, complete coll of 12 & other issues from the 	    40
	 1990s (qty) 
3		 Ford V8 memorabilia, Mercer Ford repair receipt 1939, McDonalds 	            
	 garage, oil company receipts, theatre advert receipt & 45 pictorial 	    60
	 postcards 1909-50 featuring flowers (qty) 
4		 Group of books inclds the Universal Encyclopedia of Cooking 	            
	 (c1969), Australian Coll of 20 Medals & nice book of Australia’s 	           
	 Greatest Racehorses with portraits by Helen Krieg & a few other 	 40
	 items (qty) 
5		 Large carton with 100s of postcards stuck to photo album pages, 	            
	 appears to be family travel history from the 1960s, cards from 	            
	 Europe, England, Nth America, USA, Asia + other travel 	       50
	 memorabilia, noted program from Royal Ascot 1964 + Airline Flights,
	  Hotels, etc (qty)
6		 Large carton with 2 large old Postcard albums, 1959 Pix magazine 	            
	 with Marilyn Monroe demonstrating The Stages of the Kiss, Show 	            
	 Souvenir of stage show Mame, signed and qty of large wine box 	       40
	 pamphlets, plus 2 leather style document holders other odds and 
	 ends (qty)
7		 Shoebox with accum of mixed items incld packet of all diff wine 	            
	 labels from SA (approx 50), stamp related p/cards, Olympic 	           
	 memorabilia from 1976 & 2000, silver proof 1975 Apollo PNC, Vet 	 50
	 Affairs WWII boxed medal, Anzac $5 coin & more (qty) 

COLLECTABLE TOYS, DOLLS & MODELS ETC
8		 Caldego Delft blue style, porcelain head and feet with soft padded 	        50
	 body, “Bunny Doll” (as new) 
9		 Caldego ‘Dog’ doll, Delft-type porcelain head, hands & feet with 	        50
	 stuffed body, new 
10	 Caldego girl doll, Delft-type porcelain head & hands with stuffed 	        40
	 body, new 

JEWELLERY/PRECIOUS GEMS
11	 14ct Gentleman’s signet ring with half carat natural Ruby mounted 	        200
	 in Platinum, in original Art Deco bakelite case 
12	 18ct white gold diamond & sapphire ring, lovely setting, eternity or 	        400
	 dress ring 
13	 9ct gold chain bracelet, 7.6gms, new condition 	 200
14	 9ct gold chain bracelet, 5.2gms, new condition 	 150
15	 Australian coin bracelet George V & VI, 3d & 6d hanging coins plus	        70
	  safety chain 
16	 Australian pre decimal George VI & QEII bracelet 	 60
17	 Bracelets/Earrings in yellow shoebox, 10 bracelets, 60 pairs 	        120
	 earrings, good assort, all diff, value lot (70) 
18	 Costume jewellery in box inclds necklaces (15), earrings (19), 	        60
	 some very nice pieces (34) 
19	 Gold dress ring, 9 carat gold with 7 attractive turquoise stones, 	        75
	 total weight 4.07gm 
20	 Hallmarked silver cufflinks probably c1930s 	 40
21	 Original Lady Buxton jewellery box (c1950) with a quantity of 	        200
	 mainly costume jewellery (qty) 
22	 Shoebox Necklaces all diff, exec pcs, would retail for approx $300 	            
	 - $400, great for market seller or shop, good val at est ($6-$8 ea) (50)	    160
23	 Silver jewellery all .925 “tested” inclds rings bracelets, 	           
	 earrings, necklaces etc - sure to be some useful pieces in 	           
	 this lot - over 1 kg of .925 estimate is approx silver spot 	  500
	 value (100s) 
24	 Silver jewellery all .925 “tested” inclds rings bracelets, 	           
	 earrings, necklaces etc - sure to be some useful pieces in 	           
	 this lot - over 1 kg of .925 estimate is approx silver spot 	  500
	 value (100s) 

WATCHES/FOBS/CLOCKS ETC
25	 Ladies Omega Seamaster Stainless Steel Quartz in original case 	            
	 with Seiko Chronograph, Caravelle, Lator, Eterna, Fossil, Lavinia 	           
	 Felicitas, 2 Fob watches, 1930s Alarm Clock, mostly all working (11)	 260
26	 Life Membership badge from the Castle Hill RSL, made in 9ct gold 	        100
	 (4.85gm) in case 
27	 Omega manual movement gents wristwatch, 9ct gold case (not 	        240
	 working), s/s strap 
28	 Shoebox with Skagen watch (Denmark) in original box with leather 	            
	 strap (new & working), 5 other gents watches incld Seiko, 7 	           
	 attractive ladies watches & 4 more with broken bands & straps (17)	 100
29	 Small tin box with group of silver vesta matchcases, dog (collie) 	        200
	 fob & brooch, lighter & dog tags (8) 
30	 Swiss wrist watch, new in original case by Raymond Weil 	 200

SPORTS MEMORABILIA
31	 Don Bradman cricket memorabilia, incls 1996 $5 bi-metal UNC 	            
	 carded and al-br proof, 2001 20c private issue PNC, $5 UNC 	           
	 carded and 1oz silver proof, 2008 $5 carded + related FDCs (19 	 180
	 items) 
32	 Ricky Ponting signed cricket ball in original box by Raymond Weil 	        80

OLYMPIC MEMORABILIA
33	 1992 Barcelona Coca Cola Olympic pin - see photo on website	 30
34	 2008 Beijing Olympics collectables incls stamp + coin set (½oz 	            
	 silver), gold plated copper medallion (55mm dia), official lapel pins 	    190
	 (2), coin PNC + medallion PNC (6) 

TRAINS & CARS
35	 1988 Castrol World Rally, 8  limited edition models in original boxes, 	            
	 Wakefield Model T Ford Oil Van, Oil Tanker series nos 1 & 2 plus no	           
	  3 (6 Chevron Oil Vans), cpl of boxes have a little damage, scarce (8)	 120
36	 Box with 16 old die cast metal model cars, inclds some Matchbox 	        40
	 cars, plane & revolver, etc (16) 
37	 Collection of model cars in original boxes incl Matchbox Models of 	            
	 Yesteryear (10) & Lledo historic vans (5), cond a/f (18) 	    130
38	 Collection of model cars in original boxes incl Matchbox Models of 	            
	 Yesteryear (7) & Post Office delivery trucks (8), cond a/f (15) 	    120
39	 German Marklin locomotive engine and carriage in original box, 	        250
	 excellent condition, box no. 3047 - see photo on website

	 ARTWORK & ENGRAVINGS
40	 “Parrots” by Milan, 59cm x 80cm framed print 	 35
41	 “Petal” Australian Bush scene by Jack Kelly, framed print 	 200
42	 ‘A Days Boating on Lake Burley Griffin’, watercolour by Helen 	        80
	 Wilson (34cm x 25cm) 
43	 Aboriginal dot painting by artist Rankin Nangala, born 1967, 	        
	 her 1st painting, original paperwork enclosed - see photo on website	 500
44	 ‘At Burra, 1977’, by Watt, framed, 57cm x 67cm 	 55
45	 Australian bush scene oil painting by John Hansen 1988, 39cm x 	        250
	 30cm (57cm x 47cm incld frame) 
46	 ‘Autumn Inspiration at the Cotter’ by Joan G Hanks 1976 (frame 	        60
	 damaged) (59cm 78cm) 
47	 Botanical oval portraits of roses (3), artist unknown (90cm x 49cm) 	        80
48	 ‘Camelias’ by Jan Vincent, watercolour (48cm x 33cm) 	 280
49	 Canvas print of an early horse drawn log cart by John Cromwell 	        25
50	 Chinese Tiger Print in a new frame 35cm 85cm 	 80
51	 ‘Colonial Delight’ by Sandra House, oil painting (25cm x 10 cm) 	        120
52	 ‘Egret by Calm Water’ 10/10 Etching & Aquatint by ‘C. Sedgman 	        80
	 Searle 94’ (11cm x 12cm) 
53	 Gouache on paper by CR Barrett (39 x 34cm) 	 140
54	 ‘Jacka’s Old Implement Shed’ Mintaro ‘83’ by Patricia M Brereton 	        150
	 (23cm x 33cm) 
55	 Large carton with collection of paintings, mostly framed (14) 	 50
56	 Large sepia toned picture of the Thames & Westminster in London, 	        30
	 mounted on wood 24” x 34” 
57	 ‘Leaving Desert Art’ unknown artist , watercolour (48cm x 34cm) 	        70
58	 M Carter landscape painting in wooden frame, 59cm x 69cm 	 35
59	 ‘Mallacoota’, oil painting, artist unknown (38.1cm x 76.2cm) 	 80
60	 Marc Chagall “Bouquet with bowl of Cherries” Limited print No. 	        350
	 390/500 Large professional frame 1.0 metre x 1.2 metres 
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61	 ‘Morven Manor, Tanti Ave, Mornington 1978’ by Joan Ingpen 	        85
	 Bognoda, watercolour, 45cm x 60cm 
62	 Oil Painting by Sandra House (11cm x 15cm) 	 120
63	 Painting by Helen Wilson 	 80
64	 Pair of original vintage photogravure artworks by Eugene de Blaas 	            
	 (1843-1931), ‘Rivals’ 1885 and ‘Gossips at the Well’ 1886, both 	    200
	 framed 74cm x 55cm (incl frames) (2) 
65	 Pastel by Alice Rushton (40cm x 57cm) 	 80
66	 Print by Greg Postle, limited edition 97/450 (77cm x 52cm) 	 500
67	 Pro Hart, “Country Racetrack” colourful print in wooden frame, 	        45
	 33.5cm x 47cm, excellent condition 
68	 Regent & Bower bird, etching & aquatint 1995 by C Sedgman 	        110
	 Searle (15.5cm x 15.5cm) 
69	 Rubbing of Ancient Asians Soap stone seals (30cm x 49cm) 	 80
70	 ‘Rural Vendor 1 & Grandchild 2015’ by Eva Schroeder, printed in 	        320
	 2016 (37cm x 55cm) 
71	 ‘Still Life,’ oil by Geoffrey D Davis (49cm x 59cm) 	 120
72	 ‘Tall Ships in the Harbour’ by John Cromwell, framed canvas print 	        25
73	 ‘The Meeting Place,’ original oil painting by Terry Davis (44cm x 59cm)	        160
74	 ‘The Road to Araluen’ (West Australia) by Judy McConachie original	        125
	  framed watercolour 
75	 ‘View from the Agona,’ etching by Ken Apolany, 1986 (15cm x 18cm)	        130
	  

ABORIGINAL ARTEFACTS & ARTWORKS
76	 Aboriginal bird killing boomerang, red ochre stained, 60cm 	 200
77	 Aboriginal didgeridoo and bird spear, forward and back facing barbs (2)	        100
78	 Aboriginal hardwood boomerang, crudely carved pattern of emus, 73cm	       100
79	 Aboriginal large hardwood didgeridoo & 3 carved snake/lizards and	        100
	  a pair of nulla nullas (6) 
80	 Aboriginal tribal axe found by 5 year old boy in 1950s on 	           
	 property in Western NSW, polished black handstone blade 	           
	 bound to handle with kangaroo gut, 36cm long x 10cm wide	  1000
	  - see photo 
81	 Aboriginal Woomera and spear, multi barbed blade on spear, bone 	        300
	 point on Woomera tied with animal gut, 110cm long (2) 
82	 Hardwood boomerang and matching ochre dish, linear pattern on 	        200
	 boomerang, 75cm (2) 

CRYSTAL & GLASSWARE
83	 Box containing assorted glass/crystal vases, dishes, wine 	        55
	 glasses, a/f (20) 
84	 Box of crystal & glassware, inclds assorted wine glasses and 	        60
	 dessert dishes, most in very good condition (25) 
85	 Box of dressing table crystal & glassware (qty) 	 100
86	 Box with 2 small decanters & stoppers, Guiness ashtray plus 2 	        40
	 glass dishes (5) 
87	 Coloured ruby/sapphire lead crystal vase, possibly 1930s 	 40
88	 Good quality lead crystal bowls (3) plus platter (4) 	 100
89	 Heavy & large lead crystal bowl etched with floral pattern 	 120
90	 Large foam container of glassware etc, some useful pieces, a/f (qty)	        20
91	 Lge foam carton containing serving dish, Aboriginal retro 	        60
	 boomerang, vases, horse ornament 
92	 Long fruit bowl, lead crystal 30 x 21cm, vaseline glass from 	        100
	 Czechoslovakia c1930s 
93	 Musical dimple whisky jug decanter in working order 	 40

PORCELAIN & CERAMICS
94	 Albany & Harvey Potteries, Burslem cheese keeper with handled lid 	        120

95	 Assorted plates, teapot, vintage lidded dish, a/f (qty) 	 40
96	 Beautiful ‘Sadler’ 3 piece tea service incld teapot, milk jug & sugar bowl (3)    280
97	 Box of assorted ceramic & porcelain figurines, etc, most a/f (10) 	        30
98	 Box of assorted Empire brand plates, serving dish, milk jug & large bowl (6)    40
99	 Decorative hand painted Japanese satsuma ware fruit bowl with 	        200
	 gilt on rim - see photo 
100	 English Duchess tea service, complete (qty) 	 40
101	 Franz Porcelain Collection ‘Bliss & Tranquility’ swan design	           
	  soup tureen & ladle in original packaging, retail $1200 to 	     500
	 $1400 - see photo on website

102	 Franz Porcelain Collection ‘Fluttering Beauty’ vase with attractive 	        200
	 flower & butterfly design, new 
103	 Franz Porcelain Collection ‘Southern Splendour’ swan 	           
	 design vase (small chip on wing feather) in original 	     500
	 packaging, retail between $1200 & $1400 - see photo on website
104	 German beer steins (2) 	 40
105	 Large carton of better quality porcelain incl Royal Crown, Derby etc (qty)       150
106	 Large carton with qty of figurines, vases etc (11) 	 50
107	 Large European beer stein 	 40
108	 Large foam container of crockery etc, sure to be some useful items  (qty)        40
109	 Lladro figurine ‘Sunset’, rare, retired model #2404, 31 x 26cm in 	        300
	 size, a/f - see photo on website
110	 Long lustreware Carlton porcelain fluted bowl 	 40
111	 Pair of coaching tankards by Woods of England showing 	        60
	 highwaymen holding up coaches, BT17 (2) 
112	 Royal Doulton cereal Bunnikins bowls (2) 	 60
113	 Small Limoges miniature chair and 2 other small flower ornamental 	        40
	 pieces (3) 
114	 Various vases, very attractive with interesting designs (4) 	 50
115	 Very attractive antique rose design vase, number 104 on base 	 100
116	 Victorian earthenware ink pot with naieve inscription “Us Be 	        60
	 Always Glad Tu Yer From ‘ee”, shows makers mark 
117	 Wedgwood Peter Rabbit & Bunnikins plates (3) 	 60

SILVERWARE, ETC
118	 150 year old Russian soup spoons, set of 6 fiddle pattern, 	           
	 hallmarked Moscow 1856-92, approx 20oz monogrammed 	     500
	 Russian silver (6) 
119	 Box containing 4 sets of spoons in boxes, some with enamelling 	        40
	 incl a nice CWA spoon, all are EPNS (24) 
120	 Collection of silver plated cocktail forks, teaspoons, fruit spoon, 	        60
	 fork & server set 
121	 Cream jug and odds of knives and forks, EPNS or silver plated (qty) 	        100
122	 Dessert spoons, teaspoons and dessert fork sets, all individually boxed	       60
123	 Lloyd Payne & Amiel Ltd Manchester ‘Windsor plate’ small milk jug 	        110
124	 Lloyd Payne & Amiel Ltd Manchester ‘Windsor plate’ sugar cube bowl	        100
125	 Milk or water jugs, pair of 2½ pint A1 EPNS jugs, maker Regal plate 	            
	 made in Australia, nice pair, a few dents but very collectable 	    65
	 - see photo on website
126	 Ornate silver plated vintage mirror, brush and comb, lovely pieces 	        120
	 in excellent cond (3) 
127	 Scotland Arts and Crafts movement, 1900s Edinburgh hallmarked 	            
	 part set of Asparagus Tongs, 5 Tea Spoons, 5 Fruit Forks and one 	           
	 Cake Knife, all with superb individual Thistle and Floral designs, 	 200
	 250gms (12) 
128	 Silver backed clothes brush, EPNS hair brush & sterling silver fruit 	        80
	 spoon (3) 
129	 Silver spoons John Brashier & Henry Wilkinson Co Ltd London 	        220
	 1879 in original box with tongs 
130	 Sterling silver cigar case with silver & tortoiseshell cheroot holder 	            
	 in hallmarked case, silver collapseable eggcups (2), one with 	            
	 screw repair, hip flask, cut glass pepper box, mixed cond, A1 plate	       200
	  pickle forks 1835 pattern by R Wallace, Connecticut USA 

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTABLES
131	 1930s Addiator Duplex early hand calculating machine in original 	        40
	 leather pocket case, rare 
132	 2 large wooden horse head book ends (2) 	 40
133	 2 old turned wooden/brass lamps from the Cobb & Co Inn at Binya 	            
	 Riverina District NSW with original fluted glass shades and candle 	    120
	 grips (2) 
134	 AF 735 super 8 auto zoom original case with Qantas travel ticket 	        20
135	 Antique coffee mill, superb condition - see photo 	 120
136	 Antique copper bed warmer, fullsize, wooden handle - see photo 	        150
137	 Antique Italian lace bedspread in original case, never used, new 	        40
138	 Antique style telephone/radio “Brand” collection & ‘Confident” 	        100
	 phone/radio 
139	 Art Deco Bakelite cigarette box, c1940s, superb 	 40
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140	 Bing Pigmy-phone Childs record player, tinplate comes with 6 	            
	 records one of which is damaged. ‘These record players were 	            
	 popular in the 1920s.’ The player is in working condition and 	            
	 features a wind up mechanism complete with horn, needle winder 	   100
	 etc. The outer tin box has some minor dents and some missing 
	 paint commensurate with its age
141	 Box of cobbler’s ware inclds cast iron shoe mold and matching set 	        40
	 of leather & nickel-silver children’s inner soles (3) 
142	 Box of large & small ‘tinnies’, inclds football, sporting, charity and 	        40
	 others (100+) 
143	 Box with a coll of Corinthian English Premier League Football 	            
	 Figurines featuring players from the late 1980s such as Shearer, 	    80
	 Baggio, ZiDane, etc, interesting (58) 
144	 Box with Aust Numismatic Society Medals, Commemorative 	            
	 Medallions, various Aust and World Proof and Mint coins, plus 8 	    100
	 sheets of uncut matchbox labels (qty) 
145	 Box with interesting coll of mostly metal pencil sharpeners (37) 	        120
146	 Box with marbles, pens, Anzac pins, etc (qty) 	 40
147	 Box with thimble collection (16) in hanging frame 	 40
148	 Brass Armillary Sphere with brass arrow passing through the Earth and	            
	  3 concentric rings surrounding the Earth, 30cm x 20cm x 30cm high 	 50
149	 Bronze Blotter and Tray probably made from WWI shell casings, 	        60
	 together with assortment of EPNS spoons and forks (qty) 
150	 Carton with 2 old cameras, candlestick holders & other items 	        100
	 including antique metal pot scourer (qty) 
151	 Carved Pacific Islands lamp stand, possibly PNG, innovative design 	            
	 of four faces with shell inlay eyes, very unique piece 	    60
152	 Carved wooden racing car with figure of famous racing driver 	        200
	 Jack Brabham 
153	 Carved wooden spear-thrower (Woomera) coloured with red 	            
	 ochre, broad body with resin pommel & cord-bound peg, no tribal 	    30
	 markings, cond a/f, very interesting piece 
154	 Carved wooden ‘tribal’ masks incl a vintage mask with shell eyes & 	        40
	 a modern Australian teak mask, condition a/f (2) 
155	 Chinese mah-jong set in black case incl 144 tiles & 4 small die, cond a/f          40
156	 Coca Cola original crate with 24 mixed size bottles, 11 with 	     40
	 contents (24) 
157	 Coca Cola original crate with 24 original bottles of med size & 15 	        40
	 small size, 8 with contents (24) 
158	 Coca Cola original crate with 24 original small size bottles with 	            
	 contents, inclds special commemorative bottles, all with contents 	    60
	 unopened 
159	 Egyptian Queen Nefertiti head & headdress plus framed antiquity 	            
	 print from the National Gallery in Canberra, plus attractive imitation 	           
	 gold ring and limoges mug made in Europe (4) - see photo on website	 120
160	 Family of elephants approx 50 years old, (4 figurines) 	 80
161	 Foam carton containing collection of mainly old original Coca Cola 	        50
	 glass bottles (qty) 
162	 For the Motoring Enthusiast or “The Men’s Shed”, 3 ash trays with 	        30
	 rubber Dunlop tyres 
163	 French long haired rabbit mid length ladies fur coat, silk 	        
	 lined, good cond 	 500
164	 Gold weighing machine with original box & weights with ore 	        100
	 sample 
165	 Green LARK box containing 6 weights 5 gr - 100 gr (6) 	 60
166	 Knee length original albino kangaroo coat (rare) & an 	        
	 Adriatic fox stole (2) 	 500
167	 Ladies Desire mock fur handbag & 2 shoulder stoles (3) 	 100
168	 Large carton with misc accum of pottery, old fashioned hats, 	        50
	 wooden clock, vases, etc (qty) 
169	 Large carton with range of various types of collectable items, vast 	            
	 range inclds large size pictorial postcards, packs of playing cards, 	           
	 badges & medallions and more, wooden Chinese box, Year of the 	 60
	 Rooster medal (qty) 
170	 Large Chinese decorative vase - see photo 	 500
171	 Large File box with a mish/mash of everything, incls postcards, old 	            
	 greetings cards, old receipts, old Connecter container that was 	            
	 used from old Parliament House to Kingston Gov’t Printer (sent 	       50
	 underground) with ‘Proofs’ of ‘Hansard’ published o’night, old 
	 cheques, stamps, coins and more (qty)
172	 Large foam carton with glassware, crystal etc (qty) 	 40
173	 Lord of the Rings ‘Galadriel’ goblet (20cm high) + the Hobbit Smaug 	            
	 shot-glass (12.5cm high) by Royal Selangor pewter, beautifully 	    400
	 crafted with intricate detailing - see photo on website

174	 Middle Eastern Large soft Rug - 3.0 metres x 2.2 metres good condition	       400
175	 Musical decanter with set of 6 port glasses plus ship design port bottle	        80
176	 Old heat ray lamp, steam iron, 2 large serving dishes (4) 	 40
177	 Original Remington ‘Letter Riter’ in original case 	 30
178	 Pair of German Rosenthal Plates, especially made for the Cunard 	            
	 Shipping Co to celebrate Cunard’s Ocean Liner QEII’s Grand World 	    40
	 Expedition Cruise, both boxed (2) 
179	 Quality Hohner harmonica c1927, the ‘Chromonica’, good working order        150
180	 Quantity of hand embroiderd pillow cases, tea towels with 	        60
	 embroidered backpack (qty) 
181	 Sea Captain’s telescope & magnifying glass - see photo 	 200
182	 Selection of carved wooden animal figurines inclds a large 	        100
	 crocodile 55cm long, cond a/f (5) 
183	 Set of 4 copper scale weights, 120 g, 60g, 40g and 30g (4) 	 40
184	 Sheet music for piano and violin, mainly from the 1930s-40s (qty) 	        30
185	 Shoebox with wide range of various collectables inclds ‘Songster’ 	            
	 books no’s 4, 28 & 61, telephone cards, Royal Wedding photo 	    60
	 collection, postcards and much more, useful lot (qty) 
186	 Table lamp, leadlight with brass base, etc 	 25
187	 Titanic memorabilia 1990s large pocket compass etched with 	            
	 scenes of RMS Titanic in 1912 some rubbing but good overall condition	    40

RARE WINES & COLLECTABLE PORTS
188	 Collection of red wine incld Hardys, Tisdall, Jeir Creek (4) 	 40
189	 Collection of tawny port (6) 	 50
190	 Mix lot of port & wine incld 1995 port (16th Air Defence Regiment 	            
	 Sergeants Mess) no. 122, Charleys tawny port, Goundrey 2003 	    40
	 Cabernet merlot (4) 
191	 Very nice condition stoneware flagons with port, sealed (3) 	 40

PHONECARDS
192	 $150 Telstra Phone away mint in sealed packet, very hard card to 	        50
	 obtain, val at est 
193	 Cigar box cont Cardex 97 Brussels folder with mint Comm phone 	            
	 card, $10 Telstra Phoneaway folder with mint card, Paytel $5 mint 	            
	 Phonecard in folder, Italy Juventus Football mint phonecards in 	            
	 folder, Hongkong $25 Hello Phonecards in pkts (2), Used Aust 	            
	 magnetic & chip cards (3), 7 postcards ‘Clifton Suspension Bridge’, 	            
	 ‘USS Wisconsin’, ‘Adolph Hitler Place’, Malta during WWII (2), 	  40
	 Cigarette cards Dogs & Chickens (13), silk World flags (8), ‘No 
	 Buts’ stop smoking badges (10) (48 items)
194	 Coll of phonecards, incls Aust, NZ and World issues with a qty of 	            
	 Amerivox packs of US cards + Singapore 1995 Coca Cola and UK 	    40
	 Coca Cola (37) 
195	 Phone card album with Japanese cards incl many Disney & pop 	            
	 culture/movie cards (195), also inclds VST phone card collectors 	    70
	 guidebook 
196	 Phone card album with Japanese cards, mostly used (144), inclds 	        60
	 VST phone card collectors guide 
197	 Telecom Phonecard packs inclds first issue Geelong Lifesaving, 	            
	 Tasmania, N.T, Grand Prix x 2, $5 Generic x 2, set of Konica Fun 	    60
	 seekers (8 packs) 

CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS
198	 ‘(Australian) Riders of the World’ 1913 Wills Specialties, set of 50, 	            
	 CV $200; ‘Riders of the World’ 1908 Players set of 50, CV $200, 	    150
	 both in see both side pgs, 2 sets (100) 
199	 1911 Coronation series by Wills 50/50, 1925 Ships Badges by Wills 	        60
	 50/50 (cv £85) (100) 
200	 1912 Roses by Wills ‘A’ series 50/50 (cv £80) 	 50
201	 1916 ‘Great War Series’ real photos by Ardath, 46/48 (cv £260) 	        70
202	 1917 Wills ‘Allied Army leaders’ 50/50 (cv £80) 	 50
203	 1928 Footballers by Players (cv £90) 	 60
204	 1928 Christie Comedy Girls by Carreras set of 25 (cv $45) 	 40
205	 1930 Players ‘Cricketers’ part set 42/50 (ex 8, 15, 22, 32, 41, 48, 	            
	 50), mixed cond with 1935 Players ‘Kings & Queens of England’ full	           
	  set fo 50, both sets in see both side pgs, excellent cond (total 92 cards)	 90
206	 1930 Players ‘Ships, Flags & Cap Badges’ 50/50 (CV £100) 	 70
207	 1931 Players ‘Military Head Dress’ cigarette cards, complete set of 	            
	 50 in see both sides cigarette card pages, CV $140 (50) 	    80
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208	 1932 Favourite Dogs by Sweetacres 27/48 (CV £120) 	 50
209	 1932 Sports by BDV (Godfrey Phillips) x 83 	 50
210	 1933 Freshwater Fish, pink backs, 1935 Sea Fishes full sets (cv £75)	        50
211	 1934 Cricketers by players (cv £65) 	 40
212	 1935 Association Footballers, 1939 no frame both by Wills, full sets	        60
	  (adhesives) (cv £130) 
213	 1964-78 USA Baseball cards by Topps chewing gum x 63 	 40
214	 Australian NFL official issues 2016 mint with duplication, clubs incl 	            
	 Roosters. Manly, Bulldogs, Warriors (approx 180 cards) 	    30
215	 Australian NRL issues 2016 mint with duplication inclds Panthers, 	        40
	 Knights, Titans, Sharks (approx 160 cards) 
216	 Coll of NRLTrading Cards in 2 albums, appears little or no dupln, 	            
	 good clean lot, great for collector or reseller (approx 600) 	    100
217	 Complete packs of 52 Playing cards in original boxes issued by the 	        40
	 Metropolitan Vickers Electrical Co and “Jet” (104) 
218	 Complete sets of Cig cards in seven original albums by Cig card Co 	            
	 in the 1930s sets issued by John Player and Sons incl; Hints on 	            
	 Association Football, Modern Naval Craft, Animals of Countryside, 	       200
	 Aircraft of RAF, International Airliners, Kings & Queens of England, 
	 Film Stars (7 albums, 350 cards)
219	 Official Tazo collection albums (5) all with pages plus 50 extra pages (qty)	       25
220	 Players 1904 Butterflies & Moths & 1932 Butterflies (cv £145) (2 sets)	        80
221	 Players assortment incl duplicates (167 cards) inclds 1925 Dogs 	            
	 (scenic back) x 5, 1937 Speedway Riders x 38, 1934 Cricketers x 	           
	 22, 1937 RAF Badges & Mottos x 23, 1931 Dogs by Wardle (full 	 40
	 length) x 18, 1936  Airliners x 19, (CV £142) 
222	 Players part sets, 1905 Country Arms & Flags 17/50, 1934 Assoc 	            
	 Footballers 28/50, 1937 Speedway Riders 32/50, 1939 Cycling 	            
	 46/50, 1902 Plants & Fruit 10/50, 1937 RAF Badges 33/50, 1936 Int’l	            
	  Airliners 32/50, 1932 Dandies 21/50, 1937 Coronation 44/ 50, 1935	   70
	  Fishes 40/50, 1939 Naval Craft 38/50 (CV £226, 342 cards)
223	 Tuckfields Bird Cards 4 books, #1 for cards 1-96, #2 for cards 97-	            
	 192, #3 for cards 193-288 & #4 for cards 289-384, #1-3 are about 	           
	 50% complete, #4 approx 20% complete, good cond lot + large 	 40
	 container of spares (qty)
224	 Wild West Series 1938 by Hoadleys Chocolates, Melbourne, set of 	            
	 50 in see both side pgs (CV $250); Tuckfields Aust Bird cards in 	           
	 album, part 2, 193-288 complete with loose cigarette cards & pgs 	 180
	 of tazos (qty) 
225	 Wills 1923 Gardening hints, 1936 Household hints, 1939 Garden 	        40
	 Flowers by Suden (4 sets) 
226	 Wills assorted cards including duplicates 1901 Transvaal x 5, 1924 	            
	 Railway Engineers x 13, 1930 Household Hints x 27, 1937 King & 	    20
	 Queen, 1938 Seashore x 26 (202 cards) 
227	 Wills NZ issues 1925 Children of all Nations 50/50, Pirates & 	            
	 Highwaymen 25/25, 1929 Past & Present 25/25 (cv £87) (100) 	    50
228	 Wills part sets 1924 Railway Engines 31/50, 1922 Do You Know 	            
	 32/50, 1937 King & Queen 49/50, 1936 Wildflowers ‘A’ ser; 34/50, 	            
	 1937 Wildflowers 2nd ser, 46/50, 1939 Life in Royal Navy 46/50, 	       50
	 NZ issue 1928 Reg Standards & Cap badges 49/50 (CV £117) (300+) 
229	 Wills part sets inclds 1925 Pirates & Highwaymen 13/25, 1928 	            
	 Beautiful NZ 16/50, GB 1938 Garden Hints 16/50, 1934 Radio 	           
	 Celebs 17/50, 1937 King & Queen 29/50, 1937 Wild Flowers 31/50 	 20
	 (186 cards) 

PICTORIAL POSTCARDS
230	 1933 West Point New York addressed to Port Stanley Falkland Is, 	        60
	 scarce - see photo on website
231	 Antarctic Exhibition postcards Lieut Shackleton + Professor David, 	        100
	 scarce (2) - see photo on website
232	 Asia including Hiroshima before & after the atom bomb, Tahiti, 	        100
	 Thailand, Geishas etc, 1940s to 1990s (58) 
233	 Bamfords WWI patriotic / sentimental songs of the time in sets of 3 	        60
	 and set of 4 cards x mint condition (7) 
234	 Bamfords WWI patriotic/ sentimental songs of the time in sets of 3 	        120
	 or 4 cards x 13, mint condition (13) 
235	 Coll of “Beauties + Actresses” most appear Edwardian and over 	            
	 100 Years old, incls some cards from France and others posted 	    80
	 from Bayern, nice lot (27) 
236	 Coll of cards from China, Monuments, Floral Gardens, Temples, etc (27)	        50
237	 Coll of cards from Greece, incls Parthenon ruins and other pictorial 	        40
	 scenes of Athens, etc (14) 
238	 Coll of cards from Heliopolis, many issues by the Cairo Postcard 	        40
	 Trust Cairo (29) 
239	 Coll of cards from Ireland, nice lot of cards, some early cards 	        40
	 posted in USA in 1907 and received in Orange Mass (9) 

240	 Coll of postcards from Japan, nice coll, incls Shrines, Temples, 	        200
	 Blossoms, Military, etc (70) 
241	 Coll of Windmills and cards from Holland, nice lot (21) 	 50
242	 Collection of Aust radio call cards, all appear different, from 	            
	 Victoria, SA, Qld & NSW, mostly from the 1930s, good historical 	    180
	 interest (100+) 
243	 Erotic postcards reference book by Barbara Jones and William 	            
	 Ovellette published in 1977, 127 pgs with approx 260 colour and 	           
	 black & white illustrations, fascinating reference work, a little 	 40
	 foxing on couple of pgs otherwise very good cond 
244	 Official Bamforths postcard collection, collectors editions ‘Seaside 	            
	 Sauce’ inclds issue 1 March/April 1999, 7 diff publications, great 	    50
	 illustration, collectors items (7) 
245	 Russia 3 postcards dated 1927 rare, Finland, 8 postcards 1930s-	            
	 50s, Germany 1948 & 1903, another photographic showing Nazi 	            
	 Hall in Essen 1938, Hungary, 2 1930s postcards, Egypt 4 cards, 	       50
	 Palestine militarily used card of Haifa, Spain card of 1930s 
	 bullfighter, all showing use (22)
246	 Shoebox of Aust & assorted world postcards, mainly modern 	        50
	 issues (100s) 
247	 Shoebox of over 200 Aust cards, appear to be all different, large 	            
	 percentage from Canberra ACT, most are more modern issues 	           
	 from 1970s-80s, some are stamped and a few ad cards, some pre 	 180
	 WWII but these are mixed cond (200+) 
248	 Shoebox with over 200 Australian, South Africa, Italy and others, 	        80
	 many with stamps (200+) 

MEDALS
249	 1916 Battle of Jutland medal, 45mm white metal, VF, patchy colour, 	            
	 England and Allies Peace 1814 brass 25mm, 2 silver sports medals 	           
	 (one with gold shield), Australia 3 commem medals, Thailand, Rama	 100
	  V & Rama VI commem medal, VF to gVF (8) 
250	 GB 1727 George II official Coronation medal by John Croker, silver 	            
	 34mm, obv: Laureate, cuirassed bust of George II facing left, rev: 	            
	 the King seated on King Edward’s chair holds the sceptre & orb 	            
	 and is crowned by Britannia holding a cornucopia and leaning on 	   280
	 the fasces (crowned on 11 October 1727) - see photo on website

Australian Military Medals
251	 Replica UN (Untag) Transition Assistance Group 1989-90 	 25
252	 UN (Unscom) Special Commission replica 	 30
253	 UN (Untac) Transitional Authority in Cambodia, replica 	 25
254	 UN replica (UNMIT) United Nations integrated mission, UN Timor Leste	        25
255	 WW1 mentioned in dispatches M.I.D. oak leaf original Govt issue 	        40
	 type in superb unused condition - see photo on website
256	 WWI Trio, 1914-15 Star, War medal & Victory medal, set 3  replica 	            
	 miniatures plus Rising Sun collar badge, Anzac $5 coin & Queen 	    30
	 Mother 80th Birthday commemorative crown 
257	 WWI War medal to 3127, Driver A G Spark, 33-Battalion, AIF, bar 	            
	 mounted EF, * Driver Allan Gordon Spark, ASSC, Motor Transport - 	    60
	 see photo on website
258	 WWII group of 6 to Warrant Officer 2nd class A G Johnston, 	            
	 NX60083; 1939/45 Star, Africa Star (8th Army bar, ‘Monty’s Mob’), 	            
	 Pacific Star, 1939/45 War, Defence medals & Australian Service 	            
	 medal with corresponding miniatures on bar; * Born 19th July 1901 	            
	 in Aberdeen Scotland, Alexander Greig Johnston discharged as 	      200
	 W/O 2nd class at Australian Casualty Clearing Station 2/3, Enrolled 
	 Paddington NSW 29 July 1940 EF (12) - see photo
259	 WWII group of four to Sapper VX144728, Veitch, H W, bar mounted	            
	  1939/45, Pacific Stars 1939/45 medal and Australian Service 	            
	 medal with medal summary sheet * Born 29 July 1920 in Carlton, 	            
	 Vic, Herbert William Veitch enlisted 1943 as Sapper in 53 Australian	   120
	  Field Park Company, discharged 5 April 1946, cleaned EF (4) - see 
	 photo on website
260	 WWII Pair to KIA 1943 Casualty V155632 Pte D J Shearer, 37/52 	            
	 Australian Infantry, 1939/45 and Pacific Stars, loss of gilding * 	            
	 David John Shearer, born Footscray, Vic on 30th Oct 1912, 	       150
	 enrolled 1941, KIA Papua New Guinea 27/5/1943 EF (2)  
261	 WWII Pair to Staff Sergeant VX 121083, N F Strong; 1939/45 War 	            
	 medal and Australia Service Medal, EF (2) * Born Allandale Victoria 	            
	 on 10 Nov 1910; Newman Francis Strong enlisted in 1942 at 	       80
	 Toorak, Vic, served until 1946 Aust Army Pay Corps, entitled to 
	 1939/45 War medal 
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World Military Medals
262	 1878-79-80 Afghanistan medal, Sepoy Dallail Sing - 39th Northern 	        150
	 Indian Regiment 
263	 1939-45 British War & Defence medals with ribbon bar, bar 	            
	 mounted for wearing with Aust Rising Sun cap and lapel badges, 	    80
	 good cond (2 medals & colour bar, 2 badges) 
264	 Army Long Service and Good Conduct medal, Edward VII issue to 	            
	 4878 Sergeant H C Beauchamp, 21st Lancers, encrustation spots 	    120
	 VF - see photo 
265	 Ashanti Star 1896, un-named as issued EF - see photo 	 150
266	 Battle of Portobello 1739; Admiral Vernon half bust with sword 	            
	 ‘Captured Portobello with Only Six Ships’, harbour scene with 6 	           
	 Man’o’wars sailing in, Fine, bronze pierced; with Germany, WWI 	 100
	 Iron medal, Imperial Eagle/bust of Goethe, EF (2) 
267	 Boer War and WWI group of 5 to Pte J O Barker, Bedford & 	            
	 Hampshire Regiments; Queen’s South Africa with 3 bars, Cape 	           
	 Colony, OFS, Transvaal, Kings with SA 1901, 1902 plus WWI 	 400
	 1914/15 Star, War & Victory medals EF (5) - see photo on website
268	 Coronation medals (5), 1937 George VI (2); 1953 Elizabeth II, 	            
	 Netherlands Juliana 1948; with Imperial Service medal to Daisy 	    120
	 Amelia Robinson EF (6) - see photo 
269	 Edward VII Territorial Force Efficiency medal to 233 Private A G 	            
	 Mason, 11th City of London Regiment, rev spotty and corroded EF 	    70
270	 India, Dehli Durbar medal 1903, unnamed as issued EF - see photo 	        100
271	 Indian Police Force, 1937 George VI and 1953 Elizabeth II 	            
	 Coronation medal pair, 1st engraved to Robert Carse, Indian Police, 	    80
	 bar mounted for wearing (2) 
272	 Indian Receipients; WWI War medal to 2832 Sepoy Sajawal Khan, 	            
	 1-89 Punjabis; Malaya bar GSM to CEY-18037765 Pte S Sundra 	            
	 Bose RPC; NW Frontier 1930 medal, bar India Campaign to 6751 L-	       150
	 NK Mohd-Sadio, 3-1 Punjab R; NW Frontier 1937-9, bar India 
	 Campaign to 13084 Dad, 1-12 FFR, EF (4) - see photo
273	 Khedive’s Star Egypt Campaign 1884-5 in bronze with suspender 	        100
	 and bar EF - see photo 
274	 King’s South Africa medal to Captain W G Esmonde, South African 	        150
	 Constabulary, 2 bars, SA 1901, 1902 EF - see photo 
275	 King’s South Africa medal, 2 bars; to 71356 Corporal Shoeing Smith	            
	  J Bramley, Royal Horse Artillery, bars SA 1901, 1902, EF, some 	    120
	 abrasions - see photo 
276	 London Metropolitan Police, the official silver 1911 Coronation 	            
	 George V medal to Police Sergeant P Rees; together with George V	           
	  Faithful Service medal to D T White EF (2)  	 60
277	 MBE, Civil type George VI, 2nd type, in case of issue with miniature	        200
	  EF (2) - see photo 
278	 Meritorius Service medal to TISR 524 T S S Mjr P C Whitmore R A S 	        180
	 C, George V issue, EF  
279	 Miniature medals (28); some are tailor’s copies; with World Cup 	        150
	 badges (10), VF-EF (38) 
280	 North Vietnam, silver order for bravery in the US/Vietnam war, 	            
	 USA Vietnam service medal, China 1989 military service stars one 	           
	 is gilt enamel suspender, plus Italian WWII Benemerenti military 	 120
	 medical medal, all with ribbons/suspenders (5) 
281	 Queen’s South Africa medal, 2 bars, to 40502, Pte G J Fife, 138th 	            
	 Company Imperial Yeomanry, bar Cape Colony, SA 1902 EF - see photo	    150
282	 Queen’s South Africa medal, 5 bars, to 36421 Pte W Stopford, 	            
	 92nd Company Imperial Yeomanry, bars Cape Colony, OFS, 	           
	 Transvaal, SA 1901, 1902 with some spotting on rev and bars EF - 	 150
	 see photo 
283	 World medals (7); Spanish Volunteers in Russia 1942; Russia WWII	            
	  medal of Valour 3rd class; Ceylon Inauguration medal; Pakistan 	            
	 Defence medal, Kashmir 1948 bar; South Africa WWI Service 	       150
	 medal to H Daniels, Pakistan Indep medal, India 1939/45 Service 
	 medal EF (7) 
284	 World medals, mostly American (8) with Lodge medals, Bread 	        100
	 tokens (7), etc (qty)  
285	 WWI 1914 Star to 27273 Gunner F G Smith, Royal Garrison Artillery	        50
	  EF  
286	 WWI Pair to NZEF Private 61761 H T Parker, WWI War and Victory 	        100
	 medals, card mounted, stained EF (2)  
287	 WWII Ceylon St John’s Ambulance to 3203 B K Dewangse 1941 EF 	        50
	 - see photo 
288	 WWII medals, Defence medals (2), 1939/45 War medals (3), Stars, 	            
	 1939/45, Africa (2); Burma (2), Atlantic, Pacific (2) VF to EF (13) 	    200

	  

MILITARIA
289	 1986 75th Anniversary of the RAN pewter beer mug, plate 	            
	 depicting Japanese warship Makigumo presented by ship’s captain 	           
	 in 1985, plus 2 RAN French hat pins made from buttons (King’s crown)           30	 
290	 Military History Reference Books, ‘El Alamein to River Sangro’ by 	            
	 Field Marshall Montgomery of Alamein 1952 ‘The Struggle for 	            
	 Europe’ by Chester Wilmot 1953, and ‘Normandy to the Baltic’ by 	       60
	 Field Marshall Montgomery of Alamein, inserts of hand coloured 
	 map showing D-Day advances (3 books)
291	 RAN 75th Anniversary 1911-86 limited edition plate number 403, 	        40
	 pewter with gilt navy crest 

Antique Firearms
292	 1822 Tulle manufactured model French percussion cavalry 	           
	 pistol converted from flintlock, 7¾’ .67 cal round barrel with	           
	  rifling, notched rear & ball front sights, overall length 13¾’,	         
	  ¾ walnut stock in good condition, strong main spring, 	 1500
	 good working order - see photo
293	 Belgian percussion pistol circa 1860s, marked ‘FT’ under 	           
	 barrel, proofmarks for Liege to left of chamber, screw off, 	           
	 rifled octagonal barrel with sight, engraved on all surfaces 	         
	 of chamber and hammer, concealed trigger. Walnut stock 	 850
	 with German silver cap storage, good working order - see 
294	 Belgian percussion pistol, octagonal .40 cal smooth bore 	           
	 with Liege proofmarks to left of chamber ‘8’ and ‘15’ under,	           
	  star engraved on trigger guard, oval German silver 	         
	 escutcheon on bag shaped stock, good working order & 	 850
	 action - see photo 
295	 British percussion pocket pistol c.1850 1&7/8” screw off 	           
	 round smoothbore barrel with British proofs to barrel and 	           
	 chamber. Heavily chequered walnut stock with German 	  700
	 silver escutcheon, good working order & action - see 
296	 Flintock conversion to percussion of a Long Sea Service 	           
	 pistol c1780 by Henry Parker of Birmingham, 56 cal 12” 	           
	 round barrel, 18½” overall, good working condition with 	  1500
	 some loss to wood at barrel tang & muzzle - see photo 
297	 Percussion revolving barrel pistol with two rifled turn-over	           
	  barrels, .84 bore by Barnes of Brackley, GB, engraved 	           
	 sideplates with pitting mainly on the left side, sliding 	           
	 safety, finely chequered bag shaped walnut grip with silver	      900
	  escutcheon, 6½” overall, good working order & action 
	 (double barrel requires licence in Victoria) 

298	 Quality percussion full stacked coat pistol marked William 	           
	 T Howell & Co of Birmingham, c1845, 6” .47 cal sighted 	           
	 octagonal rifled barrel with chamber breech, light 	         
	 engraving on metal, part vacant echelon cap box in butt, 	 1500
	 fine checked grips strong action, missing ramrod - see photo

Australian Militaria
299	 1913 Commonwealth Fleet visit to Sydney bronze medals (6), 	            
	 British Fleet Visit 1924 32mm, visit to NZ 1901, Lord Roberts 	           
	 Transvaal 1901, Anzac 1916 medal, Unfit for Active Service badge	 70
	  c1915, others (4), Fine to EF (15) 
300	 1914 bronze Christmas gift tin to Commonwealth & British Troops 	        100
	 from Princess Mary, good condition 
301	 1939 Military stop watch (not working), with RFC, RAAF, Rising Sun,	            
	 Australian Signals Corps, WA Cameron Highlanders (2), Cap Badges,	           
	 other Badges and Cloth Emblems, etc (36), good condition (43)                     150	 
302	 1st edition of ‘Australians Awarded’ and ‘The Medal Yearbook 2012’ (2)	        30
303	 ADF empty medal boxes for ADM, ANS & DFSM (3) 	 20
304	 Aust Light Horse Regt Sharpshooters badge, Crossed Rifles in 	            
	 wreath, star above, with backing plate, pair of Articifer/ Blacksmith 	            
	 sleeve badges; large Warrant Officers Gilt Crown plus Interpreters 	       60
	 badge (E in wreath - denotes English speaker) all in good Condition (5)
305	 Aust military prints, set of 6 different full-size prints plus 75 	            
	 different postcards, copies of original water colours by Major Phillip	    150
	  Rutherford 
306	 Contemporary ‘MI’ design Helmet, full liner and Camouflage netting, 	        80
	 very good cond 
307	 Engraved Aust Army pewter tankard with clear base, very 	        80
	 interesting item with intricate detailing  
308	 Engraved RAAF Diamond Jubilee (1921-1981) pewter tankard with 	        80
	 clear base in excellent cond - see photo 
309	 Macquarie Mint Royal Australian Artillery boxed 16 silver medallion 	        120
	 set with certificates 
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310	 PSW War Work badge, WWII & an SBW badge (2) 	 40
311	 Soldiers Uniforms of the Australian Army, complete collection of 75 	        70
	 cards by Major Phillip Rutherford 
312	 Soldiers Uniforms of the Australian Army, complete collection of 75 	        120
	 cards in Lighthouse album, new 
313	 WW1 & WWII Royal Australian Airforce & Australian Military 	            
	 Forces, few Imperial Forces envelopes & letters, most with censor 	           
	 cachets “opened by censor”, other general military stamps (140) 	 150
314	 WWI Australian cloth Marksman’s badge member of Battalion 	        50
	 champion team 
315	 WWI metal proficiency badges Driving (oxy), Wheelwright, 	            
	 Edwardian Artillery, WWI Artillery (oxy & Gilt), & Pioneers (gilt) (6) 	    50
316	 WWI metal proficiency badges Machine Gun (MG in wreath), silver 	            
	 gilt & Oxy, with backing plates, plus signaller in oxy & gilt (5) 	    50
317	 WWI sleeve badges Marksman x 3, in silver gilt and black finish, 	            
	 Pioneer Badges x 2 crossed axes, (oxy and gilt types) (5) 	    50
318	 WWI Sleeve badges with backing plates star over ‘G’ in wreath, 	            
	 best gunners in battery, and Crown over ‘G’ in wreath,  Sergeant 	    60
	 of best gunners in battery (2) 

World Militaria
319	 Daily Mail ‘Battle’ postcards, passed by censor Aldershot Tattoo 	        50
	 Services and other war cards (14) 
320	 Germany Third Reich Military Merit Cross with ribbon, shoulder 	        80
	 boards, etc, good cond (4) 
321	 Germany, Brass door plaque engraved ‘NUR FUR JUDEN’ below 	        40
	 star of David, Circa 1935 
322	 Nazi Germany Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet clasp & 	           
	 Minesweeper clasp with original award documents to 	           
	 Maschinemaat Hermann Rolfs (Aug Nov 1941) who served 	           
	 on the ‘K’ class light cruiser ‘Koln’, sold with research & 	      800
	 copy photo of ‘Koln’ moored near Sydney Harbour Bridge, 
	 wear to plating of clasps o/w good condition (2) - see photo
323	 Nazi Germany silver Swastika brooch - Trench Art, made from 	            
	 silver 2 mark coin, German Red Cross Bakelite badge, Adolf Hitler 	            
	 Brass Rally Tinny, New Zealand WWI veterans assoc badge, UK 	            
	 WWI “service at the front’ C.E.F badge, Canada Great War 	   120
	 veterans silver badge, Australia 20 x WWI Tinnies, Tin Hat badges, 
	 War Effort etc (28)
324	 USA Ration Coupons (WWII), incls 6 x 100 points coupons with 	            
	 outer envelope plus 3 x 20 point coupons with outer envelope for 	           
	 Meat, Fats, Fish and Cheese, a most interesting piece of USA war 	 100
	 memorabilia ( 9 coupons, 2 envs) 
325	 USA, Civil War period black powder flask, scallop pattern, 1860s 	        100
	 copper with Brass 3 stage spout, good working order 
326	 WWI Gallipoli period Turkish belt buckle, bronze with silvered 	        40
	 crescent and star 
327	 WWI Officer’s Pocket Watch, blackened finish to prevent reflection,	            
	  on silver-plated Fob Chain, not working, with Key-Wind silver 	            
	 Pocket Watch by J Chalmers, Springburn, Glasgow, separate 	       80
	 Seconds with Key but missing Crown Loop, needs service and 
	 USA Officer’s Sweetheart Brooch (3)

Coin Auction
Commences 12:00pm Saturday

BOXES & TINS OF COINS
328	 150 Year old English Gin Canister with over 6 kg of unsorted 	            
	 Australian ½ds and 1ds, comes from deceased estate, vendor 	           
	 states has been checked for a 1930 Penny which he didn’t find (100s)	 80
329	 1966 Souvenir coin set Boomerangs 50c to 1c inserts, 2 with nice 	            
	 UNC sets of 1966 incls silver 50c, the other with pre dec set x3, 	            
	 with BP pre decimal Wallet sets Florin to Halfpenny (5), and BP 	       180
	 decimal Wallet set 50c to 1c 1966, VF to UNC (54) 
330	 1981 Charles & Di (50 coins) from mint rolls, CHU (50) 	 100
331	 1982 $10 silver Games, 2004 1oz Kangaroo, 1988, 1990 & 2006 	            
	 $5, PNCs (6), 2013 banknote centenary pair $1 & 20c, 1991 mint 	    100
	 set, 2001 ACT UNC set, commem 20c (129), VF to UNC (qty) 
332	 1985 proof set with British, NZ & world minors in a large shoebox 	        60
	 (100s), inclds empty proof single boxes, etc (qty) 
333	 Accum of part Year sets 1910 to 1985, some better coins, 	           
	 Florins to Halfpennies, plus decimals, most sets only 	           
	 missing a few coins, Halfpenny set, Penny (2 sets), 3d + 6d 	  500
	 sets, 1/- + Florin, VG to UNC (100s) 

334	 Album of 1966 50c (49), commemorative 50c (18),1951 	           
	 florins (2), 1954 florins (7),1927 Parliament, all in box with 	     500
	 other World items (qty) 
335	 Aust Kangaroo pennies 2kgs approx, KGVI & QEII (1900+) 	 150
336	 Aust pennies 2kg+ of mixed monarchs KGV, KGVI & QEII, vendor 	        200
	 states damaged coins removed, good lot (2000+) 
337	 Aust pennies 2kg+, mixed monarchs, KGV, KGVI & QEII, vendor 	        200
	 states damaged coins removed, good lot (2000+) 
338	 Aust pennies 2kgs of KGVI (1900+) 	 160
339	 Aust silver & copper incld 1914H halfpenny gF, 1946-63 shillings x 	            
	 30, 1927 florin with engraved initials, world coins, etc (80) 	    60
340	 Box Aust proof set 1983, 1966 silver 50c (10), 1982 silver proof 	        250
	 $10 (5), 1984 mint set, etc (qty) 
341	 Box of world coin sets, incls Austria 1990 proof set cased, Cook 	            
	 Islands 1975 1c to $1 proof set cased, USA Eisenhower Dollar 	            
	 UNC 40% silver coin in folder and Australia Halley’s Comet 	       50
	 Commemorative medal with Parkes April 11 1986 pmk in folder (4 items) 
342	 Box with 1 kg mixed world coins, pair of 2 blue felt coin 	            
	 presentation trays, magic floating coin frame, small & large pocket 	    85
	 coin albums (6) 
343	 Box with accum of Aust pennies & halfpennies, all sorted by date 	            
	 into envelopes, approx 200 pennies & over 100 halfpennies, 1912 	    60
	 to 1964 (300+) 
344	 Box with Chinese dollars (7 different), piece of boat money & some	            
	  Chinese stamps, all are replicas lot sold as is, no returns (qty) 	    50
345	 Box with range of various Aust half pennies from 1911 to 1964, 	        150
	 approx 2kg (2000+) 
346	 Box with range of World proof + mint coins, incls Aust Mint $1 + $5 	            
	 coins (23), incls better early issues, GB Crown size carded coin, 	           
	 GB 1983, 85 + 86 proof sets, PNG 1979 silver proof set, other GB 	 100
	 cased sets + bag of world coins (100s) 
347	 Box with unsorted seln of various date pennies & halfpennies, 	            
	 could be anything in this lot, from a deceased estate, over 2kg (1000s)	    200
348	 Canada 1976 Olympics silver proof set in wood & leather box of 	            
	 issue, over 4oz of silver, Hungary silver proof 1000 Years 	            
	 Hungarian State Medal, 1oz of .999 silver, NZ proof $5 1990 	       150
	 Anzacs, Australia 2009 2-coin Astronomy proof set, Annand Penny (5) 
349	 Carton with accum of mint products, some outer boxes marked or 	            
	 scuffed but good value at est, inclds 1998 Masterpieces in Silver 	            
	 ‘20th Cent Milestones’, 1990 silver dollars, proof sets 1982 & 1991 	            
	 silver bird proofs, 1989, 1990 & 1991, Bird Piedforts 1990 & 1991, 	   300
	 1988 $2 silver proof & 1985 $10 silver Vic (10)
350	 Cigar box with quantity of Aust 3d, 6d, 1/- & 2/- from 1911 to 1962, 	        100
	 also a nice EF cond 1936 ½d (86) 
351	 Cloth bag with Aust half pennies mainly QEII, Kangaroos, over 2kg 	        140
	 (2000+) 
352	 Coll of 50c coins, all 10 of each in 2x2 mounts, 1969 EF/aUNC, 	            
	 1977, 1981 Charles & Di, 1982 C’Wlth Games, 1988 Tall Ships, 1994	           
	  Children (narrow date), 1995 Weary Dunlop, many taken from mint 	 250
	 rolls, all Choice UNC (70) 
353	 Floral chocolate tin with Canada silver proof dollar 1976, cased 	            
	 dollar 1970, plus  world cupronickel crowns (13) & other world 	    60
	 coins (100s) 
354	 Florin, shilling, sixpence, threepence, penny & halfpenny 	           
	 part sets, inclds 1925 & 1946 pennies, 1939 Roo halfpenny in	           
	  brown alb, box with alb of part dec sets, alb of b’notes, 	         
	 inclds $20 Coombs/Wilson & $20 Phillips/Wheeler, spares 	 700
	 etc, average circulation (100s)
355	 Large box of world proof sets & silver proof singles incl Canada 	            
	 silver dollars (4), 1975, 1976, 1982 & 1981, PNG proof set 1981, 	           
	 NZ set 1982, Fiji proof set 1982, plus others, mostly UNC (qty) 	 180
356	 Large shoebox with over 5kg of Aust pennies in large pringles 	            
	 containers, KGV to QEII, vendor states unsorted for varieties, etc (500+)	    75
357	 Lindor tin with over 5.5kg of 1980-2018 world coins, some 	            
	 currency incld Fiji FV $25, European currency etc, better than 	    100
	 normal world mix, value lot (100s) 
358	 Myer shoebox cont 140 Pennies, 125 Halfpennies from 1911 to 	            
	 1964, commemorative 50c (9), 20c (4), 1993 silver $1 proofs, 1988	           
	  proof $1 and $2, UNC $5 1988, 1992 and 2000 Sailing, 2017 	 200
	 Legends of the Anzacs coin coll, others (qty) 
359	 New Zealand Mint sets 1964, 1965, 1967 with Bertrand folders of 	            
	 part year set of Halfcrowns including 1940 Centennial Florins, 	           
	 Shillings, Sixpences, Pennies etc lots of silver, VG-UNC (qty) 	 300
360	 New Zealand proof sets 1968, 69, 76, 80, 81, 82, 83, 85 with part 	            
	 year sets 1933-90 in brown album, stamps etc, noted 1940 	    150
	 centennial halfcrown (qty) 
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361	 Old fashioned school suitcase cont blue alb of Aust pennies, 	            
	 accum of Numis News Publications from the 1990s, Boomerang 	           
	 Coin Souvenir holders and over 2kgs of Aust & world coins, noted 	 50
	 NZ ½ crowns & other pickings (100s) 
362	 Quality Street chocolate tin with qty of Aust & world coins, big 	            
	 percentage of ½d & 1d but noted some silver, also some world 	           
	 b’notes and old Aust pre-dec lottery forms, (3.9kg) (100s) 	 80
363	 RAM products incls proof silver 1999 2oz Kookaburra, silver proof 	            
	 Dollar 1993, Western Samoa silver proof Tala 1978 Games and Mint	           
	  sets 1977 and 1980, all in original foams/boxes, mint sets ‘sweaty’ (7)	 150
364	 Shoebox of watches, coins incl bag of coins in capsules noted 	            
	 silver colourised ‘Donald Trump’ 1Oz Eagle, 2007 USA Dollar 	            
	 missing edge legends in PCGS MS64 slab, Fiji mint wallets 1983 x 2,	       120
	  1984, Flying Tiger & Man on the Moon Five dollars, silver Tobruk 
	 dollar etc (qty)
365	 Shoebox with accum of Aust pennies in 3 ‘Bamboo Underwear 	            
	 tubes’, sorted by the 3 monarch KGV, KGVI & QEII, appears to be 	           
	 mainly better grade, most KGV with full bands on crown, over 3kg (100s)	 200
366	 Shoebox with approx 3kg Aust pennies & over 2kg of world coins (100s)         80
367	 Shoebox with range of RAM products inclds piedfort double 	            
	 thickness silver Bird proofs in original good cond boxes, 1991, 	           
	 1992 & 1993, 2007 & 2008 Baby mint sets, 1991 Bird silver proof & 	 150
	 1984 $1 proof, all in good cond (7) 
368	 Shoebox with silver 1oz Kangaroos 1993 and 2003, 2009 Baby 	            
	 set, 2011 Remembrance Day $5, 2011 $1 and 20c pair, 2012 $1 	            
	 and 20c pair, $5 Anzac 1990, RAM 5x $1 set 1984-92 with 	       200
	 Sherwood Collector Packs of commem Florins (4) and 1963-64 
	 Coinage Pack (10) 
369	 Shortbread Fingers tin containing GB D Day 50p commem in folder, 	            
	 Aust $5 Bradman, Aust 1994 Year of Child 50c (4) UNC, 	    40
	 phonecards, owl metal letter holder, bookmarks, etc (qty) 
370	 Tin of world coins, many countries, approx 5kg+ 	 80
371	 Wooden box with accum of Aust pre-dec coinage, inclds 3d x 31, 	        280
	 6d x 34, 1/- x 39 & 2/- x 50 (154) 
372	 Wooden box with over 400 Aust pennies, mostly in good cond, 	            
	 vendor has placed small bag of 20 poor cond coins separately 	    75
	 (400+) 
373	 World coins in box, good range of countries, 8kg+, VG-UNC (100s) 	        120
374	 World coins in box, good range of countries, VG-UNC (100s) 	 70
375	 World coins in carton, good range of countries, 15kg+, VG-UNC (100s)	        200
376	 World coins in plastic bag, good range of countries, 5kg+, VG-UNC (100s)      80
377	 World coins in silver, France, Germany, Italy from 1840 to 1990 	            
	 with Arabic and African minors, over 1.6kg, nice lot (100s) 	    400

NUMISMATIC ACCESSORIES & LITERATURE
378	 Coin capsules in carton, sizes 14 - 47mm, clip-in & screw-top 	        60
	 styles, cond a/f (approx 140) 
379	 Coin capsules in carton, sizes 22mm-48mm, clip-in & screw-top 	        200
	 styles, cond a/f (562) 
380	 Coin collector starter kit incl Numis binder with coin sheets, 	            
	 magnifier, cotton gloves & tongs in original packaging, also incl 1kg 	           
	 mix of world coins, great lot for the beginner or discerning collector 	 50
381	 Dansco supreme loose pages for ½ pennies from 1925 to 1964y, 	        40
	 in good condition (6) 
382	 Dansco supreme loose pages for 1/- coins from 1911 to 1963 and 	            
	 Whitman push in albums for ½d, 1d, 3d, 1/- & 2/-, all in good 	    40
	 condition, not complete volumes (10) 
383	 Dansco Supreme shilling album, new 	 40
384	 Envelope cont pocket size & large album for coin mounts, blue felt 	        50
	 tray for coin mounts, 30mm & 32.5mm (5) 
385	 Envelope cont pocket VST banknote albums (2) with pages & 	        50
	 pocket album for large banknotes (3) 
386	 Folder containing range of old coin catalogues & literature covering 	            
	 the period 1970s-90s, inclds Renniks gold coin values & other 	    30
	 world cats (21) 
387	 Krause Standard Catalogue of World Coins, 2001-Date, 8th edition 	        60
	 2014, 1056 pgs, as new cond 

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT PRODUCTS
388	 2000 Sydney Olympic $5 coin collection in official presentation 	            
	 folder, missing 3 coins #10 Rowing, #20 Football & #24 Wrestling, 	           
	 all coins are readily obtainable to complete set (25 coins) 	 140
389	 2003 $1 Kangaroo series, 1oz fine silver proof with selective gold 	            
	 plating, Australia’s first selective gold-plated coin 	    130

390	 2006 Commonwealth Games issues, incls 50c Fine silver proof 	        100
	 (18.24g) + $5 UNC on card (2) 
391	 2006 Commonwealth Games items, incls $1 UNC carded + $5 	        65
	 Queen’s Baton Relay fine silver proof (36.31 gm) 
392	 2007 Sydney Harbour Bridge collector issues, incl $1 PNG, $1 mint-	            
	 marks (B, C, M, S), $5 Fine silver proof (36.31 gms) + trlated FDCs 	    120
	 (13 items) 
393	 2007-2011 & 2014-2017 Lunar New Year $1 on cards with red 	        180
	 envelopes, UNC (9) 
394	 2007-2011 Lunar New Year UNC coins on cards (5) 	 60
395	 2010 $1 UNC Inspirational Australians - Fred Hollows plus 2012 	            
	 Medical Doctors PNC (with 3 medallions) & related FDC (3) 	    60
396	 2013 60th Anniv of the Coronation of QEII 50c fine silver proof coin 	            
	 and prestige PNC with GB £5 proof coin and Aust mini-sheet (2) 	    120
397	 2015 Netball World Cup issues incl $5 Fine silver proof, 20c UNC 	        150
	 carded + 20c UNC carded ‘S’ Sydney mint mark (3) 
398	 2015 Royal Baby of the Duke and Duchess of Cambridge 50 Cent 	        100
	 fine silver proof and CuNi UNC carded coin - new! (2) 
399	 2015 $1 ‘M’ Privy mark Unc coin on card and 2016 $1 ‘P’ & ‘S’ privy 	        60
	 mark Unc coins on card. All coins Mob of Roos (3) 
400	 2015 $1 ‘Centenary ANZAC’ fine silver proof coin 	 50
401	 2015 Alphabet letter ‘E’ coloured fine silver coin 	 50
402	 2015 Alphabet letter ‘L’ coloured fine silver coin 	 50
403	 2015 Alphabet, letter ‘T’ coloured fine silver coin 	 50
404	 2015 $1 Brisbane ‘B’ ANZAC Centenary, 2016 Sydney ‘S’ 	            
	 Australia’s First Mints and Canberra ‘C’ Changeover counter stamp 	    40
	 Unc carded coins (3) 
405	 2016 Paralympic Team $2 coin on card (8), 2016 ATO special  20c 	            
	 coin card (5), Australian $1 Five coin set, 2001 proof set (no outer 	            
	 box), 1986 proof set x 3 (no outer boxes), 2014 $2 C, m/mark coin 	            
	 on card, 1999 the Last Anzac $1 coin x 5, 1995 PNC, 1998 $1 m/mark	   200
	 coin, 2001 $5 Donald Bradman, 1985 proof set, no outer box (28)
406	 2016 Northern Sky ‘Cassiopeia’ $5 coloured fine silver proof domed coin       140
407	 2016 Holden Heritage set of 11 coins, does not include tin or 12th 	        140
	 Heritage coin 
408	 2016 $5 Coloured fine silver proof triangular coin 	 80
409	 2016 ‘In Come the Dollars, In Come the Cents’, conversion set 	 80
410	 2017 Planetary coin set in album, incls 5c Mercury, 2c Venus, $2 	            
	 Mars, 50c Jupiter, $5 Saturn, 20c Uranus, $1 Neptune, 1c Pluto, 	    140
	 10c Earth, $5 Sun 
411	 2017 Planetary coin set in album, incls 5c Mercury, 2c Venus, $2 	            
	 Mars, 50c Jupiter, $5 Saturn, 20c Uranus, $1 Neptune, 1c Pluto, 	    140
	 10c Earth, $5 Sun 
412	 2017 ‘C’ mm $1 ‘Centenary of the Trans-Australian Railway’ fine 	        60
	 silver proof coin and four coin UNC privy mark set 
413	 2018 Possum Magic baby proof coin set, incls Possum Magic 	        100
	 coloured 50 Cent coin 
414	 ACT commemorative issues incl 1984 Bluebell medallions on card, 	            
	 1993 $10 silver UNC on card, 2013 20c Parliament House on card +	    75
	  seln of FDCs 
415	 Aust Colonial era commem items, incls 2016 Convict Love token 	            
	 copper 3-coin set, Kodak Holey Dollar medallion on card + related 	    100
	 FDCs (14 items) 
416	 Aust Military items incl 1995 50c Weary Dunlop PNC, 2003 $1 	            
	 Vietnam Memorial on card, 2008 PM $1 Remembrance PNC, 2011 	           
	 PM $1 Duntroon PNC, 2016 $5 Long Tan UNC on card + FDCs dated	 150
	  1911-2008 (16) 
417	 Aust Military theme coins, incls 2001 $1 Anniversaries of the Aust 	            
	 Defence Forces UNC coins in folder + 2014 $5 Victoria Cross silver	    120
	  frosted UNC on card (2) 
418	 Aust Olympics issues, incls 1996 Olympic Heritage series .999 	            
	 silver 2-coin set (each 20.77gms), 2012 PM $1 Road to London 	           
	 PNC, 2012 PM $1 London Olympics 3-coin PNC, 2016 Coloured $2 	 140
	 UNC, Paralympics Team coin on card + related FDCs (7) 
419	 Aust Railway issues, incls 2004 Adelaide to Darwin 1oz silver 	            
	 proof in case with rail tracks + 2017 $1 Trans-Australian mint-mark set (2)	    140
420	 Box incls silver 1991 10c proof, silver 1988 $2 proof, silver GB 	            
	 1990 5p proof, silver RAM medallion from Masterpieces in Silver 	            
	 set, Aust $2 (9), $1 (18), 50c (17), 20c (15), 10c (30), 5c (18) & 1c	       120
	  (18), many are commemorative $1 issues plus 50c and 20c coins, 
	 mostly UNC or better (129)
421	 Commonwealth Games issues, incl 1982 50c UNC carded (Carlton 	            
	 sponsor issue), 1982 $10 silver UNC in wallet, 2002 $5 Queen’s 	    130
	 Baton Relay PNC + related FDCs (12) 
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422	 Interesting mix of RAM products, incls PNCs (2), Australian Silver 	            
	 Olympic Team stamp & coin sets (2), 1992 International $5 Year of 	            
	 Space (5), 1988 proof sets without outer boxes (3), 1993 Water $1	            
	  coins (2), 2016 Paralympic Team $2 coin set, 1991 proof set 	          
	 without outer box, 1993 $1 Royal Easter Show (2), 2006 $5 	 200
	 Melbourne Commonwealth Games (3), One Dollar five coin set (22)
423	 Kangaroo + Map stamp anniversary issues, incls 2005 silver ingot 	            
	 (11gm) in folder, 2013 Perth Mint silver proof (15gm) coin + stamp 	           
	 set, 2013 50c PNC (dated 10 May + 2x $10 stamp FDCs (5) 	 180
424	 Mix of coin sets and proof sets 1992 $5 Proof International 	           
	 Year of Space (no box), 1991 $1 The Last Anzac proof coin 	           
	 (3), 2004 Proof set, 2005 Australian Wedding set (scuffed 	           
	 outer box), 1986 proof set, 90th Birthday 2016 3-coin set, 	      500
	 Enfranchisement of Women 1994 $5 coin coin on cards (45) 
	 (total 54 items)

425	 QEII Royal Birthday grab bag, incls 2006 50c carded, 2011 PM $1 	            
	 PNC, 2016 frosted UNC 3 coin set & related FDCs plus maxi-cards (22)        150	 
426	 Queen Mother commemorative lot, incls 2002 $5 Fine silver proof + 	            
	 2000 Royal Albert oversize porcelain display plaque with COA (2) 	    100
427	 Scouts commem lot, incls 2008 $5 fine silver proof (36.31gm), AP 	        100
	 stamp pack & related FDCs (dated 1982-20b) (8) 
428	 Seln of mint sets, 1966 set on card, plus 2015, 2016, 2017 and 	            
	 2018, Privy mark Dollar sets of 4 on card 2010, 2014 and 2017, 	           
	 Bananas in Pyjamas pair 2017, various Dollars x 10 and 50c on 	 220
	 card x 6, others (5) and various PNCs x 9 (40) 
429	 Silver $10 UNC coins, 1985 (2), 1986 (2), 1988 (3), 1989 (2), 1990 	            
	 (3), 1991 (2), 1992 (2), plus Kangaroo at Sunset silver proof 	           
	 Dollars 2009 and 2010 with original outer packaging (18) 	 300

Proof Sets
430	 1966 Proof coin set, all coins in 2x2 mounts only, reasonable 	        240
	 condition for age, no case (6) 
431	 1970 proof set, 5c has turned, minor toning & spots to other coins 	        40
432	 1980, 82, 83 (no foams), 91, 95 and 98 (6 sets) 	 100
433	 1980, 81, 85, 86 and 87 sets, all with outer packaging and 	        80
	 certificates (5) 
434	 1981 and 82 proof sets in blue overseas RAM export packaging (2) 	        100
435	 1981 proof sets with certificates, no outer foam packaging (10) 	        100
436	 1982 proof set, no outer foams 	 20
437	 1985, 86, 87, 88, 94 and 2006, does not incl outer boxes or 	        100
	 certificates (6) 
438	 1986, 87 and 2004 sets, does not incl outer boxes, 2004 $1 coin 	        60
	 toned as usual (3) 
439	 1988 Bicentennial proof set, 1c has minor toning, some coins have 	        30
	 turned, minor crushing to outer box 
440	 1992 Barcelona Olympics proof set 	 65
441	 2000 set in box of issue 	 100
442	 2001 Centenary of Federation proof set 	 100
443	 2006 ‘The Magic Pudding’ Baby proof set 	 80
444	 2008 Year of Planet Earth proof set, outer box has been lightly crushed	        50
445	 2009 Year of Astronomy proof set, minor tears to outer box 	 80
446	 2009 International Year of Astronomy proof set, outer box has 	        70
	 been lightly crushed 
447	 2009 ‘Blinky Bill’ baby set, no outer box, Blinky medallion toned as usual         50
448	 2015 proof set personalised with letter ‘L’ $1 coin 	 150
449	 2016 Fifty Years of Decimal Currency proof set 	 130
450	 2016 ‘The Changeover’ proof set 	 90
451	 2016 ‘The Changeover’ proof set 	 90
452	 2017 Baby proof set 	 100
453	 2017 “Effigy of an Era” proof set 	 90
454	 2018 “Armistice 100 Years On” proof coin set, incls special $1 coin 	        80
455	 Royal Australian Mint roll box with 1988, 1996, 2001 and 2004 	        100
	 proof sets, no outer boxes, couple of minor marks (4) 

Mint Sets
456	 1979, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84 (2), 85 (2), 86 (2), 87, 88, 89, 90, 93, 94, 	            
	 95, 96, 97, 98, 99 & 2000 with proof sets 1988, 1991 and 1992 	    400
	 plus other sundry items (qty) 
457	 1985-99 all in good cond (15) 	 280
458	 1986 (5), 92 (4) and 94 (5) all in good condition (14) 	 250
459	 1986 sets (10), all perfect sets, this set is undervalued as no coins	        120
	  were issued in 1986 except for the $1 coin 
460	 1986 mint sets, bulk lot, minor toning to some coins (6) 	 90

461	 1986, 1987, 1989, 1990, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1996, 1998, 1999, 	        300
	 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2007 mint sets (15) 
462	 1988 Bicentennial UNC mint set 	 20
463	 1989 RAM UNC year set 	 20
464	 1990 UNC mint set 	 50
465	 1992 Barcelona UNC mint set 	 30
466	 1995 Baby mint set 	 60
467	 2002 Year of the Outback UNC mint set 	 30
468	 2003 RAM UNC Year set - Australia’s Volunteers 	 30
469	 2009 International Year of Astronomy mint set Melbourne ANDA 	        100
	 Coin Show (5) 
470	 2009 International Year of Astronomy UNC mint year set 	 30
471	 2017 “Effigy of an Era” Mint sets (5) 	 100
472	 2017 “Effigy of an Era” Mint sets(5) 	 100

Masterpieces in Silver
473	 1988 set of 50c (5), 1991 decimal currency (8), 1994 five dollars 	            
	 (5), 1995 five dollars (5), all in cases of issue, minor scuffing (4 sets)	    300

Philatelic & Numismatic Covers
474	 1996-97 $5 bi-metal carded coin and PNC (Sir Donald Bradman), 	            
	 2010 20c ‘The Ashes’ PNC and 2015 50c Richie Benaud carded 	    80
	 UNC coin (4) 
475	 1998 50c Bass & Flinders ANDA Show dated 30/10/98, scarce 	 120
476	 2006 Soccer World Cup collectors issues, incls 50c PNC produced 	            
	 by AP + FIFA (2), stamp soccer ball m/sheets (4), 2 are Parc Floral 	    110
	 de Paris overprint) + related FDCs (9) 
477	 2006 Aust Post 50c The Queen’s Birthday, 2011 Aust Post $1 	            
	 Queen’s 85th Birthday, 2012 50c Diamond Jubilee & 2013 Aust Post	    60
	  2 coin Queen’s Coronation PNCs (4) 
478	 2008 $1 Remembrance/End of WWI 90th Anniv PM PNC, rare gold 	        200
	 poppy pmk, very ltd, mintage of only 1,111 
479	 2008 World Youth Day memorabilia, incls Sterling silver pendent in 	            
	 original box, $1 PM coloured PNC, medallions PNC + related FDCs (6)	    90
480	 2008 ‘World Youth Day Sydney’ $1 Perth Mint PNC & limited edition 	        40
	 commemorative 3 medallions cover (2) 
481	 2008 50c Centenary of Scouting and 2010 $1 Centenary of Girl 	        30
	 Guides PNCs (2) 
482	 2009 ‘Aust Post 200 Years’ RAM and Perth Mint $1 PNCs (2) 	 30
483	 2011 Royal Wedding PNC, joint Aust Post - Royal Mint with £5 coin, 	            
	 Aust stamps with similar 2012 Royal Wedding PNC, Aust Post 	    180
	 Diamond Jubilee PNC (50c 2012), FDC & m/sheet (5) 
484	 2011 Bush Babies $1 Perth Mint PNCs incl Kangaroo, Sugar Glider, 	        60
	 Bilby, Dingo & Koala (5) 
485	 2011 50c Royal Wedding, 2014 50c Royal Christening and 2015 	        60
	 50c Welcome Princess Charlotte PNCs (3) 
486	 2011, 12 & 14 Australia Post Christmas PNCs (3) 	 40
487	 2012 Aust Post Christmas PNC (8) 	 40
488	 2014 Remembrance $2 green circle coin and 2015 Remembrance 	        60
	 Day $2 orange circle coin in PNCs (2) 
489	 2016 Sydney ANDA Money Expo 3 Queen PNC set no. 723/750 (3) 	 150
490	 AFL Premiers ‘Hawthorn’ 2013, 14 & 15 $1 and 2008 medallion 	            
	 PNCs plus 2014 $1 carded coin, also includes ‘Custodian of the 	    110
	 Game’ UNC ‘M’ counter stamp $1 coin (6) 
491	 Assorted military themed PNCs, 1995 50c Weary Dunlop, 2001 $1 	            
	 Army, 2008 Perth Mint $1 Remembrance, 2010 50c National Service	            
	  Memorial, 2010 20c Lost Soldiers of Fromelles, 2011 Perth Mint $1 	       200
	 Centenary of RMC Duntroon, 2012 Perth Mint $1 Anzac Day - Lest 
	 We Forget and 2015 50c Gallipoli (8)
492	 Aust Post PNCs inclds 2013 $1 Christmas & 2015 Wildflowers with 	        40
	 oversize medallion, cond a/f (2) 
493	 Chinese New Year Aust Post PNCs, 2005 Rooster, 2008 Rat, 2009 	        80
	 Ox, 2010 Tiger and 2011 Rabbit (5) 
494	 Seln includes 1997 Don Bradman (2), 2012 Co-op (2), 2012 Road to	            
	  London, 2012 Douglas Mawson, 2007 Harbour Bridge (2), 2009 	    70
	 Stargazing & 2012 Diamond Jubilee (10) 
495	 Seln of PNCs includes 2010 Shanghai, 2011 Duntroon, 2005 Aust 	            
	 Open (2), 1994 Family (2), 2012 Douglas Mawson (2), 2011 Year 	    80
	 of the Rabbit & 2012 London Olympics (10) 
496	 Seln of sports PNCs inclds 2008 AFL Premiers Medallion cover, 	        60
	 2010 The Ashes 20c & 2015 NRL $1 cover (3) 
497	 World Heritage Sites Dual Venture Aust 50c and GB 50p coins with	        100
	  stamps, no 3573 
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Twenty Cent Coins
498	 20 x 20c issued to Tax Office employees and special dignitaries on	        150
	  special cards (Downie’s retail value $9.95) (20) 
499	 2010 20c Australian Tax Office special release coin on cards, was	        75
	  specifically minted for the ATO (10) 
500	 ATO 2010 Centenary coll incl FDC, 20c PNC + ltd ed ATO staff 	        35
	 issue 20c carded (3) 

Fifty Cent Coins
501	 2003 QEII Coronation Golden Jubilee, incl al/br PNC, FDC + fine 	        100
	 silver proof (18.24 gms) (3) 
502	 2014-2018 Lunar Year 50c in red folders (5) 	 60
503	 2016 Holden Heritage coll of 11 coloured 50c coins, does not 	        140
	 include tin or generic coin (11) 
504	 2016 Holden Heritage coll of 11 coloured 50c coins, does not 	        140
	 include tin or generic coin (11) 
505	 2016 Holden Heritage coll of 11 coloured 50c coins, does not 	        140
	 include tin or generic Holden coin (11) 
506	 2016 round 50c fine silver selectively gold-plated proof coin, 	        80
	 mintage of 7,500 
507	 2017 Ford classic set of 12 x 50 cent coins on cards, also incls the	        300
	  tin and the plain 50 cent coin (12) 
508	 2017 Ford classic set of 12 x 50 cent coins on cards, also incls the	        300
	  tin and the plain 50 cent coin (12) 
509	 2017 Ford classic set of 12 x 50 cent coins on cards, also incls the	        300
	  tin and the plain 50 cent coin (12) 

One Dollar Coins
510	 1994 ‘Commemorative’ 925 sterling silver (special Sydney Coin Fair 	        50
	 issue) proof coin 
511	 1995 ‘Waltzing Matilda’ 925 sterling silver proof coin 	 40
512	 1996 ‘Sir Henry Parkes’ 925 sterling silver proof coin 	 40
513	 1997 ‘Sir Charles Kingsford Smith’ fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	        50
514	 1998 Howard Florey $1 fine silver proof coin 	 40
515	 2001 ‘Centenary of the Army’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
516	 2002 ‘Year of the Outback’ $1 fine silver and UNC B, C, S and M 	        50
	 mm coins (5) 
517	 2003 ‘Korean War’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
518	 2004 Eureka Stockade $1 fine silver proof and UNC C & B mm coins  (3)        65
519	 2006 50 Years of Australian Television $1 fine silver proof and 	        60
	 UNC TV, S, M, C and B mm coins (6) 
520	 2006 50 Years of Australian Television special release fine silver 	            
	 proof coin minted for exclusive sale at the Australasian Numismatic	    60
	  Dealer’s Association 2006 Shows 
521	 2006 ‘50 Years of Australian Television’ special release,  fine silver	        50
	  (99.9%) proof coin 
522	 2007 Sydney Harbour Bridge $1 fine silver proof and UNC M, B, S 	        70
	 & C mm coins (5) 
523	 2007 $1 Lunar New Year, Pig, on card with red envelopes UNC (5)	        60
524	 2007-11 $1 Lunar New Year on cards with red envelopes UNC (5) 	 90
525	 2008 ‘Centenary of Quarantine’ $1 PNC and UNC coin on card (2) 	        30
526	 2009 ‘60 Years of Australian Citizenship’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin	        40
527	 2015 Animals in War series, incls Unlikely Heroes full set of 	            
	 coloured UNC $1 coins carded (6), plus pre-paid postcard pack (7) 	    90
528	 2018 4-coin set, Rascals and Ratbags, C, B, M, S m/marks (2) 	 40
529	 Aust Polar Exploration items, incls 2007 Int Polar Year $1 carded, 	            
	 2009 Antarctic Explorers $5 silver proof (36.31 gms), 2012 	           
	 Douglas Mawson $1 PNC + silk cachet FDCs, some pmk from 	 170
	 Antarctic bases (23 items) 
530	 Australian Citizenship coll incls 1999 FDC, 2009 Privy Mark set (B, 	            
	 C, M, & S), 2009 $1 silver proof (11.66g), 2010 + 2012 Perth Mint 	           
	 $1 carded, plus 2009 Honorary Citizens FDC (9) 	 85
531	 Military theme $1 UNC coins on cards, incls 2003 Vietnam Memorial 	        100
	 + 2015 Unlikely Heroes set (7) 

Two Dollar Coins
532	 2016 Australian Paralympics team $2 UNC coins in folders (10) 	 40

Five Dollar Coins
533	 1994 $5 proof (no outer packaging) and bi-metallic UNC carded 	        40
	 Enfranchisement of Women coins (4) 
534	 2000 limited edition Sydney Olympic Games medallion & $5 bronze 	            
	 sports coin collection, 28 $5 coins & 28 medallions in folder of 	           
	 issue representing 28 different Olympic sports (56) 	 240
535	 2000 Aluminium Bronze proof (no outer packaging) and UNC bi-	        70
	 metallic Phar Lap carded coins (6) 

536	 2004 AFL Australia’s Own Game $5 selectively gold plated cupro 	        60
	 nickel proof coin 
537	 2008 Celebrating the Present Centenary of Rugby League $5  fine 	        100
	 silver proof coin and $1 UNC coin on card 
538	 2015 Cricket World Cup series incls 20c UNC on card + $5 silver 	        130
	 proof domed coin (2) 
539	 Anzac commemorative issues incls 1990 $5 UNC carded + $5 	            
	 Aust/NZ proof in box, also incl 2005 PM/NZ Post $1 UNC set, 2011 	           
	 PM $1 carded, 2012 PM $1 PNC (Int card only) + 2016 Anzac 	 120
	 memorial FDC, Canberra Stamp shows overprint (6) 
540	 Surf Lifesaving issues incls 2007 $5 Silver Proof (36.31g, 20c PNC 	        110
	 + FDCs + 1994 FDC (5) 

Ten Dollar Coins
541	 1995-1998 RAM Australian Endangered species $10 proof sets, 1 	        180
	 standard proof & 1 Piedfort (2 sets) 
542	 1999, 2000 + 2001 Past, Present and Future Millenium coin series in	            
	  original black box, coins and cardboard cases in superb condition, 	    300
	 slip cover a little scuffed 
543	 Complete set of state series $10 proofs & 1988 bicentennial proof, 	            
	 all in superb condition with boxes and certificates (9) 	    200
544	 Silver UNC $10 1982 Commonwealth Games in original wallets (10) 	        150

PERTH MINT ISSUES
545	 2005 Aust Peacekeepers boxed set, incls 5x 2oz coloured silver coins            400
546	 2005 Kangaroo & Map silver ingot (11.5g), 2006 50 Years of 	            
	 Television silver ‘lenticular’ coin in folder, 2008 $1 Grey Kangaroo 	    140
	 and 2014 $1 Super Powers - Cybernetics on card 
547	 2006 Discover Australia 1/25oz gold coins, incl Saltwater Croc (3) 	        350
	 + Kangaroo (4 items) 
548	 2007 Pharlap 75th Anniversary 1oz silver proof in presentation box	        100
	  with certificate 
549	 2008 End of WWI 90th Anniv pack incls 2 exclusive imperforate 	            
	 stamp mini-sheets + commemorative PM $1 coin, rare item with low 	    140
	 mint run of only 1,000 
550	 2008 Olympic Games memorabilia, incls 1oz coloured silver proof, 	        100
	 $1 PNC + related FDCs (6) 
551	 2010 Burke + Wills collectors set incls 1oz coloured silver coin, $1 	        110
	 PNC + 20c Sherwood PNC, ltd to 5,000 (3) 
552	 2011 Royal Wedding series incls 1oz coloured silver proof, 50c 	        150
	 PNC + 2 FDCs (4) 
553	 2012 Animal Athletics - Weightlifting Beetles, good lot to resell (5) 	        75
554	 2012 Animal Athletics - Jumping Frog, good lot to resell (5) 	 75
555	 2013 Aust Birds collector issues incl $1 Songbird, Kingfisher, 	            
	 Shelduck + Pardalote PNCs, also Aust Birds stamp booklet + FDCs (9)	    100
556	 2014 Anzac Spirit series ‘the Declaration of War’ 1oz coloured 	        100
	 silver proof 
557	 2014 Mother’s Love - Bear ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
558	 2014 Mother’s Love - Orang-utan, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
559	 2014 Mother’s Love Giraffe, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
560	 2014 Mother’s Love, Elephant ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
561	 2015 Alice in Wonderland 150th Anniv Tuvalu issue, 2oz antiqued 	        450
	 silver clock coin, ltd mintage 2,500 
562	 2015 Star Trek Captain Picard 1oz coloured silver proof 2-coin set 	            
	 in fantastic illuminated teleporter display box, ltd mintage of only 	    440
	 1,500 for this dynamic pop-culture item! 
563	 2015 Star Trek: DSN Capt Benjamin Sisko 1oz coloured silver proof 	        400
	 2 coin set in transporter display model 
564	 2015 Back to the Future 2oz silver ‘Hover board’ coin in original 	            
	 display stand & box, ltd release of only 2015 minted, great pop culture item	   300
565	 2015 Star Trek Captain Kirk 1oz coloured silver proof coin in 	        170
	 glowing blue communicator box, ltd mintage of only 5,000 
566	 2016 tube of 1oz silver kangaroos (25) 	 600
567	 Aust Entertainment collectables, incls 2006 TV Anniv $1 Privy-mark	            
	  set (B, C, M, S + TV m/marks), $1 PM 1oz silver lenticular 	            
	 hologram, 50c PM coloured Dame Edna Everage PNC, $1 PM Dame 	       150
	 Nellie Melba PNC + 2013 Legends of Music stamp booklet (9) 
568	 Black VST illustrated albums/slip covers for Perth Mint produced 	        190
	 PNCs, includes a selection of 27 PNCs (3 albums) 
569	 Indigenous Australians theme coll issues, incls 2013 Land Down 	            
	 Under 1oz coloured silver Didgeridoo Player coin in moulded display	    120
	  case with 6 FDCs dated 1982-2013 (7) 
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570	 Mary MacKillop commemorative lot incls 2010 1oz coloured silver 	        100
	 proof medallion PNC, FDC + stamp mini-sheet (4) 

MIS-STRIKES/ERRORS
571	 1933 1d with bitten edge, nice condition coin, EF 	 50
572	 1938 crown struck without sufficient pressure on the press 	            
	 resulting in almost non-existant ‘Imp’, ‘19’ of date and half of 	           
	 reverse legends, extremely rare on a crown aUNC - see photo 	 400
573	 1947 Florin +1954 R.visit Florin both bitten VG/Fine (2) 	 40
574	 1958 Florin and 1960 Shilling bitten   VG/Fine (2) 	 40
575	 1961 3d & 1963 2/- with bitten edges 	 40
576	 1963 & 1964 Aust Pennies with 10-15 percent offcentre strikes out	            
	  of collar with resultant raised lip, one at top one at bottom, a 	    60
	 matching pair EF (2) 
577	 1981 20 cents, 3½ claws, rare this high grade, aUNC 	 100
578	 Aust 1915 Penny, Renniks variety 5 in date tilts to the left, rare, gVF	        150
579	 Aust 1927 Halfpenny, Renniks variety high 7 in date, trace of 	        200
	 original low 7 shows below, rare in high grade, aUNC 
580	 Decimal varieties 20c, 1981 3½ Claws EF, 1967 2c no S.D. below 	        60
	 VF and 1968 EF, with a little lustre, all scarce (3) 
581	 Egypt one partial brockage off centre out of collar Pound struck on 	            
	 wrong metal (should be bi-metal), another flipped in dies resultant 	            
	 detail from obv on rev and vice versa, on correct bi-metal flan, and 	       100
	 India 5 Rupees 1996 struck 20% off centre causing ‘bucket’ spread
	  of security edge (3)

DECIMAL COINS
582	 1966 round silver 50c coins x 100, VF-EF (100) 	 750
583	 Album containing coll of decimal coins, 1st page minor decimal 	            
	 varieties, balance of pgs made up of decimals 1966-1995, 1966-84 	           
	 complete ex 1974 50c, 1985 to 1995 incomplete, coins EF to UNC (194)	 140
584	 Decimal coin coll 5c (7), 10c (35), 20c (6), 50c (60), $1 (6), $2 (22),	            
	  mostly UNC commemorative issues, total FV $85+ (136) 	    100
585	 Part decimal sets in Dansco folders, 1966-1994, 50c, 20c, 10c, 5c, 	        100
	 2c and 1c VF to Choice UNC (qty) 
586	 Part sets in Dansco albums of 50c, 20c, 10c, 5c, 2c and 1c 1966 to	            
	  1994, only a few coins are missing, all superb UNC/Choice UNC 	    200
	 cond, except 1c + 2c which are mostly avg (qty) 
587	 Port Phillip decimal coin album housing coll 1966-1989, complete ex 	            
	 84 20c, 85 5c & 20c, 88 & 89 20c, most coins EF to UNC (142) 	    120

Fifty Cent Coins
588	 1966 x 100, EF - UNC (100) 	 1000
589	 1966 x 100, EF - UNC (100) 	 1000
590	 1966 silver 50 cent x 13 with an investment sheet from AFS coins UNC (13)  120
591	 1991 Rams Head 50c choice UNC (30) 	 90

Five Dollar Coins
592	 1992 International Year of Space, the ‘scarce’ matte proof version 	            
	 with current retail of $500+, the variety on this coin shows an even	            
	  matte surface over both the flag and the map, surprisingly good 	       400
	 cond for box and outer box for this issue, rare 

DECIMAL MINT ROLLS
593	 1967, 1976 (2), 1977, 1979 (2), 1980 (2), 1981 (2) 5c Mint rolls, in 	        200
	 original RAM wrappers (10) 
594	 1982 Mint rolls, 50c (2), 5c, 2c and 1c (2)  in original RAM wrappers (6)	        100
595	 1988 50c + $1 Mint rolls in original Bi-Centennial wrappers (2) 	        120
596	 2017 $2 Poppy mint roll 	 100
597	 2017 $2 Poppy mint roll 	 100
598	 2017 $2 Poppy mint roll 	 100
599	 2017 50c RAM roll, Eddie Mabo Pride & Passion 	 35
600	 Box of misc RAM Mint Rolls 1 Cent to 20 Cent rolls, date variety 	        280
	 from 1977 to 2017 (21) 
601	 Box of misc RAM mint rolls, 1c to 20 Cent rolls, date variety from 	        300
	 1977 to 2017 (22) 
602	 Small box containing 2016 & 2017 RAM rolls, 2016 inclds $2, 	           
	 50c, 20c, 10c & 5c, 2017 inclds $2, $2 ‘Lest We Forget’, $1, 	     500
	 50c, 20c, 10c, 5c (12) 
603	 Tin containing 2016 & 2017 RAM rolls, 2016 inclds $2, 50c, 	           
	 20c, 10c & 5c, 2017 inclds $2, $2 ‘Lest We Forget’, $1, 50c, 	     500
	 20c, 10c, 5c (12) 

ANCIENTS AND ANTIQUITIES
604	 Apulian style chous or olpe possibly 1st century BC, small black 	            
	 ware, interesting piece found in the Holey Land but Apulian in style,	            
	  intact with remnant black colour, 6.5cm tall, some encrustation 	       25
	 from excavation, obviously once an elegant piece - see photo
605	 Black glaze cup Southern Italy 4th century BC, comes with 	        160
	 certificate of authenticity 
606	 Campanian olpe 4th century BC, chip in top with some black glazing	        160
	  still evident 
607	 Campanian olpe terracotta 6th to 5th century BC, small chip on 	        190
	 handle, 13cm tall - see photo 
608	 Campanian or Corinthian small terracotta saucepan circa 6th 	            
	 century BC, interesting household kitchen implement showing 	           
	 remnant black & red brown decoration and slight chip to rim, round 	 60
	 base, comes with stand - see photo 
609	 Companian terracotta cup, orange glazed with some black glazing, 	        120
	 no chips or major defects, quality piece 
610	 Corinthian pottery trefoil oinochoe circa 6th century BC, height 	        120
	 11.3cm, section of rim has been repaired 
611	 Etruscan shallow dish 6th century BC, typical Etruscan style, few 	        160
	 small chips to rim and unglazed, nice example 
612	 Pottery fragments, both mounted on display stands, possibly ex 	            
	 museum pieces, both appear to be handles from the Apulia region 	    30
	 of Southern Italy, good glaze (2) - see photo 
613	 Roman early to mid empire hoard of bronze rings found in the 	            
	 Roman province Moesia, part of modern day Serbia plus small ring 	           
	 with glass head from Roman Syria, interesting lot (9 items) 	 80
614	 Roman jewellery, fibula with missing pin, 2 bracelets (1 women’s, 1	            
	  Childs) plus interesting bronze ring with engraving, appears to be 	           
	 1st or 2nd century AD, features what appears to be a cross on 	 120
	 shield (4 items) - see photo on website
615	 Roman terracotta unguentum 1st or 2nd century AD, 16cm tall from 	            
	 shipwreck in the Mediterranean near the Holy Land, used to hold 	            
	 oils or perfumes, tear shaped, minor chip in rim & small gash in 	       30
	 side, obvious signs of salt water immersion - see photo on website
616	 Romanesque oil lamps, lot of 3 sourced from the Holy Land, 	            
	 significant decoration & 3 very different styles, these types of 	            
	 lamps were in common use through biblical times and are often 	       30
	 mentioned by Christ in his parables & by the apostles (3) - see photo 
617	 Rome redware bowl complete with maker’s mark, some chipping & 	        30
	 hairline crack in base - see photo 
618	 Small attic ware dish 5th century AD from Southern Italy, possibly 	            
	 Magna Graecia region, some wear to glaze at edge & rim o/w excellent	    160
619	 Terracotta Athenian large water or wine serving jug 6th - 5th 	            
	 century BC, unusual colour, chips on rim & damage to spout, 	            
	 13.5cm tall, round bottom so not designed to be set down on a 	       80
	 table, would have been used by servants, nice item - see photo 
620	 Terracotta Greek attic 5th century BC kylix with black palmettes as 	            
	 decoration, possibly from the tomb of a child, comes with 	    160
	 certificate of authenticity 
621	 Terracotta oil lamp 100 BC - 100 AD from the Holy Land, comes with	            
	 certificate of authenticity, possibly a funerary piece - see photo on website	    160
622	 Terracotta water jus/bottle 1st century BC from the Holy Land, 	            
	 approx 7cm tall, typical pottery jus thrown on the potters wheel & 	            
	 sold at market, many biblical references to this type of vessel, 	       30
	 intact, shipwreck piece showing some minute marine growth - see photo

Roman Republican Coinage
623	 119BC M.Furius and L.F.Philus Denarius janiform Heads/Trophy of 	        100
	 Arms, Roma to right, weak strike VF 
624	 222AD, Severus Alexander Sestertius, Providentia Standing left VF               100	 

Roman Imperial Coinage - BC
625	 32-31 BC Mark Antony silver Denarius Praetorian Galley [Ant Avg] 	            
	 III VIR RPC Rev: Legionary Eagle between 2 standards LEG XV 	           
	 below (S.1479, CR 544/30 Syd 1235 C.Mark Antony 47) (3.75g) 	 400
	 gVF - see photo 

Roman Imperial Coinage - AD
626	 117-138AD Hadrian, Sestertius, Obv: IMP CAESAR TRAIANVS 	            
	 HADRIANVS AVG, laureate bust right, slight drapery on far 	           
	 shoulder, Rev: PONT MAX TR POT COS III SC, Felicitas standing 	 270
	 left, holding caduceus & cornucopia, F-VF 
627	 198AD Caracalla provincial bronze AE26 of Antioch, armoured bust	            
	  of Emperor right, Nike holds Emperor in left hand, scarce, VF 	    50
628	 249AD Trajan Decius Antoninianus, Emperor on horseback VF 	 60
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629	 278-279AD Probus, billon tetradrachm, Year 2 issue, Obv: 	            
	 Laureate draped & cuirassed bust of Probus to right, around AKM 	            
	 AVP T POBOC CEB, Rev: eagle stg left to right holding olive branch 	       220
	 LB across field S-12123, BMC 2427, Milne 4545, koln 9.18g, Fine. 
630	 41-54AD Nero, Dupondius, Lugdunum Mint, obv: IMP NERO 	           
	 CAESAR AVG P MAX TR PPP, laureate head of Nero to right 	           
	 with globe at point of neck, Rev: SECVRITAS AVGVSTI, 	           
	 Securitas in relaxed pose enthroned to right, head resting 	      650
	 in hand & hlding sceptre, lighted altar & torch at feet, SC in 
	 exergue, 12.67g, VF-

631	 AD 14-37 Tiberius silver Denarius obv laureate head of Tiberius 	            
	 facing right T I CAESAR DIVI AVG F AVGVSTVS Rev; female 	            
	 seated holding olive branch  PONTIF MAXIM around, this type 	       400
	 commonly referred to as the tribute Penny of the Bible (3.47 grams)
	  Sear 1763 VF - see photo
632	 Box with low grade ancient bronze Roman coins, not identified (100+)	        100
633	 Crispus, Constantine the Great (3), Numerian, Maximus II, Licinius 1 	        120
	 and Maximianus, bronzes VF to ER or better (8) 
634	 Gallienius (260-268AD) Antoninianii (2), reverse stag and felicitas, 	            
	 VF, plus various ancients, Greek, Arabic, English & Roman (10), 	    70
	 poor to fine (12) 
635	 Gordian III sestertius, reverse Aeternitas, with Byzantine folles x 2,	        60
	  fine to good fine (3) 
636	 Gordian III Sestertius, Valens AE3, Severus Alexander Denarius, 	            
	 Gratian centalionalis, Valentinian II centalionalis, Byzantine reduced 	           
	 follis, Gordian III Antoninianvs, Maximian follis, fair-VF (8) 	 120
637	 Probus (276AD) Antoninianus, VF with miscellaneous Roman 	        80
	 bronzes (23), VG to F (24) 
638	 Silver and Bronze Antoninianii of Postumus, Claudius II, Tetricvs II 	        100
	 and Constantius I, F-VF (4) 

Byzantine Coinage
639	 Late Byzantine era folles, nummi and small denominations c700-	        80
	 800AD, poor to fine (14) 

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL COINS
640	 1910-64 Shilling part sets x 3, average circ but a few better grade (110)	        300
641	 1951PL Penny & 1951 Halfpenny with plenty of gold lustre, light 	        60
	 spotting on halfpenny, aUNC (2) 
642	 Album of Threepences, Sixpences, commem 50c (24), World silver 	        250
	 and copper coins (100s) 
643	 Part Aust Florin and Shilling sets incl 31 shillings & 30 florins (61) 	        120
644	 Pennies incl 1919 (15), 1920 (3) dot below and no dot with Florins 	        80
	 (6), Shillings (4), later coins VG to UNC (qty) 
645	 Pre & Post 1945 silver lot, includes, Florins1940, 51& 54 (4), 	            
	 Shillings (2), Sixpences (39), Threepences (78) plus 1966 50 cent 	    120
	 Poor - EF (128) 
646	 Seln of 3ds (27), 1/- (29) and 2/- Canberra, Jubilee and Royal Visit 	        120
	 commemoratives (14) VG - aUNC (70) 

Australian Halfpennies
647	 1911-64 Halfpenny set complete on 2 album pages (1923 is an 	        180
	 altered date) VG - aUNC (64) 
648	 1911-64 complete set on album page ex 1923 VG - aUNC (62) 	 50
649	 1923 clear die crack, very scarce in higher grades, VF - see photo	 2000
650	 1923 Key date, near EF with grainy surfaces, rare - see 	 500
651	 1923 keydate VG/Fine - see photo 	 400
652	 1926 mostly red UNC - see photo 	 380
653	 1929 Full red/brown UNC - see photo 	 300
654	 1930s to 1960s in date rolls in Tupperware pot incls 1951 (13) with	        50
	  traces of lustre, VG to EF (qty) 
655	 1931 gEF - see photo 	 250
656	 1931 aUNC 	 250
657	 1932 UNC 	 200
658	 1933 with lustre, Choice UNC - see photo 	 250
659	 1938 UNC 	 60
660	 1938-1964 complete date set inc 1939 Roo & mintmarks, superior 	        250
	 set EF or better with 1953-64 coins UNC (31) 
661	 1940 UNC 	 140
662	 1940, 1941, 1942 (scarce date) and 1942I, EF/aUNC (4) 	 100
663	 1941 UNC 	 90
664	 1942I, 1943 and 1943I, aUNC/UNC (3) 	 60

665	 1942Y UNC 	 100
666	 1943, 1943I, 1946Y, 1947Y, 1948, 1948Y, 1949, 1950Y, 1951, 	        350
	 1951Y, 1951PL nice group UNC (11) 
667	 1946Y dot, 1947Y dot, 1948, 1948Y dot, 1949Y dot and 1950Y dot,	        60
	  EF/UNC (6) 
668	 1951 dot, 1951, 1951PL and 1952, EF to aUNC (4) 	 40
669	 1952 UNC 	 75
670	 1959 Choice UNC 	 30

Australian Pennies
671	 1911 lustre, UNC - see photo on website	 200
672	 1911 Underlying lustre aUNC - see photo 	 200
673	 1911 - 1964 13 sheets of 20 pennies, some duplication, no 1925, 	        80
	 1930 or 1946, VG to UNC (approx 260) 
674	 1911-1936 complete date set (ex 1930) inc 1925 & mintmarks 	        280
	 superior set, many coins with eight pearls Fine-EF (29) 
675	 1911-64 Penny set complete (ex 1930), above avg set VG-UNC (78)	        200
676	 1911-64 Penny set complete ex 1930 in Dansco push in album, 	        160
	 1925 has a couple marks on obv VG - aUNC (77) 
677	 1911-64 Penny set complete on album pages ex 1930 VG - UNC (80)	        140
678	 1911-64 Penny set complete on album pages, ex 1930 VG - UNC (80)	        140
679	 1911-64 set (less 1925 & 1930), above average set in clean Hendo	        100
	  album (76) 
680	 1912 lustre, UNC - see photo on website	 320
681	 1914 slabbed PCGS AU58 - see photo 	 320
682	 1914 eight pearls, gVF 	 75
683	 1914, gEF - see photo on website	 220
684	 1914, 1915, 1915H and 1918, scarce dates, F to gF (4) 	 70
685	 1914, 1915H, 1918I and 1931, scarce dates, gF (4) 	 70
686	 1915 slabbed PCGS AU58 - see photo on website	 700
687	 1915, VF 	 70
688	 1915H, dark tone, EF 	 100
689	 1915H aEF, 1916 aEF, 1917 gVF (3) 	 80
690	 1915H and 1916, gF, second with subdued traces of colour (2) 	 60
691	 1916, UNC - see photo on website	 200
692	 1916, 1922, 1933 and 1935 better grade lot, EF-gEF (4) 	 160
693	 1916, 1917 both with eight pearls EF (2 coins) 	 75
694	 1917 aUNC 	 60
695	 1917, UNC 	 200
696	 1918 slabbed PCGS AU55 - see photo on website	 180
697	 1918, EF 	 110
698	 1919 dot below uneven toning Fine 	 100
699	 1920 plain centre diamond scarce in this condition aVF 	 180
700	 1920 dot below, aEF - see photo on website	 140
701	 1920 plain, VF 	 100
702	 1922 slabbed PCGS AU58 - see photo 	 320
703	 1922, EF 	 70
704	 1923 EF 	 50
705	 1923, aUNC 	 100
706	 1924, aUNC - see photo on wbsite	 160
707	 1925 Fine + 	 230
708	 1925 key date, gVF 	 160
709	 1925 keydate gFine 	 140
710	 1925 keydate gFine 	 140
711	 1925 and 1946 key dates, scratches and edge bruise, but 	        120
	 collectable grade, F-VF (2) 
712	 1925 broken ‘N’ in penny variety gFine 	 50
713	 1925, scarce date, partial centre diamond, nVF 	 110
714	 1925, weak centre diamond o/wise a problem free coin, gF 	 100
715	 1926 slabbed PCGS AU58 - see photo 	 320
716	 1926, aVF 	 20
717	 1927 brown, UNC - see photo on website	 80
718	 1929 tone spots, UNC - see photo on website	 650
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719	 1932 UNC - see photo on website	 260
720	 1933 carbon marks, UNC - see photo on website	 160
721	 1933, 1934 aUNC (2) 	 100
722	 1935 UNC - see photo on website	 160
723	 1938 slabbed PCGS MS63RB - see photo on website	 200
724	 1938 some lustre, nice UNC 	 60
725	 1938, 1942I, 1943Y, 1944Y, all with full mint bloom, the 1938 mostly	        240
	  mint red, 1942 Bombay mint red, UNC (4) 
726	 1938-1964 complete date set inc 1946 & mintmarks, 	        
	 superior set EF or better with many later KGVI & QEII coins 	 500
727	 1941 K dot G UNC - see photo on website	 160
728	 1942I red brown UNC 	 50
729	 1943 Bombay slabbed PCGS MS64RB - see photo on website	 240
730	 1943 Perth, 1948 Melbourne, 1951 PL, 1952 Melbourne, with 	        60
	 subdued lustre, aUNC (4) 
731	 1944Y full mint bloom, UNC 	 50
732	 1946 key date, EF 	 260
733	 1946 pennies, couple of scratches, one cleaned in the past, F-aVF (4)	        180
734	 1947, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1951PL, 1952, 1952A some full mint 	        150
	 red UNC (8) 
735	 1948 Melbourne penny, slabbed by APCGS AU50 	 30
736	 1949 sm spot above head on obv, full red Choice UNC 	 40
737	 1950 slabbed PCGS MS65RB - see photo on website	 160
738	 1951, 1952, 1952A and 1953 EF-UNC (4) 	 40
739	 1951PL, 1955 and 1958 all with some lustre aUNC-UNC (3) 	 40
740	 1952 Melb slabbed MS63RB 	 50
741	 1953, 1953A, 1955, 1955Y, 1956, 1956Y, 1957Y, 1958, 1958Y, 	            
	 1959, 1959Y, 1960Y, 1961Y, 1962Y, 1963Y, 1964, 1964Y 	           
	 complete QEII set, nice set all coins with full mint bloom. UNC to 	 280
	 Choice UNC (17) 
742	 1953, 1955, 1956 nice group all with full mint red lustre, Choice 	        150
	 UNC (3) 
743	 1956Y, 1957Y, 1958, 1958Y, 1959Y, 1960Y, 1961Y, 1962Y, 	            
	 1963Y, 1964, 1964Y, nice group, all with full mint lustre, Choice to 	    250
	 Gem UNC (11) 
744	 1958Y, 1959Y, 1960Y and 1965Y aUNC-UNC (4) 	 30
745	 1959 Melbourne, hard date in high grade, UNC - see photo on website	 100
746	 1964 slabbed PCGS MS65RD 	 30
747	 Album with duplicate Pennies by date 1911 to 1952, missing 	        150
	 keydates and others, fair to VF (237) 
748	 Biscuit tin of pennies & halfpennies in bags, by date, no key dates 	        60
	 but some useful coins, approx 3kg (100s) 
749	 Part Penny (incl 1925) and Halfpenny sets on pages, most key 	        200
	 dates missing VG-VF (84) 
750	 Set of 3 incomplete Penny sets on album pages, mostly KGV 	            
	 issues, also incls page of 1c and 2c coins many with lustre VG - 	    90
	 UNC (278) 

Australian Threepences
751	 1910-1964 part Threepence sets (2), mostly attached onto date 	            
	 sheets with blu tac, most key dates missing but some useful coins, 	    200
	 VG to aUNC (108) 
752	 1910-64 Threepence set in folder, some better coins VG to UNC (56)	        100
753	 1912 lustrous, rare, UNC 	 500
754	 1912 VF 	 120
755	 1915 Advance Australia, slightly merging, partial band to crown, 	        80
	 Fine 
756	 1915 key date gVF/nEF, scarce 	 70
757	 1915 keydate, full ‘Advance Australia’ weak centre of crown, 	        70
	 gFine/VF 
758	 1917, gFine (6) 	 90
759	 1918, gF (7) 	 90
760	 1918M (2), 1919M, 1936, VF - aEF (4) 	 60
761	 1919, aVF/VF (6) 	 100
762	 1921 aEF 	 180
763	 1921M aUNC 	 60
764	 1922 soft star, EF 	 100
765	 1928 UNC 	 200

766	 1934/33 overdate, toned, fine 	 100
767	 1936 subtle grey tones Choice UNC - see photo 	 160
768	 1938 Choice UNC 	 100
769	 1938, 1942D, 1942S, 1943, 1943D, 1944S, 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951,	            
	  1951PL, 1952, nice group mostly brilliant, UNC some Choice UNC (12)	    250
770	 1941 Choice UNC 	 120
771	 1942m, keydate, VF to aEF (3) 	 180
772	 1942m, keydate, VF or better (6) 	 120
773	 1942s to 1952 x 20 George VI issues with similar Sixpences x4, 	        80
	 some lightly toned, EF to UNC (24) 
774	 1947 UNC 	 75
775	 1948, 1949, 1950, 1951, 1951PL, 1952 nice group all brilliant Choice	        180
	  BU (6) 
776	 1951 Choice Unc 	 80
777	 1953-1964 complete QEII set UNC some Choice UNC (12) 	 180
778	 1953-64, complete QEII, an outstanding seln, Choice to GEM BU (12)	        280
779	 1954 choice UNC 	 90
780	 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964 nice 	        100
	 set choice to gem BU (10) 
781	 Dansco album with nearly full set of threepences (55, less 1911, 	            
	 1922/1), plus part set of sixpences (52, less 1911), poor to UNC (107)	    200
782	 Range of issues 1917’,18’,22’,25’.27’(2),28’,34’,35’,39’+43-Nice 	        40
	 collectable Coins Fine(12) 
783	 Untidy accum of Threepence part sets in folders pages, 1910-	        300
	 1964, poor to UNC (162) 

Australian Sixpences
784	 1910 well struck fully lustrous brilliant choice UNC - see photo 	        400
785	 1910, CV $360, UNC - see photo 	 250
786	 1910-1936 complete date set Edward VII & George V superior set 	        350
	 F-EF (20) 
787	 1910-1963 Complete set in Hendo coin album, this set incls obverse	            
	  heads, average cond, a few of later coins in higher grade (53) 	    200
788	 1910-1963 set on blue plastic clear page, most coins average 	            
	 cond, noted couple of higher grade coins in the later years (48) 	    200
789	 1910-1963 coll in Hendo album, incls obverse heads, average 	        200
	 cond, contains higher grades in the later years (51) 
790	 1910-1963 Complete set on a plastic page, all average with a 	        200
	 couple of higher grade coins in the later years (53) 
791	 1910-1963 Complete set in Whitman album, average set, great set 	        200
	 for collector (48) 
792	 1910-63 complete set ex 1915 and overdates on album page VG - gVF (54)  120
793	 1910-64 Sixpence set in folder, some better grade coins, VG to UNC (52)      120
794	 1911 KGV Sixpences, a few with staining, mostly VG-Fine (53) 	 220
795	 1914 eight pearls gVF 	 80
796	 1916 full centre diamond VF 	 120
797	 1917 eight pearls gVF 	 120
798	 1921 EF/VF 	 60
799	 1926 and 1927, toned, gVF 	 70
800	 1934 CV $825, UNC - see photo 	 500
801	 1936 VF or better (20) 	 120
802	 1938 Choice UNC 	 150
803	 1938, 1942D, 1942S, 1943D, 1943S, 1944S, 1945, 1946, 1948, 	            
	 1950, 1951, 1951PL, nice group, all with full  mint bloom many 	    380
	 brilliant, UNC to choice UNC (12) 
804	 1938-1952 KGVI complete date set including mintmark issues, nice 	        350
	 set all coins with mint bloom, aUNC - UNC (17) 
805	 1940 Superb coin Gem UNC 	 400
806	 1941 Choice BU - see photo 	 150
807	 1941, 1942, full mint bloom UNC (2) 	 150
808	 1942D, 1942S,  1943D, 1943S, 1944S, 1945 nice group, all brilliant, 	        280
	 Choice UNC (6) 
809	 1942D (Denver Mint) mostly EF (50) 	 120
810	 1943D (Denver Mint), VF-EF (40) 	 100
811	 1945 last year of .925 silver, mostly EF or better (50) 	 140
812	 1946, 1948, 1950, 1951, 1951PL, nice group all brilliant, Choice UNC (5)	       280
813	 1950 VF and better (50) 	 75
814	 1951 & 1951PL sixpences x 32, VF to aUNC (32) 	 60
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815	 1952 gEF 	 120
816	 1952 gVF 	 40
817	 1953 full mint bloom Choice UNC - see photo 	 380
818	 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 	            
	 1963. Complete QEII set the 1953 with light original tone and nice 	    450
	 set, UNC  to Choice UNC (11) 
819	 1953-1963 QEII complete date set, 1953 aUNC, balance UNC nice 	        250
	 set, some Choice UNC (11) 
820	 1954, 1955, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963 outstanding	        170
	  set Choice to Gem BU (9 coins) 
821	 1956 Choice UNC 	 160
822	 Sixpence set incl obverses in 2 Dansco pages, VG to EF (52) 	 120
823	 Untidy accum of part Sixpence sets, 1910 to 1964 in folder pages, 	        400
	 poor to UNC (178) 

Australian Shillings
824	 1910 8 pearls, gEF - aUNC 	 180
825	 1910 Shilling, Sixpence and Threepence all EF/aUNC nice (3) 	 160
826	 1910 EF 	 100
827	 1910-1936 complete date set Edward VII & George V (ex 1921* & 	        440
	 1933) superior set FINE-EF (21) 
828	 1911 gVF 	 160
829	 1914 Fine + 1917H gEF/aUNC(2) 	 100
830	 1914, 1915H, 1922, 1924, 1935 & 1936, F to VF (6) 	 120
831	 1915 VG/F. 1915H VG. Both hard to get coins in collectable grade (2)	        80
832	 1916 aUNC 	 150
833	 1916, 1917, 1918 all EF (3) 	 140
834	 1916M aUNC 	 120
835	 1917 gEF/aUNC 	 150
836	 1917m aUnc 	 200
837	 1918 CV $625 UNC - see photo 	 400
838	 1918 aEF 	 80
839	 1920M aUnc 	 950
840	 1920M EF + - see photo 	 300
841	 1921 * star- rare date gVF - see photo 	 200
842	 1922 EF 	 150
843	 1924 VF 	 160
844	 1925 gVF 	 80
845	 1925 gVF 	 70
846	 1926 EF 	 120
847	 1934 aEF 	 200
848	 1935 UNC - see photo 	 400
849	 1936 gEF or better 	 60
850	 1938-1963 complete date set inc 1940 and mintmarks, 	           
	 superior set aUNC or better with many later KGVI & QEII 	     500
	 coins UNC (26) 
851	 1940 key date, UNC 	 400
852	 1940 aUNC 	 250
853	 1940 EF scarce date 	 180
854	 1941 Choice Unc 	 250
855	 1942S UNC 	 40
856	 1943 aUNC 	 140
857	 1943S-San Francisco Mint x8 UNC/Choice UNC 	 200
858	 1944 Gem UNC, from mint roll 	 450
859	 1944 Choice UNC 	 130
860	 1944 aUNC 	 50
861	 1944S x 8 taken from mint roll, cpl toned Choice UNC (8) 	 300
862	 1944s Gem UNC from mint roll - lovely eye appeal! 	 270
863	 1944S  from Mint Roll Choice UNC 	 60
864	 1946 Perth Mint, Scarce date in high grade, UNC CV $900 - see photo	        300
865	 1946 Perth x 10 & 1946 Melbourne x 10, all in 2x2 mounts, VG to VF (20)    100
866	 1946 x 20, dot before shilling (Perth), mostly VF (20) 	 100
867	 1946 Choice UNC 	 80

868	 1946, 1948, 1950, 1952 nice set UNC (4) 	 150
869	 1946-63 accumulation in large plastic bag over 1 kg - estimate is 	        320
	 approximate spot silver value (qty) 
870	 1948 Choice UNC 	 80
871	 1950 Choice UNC 	 80
872	 1950 Choice UNC 	 80
873	 1952 UNC 	 40
874	 1953 to 1964, EF to UNC (77) 	 120
875	 1953 x 30, EF (30) 	 80
876	 1953 Choice BU 	 60
877	 1953 aUNC 	 40
878	 1953 - 1963. Complete QEII and nice set, UNC  to Choice BU (11) 	        280
879	 1954 UNC, 1955 aUNC, 1956 UNC (3) 	 140
880	 1954 Choice UNC 	 60
881	 1956 Choice UNC 	 150
882	 1958 aUNC 	 30
883	 1960 UNC 	 40
884	 1961 UNC 	 30
885	 1961 aUNC 	 20
886	 A small envelope hoard of EF - UNC shillings (24) incld 1953 x 7, 	            
	 1954 x 2, 1955, 1956 x 4, 1957 x 3, 1958 x 4, 1959 x 3, EF to UNC (24)	    80
887	 Investment sheets of 1952 shillings (84), VF to UNC (84) 	 160
888	 Part Shilling set 1910, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 26, 27 	            
	 and 1931 with part Sixpence set (20) and 1969 to 1977 accum of 	    120
	 50 Cents (31) poor to UNC (65) 
889	 Small envelope cont hoard of aUNC/UNC shillings (51) incld 1960 x 	            
	 8, 1961 x 21, 1962 x 16, 1963 x 6, all aUNC to UNC (51) 	    100

Australian Florins
890	 1910 8 pearls, aUNC - see photo 	 400
891	 1910-1963 complete set ex 1934/35 & 1939 on 2 album pages	        
	  1932 VG/F also incls 1937 Crown VG - aUNC (60) 	 700
892	 1914 aVF 	 100
893	 1914H key date, centre diamond, aVF 	 300
894	 1915 gFine 	 180
895	 1916 aUNC in PCGS slab - see photo 	 240
896	 1916M VF 	 100
897	 1917 lustrous EF 	 250
898	 1917, aUNC - see photo 	 300
899	 1918 EF 	 250
900	 1918M UNC - see photo 	 2200
901	 1919 VF 	 250
902	 1921 Slabbed PCGS AU58 - see photo 	 650
903	 1923 aUNC - see photo 	 1000
904	 1924 aUNC - see photo 	 650
905	 1926 gVF 	 100
906	 1927 Choice UNC - see photo 	 2000
907	 1927 UNC - see photo 	 400
908	 1927 Parliament florins x 45, F to gVF (45) 	 360
909	 1927 Parliament florins x 30, gVF to gEF (30) 	 280
910	 1927 Parliament florins x 20, some with “steps to Parl House” very 	        250
	 distinct, EF to UNC (20) 
911	 1927 Canberra Choice UNC  	 200
912	 1927 Canberra, all with clear date showing, VF to EF (16) 	 180
913	 1927 Canberra, Choice UNC 	 180
914	 1927 Canberra (2), 1943s, 1951 Federation, 1954 Royal Visit, 	        150
	 1954, 1958 & 1959, some staining, EF to UNC (8) 
915	 1927 Parliament florins x 6, all with unlisted die crack through 	            
	 IND:IMP:GEORGIVS, in varied degrees of cracking, EF to bUNC (6) 	    120
916	 1927 Canberra (3), 1951 Federation (2), 1954 Royal Visit (15) Fine-	        100
	 VF (20) 
917	 1927 Canberra ‘clear steps’ UNC 	 100
918	 1927, 1951 and 1954 commemoratives, EF/aUNC (3) 	 60
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919	 1928 UNC - see photo 	 1000
920	 1928 aUNC - see photo 	 240
921	 1931 x 50, F/VF 	 400
922	 1931 x 50, VF/EF 	 400
923	 1931 better, most with full bands, some with 8 pearls, aEF-EF (20) 	        400
924	 1931 Choice UNC - see photo 	 300
925	 1931 full frosty mint bloom UNC 	 250
926	 1931 UNC - see photo 	 200
927	 1931, F-VF (6) 	 90
928	 1932 keydate, rare in high grade UNC - see photo  	 4800
929	 1932 aEF, rare date - see photo 	 1250
930	 1932 key date, nice Fine 	 400
931	 1932 key date FINE 	 350
932	 1932, good Fine/nVF - key date - see photo 	 350
933	 1933 gFine 	 100
934	 1934 x 50, F/VF 	 400
935	 1934 UNC - see photo 	 400
936	 1934 UNC - see photo 	 320
937	 1934 EF 	 80
938	 1934/35 Melb Cent Choice UNC  	 1000
939	 1934/35 Melb Cent, full wreath UNC - see photo 	 750
940	 1934/35 Melb Cent, partial wreath EF 	 400
941	 1935 8 pearls aUNC - see photo 	 320
942	 1936 x 50, mostly EF or better 	 400
943	 1936 x 50, VF/EF 	 400
944	 1936 mostly VF (20) 	 250
945	 1936 UNC 	 200
946	 1936 EF, 1942 aUNC, 1943s UNC, 1951 Jubilee UNC and 1956 EF (5)	        90
947	 1936 gEF or better 	 60
948	 1936 gEF 	 40
949	 1936Choice UNC - ex mint roll - see photo 	 400
950	 1938 mostly aEF-EF (20) 	 250
951	 1938 Choice UNC 	 180
952	 1938 in eagle mount, UNC 	 100
953	 1939 key date fully lustrous aUNC 	 500
954	 1939 gEF 	 220
955	 1939 EF 	 200
956	 1939, some light bag marks, virtually UNC 	 300
957	 1940 x 50, mostly EF/aUNC 	 400
958	 1940 UNC 	 80
959	 1940, 1941, 1942, 1942S, 1943, 1943S, 1944, 1944S, 1945, 1946, 	           
	 1947, 1951, 1951 Jub, 1952, nice set and hard to assemble, 	           
	 the 1940, 1945, 1951 & 1952 scarce in this grade, UNC to 	  750
	 Choice UNC (14) 
960	 1941 x 50, mostly EF or better 	 400
961	 1941 mostly EF or better (20) 	 250
962	 1941 aUNC 	 40
963	 1941-44s Florins x 10 EF/aUNC (10) 	 200
964	 1942 x 50, mostly EF or better 	 400
965	 1942 x 50, mostly EF or better 	 400
966	 1942 EF/aUNC (20) 	 250
967	 1942 Unc 	 120
968	 1942 full mint bloom Choice UNC 	 120
969	 1942S mostly aUNC/UNC (30) 	 400
970	 1942S, 1943S, 1944S, nice group all brilliant, Choice - Gem UNC (3) 	        250
971	 1943 x 50, mostly EF or better 	 400
972	 1943 x 50, mostly EF/aUNC or better 	 400
973	 1944 x 50, mostly EF or better 	 400
974	 1944 x 50, mostly EF/aUNC or better 	 400
975	 1944 UNC 	 110

976	 1944 Choice UNC 	 100
977	 1945 Choice UNC 	 200
978	 1945, ex mint roll, superb coin, gem UNC - see photo 	 200
979	 1946 Florin Commonwealth Bank Mint Roll of (20) coins 	        
	 “Sydney” cachet 	 700
980	 1946 Florin Commonwealth Bank Mint Roll of (20) coins 	        
	 “Sydney” cachet, superb investment 	 700
981	 1946 Florin Commonwealth Bank Mint Roll of (20) coins 	        
	 “Sydney” cachet, superb investment 	 700
982	 1946 x 50, mostly aUNC-UNC (50) 	 500
983	 1946-1960 florins x 100, VG to VF (100) 	 400
984	 1947 x 50, mostly aUNC/UNC (50) 	 500
985	 1947 Unc 	 90
986	 1951 & 1954 florins x 98, F to EF (98) 	 360
987	 1951 x 50, mostly EF to aUNC (50) 	 250
988	 1951 Federation commemorative florins x 20, EF to UNC (20) 	 150
989	 1951 full mint bloom UNC 	 120
990	 1951 Federation with light speckled toning from a recent old purse 	        100
	 hoard, lustrous UNC (6) 
991	 1951 nice UNC 	 80
992	 1951 Jubilee, 1954 Royal Visit both Choice UNC (2 coins) 	 75
993	 1952 full frosty mint bloom Choice UNC 	 200
994	 1952 x 50, mostly VF (50) 	 200
995	 1953 Choice UNC 	 90
996	 1953-63 Complete QEII set (ex commemoratives) UNC- GEM UNC (10)	       240
997	 1954 x 50, mostly EF to aUNC (50) 	 250
998	 1954 Royal Visit commem florins (30), EF to UNC (30) 	 150
999	 1954 Choice UNC 	 120
1000	 1954 Federation VF-EF (10) 	 60
1001	 1956 Choice UNC 	 180
1002	 1956, the hardest date in the QEII florin series, in high grade, nice UNC	        100
1003	 1957 x 50, mostly EF to aUNC (50) 	 250
1004	 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962, 1963 an outstanding set 	        170
	 Choice to Gem BU (7) 
1005	 1959 x 50, mostly VF to EF  (50) 	 200
1006	 1959 x 50, mostly EF to aUNC (50) 	 200
1007	 1960 x 100, mostly EF to UNC (100) 	 380
1008	 1960 x 50, mostly aUNC to UNC (50) 	 200
1009	 1960 x 50, mostly aUNC to UNC (50) 	 200
1010	 1961 x 50, mostly aUNC to UNC (50) 	 200
1011	 1962 x 100, mostly UNC (100) 	 400
1012	 1963 x 50, EF to aUNC (mostly UNC) (50) 	 200
1013	 1963 Gem Unc 	 140
1014	 Part Florin set on sheet 1910, 12, 14, 16 (2), 23, 24, 25, 27 	            
	 Parliament, 28, 34, 36 (2), others 1939-54, some dupln VG-UNC (33)	    150
1015	 Set of 4 commemorative Florins 1934/35 Melb Cent, 1927 Canberra,	            
	  1951 Federation and 1954 Royal Visit, 1934/35 Centy aUNC others	    320
	  UNC (4) - see photo for Melb Centy 

Australian Crowns
1016	 1936 Edward VIII Pattern Proof Finish Crown by Geoffrey Hearn + 	        70
	 Sons, London circa 1960, light toning Choice UNC 
1017	 1937 fully lustrous with light original tone Choice UNC 	 170
1018	 1937 crowns (3), VF - EF 	 120
1019	 1937 aUNC 	 75
1020	 1937 EF 	 50
1021	 1937 Cross on Orb gEF 	 50
1022	 1937 Cross on Orb gEF 	 40
1023	 1937 Cross on Orb EF 	 40
1024	 1938 fully lustrous, weakly struck on reverse UNC 	 350
1025	 1938 aEF 	 240
1026	 1938 aEF 	 140
1027	 1938, lovely appearance, aUNC 	 200
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AUSTRALIAN PROCLAMATION COINS
1028	 1787 GB Shilling and Sixpence with 1806 Halfpenny aEF (3) 	 200
1029	 1787 GB Shillings (3), 1787 Sixpence, lightly polished, VF to EF (4) 	        200
1030	 1787 George III shilling with semee of hearts (S.3746), EF - see photo	        200
1031	 1800 Proclamation Cartwheel Penny set of 3 prooflike restrikes in 	            
	 case with NSW 1808 Retro restrikes in 6 metals with Retro 	    60
	 restrikes East India Co + Scotland UNC (11) 
1032	 1813 Holey dollar replica, aUNC 	 200
1033	 1813 NSW holey dollar (replica) & 1952-1977 dump, UNC (2) 	 100

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL PROOFS
1034	 1956 Melbourne proof penny toned and scuffed but scarce 	 100
1035	 1958 Melbourne Proof Sixpence 	 80
1036	 1959 Melbourne proof threepence, slabbed and NGC graded PF65 	 100
1037	 1961 Proof Florin 	 200
1038	 1963 Melbourne silver proof set of 4 coins FDC 	 400

AUSTRALIAN GOLD NUGGETS
1039	 .59 grams 	 35
1040	 .61 grams, tiny flake of original quartz matrix 	 30
1041	 1.17 grams, attractive little nugget in the shape of a seated lion 	        70
1042	 1.45 grams 	 70
1043	 2 x .7 grams, good colour (2) 	 70
1044	 3.82 grams, chunky nugget 	 200

AUSTRALIAN HALF SOVEREIGNS
Sydney Mint Half Sovereigns

1045	 1862 type 2, normal 6 (KM.3),  light rubbing both sides, 	           
	 scrape down hair & cheek, nice collectable coin and rare in 	     5000
	 this grade, good extremely fine - see photo 

Queen Victoria Jubilee Head Half Sovereigns
1046	 1887S Jubilee Head shield reverse, some damage to reverse side 	        300
	 of coin but rare date particularly in high grade, aUNC 

Queen Victoria Veiled Head Half Sovereigns
1047	 1897S gFine 	 280

King Edward VII Half Sovereigns
1048	 1908M, EF 	 300
1049	 1908S gVF 	 260
1050	 1910S, UNC 	 320

King George V Half Sovereigns
1051	 1912S, aEF 	 300
1052	 1915S UNC - see photo 	 280

AUSTRALIAN SOVEREIGNS
Sydney Mint Sovereigns

1053	 1870, gFine 	 500

Queen Victoria Shield Sovereigns
1054	 1871S, EF 	 500
1055	 1877S, EF 	 500
1056	 1884M aUNC - see photo 	 550
1057	 1884M, EF 	 500
1058	 1884S, EF 	 500

Queen Victoria Young Head Sovereigns
1059	 1879M, EF 	 500
1060	 1881M, aEF 	 500
1061	 1882M, EF 	 500
1062	 1882S, aUNC 	 540
1063	 1883M, BP, Choice UNC 	 540
1064	 1884S, aUNC 	 500
1065	 1885M, EF 	 500

1066	 1885S, EF 	 500
1067	 1886M, gEF 	 520
1068	 1887S, gVF 	 500

Queen Victoria Jubilee Head Sovereigns
1069	 1892S, aUNC 	 500
1070	 1893M aUNC - see photo 	 600

Queen Victoria Veiled Head Sovereigns
1071	 1894M, EF 	 500
1072	 1895M, VF 	 480
1073	 1897M, gEF 	 480
1074	 1898M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 620
1075	 1899M, gEF 	 500
1076	 1900M, nice coin, aUNC 	 480
1077	 1901M, gEF 	 480

King Edward VII Sovereigns
1078	 1903M, gEF 	 480
1079	 1905M, gEF 	 460
1080	 1906M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
1081	 1907P, VF 	 400
1082	 1908M, Choice UNC  	 600
1083	 1908P, Choice UNC  	 540
1084	 1909M, gVF 	 420
1085	 1909S, Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
1086	 1910M, EF 	 440
1087	 1910S, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600

King George V Sovereigns
1088	 1911S, Choice UNC 	 480
1089	 1912P Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
1090	 1912S, UNC 	 520
1091	 1915P, aUNC 	 460
1092	 1915S, Choice UNC 	 560
1093	 1917P, UNC 	 520
1094	 1918P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 620
1095	 1918S, Choice UNC 	 560
1096	 1919P UNC - see photo 	 540
1097	 1920P, UNC 	 520
1098	 1922P, UNC 	 520
1099	 1925SA,  (South Africa) Choice UNC 	 520
1100	 1930P, sm head type, EF 	 500
1101	 1931P, sm head type, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
1102	 1931P, sm head type, UNC 	 600

BULLION PRECIOUS METALS
1103	 10 Oz Silver Bars .999 Perth Mint (2) 	 400
1104	 2012 Canadian Silver 1 Oz Moose .9999 Silver x 10 EF -UNC (10) 	        200
1105	 2015 1 Oz Funnel Web spider dollars x 25 in plastic tube, UNC (25) 	 500
1106	 2017 tube of Canadian Maple 1oz silver coins, mint (25) 	 500
1107	 2017 Canadian Silver Maple Leaf, .9999 Silver x 25 UNC (25) 	 500
1108	 2017 Canadian Silver 1 Oz Maple Leafs x 10 aUNC - UNC (10) 	 200
1109	 Australian Bullion Company, 1 Oz .999 silver rounds x 20 - UNC (20)	        400
1110	 Perth Mint 10 Oz .999 Silver Bar 	 200
1111	 Perth Mint Silver 10 Oz .999 (3) 	 600
1112	 Queens of England medals cased - 1.5 Oz sterling silver x 9, 	        200
	 capsules are scuffed (9) 
1113	 Scottsdale Silver Company, ½ Oz .999 silver rounds x 40 UNC (40)	        400
1114	 Tube of Scottsdale ½ troy oz silver coins in capsule (20) 	 200
1115	 USA silver bullion, 2010 1oz silver coins x 10 	 200
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ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT GOLD
1116	 1980 $200 Gold Unc Koala in folder 	 380
1117	 1980 $200 Gold Unc Koala in folder 	 380
1118	 1980 $200 Koala Gold Proof in box 	 380
1119	 2015 Centenary of the Gallipoli Landing $10 1/10oz gold coin proof 	        180
1120	 Queen’s Baton Relay 2017 ¼oz $25 gold coin Gold Coast 2018 proof	        420
1121	 RAM cased pair for Year of the Ox 2009 .9999 gold proof 1/10 oz 	            
	 $10 and .999 silver 1oz silver Dollar in case of issue proof (2) 	    200
1122	 The Millennium Coin Collection - ltd ed number 1845/3000 	           
	 silver and gold Olympic sets, 8x $100 gold proof coins and 	     5000
	 16x 1oz silver proof coins - see photo 

PERTH MINT GOLD
1123	 1992 gold Perth Mint Kangaroo 2oz .9999 coin in capsule, 	        
	 UNC  - see photo 	 3000
1124	 1993 gold Perth Mint Kangaroo 2oz .9999 coin in capsule, 	        
	 UNC - see photo 	 3000

WORLD GOLD
1125	 2008 Icons of the Commonwealth 3x ¼oz gold coins, 	        
	 Australia, UK and Canada in wooden presentation box 	 1250
1126	 Gold medal .333 sunbathing naked girl pendant (2.08gr) 	 100

Austria
1127	 1912 Austria 10 Corona .0980 AGW 	 160

France
1128	 1858 France 5 Francs .0467 oz AGW Fine 	 160
1129	 1863 France 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW VF 	 300
1130	 1863 France 5 Francs .0467 oz AGW 	 200
1131	 1865 France 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW VF 	 300
1132	 1867 France 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW aUNc 	 320
1133	 1868 France 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW UNC 	 340
1134	 1868 France 10 Francs .0933 oz AGW aEF 	 240
1135	 1876 France 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW 	 300
1136	 1899A 10 Francs  .0933 AGW Nice grade aUNC 	 160
1137	 1910 France 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW aUNC 	 320
1138	 Gold 5 Franc sized medal of Napoleon I as sovereign of Elba 	            
	 (where he was imprisoned) 1814-15 3.14 gm, tests at 19ct gold, 	    180
	 unusual gVF 
1139	 Gold 5 Franc sized medal of Napoleon I as sovereign of Elba 1812-	        200
	 14 3.14 gm, tests at 19ct gold EF - see photo 
1140	 Gold 5 Franc sized medal of Napoleon I as sovereign of Elba 1814-	        200
	 15 3.14 gm, tests at 19ct gold EF 

German States
1141	 1905 10 Mark .1152 oz AGW EF 	 300
1142	 Prussia 1886A 20 Marks .2305 oz AGW EF 	 360

Great Britain
1143	 1738 KGII 2 Guineas .4922 oz AGW, repositioned legend on 	        
	 obverse, very rare, nice VF - see photo 	 4000
1144	 1775 shield Guinea, brooch solder marks on obverse but 	        
	 still nice appearance (.2355oz AGW), gVF 	 500
1145	 1787 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, lovely grade VF ex mount 	        
	 see photo 	 800
1146	 1790 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, mount marks at top of coin	 500
1147	 1791 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, mount marks 	 400
1148	 1793 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, ex mount gFine - see photo 	 600
1149	 1793 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, mount marks at top of coin	        460
1150	 1794 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, gFine - see photo 	 700
1151	 1795 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, mount marks 	 400
1152	 1798 KGIII Spade Guinea .2461 oz AGW, nice cond EF - see photo	 800
1153	 1805 Half Guinea, ex-mount, 0.1176oz AGW, scarce, gF 	 300
1154	 1826 KG IV Sovereign ex mount gFine - see photo 	 600
1155	 1871 QV Young head Half Sovereign, quite worn on obverse, good 	        250
1156	 1980 QEII Proof Half Sovereign 	 250
1157	 1982 QEII Half Sovereign, UNC 	 300
1158	 The Royal Mint Quarter Sovereign 2013 1.99g of 22ct gold in original box        90

Iran/Persia
1159	 Gold pahlavi, AH1430, km1162, same weight of sovereign 	        400
	 (0.2354oz AGW), aUNC 

India
1160	 Madras Presidency gold Fanam (1.6g), c1800, attractive, EF 	 70
1161	 Vijayanagar Kingdom, Krishna Devaray (1509-1529) gold Pagoda 	            
	 3.39gm of 18ct, obv Balakrishna seated facing, reverse 3 line 	    250
	 legend ‘Sri-Pra-tapa Krishna-Raya’, EF or better 

Italy
1162	 1960 Rome Olympics medallion commemorating the 1960 Summer 	            
	 Olympics, the reverse depicts the she wolf feeding the twins 	            
	 Romulus & Remus with the obverse featuring an ancient torch 	       400
	 bearer between two period structures (.900 gold 6.97 grams) UNC 
	 - see photo 

Mexico
1163	 1840 ½ Escudo .0475 oz AGW EF 	 200
1164	 1920 gold 2 Pesos with 1865 restrike gold Pesos (2), (0.0964oz 	        160
	 AGW), EF to UNC (3) 
1165	 1945 2½ Pesos .1190 oz AGW UNC 	 150

Peru
1166	 1962 5 Soles .0677 oz AGW UNC 	 150

Russia
1167	 1897 5 Roubles VF 	 250
1168	 1898 5 Roubles aUNC 	 300
1169	 1898 5 Roubles VF 	 250
1170	 1899 10 Roubles EF 	 550
1171	 1899 10 Roubles .2489 oz AGW gVF 	 500
1172	 1899 5 Roubles coin  .1244 AGW plus 9ct mount weight 0.73 gr 	 280
1173	 1899 5 Roubles .1245 oz AGW EF 	 220
1174	 1900 5 Roubles .1245 oz AGW VF 	 200
1175	 1901 5 Roubles UNC 	 300
1176	 1902 5 Roubles UNC 	 300

Saudi Arabia
1177	 1957 Trade coinage Guinea, (KM36) (.2355oz AGW), Choice UNC 	 400

	 South Africa
1178	 1974 Krugerrand, UNC - see photo 	 1500
1179	 1975 Krugerrand, UNC   	 1500
1180	 1976 Krugerrand, UNC  - see photo 	 1500
1181	 1977 Krugerrand, aUNC   	 1500
1182	 1978 Krugerrand, UNC  - see photo 	 1500
1183	 1979 Krugerrand, UNC  - see photo 	 1500
1184	 1980 Krugerrand, UNC  - see photo on website	 1500
1185	 1981 Krugerrand, proof  - see photo on website	 1500
1186	 1982 Krugerrand, UNC  - see photo on website	 1500
1187	 1983 Krugerrand, UNC  - see photo on website	 1500
1188	 1985 Proof Krugerand in case of issue UNC 	 1500

Switzerland
1189	 1913 10 Francs .0933 oz AGW Choice UNC 	 200
1190	 1922 10 Francs .0933 oz AGW Choice UNC 	 200

Tunisia
1191	 1903 Tunisia 20 Francs .1867 oz AGW UNC 	 300

Turkey
1192	 1839 gold 25 Kurush, AH1255, (KM677) (0.0532oz AGW), VF 	 100
1193	 1968 gold 50 Kurush (KM871) (0.1034oz AGW), CHU 	 240
1194	 1987 Gold 25 Kurush (KM.851) (.0532oz AGW) Choice UNC 	 120

United States of America
1195	 $2.50 1847o, 1853d, 1853 and 1913, all with flts, one pierced, 	        
	 one mounted VG to VF (4) 	 600
1196	 $2.50 1856 and $1 1874 both aUNC (2) - see photo 	 400
1197	 $2.50 1908 Indian Head, ex mount EF, plus $5 1911 VF (2) 	 580
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1198	 1881 coronet head $5 Half Eagle, couple of small edge 	           
	 knocks top left on obverse of coin o/wise EF or better - 	     500
	 see photo 
1199	 1894 $10 Coronet Head, ex jewelley EF 	 750
1200	 1895 $20 Coronet Head, rubbed on high points, lustrous 	        
	 aUNC - see photo 	 1500
1201	 1895 $5 Coronet Head, aEF 	 400
1202	 1898s $20 Coronet Head, gVF - see photo 	 1400
1203	 1899 coronet head $5 Half Eagle, VF - see photo 	 500
1204	 1904 $20 Liberty Head, lustrous UNC - see photo 	 1500
1205	 1904S Liberty head $20 Double Eagle, EF/aUNC - see photo 	 1600
1206	 1908 $20 St Gaudens Double Eagle superb coin UNC - see photo	 1800
1207	 1908 $20 St Gauden’s type with plenty of lustre, aUNC - see photo	 1500
1208	 1908 $20 St Gauden’s type, lustrous aUNC - see photo 	 1500
1209	 1927 $20 St Gauden’s type, lustrous aUNC - see photo 	 1500
1210	 1927 $20 St Gauden’s type, lustrous aUNC 	 1500

WORLD SILVER AND BRONZE
1211	 1821 GB crown, 1899B trade dollar badly stained, 1840B France 5 	            
	 francs discoloured, 1883 Romania 5 lei, 1892 South Africa half-	    100
	 crown, all with problems, poor to fair (5) 
1212	 2010 Shroud of Turin hologram silver proof (20g) coin in wooden 	            
	 case issued in Republic of Cameroon, very ltd mintage of 1,000, 	    180
	 lovely hologram effect 
1213	 2015 Artmint France/Niue chromadepth 3D 1oz silver coin in orig 	        200
	 box with glasses, cond a/f 
1214	 2015 Palau $5 ‘Ounce of Luck’ 1oz sterling silver coin with four-	            
	 leaf clover, lovely twist on the classic silver oz coin 	    160
1215	 Album of 1800s/1900s Minors mostly European, lots of silver Fine 	        200
	 to EF (qty) 
1216	 Album of Aust & World coins incld part halfpenny & threepenny 	        250
	 sets and duplicates, Asian & USA coins, poor to UNC (qty) 
1217	 Album of Ceylon, GB, NZ, Australia, Italy and India silver with 1982 	            
	 Games 50c (46), UNC, others F to EF, good value with percentage 	    250
	 of silver coins (approx 250) 
1218	 Album of part Australian pre decimal copper sets with decimal 	        60
	 oddments, a few World coins, fair to UNC (260) 
1219	 Album of World coins incl Switzerland silver 5 Francs 1932 and 	            
	 1935, 2 Francs 1921, Francs 1913 (2), 1921, 1968, Half Franc 	           
	 1900, USA 50 Cents 1937, Dimes 1928, 1934, 1942, other World 	 80
	 silver and base metal coins (100s) 
1220	 Asia + Pacific Is, silver and other coins from Fiji, India, Thailand, 	        150
	 Timor, Malaya, etc, fair to UNC (36) 
1221	 Austria Maria Theresa Thalers, modern re-strikes, total 	        
	 weight 560g (20) 	 600
1222	 Bag of unsorted silver and base metal coins of the World from 	        150
	 1800 to 2000, varied cond (qty) 
1223	 Black alb of Aust + World coins, untidy old album with cond poor to 	            
	 EF, take the coins out of the album and coins are probably a lot 	    100
	 better than they first look (100s) 
1224	 Black coin album with World minors 1900-2000 (qty) 	 80
1225	 Blue Renniks album of silver & base metal world coins, poor to UNC	 (350)   120
1226	 Box of World minors from 1800 to 2000, some in silver (qty) 	 100
1227	 British and World silver base metal coins, incls Spain Peseta 1937, 	            
	 Italy 5 Lira 1872, Halfcrowns (9), others from 1800 to 2000 (qty) 	    200
1228	 Brown album of coins in 2x2 holders, African States, GB and 	        80
	 Australia, VG to UNC (95) 
1229	 Brown Coin album with Dutch, Italy, Fiji & other World minors, 1900-	        150
	 2000 heavy (100s) 
1230	 Brown ‘Key’ album with silver + copper coins from Australia, 	        140
	 Canada, Austria, etc, poor to UNC (qty) 
1231	 Ceylon 5 Rupees 1957, Egypt 10 Piastres 1917, Germany Mark 	            
	 1912a, Ceylon ¼ Cent 1890 VF to EF, plus Canada silver Dollar 	    80
	 1967 UNC (5) 
1232	 Coll in album with Australia 1966 to 1998 (27) plus silver German 5 	            
	 Marks (6), other Australian and World coins in silver (19) and base 	    200
	 metal VF to UNC (qty) 
1233	 Coll in blue album and bags, incls GB, Australia, US, etc from 1900s	        50
	  to 1990, VG to UNC (100s) 
1234	 Coll in good quality maroon coloured coin album, incls France, USA,	        120
	  GB, etc (qty) 

1235	 Collection of World crown size coins, some silver incl 5 leva 	        80
	 Bulgaria, 1953 1 peso Cuba & WWII 1942 stamp sheet (14) 
1236	 European silver and cupronickel coins from 1901 to 2001, Portugal, 	        300
	 Belgium, GB, Austria, Cyprus, etc VG-UNC (92) 
1237	 Former Communist States silver coins from Poland, Yugoslavia, 	            
	 Hungary, Czech Republic, DDR, Latvia, Lithuania, Finland, etc, 1900	    180
	  to 2000, mostly VF to UNC (20) 
1238	 Jersey & Guernsey copper coins from 1830, inclds 8 doubles 	            
	 1834, 1871, 1903, 1918, Jersey pennies 1871, 1858, 1909, 1913, 	    70
	 1923, 1937, 1941, 1945 and later, fair to VF (17) 
1239	 ‘Medallic First Day Covers’ released by the Int Society of 	            
	 Postmasters, 1975-1980, each cover consists of a sterling silver 	    180
	 medallion on stamped envelope, mixed cond (10) 
1240	 Red Renniks album (broken) with pages of USA, Australia, 	           
	 GB, world silver + base metal coins, plenty of silver, 	     600
	 excellent lot, VG to EF (100s) 
1241	 Red Renniks album with silver + copper Dutch, Irish, GB, 	           
	 coins with ancient bronzes (12), plus some medallions, 	     600
	 good lot, poor to UNC (200+) 
1242	 Silver and base metal coins from Europe and Australasia, incls 	            
	 1902 GB Crown VF sm edge knocks and Magician’s Token, 	           
	 Halfcrowns to Threepences, over 2kgs, nice lot with many better 	 200
	 coins VG to UNC (100s) 
1243	 Tan Coin album with mostly copper and cupro nickel World minors, 	        150
	 a few silver noted 1800-1990 (100s) 
1244	 World issues incls Bahamas 1977 Silver and Cupro Proof set with Belize	            
	 1974 and 1975, BVI 1974, Jamaica 1977, Barbados 1975, Panama	           
	 1977 Silver and Cupro Nickel Proof set, in cases as issued  (7 sets) 	 300
1245	 World sets incls Seoul 1988 Olympics set of 4x 1000 and 4x 2000 	            
	 Won Athletes with London 2012 Olympics £5 2012 Isle of Man 	           
	 cased Crowns (4), Fifa Soccer Cup 1990 and Thailand 1976 10 	 80
	 Baht pair, all cased UNC (4 sets) 
1246	 World silver India, Ceylon, NZ, Canada, Denmark, Italy, etc 	        
	 755 grams gross, VG to UNC (100s) 	 500

Armenia
1247	 2013 silver .999 5 oz ‘Bullet’, ‘The Pursuit of Happiness’ UNC 	        100
1248	 2014 silver .999 5oz ‘Bullet’, ‘A Conscious Solution’, UNC 	 100
1249	 2016 silver proof 1000 Dram 5 ozs pure .999 silver, Noah’s Ark UNC	        100

Asia
1250	 Hong Kong 20 cents 1890 Fine, India ¼ rupee (holed), Japan 20 	            
	 and 10 Sen VF, Straits 50 cents 1920 VF, French Indochina 10 	    50
	 cents 1937 EF, New Zealand florin 1933 VF (7) 
1251	 Thailand, HongKong, Borneo, Malaya, Sarawak. Etc, minors from 	        300
	 1880 to 2000, poor to UNC (58) 

Belgium
1252	 1869, 1873 & 1875 5 francs (3), very fine to extremely fine (3) 	        120

	 Bermuda
1253	 1972 & 1964 (3) silver crown-sized dollars (4) 	 100

Bolivia
1254	 8 Soles 1862 PTS F.P. Potosi Mint with Boliviano 1871 PTS E.R. 	        200
	 (KM.138.6, 155.3), both VF (2) - see photo 
1255	 c1650 ‘cob’ 8 reales, heart-shaped flan with oval suspension hole, 	            
	 25.3g, the legendary ‘pieces of eight’ of Caribbean pirate fame, VG 	    100

Canada
1256	 1911 cent KM, mainly red, UNC 	 50
1257	 Proof-Like sets in original Cellophane, 1963, 1964 (4), 1967, 1968 	        250
	 (2), 1969 UNC (13 sets) 
1258	 Seln of 1c (140) & 10c (140) coins in Nui-Safe blue albums (280) 	        50
1259	 Silver prooflike sets in Cellophane (7), 1964 (2), 1965, 1967 (4), 	        90
	 Choice UNC (7 sets of 6 coins each) 

Ceylon
1260	 1813 George III silver, 1901 ½ cents, 1870 (3), 1890, 1910 (3), 	            
	 1944 five cents, 1910, 1912 & 1917 cents, 1912 ½ cent, F - EF (14)	    90
1261	 1815 George III half stiver (km.80), VF - see photo 	 80
1262	 1870, 1912, 1917 (2) cents, 1870 (2) 5 cents, gVF - aUNC (6) 	 80
1263	 1893 (2), 1900, 1917 (2), 1920, 1921, 1928 50 cents, 1893, 1895, 	            
	 1899, 1914, 1917, 1921, 1922, 1925 25 cents with 10 cents 1890s-	    120
	 1930s (28), F to VF (44) 
1264	 Comprehensive coll of Ceylon plus a few Sri Lanka in yellow 	            
	 folder, coins cover ½ cent 1870 to 50c 1944, plus decimals 1c - 2 	           
	 Rp, no duplication, pure silver content of 6ozs, well worth 	 150
	 inspection (148) 
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1265	 Old Rowntree chocolate dairy box with silver & copper minor coins	            
	  from 1900 to 2000, all in 2 x 2 mounts, poor to EF (100+, 10 silver) 	    50
1266	 Silver coins incl 50 Cents (10), 1902, 1903 (5), 1917, 1922 (2), 	            
	 1928, 25 Cents (13), 1893 (3), 1895 (2), 1899, 1902, 1911 (2), 	           
	 1914 (2), 1919, 1920, 10 Cents (9), 1903 (4), 1907 (3), 1910, fair to VF (32)	 120
	  

China
1267	 Aluminium and Red enamel finish ‘Mao Tse Tung’ propaganda 	            
	 badges, large size, 8 different types, 1970-1990s, showing Mao 	    70
	 with warship, pianist, dancer etc, scarce (9 in total) 
1268	 Bag of One Yuan spendable 1990s to 2009 (approx 100) with 	        200
	 earlier 1 Jiao to Yuan 1970s and 1980s on, VF to UNC (qty) 
1269	 Boat shaped Sycee silver ingot 34.92 grams - see photo 	 140
1270	 Fengtien province 20 cents CV 1904 (2), very fine (2) 	 100
1271	 Kwangtung 20 Cents 1895-1910 (2), VF and EF, 20 Cash (23), 10 	            
	 Cash (14), with later Republic Half Fen and Fen, poor to UNC (qty) 	    300
1272	 Kwangtung Province 20 Cents 1895 to 1920 (28), with 10 Cash 	        400
	 (2), a couple holed, Fine to EF (30) 
1273	 Old Pewter cigarette box with relief scene of Temple & Pagoda, 	            
	 containing silver & copper Chinese coins from 19th-20th century, 	           
	 noted 8 x large 200 cash from Szechuan province, Kwangtung 	 120
	 silver 20 cents etc, Fine - EF (58) 
1274	 Yunnan province 50 cents (2) (KM257.2, 4 circles under pearl), 	        150
	 Kwangtung province 20 cents (2), VF - EF (4) 

Cocos Keeling Is
1275	 1913 50 Cents, mintage 2000 Cat TN4, the rarest of all the 	        
	 plastic ivory tokens in high grade aUNC/UNC - see photo 	 750
1276	 1913 1 Rupees, mintage 2000 Cat KM TN5, rare, UNC - see photo 	 300
1277	 1913 2 Rupees, mintage 1000, Cat KM TN6, rare EF - see photo 	 250
1278	 1913 5 Rupees, mintage 1000 Cat TN7 VF - see photo 	 200
1279	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1280	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1281	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1282	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) -	        280
	  see photo 
1283	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1284	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1285	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1286	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1287	 1977 UNC set of 7 coins in plastic, 5 Rupees to 5c Choice UNC (7) 	        280
1288	 2004 Mint set comprising $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c and 5c in pack 	        60
	 of issue UNC (7) 
1289	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1290	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1291	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1292	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1293	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1294	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1295	 2-coin silver proof set 25 and 10 Rupees 1977 in blue case of issue	        280
1296	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1297	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1298	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1299	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1300	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1301	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1302	 2-coin silver proof set, 25 and 10 Rupee 1977 in blue case of issue 	        280
1303	 Gold 150 Rupees, 150th Anniversary 1827-1977 UNC 	 400
1304	 Gold 150 Rupees, 150th Anniversary 1827-1977 UNC 	 400
1305	 Gold 150 Rupees, 150th Anniversary 1827-1977 UNC 	 400
1306	 Part set of 1968 Token coinage 25c and 10c (KM 10,11) EF (2) 	 200
1307	 Part set of 1968 Tokens, 25R, 5R, 1R, 50c, 25c, 10c, 5c (KM Tn 	        
	 8-15), rare, EF (7) - see photo 	 500

Cook Islands
1308	 1985 Large CuNi $1 coins (6), plus NZ 1993 $2 coins (5), 1981 R/W	            
	  Crowns from Ascension Is, Falkland Is, St Helena (2), Tristan Da 	           
	 Cunha (2), NZ Mt Cook Crown, plus USA Kitchener Centennial 	 30
	 wooden Nickel all UNC (19) 
1309	 2015 ‘Phoenix Rising from the Ashes’ 3oz silver $20 proof 3D high 	        300
	 relief coin - see photo on website

Cyprus
1310	 1901 9 piastres gF, 1943 South Africa 2/-, 1942 halfcrown, 1934 	            
	 NZ halfcrown, 1942S USA 50c, 1915 Portugal 10 centaros, F to EF (6)	    80

Egypt
1311	 1917 silver 20 piastres, scarce, EF 	 80
1312	 British Protectorate to Republic cupronickel and silver coins from 	        180
	 1916 to 1990, fair to UNC (100s) 

Europe
1313	 Album of 1800 - 1990s copper and cupro-nickel, various countries (qty)	        70
1314	 European Hammered, Tirol Gros (2), Denars (6), Holy Roman 	            
	 Empire Denars of Ferdinand I (3), Plantagenet Penny of Edward I, 	    200
	 all 1250-1600, VF-EF (12) 
1315	 France 5 Francs 1868A, 50 Cents 1867A, 1918, Germany 5 Marks 	            
	 1934D, Mark 1910A, Spain 2 Pesetas 1879, Swiss Franc 1920, 	    100
	 Hungary 2 Pengo 1936, VG-VF (8) 
1316	 Hammered Silver (4) and Bronze (6) from 1500 to 1700 VG - VF (10)	        100

German New Guinea
1317	 10 Pfennig 1894A (KM.3), chocolate toned, rare EF 	 260

Germany
1318	 1783 Brunswick Hannover Luneburg 2/3rds Thaler (24 Marien 	        300
	 Groschen), scarce, EF - see photo 
1319	 1912D Bavaria 3 marks, very fine, 1897 South Africa florin fine, 	            
	 1936 2½ shillings VF, 1943 NZ half-crown VF, 1968 Denmark 10 	           
	 kroners UNC, 1967 Philippines peso UNC, 1974 Bahamas silver 	 150
	 proof $5 and 1974 50 cents UNC (8) 
1320	 Saxony Thaler 1625 HI, Johann George I in Armour, Half 	           
	 Length/Spanish Shield with Central Saxony Arms (Km 132), 	     500
	 scarce, gVF - see photo 
1321	 Third Reich 5 Marks 1935A, 1936D and 1938D, 2 Marks 1937D with	        60
	  Pfennig 1938A, VF to aUNC (5) 
1322	 Weimar 10 and 5 Renten Pfennigs, 1924A both Choice UNC with 	            
	 other European coins, incls Italy 2 Lire 1927, VF, Belgium Franc 	    80
	 1904, VF, etc, fair - Fine (qty) 

Great Britain
1323	 1272-1650 Period Hammered Coins (14), Sixpences to Pennies of 	        200
	 Henry III to Charles I poor to VF (14) 
1324	 1485-1509 Henry VII facing bust Groat mm. pansy with Mary Groat 	            
	 mm. pomegranate and Elizabeth I Threepence 1566 mm. portcullis 	    200
	 Fine to VF (3) 
1325	 1673 and 1675 Crowns, both VG, the last pitted (possibly ex-	        150
	 Association shipwreck), the first with edge knocks (2) 
1326	 1690/91 Tin Halfpenny (the edge definitely dated 16(9)1, copper 	        200
	 plug intact, only VG but very rare 
1327	 1696E Shillings x 3, 1817 & 1891 Sixpences x 8, Threepences x 7, 	            
	 plus others from 1800 to 1900 x 8, retail value over $400 in old 	    200
	 dealers tickets, VG-VF (26) 
1328	 1750, 1758, 1787, 1837, 1853, 1888 Sixpences, poor to fine (6) 	        80
1329	 1787 Shilling, 1758 Sixpence, 1817 Maundy Twopence and 1843 	        200
	 Penny Halfpenny aEF (4) 
1330	 1797 Cartwheel Twopence, fair, sm dents, with Halfpennies (27), 	            
	 1694, 1723, 1732, 1743, 1772, 1826, 1827, ‘bun heads’ (20), later, 	    150
	 Farthings (5), poor to VF (33) 
1331	 1804 George III Bank of England five shillings, contemporary 	            
	 forgery in copper with some trace of silvering remains on the 	    40
	 obverse, poor 
1332	 1806 to 1858 Farthings, fair to very fine (41) 	 200
1333	 1806 to 1910 copper coins including Quarter Farthing 1851, poor to	        50
	  fine (24) 
1334	 1834 Shilling and 1837 Sixpence EF (2) 	 120
1335	 1838 1d, 2d & 4d Maundy issues, Penny issues aUNC & 4d F (3) 	 200
1336	 1841, 1853OT and 1866 Pennies, first two lightly cleaned EF (3) 	        200
1337	 1843 4d (EF) & 1927 4d (aUNC), Maundy issues (2) 	 150
1338	 1844, 1889 x 2 crowns, fair to fine (3) 	 120
1339	 1847 Young Head Crown, gVF the keydate of the Young Head 	            
	 Crowns (Krause priced $450USD in VF), scarce, lightly cleaned - 	    400
	 see photo 
1340	 1849 ‘Godless’ Florin, rare, prooflike aUNC - see photo 	 200
1341	 1849, 1903, 1906, 1896, 1897, 1899, 1901 and later issues, VG to EF (49)    300
1342	 1853, 1855 and 1883 Florins cleaned VF to EF (3) 	 300
1343	 1858 and 1879 florins (2), 1839, 1843 & 1854 groats, 1717 and 	            
	 1938 Maundy twopences, 1807 & 1856 halfpennies, 1739, 1830 & 	    200
	 1834 farthings, fair to VF (12) 
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1344	 1860s to 1880s ‘bunhead’ Pennies, a useful study group, poor to VF (118)     400
1345	 1887-1943 Threepence coll incls scarcer dates, 1925, 1928, 1942 	        80
	 (2), 1943 VF - EF (20) 
1346	 1891 crown, 1891 double florin, half-crowns (5) 1874, 1887, 1891,	        150
	  1897, 1899, fair to very fine (7) 
1347	 1895 Low Tide, 2mm Trident variety (F.139 1+a), rare, aVF 	 50
1348	 1901B Trade Dollar (KM t.5), cleaned EF 	 70
1349	 1902 Matt proof Halfcrown, 1899 Halfcrown and 1898 Florin EF (3)                200	 
1350	 1902 Crown, bust of Edward VII (S.4093), slight edge knock, scarce date VF  80
1351	 1907 Halfcrown, scarce, EF 	 100
1352	 1908 and 1914 silver 3d purchased from Heritage Auctions in 1983	            
	  at Longbeach Expo superb cond Choice UNC (2) - see photo 	    200
1353	 1927 Wreath Crown-Rare coin EF-see photo 	 400
1354	 1928 Wreath Crown slabbed and graded EF 65 by CGS of London 	        300
	 - see photo 
1355	 1930 Halfcrowns, keydate. VG to Fine (15) 	 300
1356	 1933 Wreath Crown VF - see photo 	 250
1357	 1935 & 1937 silver & cupronickel crowns, 1911 & 1912 trade 	            
	 dollars, 1889 double florin & commemorative British C’wlth crowns, 	    200
	 F to UNC (40) 
1358	 1937 Part proof set, Florin, Shillings (2) English and Scottish, 	            
	 Sixpence, Penny, Halfpenny and Farthing, the copper toned (7) 	    120
1359	 Album of ‘Kings and Queens’ stamps in 23 karat + 12 karat 	        100
	 overlays set of 50 stamps in original album 
1360	 British and World coins, incls Cartwheel Twopence 1797 Fine, 	            
	 Austrian Thaler 1760 VF, other world coins from 1900 to 2000 (qty)	    150
1361	 Charles 1st hammered shilling mm harp (1632-33), scarce, good very fine     200
1362	 Charles I (1626-49) Half-crown mm tun, VF, Shilling mm tun, the 	        150
	 Shilling has a tiny dent (2) 
1363	 Charles I Half-crown mm ® Tower Mint under Parliament, scarce, 	            
	 Fine, plus Elizabeth I Shilling mm woolpack, fair, James I Shilling mm 	           
	 rose, holed VF and Elizabeth I Sixpence 1572 bent fair (4) 	 250
1364	 Crown 1898 LXII gVF, Half-crown c1630 mm, tun Charles I, 	        200
	 Halfpenny 1826 VF, silver Coronation medal 1910 UNC (4) 
1365	 Crowns 1819 and 1889, Double Florin 1890, Halfcrowns 1932 (2), 	            
	 1936, 1938, 1942, 1945, Sixpences (3), Threepences (50) VG to 	    250
	 aUNC (60) 
1366	 Crowns 1821, 1937, 1937 Edward VIII restrike by Hearn, 1898B 	        150
	 Trade Dollar, fair - UNC (4) 
1367	 Double Florin 1889 fair + Halfcrown 1887 VF (2) 	 50
1368	 Edward III Groat, mm crown, Charles I Half-crown mm ®, Charles I 	        200
	 Shilling, mm triangle Fine-VF (3) 
1369	 Elizabeth I hammered 6d VG/Fine 	 40
1370	 Elizabeth I Sixpences 1573 mm Greek cross, 1574 mm ermine, 	        80
	 1578/7 mm Greek cross, 1584 mm escallop (S.2572) VG (4) 
1371	 Florin collection 1881 (2) and 1886 Gothic, 1887 and 1888 Jubilee, 	            
	 Edward VII 1902, 1903, 1904, 1906 - 1910, George V 1912, 1913 	           
	 (2), 1914, 1916 - 1918, 1920 - 1924, 1931, 1935, 1945, VF to 	 400
	 Choice UNC (28) 
1372	 Florins 1849 Godless, with 1875, 1872, 1878 (2), 1879, 1883, 1881	        80
	  Gothic, poor - fair (8) 
1373	 Florins 1887, 1906, 1907, 1929, 1931, 1933, 1942, 1937, fair - UNC (8)	        100
1374	 Florins 1908, 1917, 1937, Halfcrown 1937, Shillings 1887 (4), 1891,	            
	  1915, 1916, 1918 (2), Sixpence 1887, others (5), some sm staining	           
	  but overall some nice grade coins, VF to EF (19) 	 180
1375	 Fractional Farthings (15), Halves (8), Thirds (7), with 1½d 1835, 	        150
	 Maundy Fourpence 1862, VF to EF (12) 
1376	 Gothic Florins 1853, 1859, 1869, 1871, 1872, 1873 (2), 1875 (2) 	        200
	 and 1878 Fair (10) 
1377	 Gothic Florins 1883 and a superbly engineered ‘Double Reverse” 	        70
	 Gothic, Fine (2) 
1378	 Half crowns 1819, 1836, 1874, 1888, 1917, 1933, 1937 and 1941, 	        120
	 fair - EF (8) 
1379	 Halfcrowns (17), 1819, 1823 (2), 1836, 1846. 1849, 1874, 1889, 	            
	 1891, 1898, 1899, 1901, 1902, 1906 (3), 1914, poor to Fine (17) 	    250
1380	 Halfcrowns (18), 1823, 1887 (2), 1879, 1898, 1902, 1904, 1906 	            
	 (2), 1907, 1923, 1929 (2), 1931 (3), 1932, 1935 VF to EF (18) 	    300
1381	 Halfcrowns 1820, 1821, 1836 (2), 1878, 1886, 1888 (2), 1889, 	            
	 1892, 1893, 1894, 1895, 1896, 1900, 1906, poor to Fine (16) 	    250
1382	 Halfcrowns 1912, 1914 (2), 1915 (2), 1916, 1918 and 1919, all 	        120
	 .925 silver, high CV, VF to EF (8) 
1383	 Halfcrowns, 1816 ‘bull’ head, 1817 ‘bull’ head (3), small head (2), 	            
	 1818 and 1819 small head, 1885, 1889 (2), 1897, 1898 (2), 1899, 	           
	 1901, one plugged and scratched, poor to gFine (16) 	 300

1384	 Halfcrowns, 1887, 1928, 1929 (2), 1931 (2), 1936 (2) EF to UNC (8)	        250
1385	 Halfpennies 1701 inverted Vs for As reverse scarce Fine, plus 	            
	 1799 spread to pass as a Penny, 1753, 1775, 1847, 1740 VF, 1837	    100
	  and 1853 F - VF (8) 
1386	 Hammered coinage shillings (4) Elizabeth 1st & James 1st (3) with 	        200
	 Charles 1st half crowns (2), poor to fine (6) 
1387	 Hammered Groat and Sixpences, Mary and Elizabeth 1st, 1534 to 	        140
	 1600, mostly poor, a useful study group (13) 
1388	 Hammered shillings (2), sixpences (2), half groats (5), pennies (4) 	            
	 from the reigns of Henry II, John, Henry III to Charles 1, poor to fine (13)	    200
1389	 Hammered silver coin collection from 1560 to 1625, Elizabeth 1st to 	        120
	 James 1st, sixpences to pennies in low grade (12) 
1390	 Henry VII (1485-1509), Groat, facing bust, mm anchor (1489) 	        400
	 (S.2199), rare, EF - see photo 
1391	 Henry VII (1485-1509), Groat, mm pansy, facing bust (S.2201), VF 	        250
	 - see photo 
1392	 Henry VII (1485-1509), Half Groat of Canterbury Mint (S.22610, mm	        140
	  tun, VF 
1393	 Henry VII (1485-1509), Half Groat of York Mint, keys by shield, mm 	        250
	 Martlet (S.2262), rare, gVF 
1394	 Henry VII (1485-1509), profile issue Groat mm. arrow (S.497), 	        200
	 scarce, Fine - see photo 
1395	 Henry VII Groat mm greyhound’s head (S.2200), facing bust, 	        200
	 scarce mm, VF 
1396	 Pennies (5), Halfpennies (6), Farthings (14), Shillings 1711 and 	        200
	 1731, Third Farthing 1878, all fair to EF (28) 
1397	 Pennies 1806 to 1887, mostly Young Head, a useful research 	        200
	 group, poor to Fine (87) 
1398	 Pennies Bun heads 1863, 1866 (2), 1872 (2), 1881H, and 1891, cpl 	        60
	 with encrusted surfaces, Fine - VF (8) 
1399	 Pre-decimal and decimal cupronickel and copper coins from 1860 to	            
	  1999, incls over £30 in spendable or bankable sterling, also bag of 	    100
	 Farthings (47), poor to UNC (qty) 
1400	 Range of Florins 1937 to 1970 incls 1950 and 1970 Proofs, 1939, 	            
	 40, 43 + 44 KGVI are Choice UNC, others VF or better (33) 	    180
1401	 Seln of Florins 1849 ‘Godless’, 1923 and 1937 EF (3) 	 120
1402	 Seln of Halfcrowns 1836 (2), 1887 (2), 1900, 1906, 1909 and 1910	        180
	  VG to EF (8) 
1403	 Seln of Shillings, 1826 (3), 1836, 1859, 1874, 1879, 1881, 1887 (2),	            
	  1890, 1889, 1897, 1898, 1900 (2), 1907, 1910 VG to VF (18) 	    250
1404	 Seln of Threepences in binder Charles II to George VI with 	           
	 brass Elizabeth II, part sets from 1684 to 1967, many useful 	     500
	 coins, poor to Choice UNC (94) 
1405	 Silver and Copper coins, mostly 1800 to 1950, a couple of British 	        150
	 Commonwealth included, poor to EF (40) 
1406	 Silver Three Shilling bank tokens 1811 and 1813 (S.3769, 3770) EF-	        300
	 UNC (2) - see photo 
1407	 Tower mint under Cromwell’s Parliament control, halfcrowns (3) 	        200
	 mm sun (2) and R, fine to very fine (3) 
1408	 Twopence 1797 edge bruises Fine, Pennies 1806, 1807 (2), 1847, 	        180
	 1855, 1858/7, 1854, poor - VF (8) 
1409	 Young Head + Old Head Penny oddments in 5 push in Whitman 	        60
	 folders and one other, poor to VF (qty) 
1410	 Young head pennies, incls 1862, 1866, 1873, 1870, 1874H, 1875H, 	        120
	 1881H, 1876H, 1891 all aVF-gVF (9) 

Hawaii
1411	 1883 Half Dollar (Hapalua) F-VF - see photo 	 300

Hungary
1412	 1938 5 Pengo x 6, 1939, & 1992 200 Forint x 25 all EF - UNC (32) 	        200
	 Indonesia
1413	 Netherlands East Indies, copper coins from Sumatra, Java Kingdom	        70
	  and 2 Madras coppers fair to VF (12) 

Ireland
1414	 Florins 1939 VF, 1954 (2), 1955, 1959 and 1966 EF to UNC, 	        60
	 Halfcrowns (13), Pounds (12), plus others (qty) 
1415	 Silver 1966 10/- (2), HalfCrowns 1928, Shillings 1928, 1933 (2), 	            
	 decimal coin sets in holders (2), others VG to UNC (37 coins) 	    70

India
1416	 1840, 1882 and 1892 Rupees gFine to VF (3) 	 80
1417	 Gold Fanams (2), silver Fanam, Indian Princely States Rupee, 	            
	 British India Rupee 1919, Tibet 1½ Srang c1935 VF to EF (6) 	    150
1418	 Rupee 1862, Half Rupees (8), Quarter Rupees (8), 10 Rupees 	            
	 1972, 10 and 5 Rupee sets 1974. 1975 and 1977, poor to UNC, 	    200
	 couple pierced (24) 
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1419	 Rupees (6), 1882, 1911 ‘Pig’ Rupees (2), 1915, 1919 and 1945 	        120
	 small 5, F to EF (6) 
1420	 Rupees 1862 (2), 1885, 1888, 1889 and 1890, fair to Fine (6) 	 100
	 Italy
1421	 1863 to 1963 minors, mostly copper, poor to EF (qty) 	 150
1422	 1863-1960 silver and cupro nickel coins some useful grades VF-	        80
	 UNC (28) 
1423	 1927 (2) and 1930 silver 5 lire, VF to EF with other 19th & 20th 	        75
	 century Italian coins (21), F to UNC (24) 
1424	 2005 Visit of Italian President to Oxford and London 	            
	 commemorative medal 70g of .986 silver (over 2oz), showing 	           
	 Palace of Quirinale/Relief Map of British Isles, tiny mintage of 150 	 100
	 pieces, very rare 

Israel
1425	 250 Pruta 1949 with Pearl (KM.15) EF to Choice UNC (20), 100 	            
	 Pruta 1949 VF to UNC (6), 1954 UNC (2), others Israeli minors VF to	    50
	  UNC (54) (82) 

Japan
1426	 10 Sen c1900, 50 Sen 1920-25 (6), Sen c1900, 100 Sen 1964 	        80
	 Olympics (11), 100 Yen 1957-58 (9) VF to UNC (28) 
1427	 1964 Olympics Mint set of 5-coins, 1964 Olympics Bronze souvenir	            
	  medal in case, 1988 Mint sets (2), 1970 Expo 100 Yen in case, 	           
	 2012 Proof set Japan/Sri Lanka Diplomacy, scarce (6 items) 	 120
1428	 1970 mint set in original wallet of issue, mint condition, Krause CV 	        50
	 $80USD, UNC (6) 

Mexico
1429	 1757M & 1782FF 2 reales, 1748M half reale with Spain 5 reales 	            
	 1870 SNM and 1892 PGM, 1869 peseta SNM, half reale 1749 	    120
	 Madrid, fair to very fine (7) 
1430	 8 Reales’Cob’ c1650, Moneyer ‘P’, scarce VF - see photo 	 300
1431	 Mexico City 8 Reales c1650, cut in half to weight of 4 Reales, usual	            
	  practice in Europe but unusual for South America, 13.8gms VF 	    120
1432	 Silver 25 Pesos 1968 (2), Pesos (4) 1860, 1933, 1934, 1964, 50 	        100
	 Centavos 1944 EF to UNC (7) 

Netherlands
1433	 1764 West Fries land one gulden (km.97.5) UNC - see photo 	 140
1434	 1867 2½ gulden mm sword, toned, extremely fine, attractive 	 60
1435	 2½ Gulden 1872 mm sword, Gulden 1911, ½ Gulden 1909, 25 	        150
	 Cents 1904 all VF or slightly better (4) 
1436	 Range of issues 1925 10c, 1921, 22, 29 & 30 half guilders plus 	        40
	 1929 one guilder, F to EF (6) 

Netherlands Colonies
1437	 Netherlands Indies Quarter Gulden 1942P and S Mints (7), 1/10 	            
	 Guldens 1919 to 1942 (54), Guldens (15) and ½ Gulden 1945 (2), 	    120
	 aUNC to UNC (78) 

New Zealand
1438	 1936 & 1940 florins, both key dates, both F to gF (2) 	 75
1439	 Crown 1949, Florin 1934, Sixpences 1933 and 1935, Threepence 	        100
	 1934, all EF (5) 
1440	 Crowns 1949 (3), Halfcrowns (4), Florins (8), Shillings (5), 	            
	 Sixpences (2), Pennies (2), Halfpennies (3), VF to UNC (27) 	    200
1441	 Dr Who 50th Anniversary ltd edition 1oz silver collectable coin in 	        280
	 tardis - see photo on website
1442	 Florins 1933, 34, 35, 36, 37, 41, 42, 43, 44 and 46, exec range of 	        180
	 dates, VF to UNC (10) 
1443	 Florins 1937, 1941 and 1942 EF with Crown 1949 and Threepence 	        100
	 1937 both UNC (5) 
1444	 Halfcrowns 1934 (5), 1935, 1940 Centennial, 1941, 1942, 1951, 	        150
	 Fine to EF (10) 
1445	 Keydate Shillings 1933, 1934 and 1935 VF to aUNC, Threepences 	            
	 1933UNC, Florins 1950 and 1951 VF and UNC, Halfcrowns 1947 	           
	 and 1950 (3) EF to UNC, Penny 1951 EF, Halfpenny 1950 aUNC (12)	 120
1446	 Maroon coin album of mainly decimal part sets, some useful coins, 	        100
	 includes some pre decimal (100s) 
1447	 Silver & copper coins from NZ, Fiji, UK and World in a blue Renniks 	        150
	 album (qty) 
1448	 Silver Shillings (15), 1933, 1934 and 1935 VG to VF with large tub 	            
	 of mostly pre-decimal New Zealand, some useful cupro-nickel (qty)	    200

New Guinea
1449	 German New Guinea 2 Marks 1894A (KM 6), ex brooch mounted 	        100
	 with solder marks, rare VF 
1450	 Hoard of New Guinea silver Shillings .925 silver (50) plus copper 	        200
	 NG 1d, most nice grade, est below silver value (57) 

Palestine
1451	 100 Mils 1935, 1939, EF, 50 Mils (4), VF, 20 Mils (4) VF, 10 Mils (60)	            
	  VF, 5 Mils (56), 2 Mils (65) (all 1927) VF, Mils (86) VF to EF (280) 	    400
1452	 50 Mils 1927 (2), 1931 and 1935 F-VF, 10 Mils 1934 and 1940, 	        120
	 other minors (11), fair to EF (17) 

Philippines
1453	 1908s peso VF, 1885 50 centavos, aEF (2) 	 70
1454	 50 Centavos 1904, 1944 (7), 1945 (3), 20 Centavos 1944d (2), 10 	        60
	 Centavos 1907, 1944/5 (6) EF to UNC (19) 
1455	 Part type set album with 1937 to 1964 silver and copper coins, 	        80
	 mostly UNC (26) 

Portugal
1456	 100 escudos (3), 50 escudos (3), 25 escudos & 20 escudo, 1966 	        60
	 to 1980, mostly UNC (8) 
1457	 1954 10 escudos B/UNC with other Portuguese silver and base 	        90
	 coins, VG to UNC (27) 

Rhodesia
1458	 1977 5c, choice UNC x 20 	 40
	 Russia
1459	 1981 Leningrad mint proof set, (unlisted, only in Krause as a mint 	            
	 set), rouble to kopek dated 1980, card outer case worn (9 coins 	    70
	 plus medallion) 
1460	 Catherine the Great copper 5 Kopeks 1771 EM (Ekaterinburg Mint) 	        50
	 EF for issue 
1461	 Prooflike Roubles 1965 and 1979, circulation Roubles 1970-79 (9), 	            
	 other Russian minors from 1900-1996, fair to UNC (qty) 	    50

San Marino
1462	 1927R silver 20 Lire (Km.11a), toned EF 	 200

Scandinavia
1463	 1830s to 2000, coins from Denmark, Norway and Sweden, VG to 	        200
	 UNC (48) 

Scotland
1464	 Alexander III (1280-1285), long cross Penny of Edinburgh, 24 point 	            
	 stars, reads Seotorvm for Scotorvm (unlisted), VF - see photo 	    150
1465	 Pennies of Alexander III (1249-86), voided cross and long cross 	            
	 (2), Mary Queen of Scots bawbee (twopence) with English long 	           
	 cross pennies of London & Canterbury mints, fair to fine, creases 	 100
	 and chipped edges on 3 coins (6) 

South Africa
1466	 1894 (2), 1895, 1896 & 1897 Zar Shillings, 1893 & 1896  Zar 	            
	 Sixpences (4), 1893, 1896 (2), 1897 Threepences (2), & 1894, 	    110
	 1898 & 1929 Penny, F - gVF (18) 
1467	 Farthings 1924 to 1950s (30), Pennies to One Rand, VG to UNC (qty)	        150
1468	 Half-crown ZAR 1894, Shillings 1932 and 1936, Sixpences ZAR 	            
	 1893, 1927 (2), 1933, 1929, 1940, 1941, 1942 (2), 1945, fair-Fine (13)	    50
1469	 South Africza ZAR Halfcrown 1896, Penny 1894 EF (2) 	 80
1470	 ZAR Florin 1894, Shilling 1894, SA 1955 and 1959, Shillings 1923 	            
	 (2), 1935 (2), Sixpences 1926 and 1935, Threepences 1926, 1929 	           
	 and 1941, East Africa Shilling 1922, BWA Shilling 1914, VF to EF (19)	 60
1471	 ZAR Florin 1894, Sixpences 1893 and 1895, SA Halfcrown 1937, 	            
	 Florins 1935, 1964, Shillings 1932 (2), Sixpence 1937, 	    70
	 Threepences 1927 and 1936 VF to EF (11) 
1472	 ZAR Pennies, incls 1898 (4) EF to UNC, others VF to EF (15) 	 80

South America
1473	 Brazil, Bolivia, Costa Rica, etc, from 1890 to 2010, fair to UNC (68) 	        150
	 Spain
1474	 1851 20 Reales Madrid mint KM 593.2 .900 silver .760 ASW nice VF 	        80
1475	 1898 5 pesetas SGV VF and GB trade dollar 1909B, aVF with 	        50
	 heavy edge filing and grind marks (2) 
1476	 Majorca 30 Sueldos (Sous) 1821 Ferdinand VII (KM.C.L53.1), 	        300
	 reverse a little weakly struck, rare gVF - see photo 
1477	 Spain & France minors from 1860 to 1970, some useful early 	        60
	 copper (20) 

Straits Settlements
1478	 50 cents (12) incld 1920 x 9, 1921 x 3, 20 cents (15) incld 1935, 	            
	 1939 x 2, 1945 x 12, 10 cents (55), 5 cents (10), fair to EF (92) 	    150
1479	 Range of issues incls 10 Cents (16), 1889, 1893, 1894, 1895, 	            
	 1896, 1898, 1901, 1909, 1918 (3), 1919 (2), 5 Cents (5), 1910 (4), 	    120
	 1920 Fine to VF (21) 

Switzerland
1480	 5 Francs (5), 2 Francs (12), Francs (27), Half Francs (29), from 	        300
	 1900 to 1960. poor to UNC (75) 
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Thailand
1481	 4 different size bullet money 	 100
1482	 Album and sheets of minor coins from 1941 to 2000, 5 Baht to 	        50
	 Satang, Fine to UNC (82) 
1483	 Half Baht ‘Bullet’ money, ‘boat’ money (3) with Chinese cash coins 	        100
	 (2) and broken Roman bronze key (6) 

United States of America
1484	 1880s (2) and 1903 Morgan Dollars, full lustre with minor contact 	        120
	 marks, UNC (3) 
1485	 1903 Barber Quarter, attractive toning, aUNC 	 100
1486	 1908 Dime Choice UNC, Nickel 3 Cents 1870 aUNC and Silver 3 	        180
	 Cents 1854 VF (3) 
1487	 1921 Morgan dollars (2) with Peace dollars (2) 1922 & 1923s, 	        80
	 some staining, VF to EF (3) 
1488	 1921 Morgan dollars (2) with Peace dollar 1922s, VF to EF (3) 	 80
1489	 1921, 1921s Morgan dollars and Peace dollars 1922s & 1923s, VF 	        120
	 to EF (4) 
1490	 1921D & 1921S Morgan dollars with Peace dollars 1923 & 1926, VF	        120
	  to EF (4) 
1491	 1923 Peace dollar, slabbed MS65 in an ANI holder 	 80
1492	 2 Cents 1867 poor, Cents, 1820 gVF. 1911s VF and 1911s EF (4) 	 80
1493	 2002 USA silver 1oz coin, 1989 Sunshine silver 1oz fine silver & 2 	        60
	 x East India replica KGIII 1830 medallions (4) 
1494	 Coll of quarters 1926, 1942, 1942S, 1943D, dimes (7) 1929, 1931, 	            
	 1939, 1940, 1941, 1942, 1965, nickles from 1902 to 1941, fair to EF  (20)	    60
1495	 Collectors folders of US bicentennial quarters x 4 (51 coins) with 	            
	 Eisenhower dollars (13), JFK cupro 50 cents (14) & others, mostly 	    40
	 UNC (78) 
1496	 Franklin Mint USA 1937 ½Dollar “Walking Liberty” and VE Day 	        60
	 “Churchill” 15.3g sterling silver medalette (2) 
1497	 Half dollars (4) 1941s, 1946s x 2, 1953s with quarters 1941s and 	            
	 1946D, dimes (7) 1918s, 1929s (2), 1937, 1935s, 1942s & 1942D, 	    100
	 fine to EF (14) 
1498	 Half Dollars 1943, 1943D, 1965 & 1969D, Quarters 1918D, 1934 & 	            
	 1941S, Dimes (4), Cents (incls 1911S VF scratched), others (20) 	    80
1499	 HalfDollars 1941s and 1954s, Dimes 1890, 1892, 1897, 1935 Fine to VF (6)    80
1500	 Morgan and Peace Dollars (6), South Africa Crowns (4), Isle of 	            
	 Man Crown 1976 Silver, 1760 Restrike Thalers (3) EF to UNC (14) 	    300
1501	 Morgan Dollar 1879, 50 Cents (4) 1942s and 1943, 1964 (2), 	            
	 Quarters 1915s, 1918d, 1918, 1964, 1940, Indian Head Cents 1861,	           
	  1883, 1891, 1901, 1904, 1905, 1908, Dimes (5), Nickels (13), fair 	 150
	 to UNC, most early dates fair to Fine (35) 
1502	 Morgan Dollar 1883o, with British 1937 Crown, Austrian Thaler 	            
	 1760, other silver and cupro-nickel world Crown sized coins (13), 	    120
	 mostly EF (15)l 
1503	 Morgan dollars (4) 1921 (2) and 1921S (2), VF or better (4) 	 100
1504	 Morgan dollars (4) 1921D (2), 1921S (2), polished, VF to EF (4) 	        100
1505	 Nickels 1883 ‘Cents’, rare gVF, 1900 VG and 1937s EF (3) 	 80
1506	 Peace dollars (4) 1922S, 1923S, 1924 & 1925, VF to EF (4) 	 120
1507	 Quarters 1900, 1905, 1905s, 1927, 1934, 1938s, 1939d, 1940, 	            
	 1941, 1941s, 1941d, 1942s, 1942d, 1943s, 1944s, 1944d, 1945, 	           
	 1948s, 1948d, 1951, 1952s, 1953s, 1955s, 1958d and 1972s 	 150
	 Proof, VF to UNC (25) 
1508	 Walking Liberty 50 Cents 1919s, 1941, 1942, 1943, 1944s and 	        60
	 1945, fair to VF (6) 
1509	 World Trade Centre, Ground Zero recovered 2001 Eagles, 1 x 	        250
	 slabbed MS69 by PCGS 8 x ungraded in NTC slabs (9) 

AUST/ WORLD HISTORICAL TOKENS & MEDALLIONS
1510	 1788 George III ½ Guinea Gaming token “In Memory of the Good Old	            
	  Days” brass Gaming tokens, interesting lot, suit reseller, mixed 	    60
	 cond (20) 
1511	 1811 crown, Copper Company Birmingham & Neath Penny Token, 	        30
	 small hole on rev, VG 
1512	 1852 replica of the very rare Adelaide Assay Office gold ingot - 	        50
	 See Photo 
1513	 1876-1878 (undated) Ricketty Dick Ex: Rex NS.Wales, struck at the 	            
	 Exhibition Mint, Bristol Club Token in memory of the good old days 	    40
	 (1788) Gaming token (2) 
1514	 1897 Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee white metal medallion, EF 	 30
1515	 1926 GB Union Interest, a lead Labour Day token, 6 hour week, 	            
	 crude local manufacture made during the ill-fated strike, plus lapel 	    45
	 badge for Amalgamated Engineer’s Union, VF (2) 

1516	 1955-61 Masonic Freemason’s Homes of Victoria, 3 gilt bronze 	        70
	 medals to Vice President, Life Governor J Langer, VF (3) 
1517	 1961 Scotch College, Mitcham SA, copper Athletics award for 	        50
	 hurdling with SA Amateur Sports medal for Football (2) 
1518	 1974 Commonwealth Games Christchurch NZ, large bronze medal 	            
	 Maori motif around NZ monogramme, Union Flag in case of issue UNC	    80
1519	 1983 America’s Cup triumph, large silver medal 2oz, with alloy 	        90
	 Advance Australia Challenge medal, EF (2) 
1520	 1992 Warsaw Standards Return to Poland medal in silvered bronze	            
	  with smaller breast pin in original cases, also Nicolas Copernicus, 	           
	 scientist, commemorative medal in silvered copper in box of issue (3)	 90
1521	 Abolition of Slavery in Great Britain 1807 40mm bronze medal, 	            
	 white and black men shaking hands ‘We Are All Brethren’ scarce, 	    100
	 around VF - see photo 
1522	 Accum of Aust & US travel tokens inclds Manly Ferry turnstile tokens (9)	        40
1523	 Aust States series 2oz silver Proof Medals, Victoria, Tasmania, SA,	        180
	  WA, Queensland and NSW, all in capsules (6) 
1524	 Australia 1897 Newcastle Centenary, 1909 Newcastle Jubilee & 	        40
	 1922 Agricultural show medal VF (3) 
1525	 Australia 1919 Peace Medal (13), rev Australian Soldier and Sailor 	            
	 with Victory 1945 in silvered copper 30mm (8), some with full 	    120
	 silvering, others worn VF to EF (21) 
1526	 Australia 60mm silver Agricultural medal from South Eastern 	            
	 Agricultural College, Wye, Victoria, to W T Brown 1910 for Practical	           
	  Farm Work, in original case by John Pinches of London - see photo 	 100
1527	 Australia Commemorative medals + tokens, incls Coronation First 	            
	 Fleet, State Centenary, Federation, etc, 1880s to 1980s (qty) 	    200
1528	 Australia modern collector tokens, incls Spitfires, Poppies, 	            
	 Lancaster bombers, Victoria Cross, etc, some stained or toned, VF	    80
	  - UNC (120+) 
1529	 British and World medals, tokens from 1887 to 2000, incls 	        200
	 Coronation, Advertising, Royal Visit, etc fair to UNC (qty) 
1530	 Brothel Tokens 1880s style US Slim’s Palace San Francisco & 	        40
	 Leonie The Studio 123 West 29 Street, gVF (2) 
1531	 Captain Cook medal/medallion with inscription in German plus 	        60
	 Australian Rising Sun hat badge with intact lugs (2) 
1532	 Colln of Aust tokens & medallions inclds Federation commemorative	            
	  tokens from 1901, 1951 & 2001 plus 1919 silver Peace medallion (11)	    100
1533	 Colln of gaming & amusement tokens inclds Lunar Park & AMF 	        80
	 Bowling tokens (15) 
1534	 Danish Agricultural Show Medal in silver, 40mm, 1939, figure of 	            
	 Industry Seated Holding Wreath, in original case, superb EF 	    100
1535	 Electrotype medals in silver foil with solder backs (4) of Charles II 	            
	 and Caroline, with similar of Cecil Baro and Cecilia Baro, VF (4) - 	    60
	 See Photo on website
1536	 France, Thailand, Italy Maginot Line propaganda badge ‘On 	            
	 Nepasse Pas’ (They shall not pass) which they did! Gun 	            
	 emplacement and bunker, Thailand, fantasy base silver? Elephant 	       65
	 baht, Rama V, Italy restrike Michelangelo Anniversary medal, VF (3) 
1537	 GB Somerset Bath Rugby 1904 silver + gold medal, inset gold panel	            
	  of Rugby Player passing ball, Bath Rugby Combination 1904, good 	    80
	 cond, rare - see photo 
1538	 George IV Visit to Scotland in white metal, 1822 etched on bottom 	        30
	 reverse and 16-0-22 reverse, EF 
1539	 German Lusitania sinking (the British Propaganda version), USA 	            
	 Bicentennial medal, Norway Dag Hammarskjuld medal, Mexico 	            
	 Tamaulipas Stadium silver medal 1939, Italy white metal Da Vinci 	            
	 medals (16), Papal medallets (4), Antonio Canova Memorial medal 	          
	 1827 by A Fabriz holed, NZ Commonwealth Games 1974 	 200
	 Christchurch copper medal, with Goethe memorial medal 1899 EF - 
	 UNC (27)
1540	 Germany Nuremburg advertising medal 30mm, bronze Obermeister 	            
	 25yrs medal 1926 with Belgium Vooruit token 5 centimes 1921, 	           
	 39mm, USA 1931 McCormick’s reaper medal, Frankston’s shoe mart	 55
	  medal with Ford model T, F-UNC (5) 
1541	 Germany Silver medal c1700 showing Liberalitas, another silvered 	            
	 brass Frederick Wilhelm of Prussia ‘For the Good of Saxony’, 	            
	 bronze Rechtspfennig 1770 of Gotteshaven, bronze Prussian 	       150
	 medallet, another Head of Venus & a dated Nuremburg 1619 Jeton 
	 of Matevs Laufer, all EF to aUNC (6)
1542	 High relief 75mm medallion, obv ‘Presented to James Ross 	            
	 Snowden, Director of the Mint, By His Personal Friends’, rev 	           
	 Philadelphia Mint, built 1832, with picture of the mint, comes with a stand	 40
1543	 Italy folder with sterling silver medallion and envelope with lire 40, 	            
	 50, 90 stamps date stamped 18-4-75 being 500th Anniversary of 	    70
	 the Birth of Michelangelo (2) 
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1544	 Kent State University Semi Centennial 1910-1960, Dedicated to 	            
	 Developing Human Resources, Large heavy bronze rectangular 	    30
	 shaped 3” x 2½” medallion, high relief of trees and steps 
1545	 Livingston & Gibson Edinburgh ‘Clothiers 99 South Bridge’ token, UNC	        30
1546	 Mainly USA Medallets and tokens from 1900 - 2000 incls 	        200
	 Presidential and Masonic tokens, plus a few World VF to UNC (90) 
1547	 McKinley Memorial Dedicated Canton Ohio Sept 30, 1907, large 	            
	 50mm medallion with picture of memorial on Rev and bust of William	    35
	  McKinley on Obv EF 
1548	 Medallets + tokens, milk, ferry, Coop, and store tokens, mostly 	        150
	 Australian, 1860 to 1990 (70) 
1549	 Melbourne bronze C of E Grammar School rowing medal for Junior 	            
	 Fours, Won by R Anderson, Stroke Boarders in Boarders v Day 	           
	 Boys Regatta 1908 EF with Sydney Visual & Performing Arts Nickel	 100
	  Medal 1973 UNC (2) 
1550	 Melbourne Exhibition 1888 silver medallets (3), Sydney Exhibition 	            
	 1880 with British Exhibition in Australia 1964 bronze advertising 	           
	 medals by Taylor + Challen, rev Kangaroo (4) bronze, VG to UNC (8)	 100
1551	 Mexico Silver 29mm medal of Maximilian I as Emperor 1865, 	        100
	 Madonna supported by angel, rare, EF 
1552	 Perth Concert Hall 60mm silver medal  66.5gms commemorating the 	            
	 opening in 1973, no 19 of probably 100 struck, rare UNC - see photo	    60
1553	 Poland Warsaw Uprising Medal, 1944 Radoslaw Brigade Free 	            
	 Polish Army, White Metal Medal 70mm with 1939/1986  Bronze 	    100
	 69mm Medal commemorating Nazi invasion, VF and EF (2) 
1554	 Range of telephone tokens from 1937 to modern, (eg Telefon, AEG,	        65
	  PTT), some duplication, variety of sizes (34) 
1555	 Reproductions of Australia’s 1937 crown design produced in silver	            
	  and dated 1965 for the Sydney Coin Club plus bronze Royal Aust 	           
	 Mint medallion dated 1965 for the opening of the Royal Aust Mint (2) 	 50
1556	 Russia 1919-69 silver proof like medallion commemorating 50 years	        40
	  of the Narodny Bank in London 
1557	 Scott Medallion 1877, copper 65mm Heriot-Watt College Arts Medal 	            
	 1902, copper 60mm, Mozart 1756-1791 Medal, other World Medals 	    250
	 and Tokens, many silver VF to EF (23) 
1558	 Seln Aust and NZ medals and tokens from 1900 to 2000, poor to UNC (qty)   100
1559	 Seln medallions incls NY Knight’s Templars 1938, large Qld State 	            
	 Titles 50mm in bronze and pewter (2), Berwickshire High School 	            
	 1897 QV Jubilee with high relief, Souvenir of the British Empire 	            
	 Exhibition Wembley with hook, RLSS awarded to M. D. Turnbull 	          80
	 1942 with hook, Possibility Thinkers Creed with hook, St Christopher
	 holed, 1953 Coronation Footscray and William Bros 2d token F-EF (10)
1560	 Seln medallions incls silver John Paul II, 1905 Centenary of Nelson 	            
	 at Trafalgar, Victoria Golden Jubilee, S Thoma Ora Pro Nobis, 1850 	           
	 Episcopali, Canada Cycling Olympic, 1919 Victory, plus Middle East 	 55
	 & Greek medallions F-aUNC (9) 
1561	 Seln of coin club/society medallions, incls ‘South West Coin Club, 	            
	 First in WA 1964-1984’ (2), ‘One Penny Token A.N.S 1849-1949’, 	            
	 Sydney Oct/Nov 1998 ANDA’, ‘Memento From the Weekly 	       30
	 Newspaper of the Entire Numismatic Field; Coin World’ and badge 
	 with pin ‘The Metropolitan Coin Club of Sydney’ (6)
1562	 Seln of medallions, incls Tower of London (2), Tower Bridge, the 	            
	 Giant’s Causeway, Southampton Half Marathon, the Royal 	            
	 Tournament, Washington DC, Barry M Goldwater 1964, Aloha from 	       30
	 Hawaii, Colonel William Peterson Founded Launceston 1806 and 
	 First Fleet Re-Enactment, mostly UNC (11)
1563	 Special distinction in National Rifle Association silver medal 48mm, 	            
	 c1930, Macedonian archer with bow & quiver of arrows, Kings 	    60
	 trophy, scarce, fine 
1564	 Tasmania Hobart Town Hall J G Davies Mayor on 1837/97 Victoria’s	            
	  Jubilee Medal, HMS Buffalo on South Australian Centenary 	            
	 1839/1939 Medal, Jubilee of Wesleyan Methodist Church in Victoria	            
	  1886, Victoria Coronation 1911 Medal NSW, Ashfield 1837/97 	   80
	 Victoria’s Jubilee, Melb Centy 1835/1935 Medal, Fine to EF (6)
1565	 Two halves of a medallion have been joined together with the 	        40
	 incuse sides/faces facing out, unusual EF 
1566	 Vatican + Papal Religious Medals, incl Pope’s visit to Sydney 1928 	        60
	 (4) in silvered copper 40mm, others VF to UNC (18) 
1567	 Victoria Rifle Association silver medal 1929 from Swan Hill Rifle 	            
	 Club with two EPNS Rifle Club award spoons in cases c.1940 and 	           
	 boxed set of 6 gold plated spoons depicting Aussie stamps (9) 	 60
1568	 Western Australia Swan River Colony 1829/1979 150th Anniv 	            
	 Medal set of 4, bronze, copper, cupronickel and silver, toned UNC (4)	    100
1569	 Winston Churchill Medal in silver by Sydney Coin Club, rev Opera 	            
	 House and Bridge with City of Adelaide Festival 1970, South Africa	            
	  1955 Eeufees Centenary in silver, 1969 Nickel Coinage featuring 	       120
	 Kookaburra pattern, Royal Visit  1977 in silver UNC (5) 

1570	 WWII St John’s Ambulance Star named ‘Florence M. Jackson’ with 	        60
	 box of world + Australian medals and tokens (qty) 

BADGES & FOBS
1571	 Coll of badges some silver, incls VIP Security TE, Royal Artillery pre	            
	  1902, VSD 1956 Festival, Ansett Starship Crew, Ambulance 	            
	 Corps, Ambulance, Lifebuoy League of, GB 1911 & 12 6ds 	            
	 mounted on pin, 1973 Opera House medallion, Esso Extra round 	   90
	 50c token, Casino Kurosaki, plus others, interesting lot, worth 
	 inspection (20)

INTERNMENT CAMP TOKENS
1572	 Hay Internment Camp Penny, scarce, aEF 	 100

AUST/NZ TRADESMAN’S TOKENS
1573	 1858 Professor Holloway penny tokens (9) with Peace & Plenty 	        200
	 1858, VF to EF (10) 
1574	 1858 Hide & De Carle penny Melbourne (R109c) gVF, 1857 	            
	 Professor Holloway halfpenny VF, Canada penny tokens 1857 x 2,	    100
	  halfpenny tokens 1854 & 1857, all VF - EF (6) 
1575	 1858 ½d token Professor Holloway R265 R2, VF 	 75
1576	 1858 Peace & Plenty Melbourne penny (R417) near EF with De 	        70
	 Carle (R115) Fine (2) 
1577	 Abrahams, Lewis 1855 ½d token (R2), VF 	 70
1578	 Advance Australia (Whitty & Brown) Sydney NSW, left drapery 	        100
	 folds above horizon (R10), F - see photo 
1579	 Album of 61 Australian and NZ tokens, (incls 2 British, a 	        
	 store token and restrike Penny token) poor to VF (61) 	 600
1580	 Andrew Jno & Co 1862 1d token (R19), Fine 	 60
1581	 Beath & Co, nd 1d token (R47), VF - see photo 	 100
1582	 De Carle & Co 1855 1d token (R116), EF - see photo 	 200
1583	 Flavelle, Bros & Co, 1d token (R135), EF - see photo 	 400
1584	 Fleming, JG 1874 1d token (R137), F - see photo 	 100
1585	 Forsaith TS 1858 ½d token (CV $400), holded, VF - see photo 	 100
1586	 Friedman I, 1857 ½d token (R144), VF - see photo 	 100
1587	 Friedman I, Hobart 1857 ½d token (R144), few minor edge knocks 	        100
	 o/w nice, VF - see photo 
1588	 Grundy J H Melbourne, 1861 Ballarat penny gFine, 1858 Professor 	            
	 Holloway penny gFine, plus other Australian NZ & Canada tokens x	    80
	  11, poor to Fine (13) 
1589	 Hall HJ, Christchurch ND 1d token (R165), VF+ - see photo 	 150
1590	 Hall, HJ, Christchurch 1d token (R165), VF+ - see photo 	 150
1591	 Hanks & Co 1857 1d token (R177), some porosity, aVF - see photo 	        120
1592	 Hanks & Lloyd 1855 ½d token (R180), VF - see photo 	 140
1593	 Hanks & Lloyd 1857 1d token (R181), toned UNC, very rare 	        
	 this grade - see photo 	 1000
1594	 Henry R 1d token (R217), F - see photo 	 150
1595	 Hide & DeCarle 1857 1d token (R223), F 	 40
1596	 Hide & DeCarle 1858 ½d (R234), VF - see photo on website	 200
1597	 Holloway Professor 1858 ½d token (R265), gVF 	 40
1598	 Hurley J, nd 1d token (R280), VF 	 60
1599	 Hyde, Robert & Co 1857 1d token (R284), VF 	 80
1600	 Hyde, Robert & Co Melbourne, Victoria, 1d token (R286), EF - see photo       180
		  on website
1601	 Iredale & Co 1820 1d token (R294), VF 	 70
1602	 Iredale & Co 1820 1d token (R295), gVF - see photo on website	 100
1603	 Iredale & Co 1820 1d token (R299), VF - see photo on website	 120
1604	 James Nokes Melb, Iredale + Co Sydney, NSW Penny token, Ireland 	            
	 Cronbane Halfpenny, Earl’s Court Wheel, NSW Duty Stamp 	           
	 Matrices, Newcastle Bread token and N.A.T. 1/- and 6d tokens, 	 60
	 first EF other poor to VF (11) 
1605	 Jarvey JA, ND 1d token (R301), aFine 	 60
1606	 Jones, Th & Co ND 1d token (R307), some porosity, aVF - see photo	        180
		  on website
1607	 Josephs R 1855 ½d token (R310), aEF - see photo on website	 120
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1608	 Josephs R, 1855 ½d New Town Tollgate, Tasmania (R310), 	        
	 toned aUNC - see photo 	 1000
1609	 McCaul, George 1874 1d token (R353), gVF - see photo on website	 80
1610	 Melb Robert Hyde Halfpenny 1861 R292 Gray 142c, ‘R’ of ‘Rags’ 	            
	 left of ‘H’ of ‘Shippers’, encrusted and 9pm sm edge knock, rare, VF	    100
	  - see photo on website
1611	 Melb T Stokes Arms/Vine Penny 1862, previously 	           
	 unrecorded die combination of R5/R5 now noted in Simon 	           
	 Gray’s new Reference as G.268f, 2 examples known, this 	         
	 being the 3rd and finest at VF, the usual light pitting, 	 500
	 excessively rare - see photo 
1612	 Melb WJ Taylor Halfpenny struck with rotated dies (G.277, R538), 	        60
	 dents and scratches but rare, fair to Fine 
1613	 Melbourne Robert Hyde + Co 1861 Penny no line under Co (R 286, 	            
	 G.141a) EF, with Peace and Plenty 1858, scale pan to back of ‘E’ 	    120
	 (R.415, G.218b) EF (2) 
1614	 Milner & Thompson, ND 1d token (R370) toned, UNC - see website photo 	 200
1615	 Newtown NSW, United Anglican Church 1831 Communion token 	            
	 Octagonal with Scotland Minister, Northesk Church 1839 round 	    60
	 token, VF-EF (2) 
1616	 NZ Grahamtown, G McCabe penny (R353) VF, with Auckland E 	        130
	 Waters (R581) VF/F (2) 
1617	 NZ Otago c1850, Anderson’s Bay Presbyterian Church Octagonal 	            
	 Communion token, rare this grade, prooflike UNC - see photo 	    80
1618	 Palmer B, ND 1d token (R403), VF - see photo on website	 180
1619	 Parker R, ND 1d token (R411), Gvf 	 120
1620	 Parker R, ND 1d token (R413), F 	 100
1621	 Pennies (36), HalfPennies (9) with British Halfpenny Tokens (2), 	        200
	 several pierced, poor to Fine (47) 
1622	 Pennies (9), Halfpennies (4) (2 are GB), Fine to VF (13) 	 200
1623	 Ridler, RB 1862 1d token (R445), rare token, holed, aVF - see photo 	        250
		  on website
1624	 Robison Bros & Co, 1862 1d token (R451), F - see photo on website	 200
1625	 Stewart & Hemmant, Brisbane & Rockhampton 1d token (R488), 	        150
	 some porosity, aVF - see photo on website
1626	 Sydney pennies (3), Hobart, Canadian (3), British & World (12), fair	        120
	  to VF (18) 
1627	 Tasmania R Joseph Penny 1855 aVF edge knocks, Sydney Iredale 	            
	 + Co Australia Penny c1860 VF with Marcus Clarke medal, The Big 	           
	 Store/Harbour Bridge 1932, 44mm bronze VF, Professor Holloway 	 100
	 Penny 1857 gFine (4) 
1628	 Tasmania, Hobart Mount Pellier Retreat Inn (R601) nVF, Adelaide 	        170
	 Martin & Sache (R344) gVF (2) 
1629	 United Service Hotel, Auckland NZ, superb example (R560), aUNC -	        300
	  see photo on website
1630	 Whitty & Brown “Advance Australia” 1d token (R9), some porosity, aF	        40

CASINO CHIPS/CASINO MEMORABILLIA
1631	 Box with range of casino items including casino chips, postcards, 	        40
	 beer coasters and other items (qty) 
1632	 Collection of Adelaide casino chips including $2.50 grey chip, $5 	        60
	 red chips (5) & $10 brown & red chip (7) 
1633	 GB metal casino £2.50 chips, inclds London Clubs Ltd, Rendezvous	        60
	  Club, Victoria Casino etc, all different (7) 
1634	 Lassiter’s Casino, Alice Springs NT, casino chips including 50c 	        30
	 purple (2) & $2 blue & white (3) 
1635	 Range of world casino chips including USA Caesar’s Palace, all 	        50
	 different (11) 
1636	 Shoebox with range of casino memorabilia from Aust and o’seas, 	            
	 lots of booklets, info etc from Las Vegas, also noted some 	    40
	 postcards and casino chips (qty) 
1637	 Small collection from The Reef Cairns Qld casino chips including 	        30
	 25c, 50c & $1 (2) (4) 
1638	 Wrest Point, Hobart casino chips includes 1974 $1 grey colour 	            
	 chip, $2.50 yellow, green, white chip & $5 red, black & white chips (2) (4)	    30

	  

Banknote Auction
Commences 2:30pm Saturday
BANKNOTE ACCESSORIES & LITERATURE

1639	 Special Note Printing large blue binder with division pages, incls 2-	            
	 page, plus provision for Polymer Banknote folders from 1993 to 	    40
	 1995 in as new cond 

PRE DECIMAL BANKNOTES
1640	 1942 One Pound & Ten Shillings, VF & Fine respectively plus 1953 	        200
	 One Pound Coombs/Wilson, VF (3) 
1641	 ‘A History of Australian Paper Money’ c1967 booklet and specimen 	            
	 notes litho printed on paper x21 in 1960s photo album in plastic 	    80
	 sleeves, good cond, scarce (22) 
1642	 Album of 17 banknotes and 3 cheques from 	           
	 Riddle/Heathershaw £1, Riddle/Sheehan 10/- and £1, 	           
	 Armitage/McFarlane £10, £5, £1 and 10/-  Coombs/Wilson 	         
	 £10, £5, £1 and 10/- (2), Polymer $10 (2), $5 (2) and AB Serial 	 500
	 1988 $10, most early notes with faults, all polymer notes 

Ten Shilling Notes
1643	 1928 R7 Riddle/Heathershaw Half Sovereign B29 752212, 	           
	 superb natural note, couple of very tiny pin holes which is 	     4000
	 quite normal for this note, aUNC - see photo 
1644	 1928 R7 Riddle/Heathershaw B22 230352, attractive note, aEF 	        
	 - see photo 	 3000
1645	 1936 R11 Riddle/Sheehan D/86 913850, VF 	 1000
1646	 1939 R12 Sheehan/McFarlane F/14 299550 UNC 	 1250
		  - see photo on website	
1647	 1942 R13 Armitage/McFarlane F33 440752 aUNC - see photo on website	 400
1648	 1942 R13 Armitage/McFarlane F/36 445084 VF 	 125
1649	 1949 R14 Coombs/Watt G/93 782932 VF 	 125
1650	 1952 R15 Coombs/Wilson A87 359058, EF 	 300
1651	 1952 R15 Coombs/Wilson B8 680665, VF 	 120

One Pound Notes
1652	 1926 R25 Kell/Heathershaw H/81 454588, aVF 	 1200
1653	 1927 R26 Riddle/Heathershaw, J77/915887, aUNC - see photo 	 1800
		  on website
1654	 1933 R28 Riddle/Sheehan Legal Tender issue N/36 795550 	        
	 original, fresh and crisp UNC - see photo 	 2500
1655	 1933 Riddle/Sheehan legal tender issue M/24 547105, R28, 	        
	 crisp UNC - see photo on website	 2000
1656	 1933 R28 Riddle/Sheehan Legal Tender issue N/68 397822 	        
	 original and crisp EF 	 650
1657	 1933 R28 Riddle/Sheehan L8 180302 EF 	 600
1658	 1933 R28 Riddle/Sheehan L10 848876, couple of minor spots aEF 	 280
1659	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane Dark Green print H/54 734592 UNC 	 400
1660	 1942 R30b Armitage/McFarlane Light Green main print J/3 387466 	        200
	 fresh and crisp aUNC 
1661	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane Dark Green print H/51 953103 	        180
	 fresh and crisp aUNC 
1662	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane Dark Green print J/83 539918 crisp EF	        100
1663	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt W/56 697086 fresh & crisp superb UNC	 500
1664	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt I/87 551129 fresh & crisp virt UNC 	 200
1665	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt I63 839396, gVF 	 140
1666	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt I/53 012835 EF 	 125
1667	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt, I87 521668 professionally framed £1 note 	        100
1668	 1952 Coombs/Wilson X/37 907518 nice note crisp UNC - see photo 	 500
		  on website
1669	 1952 R32 Coombs/Wilson X/37 907517 fresh & crisp aUNC 	 200
1670	 1952 R32 Coombs/Wilson, W96 582298, aEF 	 180
1671	 1953 R33 Coombs/Wilson Commonwealth Bank consecutive pair 	        350
	 HE/17 167101/02 superb UNC (2 notes) 
1672	 1953 R33 Coombs/Wilson Commonwealth Bank HE/43 187774 aUNC	 90
1673	 1961 R34b Coombs/Wilson, HI13 093300, UNC 	 140
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1674	 1961 R34b Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank emerald green reverse 	        130
	 HK45 484616, UNC 
1675	 1961 R34 Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank HH/86 054134 aUNC 	 90

Five Pound Notes
1676	 1927 R42 Riddle/Heathershaw Commonwealth Bank Q20 	        
	 663611, rare EF - see photo 	 3500
1677	 1941 R46 Armitage/McFarlane R49 198091 (cleaned & flattened), gVF	        200
1678	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt, S/25 587139, UNC - see photo on website	 2000
1679	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt S3 359171, gVF 	 300
1680	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt S14 332657 (a few pinholes) VF 	 200
1681	 1952 R48 Coombs/Wilson S/39 080778, aUNC 	 900
1682	 1954 R49 Coombs/Wilson Commonwealth Bank 	           
	 consecutive pair TA/55 749333/34 fresh & crisp superb UNC 	     1200
	 (2 notes) - see photo on website
1683	 1954 R49 Coombs/Wilson TB35 873701 (flattened) aUNC 	 300

Ten Pound Notes
1684	 1943 R59 Armitage/McFarlane V/10 666729, gEF 	 2000
1685	 1949 R60 Coombs/Watt V/20 750011, gVF 	 1000
1686	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson consecutive pair WA03 193057/8 	        
	 (centrefold & teller’s flicks), lovely pair aUNC (2) - see photo on web	 1000
1687	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson Commonwealth Bank WA03 992718, EF	 600
1688	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson WA08 573317 (cleaned & flattened) aEF 	 300
1689	 1960 R63 Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank WA50 165656, light 	        400
	 grubby mark in watermark vignette, EF 
1690	 1960 R63 Coombs/Wilson WA38 299187 (cleaned & flattened) gEF 	 400
1691	 1960 R63 Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank WA57 103714, 2mm tear 	        260
	 top margin, EF 

DECIMAL NOTES
One Dollar Notes

1692	 1974 R75 Phillips/Wheeler (Australia), consec run of 3, EF-aUNC (3)	        100
1693	 1976 R76a Knight/Wheeler, centre thread, nice lot for resale, 	        100
	 mostly VF-EF (20) 
1694	 1976 R76C Knight/Wheeler side thread, nice lot, very saleable, VF- EF (15)  100

Two Dollar Notes
1695	 1968 R83 Phillips/Randal consec trio, FQA 998951-53, gEF (3) 	 150
1696	 1968 R83 Phillips/Randall consec pair, GCN231597-98, aUNC (2) 	 30
1697	 1979 R87 Knight/Stone run of 10 UNC notes, JJU 072620-29 (10) 	 200

Five Dollar Notes
1698	 1992 R214 Fraser/Cole normal prefix (medium to dark 	           
	 green serials) mostly consecutive with some missing 	           
	 numbers throughout the serial number range, Serial 	  750
	 number range AA95671780- AA95671826 (47 notes) UNC 
1699	 1995 R217a Fraser/Evans wide orientation bands, CJ 95606385 - 	        80
	 386 consec pair, UNC (2) 
1700	 2001 $5 consec pair, JD01811064-65, UNC (2) 	 20
1701	 2005 R220c Macfarlane/Henry 100 x $5 notes, some large 	        
	 consecutive runs, aUNC/UNC (100) 	 750

Ten Dollar Notes
1702	 1966 R301 Coombs/Wilson trio, SAK 787287, SBC 306788 and SBD	        60
	  153618 (has tiny edge nick), EF (3) 
1703	 1968 R303 Phillips/Randall, SNA 089729, SNB 917532 & SRG 	        50
	 803205, EF to UNC (3) 
1704	 1972 R305 Philips/Wheeler, TAA 032084 & TAD 007062, aUNC & VF (2)	        40
1705	 1988 R310bL Johnston/Fraser Bicentennial First Polymer Last 	        240
	 Prefix AB57, rare VF 
1706	 1988 first polymer bicentennial Johnston/Fraser consec pair, AB 	        60
	 43865754-5, aUNC/UNC (2) 
1707	 1988 First Polymer Bicentennial Johnstone/ Fraser folders x 2 	        50
	 AA15053631 & AA15053635 UNC (2) 
1708	 1988 First Polymer Bicentennial Johnston/Fraser, AB33642276, UNC	        20

Twenty Dollar Notes
1709	 1966 R401 Coombs/Wilson XAH 271550 gEF, 1967 R402 	           
	 Coombs/Randall XBR 798469 aEF scarce, 1968 R403 	           
	 Phillips/Randall XCJ 450653 gEF, and 1972 R404 	  1200
	 Phillips/Wheeler CofA XFH 320402 gEF  (4) 
1710	 1967 R402 Coombs/Randall, XBR492284, EF - see photo 	 1600
1711	 1967 R402 Coombs/Randall, cleaned & pressed, 1st prefix, 	        
	 VF - see photo on website	 1000

1712	 1976 R406a Knight/Wheeler, centre thread, XPX687200, aUNC 	 40
1713	 1985 R409G Johnston/Fraser Gothic consec pair ELE902026-	        
	 27, UNC (2) 	 1000
1714	 1991 R413 Fraser/Cole AAA prefix NPA issue consec pair AAA 	        280
	 909271-72, UNC (2) 
1715	 2008 R421b Stevens/Henry consec run of 10 CE 08855811-21, 	        300
	 UNC  (10) 

Fifty Dollar Notes
1716	 1973 R505 Phillips/Wheeler consec pair YAQ 642791-92, UNC (2)	 500
1717	 1991 R513 Fraser/Cole Consec Pair WFU 542403/04 aUNC (2) 	 150
1718	 1993 R515 Fraser/Evans Consec Pair WVP 752831/32 UNC (2) 	 250
1719	 2008 R521b Stevens/Henry consec pair AL 08591298-99, UNC (2) 	 180
1720	 2008 R521b Stevens/Henry ink printing flaws left hand side of note	        80
	  aUNC 
1721	 2009 R521c Stevens/Henry consec pair AD 09146074-75, UNC  (2) 	 180

	 One Hundred Dollar Notes
1722	 1984 R608 Johnston/Stone Consec run of 5 ZAK 682377/81 UNC (5) 	 900
1723	 1984 R608 Johnston/Stone Consec Trio ZAK 682382/84 UNC (3)	 600
1724	 1984 R608 Johnston/Stone Consec Pair ZAK 682385/86 UNC (2) 	 400
1725	 1985 R609 Johnston/Fraser ZBV 507322 UNC 	 200
1726	 1985 R609 Johnston/Fraser Consec Pair ZFN 716004/05 soft 	        180
	 centre fold aUNC (2) 
1727	 1991 R613 Fraser/Cole ZJC 193609 UNC 	 200
1728	 1991 R613 Fraser/Cole Consec Pair ZJC 193607/08 soft centre fold	        180
	  aUNC (2) 
1729	 Special framed 1984 ‘Grey Ghost’ $100 note, includes descriptive 	        240
	 information about the note in frame 

STAR NOTES
One Dollar Notes

1730	 1966 R71s Coombs/Wilson Star note ZAE 00381*, F - see photo 	 400
		  on website

Two Dollar Notes
1731	 1966 $2 star note, Coombs/Wilson ZFF20767*, R121S, VF - see 	        450
	 photo on website
1732	 1968 R83s Phillips/Randall C of A mid range prefix ZFQ 	        
	 14796* gVF - see photo on website	 600
1733	 1968 R83s Phillips/Randall Star note ZFQ 69107* aVF - see photo	 600
		  on website

Ten Dollar Notes
1734	 1966 $10 star note, Coombs/Wilson ZSB52121*, R301, EF - 	        
	 see photo on website	 750
1735	 1966 R301s Coombs/Wilson C of A, mid range prefix ZSB 	        
	 19627* VF - see photo on website	 500
1736	 1968 R303s Phillips/Randall Last Prefix ZSJ00315*, a couple of 	        250
	 3mm tears along bottom edge, scarce - about Fine 

Twenty Dollar Notes
1737	 1968 R403s Phillips/Randall Star note ZXA 41830*, 20mm tear	        
	  on bottom left margin, F 	 700

FIRST PREFIXES
One Pound Notes

1738	 1953 R33F Coombs/Wilson Comm Bank HA00 254039, natural note 	        400
	 Fine -see photo on website

Five Pound Notes
1739	 1960 R50F Coombs/Wilson TB41 991125, gEF - see photo on website	 1400

One Dollar Notes
1740	 1966 R71 Coombs/Wilson first prefix AAA 438444, gVF 	 220

Five Dollar Notes
1741	 1991 $5 first prefix consec pairs AA15004450-51 and 	        60
	 AA86456900-91, UNC (4) 
1742	 2002 $5 consec pairs, first & last prefix, BA02017517-18, 	        40
	 EA02124117-18, UNC (4) 
1743	 2003 $5 consec pairs, first & last prefix, BA03052794-95 and 	        30
	 EA03228651-52, UNC (4) 
1744	 2003 First & Last Prefix BA03 052792, EA03 228654, UNC (2) 	 20
1745	 2005 $5 consec pair, first & last prefix, BA05109766-67 & 	        40
	 KC05962715-16, UNC (4) 
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1746	 2005 First & Last Prefix BA05 109765 & KC05 96714, UNC (2) 	 20
1747	 2012 $5 consec first and last prefix trios, BA12207480, 81, 82 and 	        50
	 EA1299470, 71, 72, UNC (6) 
1748	 2013 $5 almost consec pairs first and last prefix BA13647998-99 	        30
	 and EA13646606 & 609, UNC (4) 

Ten Dollar Notes
1749	 1966 R301F Coombs/Wilson First Prefix SAA 975723, rare EF 	 300
1750	 1966 R301F Coombs/Wilson SAA970850 EF 	 250
1751	 1988 R310bF polymer Johnston/Fraser, 2nd release, AB 10605371.	        400
	  1st prefix, UNC - see photo on website
1752	 1988 R310bF Johnston/Fraser second release first prefix AB 	        200
	 10649747, with very light centrefold, aUNC 
1753	 1988 R310b Johnston/Fraser 2nd release AB 0 648380 c/f, aUNC 	 200
1754	 1988 Bicentennial polymer o/printed in folder, 1st prefix AA00 	        200
	 060469, scarce, UNC - see photo on website
1755	 1991 R313aF Fraser/Cole consec pair MFQ382745/46 UNC (2) 	 400
1756	 2002 $10 consec pairs, first & last prefix, AA02037764-65 and 	        60
	 GL02879679-80, UNC (4) 
1757	 2003 $10 first and last prefix consec pairs, AA03034736 - 37 and 	        60
	 DF03507314 - 15, UNC (4) 
1758	 2006 $10 consec pair first prefix, AA06945286-87, UNC (2) 	 40
1759	 2012 $10 consec pairs, first & last prefix, AA12535984-85 and 	        60
	 DF12524085-86, UNC (4) 
1760	 2013 $10 consec pairs, first & last prefix, AA13576480-81 and 	        120
	 DF13593926-27, UNC (4) 

Twenty Dollar Notes
1761	 1967 R402F Coombs/Randall XBQ 904584 gEF - see photo 	 2000
		  on website
1762	 1991 R313aF $10 Fraser/Cole MFQ 1st signature prefix with plate 	        150
	 letter MFQ 382706 UNC 
1763	 2003 $20 consec pairs of 1st & last prefix, AA03042923-24 and 	        120
	 DA03218592-93, UNC (4) 
1764	 2005 $20 consec pairs of first & last prefix, AA05966910-11 and 	        120
	 GB05698759-60, UNC (4) 

Fifty Dollar Notes
1765	 1995 R516aF Fraser/Evans first signature prefix AA 95938261, EF 	        160
	 One Hundred Dollar Notes
1766	 1996 R616TF Fraser/Evans first prefix test note AN 96 796656, 	        170
	 with staple holes, gVF 

LAST PREFIXES
One Pound Notes

1767	 1961 R34 £1 Coombs/Wilson Last Prefix HK 65 597266 very 	        
	 rare gEF - see photo on website 	 1000

Five Pound Notes
1768	 1941 R46L Armitage/McFarlane R84 999420, gF 	 300

Ten Dollar Notes
1769	 1988 R310bL Johnston/Fraser 2nd release, cnr crease 	        
	 o/wise UNC - see photo on website	 1000

SPECIAL NUMBERS
1770	 2005 $5 radar note, GG05 406604, aUNC 	 30
1771	 2013 $50 repeating serial, FM13 595959, aUNC 	 70
1772	 Accum of $1, $2, $5, $10 and $20 notes with interesting numbers, 	            
	 noted $10 1988 Polymer 2nd Printing 1st Prefix, others incl Last 	           
	 Prefix, Repeater number, etc FV of notes $154 VG to EF (41) 	 200

BANKNOTE MISPRINTS/VARIETIES
1773	 1972 $10 Phillips/Wheeler with yellow ink stains, plus 1985 $5 	            
	 Johnston/Fraser with purple ink fade out, VF and Fine (2) 	    100

Ten Dollar Notes
1774	 1972 R304 Phillips/Wheeler Consec Pair with colour bleed from 	            
	 reverse design, the second with nick out of bottom edge at 	    50
	 security strip aUNC (2) 
1775	 1988 R310a Polymer $10 Bicentennial error AB16 6659(8)9, the ‘8’ 	        70
	 almost invisible, one heavy fold aUNC 

Fifty Dollar Notes
1776	 1991 $50 Fraser/Cole WGU 334047 with major colour offset 	           
	 of 6mm both sides leaving white ‘shadow’ to right of 	           
	 Florey’s portrait and to left of Clunies Ross portrait, yellow 	  500
	 strip from preceding note, rare, aUNC - see photo 

1777	 Partial missing serial number (last 2 no’s) and light ink transfer 	            
	 especially in Edith Cowan’s hair & forehead and above speaker, 	    100
	 CE959499 (77), aUNC - see photo on website

NOTE PRINTING FOLDERS, PORTFOLIOS, ETC
1778	 1988 RA01(a)2 first $10 Johnston/Fraser Bicentenary overprint 	            
	 note dated 26 Jan 1988, last prefix serial no AA 23 003145 in 	    130
	 presentation folder 
1779	 1988 Bicentennial Coin + Note collection, incls 1988 proof $2, $5 + 	            
	 $10 coins (Nb $10 Tall Ships Sterling silver), $2 LQG Last prefix 	           
	 note, $5 exclusive QAH prefix + $10 Polymer note AA 22 005037, 	 130
	 Melbourne Coin Fair ed with ribbon sash 
1780	 1988 Bicentenary Last Prefix AA23 $10 Folder UNC 	 80
1781	 1988 $2 coin & note hand-over folder with final release, 	        50
	 Johnston/Fraser LPN 850135, mint condition 
1782	 1995 Premium $5, $10 + $20 UNC in folders, FE95 000646 red 	        300
	 serials McDYF5,7+9 (3) 
1783	 1995 Standard Souvenir folder $50 UNC overprinted 4 Oct 1995 	            
	 AA95 007203 blue + black serials from the first polymer print run 	    220
1784	 1995 Deluxe $5 + $10 UNC in folders, both AA95 002034 (black + 	        160
	 blue serials) McDYF6 + 8 (2) 
1785	 1995 Deluxe $20 UNC in folder, AA95 001 611 (black serials) 	        120
	 McDYF10 
1786	 1996 Premium $5 UNC FE 96 000143, ME 96 000 143 (red serials) 	        140
	 Mc$5GF2 
1787	 1996 Deluxe $5 UNC FE 9600 1318, ME 9600 1318 black serials 	        120
	 Mc$5GF3 

WORLD NOTES
1788	 Accumulation of World notes includes Uncirculated Fiji Rugby 7s 	        80
	 $7; Hong Kong $20; USA Dollar etc Fine - UNC (100+) 
1789	 Accumulation of world notes includes Uncirculated USA plus 	        80
	 Australia $1 & $2 notes Fine - UNC (100+ ) 
1790	 Accumulation of World notes includes Uncirculated USA plus Hong 	        80
	 Kong notes Fine - UNC (100+ ) 
1791	 Album of 1925 to 2000 world notes, mostly Europe, fair to UNC (76) 	        150
1792	 Album of Great Britain, Ireland, German Notgeld from Munster + 	        200
	 Memel, World Military notes, etc, poor to UNC (68) 
1793	 Album of themed banknotes of the World, over half picturing Birds 	            
	 (89), Ships (27) and ‘Funny’ money (16), mostly UNC (132) 	    200
1794	 Box of World notes, many interesting old notes, F-UNC (150+) 	 150
1795	 Green album with 69 World notes includes Caribbean, Germany, 	        80
	 Asia, etc Poor to UNC (69) 
1796	 KP World Paper Money Catalogue 1961 to present, 16th edition, 	        30
	 modern issues 

Argentina
1797	 1983 -1984 5 pesos x 40, P311, consecutive serial number runs, 	        50
	 UNC (40) 

Antigua/Barbuda
1798	 Gold leaf banknote $100 Les Premiers Billets De Banque 	        70
	 Recouverts D’Or et D’Argent 

Bahamas
1799	 1953 Four Shillings (P.13), some minor grubby marks, aVF 	 50
1800	 1965 Issue $3, $1 and 50 Cents (P.17a, 18a, 19a), the last with 	        150
	 stains, aUNC to UNC (3) 

Brunei
1801	 1996-2004 polymer issue $1, $5, $10, $50 and $100 (P23, 24, 25, 	        200
	 26, 27), FV $150, crisp UNC (5) - see photo on website

Canada
1802	 Uncut sheets of QEII (2) of 1969-75 issue, these issues were sold 	            
	 to collectors in 1989, BFK prefix, individual notes CV $5US each, ie 	    200
	 80 notes in these sheets have CV $400US (80) 

Ceylon
1803	 Album of 1939 to 1982 Ceylon and Sri Lanka incls 10 Rupees	           
	  1939, 1945, 1951 5 Rupees 1944, Rupees 1940s and 1950s, 	     500
	 some with stains, poor to EF (95) 
1804	 Rupee 1948 & 1949 50c and 10c and 1942 5c, 10 Rupees 1971 	            
	 and 1988, 50 Rupees 1972, 100 Rupees 1977 these VG-VF, plus 	           
	 Sri Lanka 1979 set 2 Rupees (2), 5 Rupees (2), 50 Rupees EF-UNC (13)	 80
1805	 Small coll from 1942 to 2000, some with tape residue, mostly Fine (36)	        120

China
1806	 1914 Bank of Communications 10 Yuan aUNC (3) with various 	        200
	 Bank of China 1930s/40s issues and later VF to UNC (33) 
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1807	 1922 5 Yuan “Sino-Scandinavian Bank” ‘Tientsin’, s/n P0150615, 	        200
	 scarce note, Possible forgery UNC 
1808	 Large coll of mostly 1900s to 1950s, useful lot for reseller, VG-VF (58)	        240 

Fiji
1809	 1949 Pound (P.40D), aVF - see photo on website	 250
1810	 1949, 1951 (2) and 1957 Five Shillings Fair to Fine (4) 	 120
1811	 1951 Ten Shillings (P.39), insect hole, scarce, gFine 	 200
1812	 1951 Five Shillings (P.37k) VF 	 120
1813	 1951 Five Shillings (P.37k) gFine 	 100
1814	 1959 Pound, 1965 Ten Shillings, 1965 Five Shillings, the last with 	        120
	 rust nibbled edges, all Fine (3) 
1815	 1969 Issue 50 Cents and Dollars (3), plus $2 VF to UNC (5) 	 120
1816	 1980 $20 (P84) 1980 $2 x 3 (P82), 1980 dollar x 5 (P81), 1969 50 	        140
	 cents (P64), dirty fair to VF (10) 

France
1817	 200 Francs 1995, large colourful note, aUNC 	 40

Germany
1818	 100 Mark 1980 (P.34d Deutchesbank 1962 on rev) aUNC 	 150

Great Britain
1819	 £10 898898, £20 848848 radar serial numbers gVF (2) 	 100
1820	 1917-18 Pound signed J. Bradbury (P.351), grubby fold, scarce, aVF	        150
1821	 1919 Pound, signed N K Warren Fisher, P357, light centre fold, 	        200
	 rare, aUNC - see photo 
1822	 1940-48 Pound pink + blue signed Peppiatt with Ten Shillings 	            
	 mauve, Peppiatt and Ten Shillings brown, signed Beale (1949-55) 	    80
	 VF to EF (3) 
1823	 1945 white Five Pounds signed K.O. Peppiatt, London (P.342), 	            
	 cashee signature on back, scarce in this grade, aUNC - see photo 	    200
1824	 1949 white Five Pounds signed P.S. Beale London (P.344) VF 	 150
1825	 1955 ‘White’ Five Pounds signed L.K. O’Brien London (P.344) gVF 	        150
1826	 1960-63 £1 notes, signatures Hollom, O’Brien and Page, mostly EF (20)	       100
1827	 WWII Mauve Ten Shillings signed Peppiatt, scarce in high grade, EF 	        60
	 Hong Kong
1828	 1948 Five Dollars, Chartered Bank of India, Australia & China, P546,	        300
	  scarce, gVF  - see photo on website
1829	 1958 Ten Dollars HSBC (P.179ad), grubby back folds, EF 	 60

Indonesia
1830	 Album of early 1950s to 1990s Indonesian notes with Philippines 	            
	 WWII and later issues, some attractive larger notes, fair to UNC (42)	    200

Ireland
1831	 Twenty Pounds 26/08/1985 (P.73), slight handling marks, aUNC 	 60

India
1832	 1917 Rupee signed Gubbay (P1A), heavy folds, VG 	 200
1833	 Error note, 10 Rupees 2009 with major offset error, the front & 	            
	 back printed off centre by a huge 15mm, part of the following note 	           
	 design showing but the red serial correctly printed, centre fold, 	 100
	 rare, gVF - see photo on website
1834	 Error note, 50 Rupees c2013 with fold over triangular flap showing	        100
	  edge of printing sheet, rare, EF - see photo on website
1835	 Error note, 500 Rupees 2015 with fold over rectangular flap 	            
	 showing edge of printing sheet with centreing line, rare, EF - see 	    100
	 photo on website
1836	 Six million serial number (6000000) on 2014 100 Rupees, rarely 	        100
	 seen, EF - see photo on website

Laos
1837	 1957 100 kip aUNC, 1957 500 kip commemorative issue, 1962 kip, 	            
	 1962 5 kip, 1962 10 kip, 20, 50 & 200, mostly EF the first two scarce (8)	    80

Macao
1838	 1992 $50, $5 1981, 1976 (2), $10 1991, 1995 (2) & 2003, VF to 	        80
	 UNC (8) 

Malaya
1839	 1944 Japanese Occupation $100 ‘MT’ Series, ‘M’ with sloping 	            
	 verticals, silk thread paper (P.M8), scarce this grade, crisp UNC (5) 	    50
1840	 1959 Malaya + British Borneo Dollars (4), Johore 25 Katis and 10 	            
	 Katis Rubber coupons 1941, Thailand 1953 Baht and Five Baht, 	    80
	 Singapore Dollar 1985 VF to UNC (10) 

Malta
1841	 1951 Pound George VI (P.22) with 1967 Ten Pounds (Ten Uri), 	        80
	 Spiteri (P.33e) both VF (2) 

1842	 KGVI 1951 Pound s/n A/20 550777 Pick #32 aEF, plus Cuba 1995 3 	        40
	 Pesos Pick #113 UNC (2) 

Mauritius
1843	 1930 Five Rupees Port Louis (P.20), pinhole at centre fold, scarce, Fine	        150
1844	 1930 Five Rupees Port Louis (P.20), rust marks and nibbled edges Fair     100
1845	 1937 Five Rupees Port Louis (P.22), nibbled and rusty marked 	        150
	 edges, VF 
1846	 1940 Rupee George VI Port Louis (P.26), stains, Fine 	 70
1847	 1940 Fifty Cents, 1967 25 Rupees and 5 Rupees (2) Fair to Fine (4)                60	 
1848	 1967 25 Rupees (2), 5 Rupees, sign.4 (P.32b,30c) EF to UNC (3) 	        120
	 Middle East
1849	 Seln incls Algeria, Oman, Yemen, Egypt, Iraq, Iran, etc, couple of 	        40
	 rare notes, but cond very mixed poor-EF (16) 

Netherlands Colonies
1850	 1928 Indies 100 Gulden (P.70a), dirty stains, VF 	 60
1851	 1938 Indies 10 and 5 Gulden (P.78b, 79b), VF to EF (2) 	 50
1852	 1939 Indies 25 Gulden (P.80c) aUNC 	 50
1853	 Netherlands Indies 12 Gulden (Doinzend Gulden) Plantation 	            
	 voucher, 100 Gulden, Sabang 1948, 500 Gulden Sabang, 1948 	    60
	 Plantation vouchers, foxed paper otherwise EF (3) 

New Caledonia
1854	 1000 Francs overprint Emission 1944 (P.47B), dirty with pinholes, 	        80
	 scarce, gFine 

New Hebrides
1855	 5 Francs 1945 overprint on New Caledonia 5 Francs 1944 (P.5), 	        70
	 low serial number 000622, stained, Fine 

New Zealand
1856	 $100 signed Brash (2005), polymer, BG 99720840 (P.376) UNC 	 150
1857	 $20, $10, $5, $2 and $1 all Hardie signatures, F-VF (5) 	 60
1858	 £1 (7), 10/- (6), 1960s VG-VF (13) 	 200
1859	 £5, £1 and 10/- all Fleming 1960/67 (P.160d, 159d, 158d), good-aEF (3)      120
1860	 1923 Ten Shillings, Union Bank of Australia, issues 	           
	 Wellington with Sterling (PS.371), good with heavily toned 	     600
	 brittle paper but extremely rare  
1861	 1960-67 Pounds signed R.N. Fleming, security thread (P.159d) VF to EF (5)    70
1862	 1977-1981 HR Hardie $5 star notes, consecutive pair 991 743759*-	        150
	 743760*, UNC (2) 
1863	 1990 $10 DJ Brash uncut vertical strip of 4 individual notes, CV 	            
	 $40US each, CV for strip of 4 $160, comes with a certificate from 	           
	 the Royal Aust Mint with details of this extremely limited NZ issue 	 80
1864	 2015/16 Polymer set of $100, $50, $20, $10 and $5 UNC (5) 	 180
1865	 Pound 1934 signed L Lefeaux (P.155), poor with rough edges, rare                  60	 

North Korea
1866	 2006 5000 Won, full bundle of 100 notes, s/n 72 2242501/600 Pick 	            
	 #46a, plus uncut strip of 3 in collector’s folder, all with the same 	           
	 serials, but diff pefixes, s/n 3784132 UNC (100, + uncut 3) all UNC 	 150

Oceania
1867	 1942 Japanese Occupation Pound, Shilling and Half Shilling 	        50
	 (P.4,2,1), first Fine others EF (3) 

Palestine
1868	 One Pound 1939 Palestine Currency Board, British Administration 	        400
	 (P. 7c), cpl of tiny tone spots but scarce - see photo 

Papua New Guinea
1869	 Specimen Polymer 50 Kina 2012 (P.32), 2008 Specimen 20 Kina 	        200
	 and 100 Kina paper issues (P.36, 37) UNC (3) 

Philippines
1870	 Special serials ascending TA123456 and EY123456, descending 	        80
	 AF654321 on 20 pesos 2008, EF to UNC (3) 
1871	 Star replacement notes, Victory series one peso F00013376*, 	        80
	 F00014672* and F00061051*, all circulated, F to VF (3) 

Rhodesia
1872	 1964 Pound low serial no G/I 000034, poor with edge splits and 	        40
	 corners missing but still collectable 

Scotland
1873	 1955 Five Pounds, National Bank of Scotland, Edinburgh (P.259d), 	        200
	 grubby folds VF - see photo on website
1874	 1957 Five Pounds x 3, Bank of Scotland, National Bank and British 	        200
	 Linen Bank VF to EF (3) 
1875	 1963 Five Pounds Royal Bank of Scotland Edinburgh (P.322d) Fine 	        200
	 to gVF (3) 



EDLINS AUCTION 216 • PB

 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

PB • EDLINS AUCTION 216 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

1876	 1964 Five Pounds National Commercial Bank (P.266) with National 	            
	 Bank One Pound (2), 1954 and 1958 (P.258b), and Royal Bank 	    150
	 Pound VF to EF (4) 
1877	 1994-99 £10, £5 and £1 Royal Bank of Scotland (the £1 	            
	 commemorating the first meeting of the ‘New Scottish Parliament) 	    50
	 (P.351, 352, 353), last two UNC the first with creases (3) 

Singapore
1878	 1970 $5 Floral emblem red signature seal type 1 at centre, A32 	            
	 637995, hard note to obtain in higher grades, CV $560 in UNC, this 	    140
	 note aUNC - see photo on website
1879	 2015 50 Years commem banknote set of polymer $50 and 5 	            
	 different design $10, all with 1965-2015 50 Years hologram panel, 	    180
	 in case of issue, UNC (6) 
1880	 2015 Golden Jubilee ‘50th Year’ Commem folder featuring both SGD	        120
	  $50 & SGD $10 polymer notes 

South Africa
1881	 Gouvernements Noot £1 dated 1-4-1901 in Pietersburg, bottom right	            
	  hand corner missing o/w Fine, plus Gouvernements Noot £5 dated 	    80
	 25-5-1900 Pretoria Fine, scarce (2) 

Spain
1882	 Banco de Espana, 1000 Pesetas 1971 and 1979, 500 Pesetas 	            
	 1927, 100 Pesetas 1925, 50 Pesetas 1928, 25 Pesetas 1923, 10 	    80
	 Pesetas 1935, 5 Pesetas 1935, VF-UNC (8) 

Syria
1883	 Livre 1939 Damas, VG, with 1991 series £25 (5), £10 (6), £5 (5), 	            
	 Lebanon 5 Piastres 1942, other Arab states notes (4), EF-UNC (22)                60	 

Tonga
1884	 Repeater serial 227227 on $5 1995 (P.33c), scarce, crisp UNC 	 40

United States of America
1885	 $2 1976 (6) (2 consecutive trios) and 2003 Consecutive pair all 	            
	 with US Declaration signing scene across backs, all UNC (8) 	    50
1886	 $5 silver certificates 1928C, 1934 (4), $2 1928D (2) and 1935A VG-Fine (8)     80
1887	 1777 Pennsylvania Threepence, first issue, ‘Pensyl\vania, 	            
	 Phiadelphia, ‘To Counterfeit is Death’ at top (P.S.2573), rare, VF for 	    200
	 issue - see photo on website
1888	 1862 Confederate States 1862 without ‘Series” (P.S.49b), nibbled 	        50
	 edges Fair 
1889	 1969 Dollar with Blue Ink missing from Reverse leaving only the 	            
	 Yellow colour with a normal Reverse note for comparison, scarce VG (2)	    60
1890	 Dollar silver certificates 1934 (14), 1957 (6), these silver 	            
	 certificates were guaranteed to be exchanged for a silver Dollar 	    100
	 upon request, VG-Fine (20) 
1891	 Dollar ‘Star’ replacement notes, consecutive runs of 5, 3, 2 and 	        100
	 single, all 2001, UNC (11) 
1892	 New England Commercial Bank Two Dollars, Newport Rhode 	        60
	 Island, unsigned remainder aUNC 
1893	 Star notes $1 (3), $1 1957 silver certificates (2), $2 1976 pair star 	            
	 notes, $2 circulation notes 1953 (2), 1963, $1 silver certificates 	    80
	 1957 (2) Fine-UNC (10) 

NOVELTY/FUNNY MONEY
1894	 Disney Dollars $10, $5, $1 (4), WB Movie World Dollars $5 and $1 	            
	 with Australian and World novelty money (11), mostly UNC (19) 	    50
1895	 Jason Islands set 50p, £1, £5, £10, £20, Disney Dollars $5, $1 (5), 	            
	 Hutt River 20 Cents with other Australian ‘Funny money’ x21, USA 	           
	 and Confederate funny money (15), Spoof Euro Specimen set of 7,	 120
	  mostly UNC (54) 

BANKING DOCUMENTS/MEMORABILIA
1896	 Lge carton with interesting banking memorabilia, inclds book by 	            
	 Harold Peak from 1994 ‘Australian Bank Notes - Accidental and 	           
	 More’, good info re: varities etc, other publications by same author 	 50
	 & folder of ‘funny’ money & cheques (qty) 

SHARE CERTIFICATES & DOCUMENTS
1897	 3 Consecutive black and pink shares c1870 in the Extended North 	            
	 Cross Reef Quartz Mine, Stawell, Victoria, attractive central 	           
	 vignette engraved scene of the gold mine with miners unloading 	 90
	 wagons on the spoil heap, all UNC (3) 
1898	 3 Consecutive shares black and blue c1871 the Extended Crown 	            
	 Cross Reef Quartz Mine, attractive central vignette engraved 	           
	 scene of the gold mine with miners unloading wagons on the spoil 	 90
	 heap, all UNC (3) 

United States of America
1899	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds 	            
	 Beacon Chocolate Co, Gray & Davis Inc, Carolina Power & Light Co	    40
	  & others, all different (10) 
1900	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds 	            
	 Boston & Ely Consolidated Mining Co, Bankers Trust New York Co, 	           
	 The Aviation Corporation & others, all different (10) 	 40
1901	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds 	            
	 Butler Brothers, Granite City Steel Co, AM Buyers Co & others, all diff (10)	    40
1902	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds 	            
	 Commercial Credit Co, American News Co, Bond Stores Incorp & 	    40
	 others, all different (10) 
1903	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds 	            
	 Delmarva Power & Light Co, Consolidated Terminal Corp, Dewey 	    40
	 Portland Cement Co & others, all different (10) 
1904	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds 	            
	 Dewey Portland Cement Co, Elgin National Watch Co, Duquesne 	    40
	 Light Co & others, all different (10) 
1905	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds St 	            
	 Joseph Lead Co, Glen Alden Coal Co, St Jo Minerals Corp & others,	    40
	  all different (10) 
1906	 Collection of American share certificates, various dates, inclds The	            
	  Golden Cycle Mining Co, The Grand Union Co, American Telephone	    40
	  & Telegraph & others, all different (10) 

 End of Coin, and Banknote Auction next Auction Saturday 21 July 2018
 Closing date for Vendors material 15 June 2018

Stamp Auction
Commences 3:00pm Saturday

KILOWARE
Australian Stamps

1907	 o	 2kg Aust dec on ppr (100s) 	 40
1908	 o	 2kg Aust dec on ppr (100s) 	 40
1909	 o	 3½kg Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 70
1910	 o	 3kg Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 60
1911	 o	 3kg Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 60
1912	 o	 4kg Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 80
1913	 o	 5kg Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 100
1914	 o	 5kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 100
1915	 o	 Approx 2½kg Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 50
1916	 o	 Approx 2kg Aust and world on ppr (1000s) 	 50
1917	 o	 2 kg approx Aust dec on paper (1000s) 	 30

World Stamps
1918	 o	 1 kg+ world on paper (100s) 	 25
1919	 o	 1kg+ of world on ppr, superior mixture of countries, good	 50
	  lot for the world collector (100s) 
1920	 o	 1kg+ of world on ppr, superior mixture of countries, good	 50
	  lot for the world collector (100s) 
1921	 o	 2 kg world on paper (1000s) 	 50
1922	 o	 2½ kg world on paper (1000s) 	 60
1923	 o	 2kg of world on ppr, mixture of countries plus approx 2kg	 100
	  of Aust on ppr, total 4kg+ (1000s) 
1924	 o	 2kg+ of world on ppr, useful range of countries inclds 	 70
	 USA, Canada, GB and others (1000s) 
1925	 o	 3 kg world on paper (1000s) 	 70
1926	 o	 3kg of world on ppr with range of various countries incld	 80
	  GB, USA, Canada (1000s) 
1927	 o	 Approx 2kg of world on ppr, range of countries inclds 	 60
	 GB, USA, Canada and others (1000s) 
1928	 o	 Approx 3kg world stamps on ppr (1000s) 	 100
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LARGE CARTONS &  ACCUMULATIONS
1929	 a	 16 springback binders, good used condition (16) 	 50
1930	 c	 1970s - 2006 accum in storage tub better items inclds 	
	 2006 Australian Wildflowers set 4 on cvr stamps & mini 	
	 sheet, Landmark Bridges, Treasures from the Archives, 	 100
	 Cats & Dogs, Lighthouses etc, good range of years with 
	 some duplication in early years (500+)
1931	 a	 3 albums incld GB, Asia & North America with qty of 	 60
	 hagner sheets (qty) 
1932	 a	 3 stkbks, incls SG 16 page, Lighthouse 32 page + 2nd 	 50
	 hand King 48 page in good cond (3 stkbks) 
1933	 x/o	 4 albums of Europe, A-f, F-I, I-R & R-Y (1000s) 	 60
1934	 o	 Accum in large carton inclds 2 large bags of world 	
	 kiloware, 1 bag assorted PSEs (world) & 4 albs of Aust 	 50
	 & world stamps (1000s) 
1935	 xx/x/o	 Accum World in box massive accum of more modern 	
	 World incl CTO & mint in pkts & storage tub, plus 4 small 	 60
	 stkbks fairly sparse, also incls old Globe loose leaf album
	  of mainly older used (100s) 
1936	 o/c	 Accumulation of NZ issues in 4 stkbks & hanger sheets 	
	 in 2 ANZ document files, approx 100 FDCs mainly 1960s 	 75
	 to early 2000s (100s) 
1937	 o	 Aust accum in large box mainly decimals 1960s to 1980 	  
	 missing key issues, one album with mainly used varieties,	  
	  incls a few pre dec, main value appears to be in 2 large 	 60
	 Lighthouse stkbks, val in albums alone (the stamps are a 
	 bonus) (13 albums/folders) (1000+)
1938	 xx/x/o/c	 Aust/World in large carton, 7 albums plus FDCs plus 	  
	 stamp packs, etc, on/off paper, deceased estate, nice 	 120
	 lot, could be anything here (100s) 
1939	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 1966 AAT defins set of 11 (M), alb of GB 	  
	 sparsely filled, QVic to 1920s pre-dec (140+), A-Z 	  
	 remainder accum in Globe alb (sparse) (180+), 15 sleeve	  
	  covered alb pgs cont world issues (mix of M/U) mainly 	 60
	 Europe, NZ & others (200+), 1981 PNG annual stamp 
	 pack, 4 bags of world off ppr, one with Ireland, NZ, Aust 
	 & world mix (qty in each), Aust FDCs, PSEs (80+), 3 Aust
	  Post books (no stamps) (100s)
1940	 xx/o/c/l	 Box cont 1981 Royal Wedding album with 66 MUH Brit 	  
	 Comm issues, stkbk with Brit Comm + A-Z (U) (450+) 	  
	 with good Thematics noted, 11 Hagners featuring 	  
	 individually priced GB accum, good seln in 2000s range 	 60
	 (qty) (high resale), also incl Our World + Legends of 
	 Music books (no stamps), Sol Is America’s Cup book + 
	 stamps, Disney issues (17), box Aust off paper, vals to 
	 $10 (several noted) + Aust FDCs (100+) (100s)
1941	 a	 Box cont 3 alb/binders, incls 2 black binders with 32 2-	  
	 div Hagners in each, plus a Burgundy FDC alb with 24 2-	  60
	 div Hagners (Hagners are in as new cond) (3 albs, 88 
	 Hagners) 
1942	 o/c	 Box cont 3 albs of Aust dec issues 1978-85 with very 	  
	 heavy dupln (2700+), also inc binder of 1980s Aust 	  40
	 covers (25) inc souvenir & WCS covers plus a bag of 
	 Aust on ppr (1000s) 
1943	 a	 Box cont 3x Burgundy + red 3 ring 2nd hand FDC albs 	 40
	 with 14 (2 + 3 Div) sleeves in each (4 FDC albs, 56 sleeves) 
1944	 a	 Box cont 4 good 2nd hand binders + contents, incls 2 	  
	 quality binders with 20 hagners in each (various 	 50
	 divisions) + 2 binders with 15 dbl-sided 2 pocket sleeves 
	 in each, suit stamps, FDCs, etc (4 binders, 40 Hagners + 
	 30 sleeves) 
1945	 a	 Box cont 4 quality Cumberland FDC albums with 10 	  
	 sleeves in each, different colours, good 2nd hand cond 	  60
	 (4 albs, 40 sleeves) 
1946	 o	 Box cont 4 stkbks of mostly general Aust pre-dec + dec 	  
	 issues (dupln) + CTO World Thematics (1000+), also incl 	 50
	 plastic sleeve of Aust U/FU (late 1980s-90s), incl CTO + 
	 Vals to $10 noted, plus box of Aust pre-dec + dec (U) (100s) 
1947	 xx/o/c	 Box cont 4 stkbks of world (mostly used) with occas M, 	  
	 many CTO noted, wide range of countries (approx 1200),	  
	  also inc tin mixed world U (qty), ‘Churchill’ Centenary 	 60
	 cover alb, seln of Xmas Is FDCs, USA lettercards & 
	 Aust/GB covers, etc (30) (100s) 

1948	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 5 albs/stkbks, incls small alb of Brit Comm (M+U)	  
	  (mostly used), best range Brit Africa incl KUT, 	  
	 Basutoland, etc (200+), 3 stkbks of Aust/World (U) 	 60
	 (500+), plus other stkbk cont World with dupln, best 
	 range GB (300+), also incl bag of Aust on paper (100s)
1949	 a	 Box cont 70+ (1, 2 + 3 Div) dbl sided FDC sleeves, good 	  
	 2nd hand cond, also incls Japan alb + pages (no stamps)	  60
	  1894-1950, 3 empty stkbks + 2 empty albs (6 albs, 70+ 
	 FDC sleeves) 
1950	 ps	 Box cont bulk seln of 1979-90 Aust Commercial Mail, 	  
	 mostly PSEs with odd lower value stamps on several, 	  
	 heavy dupln, addressed to Co’s such as NRMA, RACQ, 	 40
	 Canb Times, ‘Annals’, Nurses + Monastery Boards, Ins 
	 Co’s, DJs, Rentlo, Doctors, State Bank Greencard centre 
	 + an odd env addressed to Keating + Hawke (PMs at Parl
	  House at the time) + more (700+)
1951	 xx/xoc	 Box cont folder with world issues (M/U) on 16 hagners 	  
	 inc early Aitutaki & Cook Is (1930s KGVI era), also inc 	  
	 Greece, Suez Canal Co, Sth America, Xmas & Cocos m/s	  
	  (CTO), NZ, Philippines & more (400+, 8 m/s), also inc alb 	 80
	 Aust/world (U) (approx 500), 1960s -70s seln of world 
	 covers & postal stationery, Aust postal stationery inc 
	 early aerog, Aust FDCs (1970s-80s) (100+) (100s)
1952	 a	 Box cont quality L’house stkbk (48 black pg), 2 large 	  
	 binders, one with 23 x 1 & 3 div hagners & 10 x 3 div 	  
	 pockets, other with dbl sided single div sleeves (28), 	 60
	 binder with 18 mixed div hags & FDC alb with 2 & 3 div 
	 dble sided sleeves (5 albs with 100+ sleeves/hags)
1953	 a	 Box cont seln of new & 2nd hand S/Seas hingeless pgs 	  
	 inc Aust 1966-85, 1993 & 1994, 1982 & seln of 1980s 	  
	 optional pgs, 1957-96 NZ Ross Dep, 1965-91 Cocos, 	 60
	 1984 & 1996 Norfolk Is, also inc pkt new graph pgs (50), 
	 small empty 2nd hand alb, large magnifying glass & bag 
	 of stamp access inc hole punch, metal perf guage, etc (qty)
1954	 x/o/c	 Box with 2 albs World (mostly used), incls one A-G with 	  
	 good range Austria, France, Germany + other Europe, 	  
	 (Canada + Egypt in pkts) (1470+), the other cont H-Z with	 60
	  best range Europe, Asia + USA (1300+), also incls 
	 Norfolk Is FDCs/PSEs (18), small box of World off paper 
	 (unsorted) + a bag with early GB (QV-KEVII era) (U) 
	 (approx 3000)
1955	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with 3 albs of Aust/world accum (M/U), one with 	  
	 range of thematics, mostly Europe, Mid-East, Africa etc 	 50
	 (350+), the others with 350+ & 200+, NZ & India on 
	 hagners, 1970s-80s Aust FDCs (100+) (100s) 
1956	 o/c/l	 Box with 3 small and one large alb, incls small “Globe” alb	  
	  cont Aust pre-dec incl Roos (noted seln of “OSNSW” 	  
	 Perfin Roos + 4d orange 1st wmk) (400+), the other two 	  
	 small albs cont World (U) with seln of pre 1950s issues 	 60
	 (350+), the large stkbk cont Aust/USA (U) (500+), 9 
	 books Aust + USA, plus pkts of stamps (Aust/World), incl
	  Flowers + Scouts Thematics, Aust Sigma FDCs 
	 (15),Aust FDCs (mostly 1970s) (30+) and more (100s)
1957        a	 Box with 4 albs inc 2 green ‘Davo’ 64 pg stkbks (good 	  
	 2nd hand cond) plus 16 pg L’house block album & Royal 	 60
	 Mail FDC alb with 12 x 2 div double sided sleeves & 3 
	 single sleeves, albs only, no stamps (4 items) 
1958	 xx/o/c	 Box with 4 albs, one with world M/U (250+), another NZ, 	
	 1981 Royal Wedding (MUH) seln & Aust Terr (500+), 	
	 another world accum (250+) & a folder with colln on 	 60
	 homemade pgs inc GB, Ceylon & Neth (1850s-1940s) 
	 (160+), also inc Aust PoPs (9 diff), Aust postcard packs 
	 (2 diff) & 1966-2000 Aust dec seln (U/FU) in bag (inc blks
	  of 4 & more) (qty) (100s)
1959	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with 4 albs, one world inc Aust, NZ, East Europe etc	  
	  (600+), another Aust decimal (U) & some world (400+), 	  
	 another world (U) (200+) & one with NZ (U) plus Aust 	 60
	 pre-dec seln (M & U) at back (160+), also inc a seln of 
	 50+ Aust/world FDCs, PSEs, lettercards, replica cards 
	 etc (1000+)
1960	 o/a	 Box with 4 small albs cont Aust/world (U) (700+), large 	  
	 bag of Aust on paper (100s), 1987-88 collector cards 	  
	 (20 unopened pkts), books (3) (a most interesting History	 40
	  of the Sydney GPO, Anzac & Americas Cup), binder 
	 cont thematics issues (400+), seln of 40+ Aust Stamp 
	 Bulletins (some from the 1980s), etc (100s)
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1961	 a	 Box with 5 albs inc 4 quality FDC albs (black with 24 	  
	 sleeves, green with 17 sleeves, brown with 20 & blue 	 60
	 with 15 sleeves) (various divs) plus black binder with 18 
	 sleeves, 2nd hand in good cond (5 albs, 94 sleeves) 
1962	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with 6 albs, one with best range Europe, Asia & Mid 	  
	 East (850+), one thematics (Ships, M/U) (200+), Globe A-	  
	 Z alb M/U (300+), Russia 1970s-80s with 46 MUH 	 60
	 stamps, m/sheets, Aust (U) (200+) & GB FDCs 1970s-
	 80s featuring the less common FDCs eg Stuart, Philart, 
	 Cotswold & Wessex (41) (100s)
1963	 xx/o/c/a	 Box with a real mix of stamp issues, incls alb of 1985-87 	  
	 Poland coll (91 CTO stamps, 3 MUH m/s), homemade alb 	  
	 with Aust States + World issues (200+), 1979-80 Tuvalu 	 60
	 (9 Pops + 2 display cards (80 stamps, 2 m/s), 1980s Pac 
	 Is Packs (9), Pac Is FDCs (50), World stamps on Hagners
	  (U), incls Egypt, Spain, Uganda, pkts of stamps, 
	 catalogues, etc (100s)
1964	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with binder cont Aust pre dec/dec accum on graph 	  
	 pages (Roos to 1980s) (1000+), 1955 NZ Stamp cont 	  
	 part sheets incls 2d (166), 3d + 4d (106 ea), 2 smaller 	  
	 albs World, one incls range of Egypt, France, GB + 	 80
	 Hungary (700), also incls seln of Replica cards, Bum 
	 Bunga (SA), Thematics on Hagners, 6 envs with 
	 European (U), incls Belgium, Denmark, Greece, Holland, 
	 Hungary + Spain (100s), bags of NZ + Canada off paper 
	 + 1970s/80s Aust FDCs/PSEs, etc (70+), plus more (100s)
1965       xx/x/o/c	 Box with folder cont World Thematics sorted into 	  
	 Animals, Butterflies, Birds, sport, etc (qty), Old tin Aust 	  
	 pre-dec (U) in envs and glassines, 1913-75 Aust S/S std 	 60
	 pages in alb (no stamps), bag 1970s/80s Aust 
	 FDCs/PSEs (150+), box world off paper, box with stamp 
	 access, booklets, etc GB FDCs (22) + more (100s)
1966	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with large seln of FDCs + other stamp material, incls 	  
	 Aust POPs (12), Diana folder with 54 stamps and 2 m/s 	  
	 (M/CTO), alb with Aust/World (U) (approx 700), 1940s-	  
	 90s seln of World covers incl Switz (Pro Juv 1983), KUT 	 60
	 (9), USA (10) + more (41), 1960s-70s larger “SIGMA” 
	 covers (57), smaller Aust (15), plus a seln of Aust 
	 FDCs/PSEs, Lettercards, etc (50) (100s)
1967	 o/c	 Box with mostly Aust decimal stamp material inc 1913-80 	  
	 S/Seas h’less pgs in Aust h’less alb, stamps to early 	  
	 1970s (mostly used) (330+), 2 albs (small & large) with 	 50
	 1966-80s seln with dupln (1000+), 1970s-80s PSE colln 
	 in alb (50+), pkt with 41 Aust covers & PSEs (inc special 
	 cancels) & pkt Aust covers, etc (50+) (100s)
1968	 o/c	 Box with seln of Aust Post books (13 diff, no stamps), 	  
	 stkbk Aust dec (U), box Aust 1980s (U), bag of Aust 	 30
	 decimal on paper (qty) & Importa FDC alb with Aust 
	 covers & PSEs inc Framas (80+) (qty) 
1969	 xx/o/c/a	 Box with small alb cont mainly MUH E Europe issues (blks	  
	  of 4 noted), incls Croatia, Yugoslavia, some France, 	  
	 Germany + others (100+), Poland on Hagners with good 	 60
	 range of Thematics (many quality CTO noted (200+), 
	 Russia on graph pages (70+), 1980s Aerog (Pac Region)
	  M/FDI (28), bags of Aust on + off paper, Aust Post “Art 
	 of our Country” + more (100s)
1970	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with stkbk, main feature Japan (M+U), also incls 	  
	 Aust (U) + a few others (350+), also incls Hagners/cards	  
	  of Thailand (MUH) (86), AAT (U) from 1957, incls 1966 	 60
	 Defins, HK (U) + more, 1992 Aust Maritime Print coll, 
	 World Thematics on pages (510, Aust Fdcs/PSEs (90)
1971         x/o/c	 Canada Year books 1980, 81, 82 with stkbks of Faeroe 	 60
	 Is, France, Norfolk Is, Canada and some accessories (qty)
1972	 o/a	 Carton incls stkbk Aust + World, plus 12 empty albums (qty)	 30
1973	 xx	 Coll of Aust Post special collections all with stamps + 	 100
	 1981 Year album of stamps, high total FV (22) 
1974	 xx	 Coll of Aust Year albums from 1981 to 2007 (27) 	 500
1975	 x/o	 GB and large Pacific accum incls 2 stkbks of Nauru, 	
	 noted Ships to 2d (flts), fairly sparse until 1980s then 	 40
	 heavily duplicated plus GB mainly QEII era in 6 albums 
	 plus stkbk PNG duplicated accum & very mixed cond, 
	 cheap at est (many 100s) 
1976	 o	 GB in large box with bulk seln of machins off ppr in envs,	
	  ½d to £1+ in more than 200 separate envs, contents of 	 120
	 some envs 1000+, would prove useful for the machin 
	 ‘band’ specialist collector, photo & litho would be in mix 
	 (many 1000s) 

1977	 x/o	 Large accum World in yellow box, incls Hagner System 	
	 binder of Egypt, M+U Europe & South America on loose 	  
	 leaves, mint sheet files with very mixed countries & 	 75
	 condition numerous other albums, etc, incls 1970s-80 
	 USA in large red stkbk very untidy & some rust evident, 
	 but overall well worth the est (100s)
1978	 x/o/c	 Large box with accum of Aust & world, real mixture of 	  
	 items inclds world on ppr in packets, Black Caviar 	  100
	 sheetlets, world albs, covers, etc (1000s) 
1979	 o/x	 Large carton containing Aust/world accum inclds large 	  
	 blue stkbk of duplicated dec 1980s issue’s United Nations	 80
	  coll, Pacific Is colls, mixed world on hagners & some mint
	  issues & Pacific Islands, also noted 2006 Aust Year alb (100s) 
1980	 x/xx/c	 Large carton with 5 binders & 2 stamp albs containing 	  
	 Aust pre-dec, mint & used, Pacific Is, binders mixture of 	  80
	 world, noted commercial envs from China & coll of FDCs (100s) 
1981	 o/x	 Large carton with accum of Aust & world issues on 	  
	 hagners in 2 lge white binders, also 7 albs/stkbks mainly 	  60
	 Aust & Pacific Is (100s) 
1982	 o	 Large carton with accum of Aust & world, 7 stkbks & 	 50
	 albs, noted AAT, Aust, NZ and Isle of Man (100s) 
1983	 x/xx/o/c	 Large carton with accum of boxes, tins of Aust & world 	  
	 issues, noted some pre-dec MUH Aust, also packs & 	  75
	 FDCs, useful pickings (100s) 
1984	 x/o/a	 Large carton with accum of world stamps on and off 	  
	 paper in 3 shoeboxes + bundle of commercial mail, Boyce	  50
	  Mint Sheetfile and other items (100s) 
1985	 x/o/c	 Large carton with an untidy mixture, inclds albs, pkts of 	 50
	 Aust & world stamps, covers, m/sheets, etc, etc (1000s)
1986	 o	 Large carton with approx 8kgs of Australian off paper, 	  
	 all sorted in bags, useful lot from 1966 to 2010, noted lots	  200
	  of ‘unused’ in some bags, good lot and a bargain at est (1000s) 
1987	 xx/l	 Large carton with Aust Post Publications, incls Year 	  
	 albums 1981 (2), 2000 with special Olympic sheet 	 80
	 showing the 16 Gold Medallists + extra Cathy Freeman + 
	 24 other books mostly with MUH stamps, FV of 2000 
	 Year Book alone is $68.87 (25) 
1988	 x/xx/o	 Large carton with boxes, tins containing GB covers, 	  
	 Aust pre-dec/dec MUH, some packs & booklets, 	  80
	 Malaysia/Singapore on hagners, black binder of 
	 duplicated dec Aust (100s) 
1989	 x/xx/o	 Large carton with lge accum of Aust dec used in 2 albs 	  
	 & binder, pre-dec/dec coll used in S’Seas alb, Ausipex 	 100
	 1984 coll in Ausipex binder, 2000 Olympic Games Aust 
	 m/sheets & other world issues (100s) 
1990	 o/c/a	 Large carton with Lithuanian illustrated album pages (no 	  
	 stamps), plus lge qty of Aust FDCs, some on FDC pages 	  
	 + 2 document folders, noted lots of better earlier FDC + 	   50
	 Paintings to $20 + qty of AAT special + FDC and couple 
	 of plastic containers of Aust and World stamps (100s)
1991         xx/o	 Large carton with very untidy accum stamps on and off 	  
	 paper, best items noted appears to be 1966 AAT 1st Defin	  40
	 Pack complete + 1969 Aust Christmas and Expo pack (qty) 
1992	 o	 Large cartons (2) cont 53 plastic containers of Aust dec 	 50
	 on paper, suit packet maker (1000s) 
1993	 ps	 Large foam container with 100s of commercial envs 	 40
	 many with circular postmarks, good pmk interest (100s) 
1994	 x/o/a	 Large stkbk of GB issues, GB & Aust catalogues, boxes 	 60
	 & shoeboxes of Aust & world (100s) 
1995	 xx/o/c/a	 Lge carton cont untidy accum  in 2 stkbks, plus 40 FDC 	  
	 pgs many with FDC & Post Office packs, other bits & 	  40
	 pieces & approx 80 FDCs (100s) 
1996	 xx/o/c/a	 Lge carton with coll of PNG FDCs & special cancel cvrs, 	  
	 also some early Nauru cvrs and a few mint stamps, 	  
	 complete coll of Aust Gold Medallists m/sheets, FV $72 & 	   160
	 Aust Post Year albs from 1998 & 1999, other items inclds
	  full set of 1988 Expo cvrs, 5 albs for display on stk 
	 cards, good lot (qty)
1997	 ps	 Lge carton with over 2000 commercial envelopes with 	  
	 stamps addressed to the Guide Dogs Assoc of the ACT, 	 40
	 many envelopes have nice circular cancels so sure to be
	  of interest to the postmark collector (2000+) 
1998	 o	 Malaysia/Malaysian States & Singapore coll/accum in 	  
	 large red stkbk, plus 2 storage tubs, mainly used incls 	  
	 some Straits Settlements, BMA opts on KGVI issues, etc, 	   80
	 great lot for the beginner + pickings for the more 
	 advanced collector, mainly fine (1000+) 
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1999	 xx/x/o/a	 Pacific accum in box, incls S/Seas hingeless pages, 	  
	 Nauru coll mainly mint 1935-86, PNG coll in Hagner binder 	  
	 mainly duplicated mint from the 1980s, Springback album 	 40
	 with used NZ, Aust & GB, plus quality Lighthouse stkbk 
	 with sparse duplicated Canada (main value is in the 
	 stkbk), plus 2009 Brit Comm catalogue (100s)
2000        a	 Seln of 5 albs in box incls Davo 64 white page stkbk 	  
	 (spine repaired, pages in good cond), Rooster 14 white 	  
	 page stkbk, Hagner alb with 20 dbl sided ‘Vario’ sleeves 	   60
	 (most are 6 Div), multihole graph page alb + Springback 
	 graph page album (5 items) 
2001	 c	 Seven green PW PSE  illustrated albums containing coll of	 40
	  used PSEs 1-330 (qty) 
2002	 a	 Very heavy large carton cont 16 diff NZ Year albums + 	 20
	 39 various world year albums, no stamps (55) 
2003	 o/xx/x/c	 World accum of various world countries in 3 albs, stkbks,	  
	  tins & boxes, noted Greece, Finland, Switzerland, GB, 	 80
	 Aust, Norfolk Is & Europe coll, noted some GB & Aust 
	 booklets (100s) 

BOXES/SHOEBOXES/TINS OF STAMPS
2004	 x/o/a	 1880-1990 New Zealand in 2 albums with PNG, USA and 	 40
	 various empty albums (1000s) 
2005	 xx/x	 1960s-90s seln of World issues in 7 folders (presented 	  
	 to delegates at various UPU conferences), incls Monaco 	  
	 (65 MUH) nice range 1980s, Kuwait (77 MUH), Nigeria 	 60
	 (48 MUH), Philippines (34 M), Malawi (16 MUH), Brunei (5,
	  1 m/s, M) also incls Harrison + Son folder with 4 World 
	 issues (7 folders, 249 stamps, 1 m/s)
2006	 c	 1963-81 GB seln of FDCs (min dupln), many to 1979 are 	  
	 in sleeves + have been priced, better noted incls 1965 	 70
	 Anniv Parliament (2) + 1966 Battle of Hastings, Retail 
	 would exceed $150 (72) 
2007	 xx	 1966-85 seln of PNG (ex dealers stock in sealed 	  
	 packaged sets) inc 1966 Butterflies set to $2 (CV $40), 	 80
	 1982-83 Corals to $2 (CV $15+) & more (65 sets in 
	 sealed pkts) (100s) 
2008	 c	 1967-92 GB FDC colln incomplete but appear different, 	  
	 mostly addressed (typed or handwritten), many also 	 80
	 include FDC information cards (160+ covers & qty of 
	 information cards) 
2009	 ps	 1970s-80s commercial cvrs with circular date stamp 	  
	 postmarks from a variety of towns in Tasmania 	 60
	 (assembled by an avid Tasmanian pmk collector), comes 
	 with a list of Pictorial postmarks of Tasmania (200+) 
2010        ps	 1970s-80s seln of 18 postcard packs inc pack 2 cont 42 	  
	 x 20c, FV $8.40 plus 62 x 20c misc postcards in bag 	  
	 from series 2, FV $12.40, pack 3 (14) cont 42 x 22c, FV 	   60
	 $9.24ea, pack 4 (3) cont 42 x 27c, FV $11.34, suit 
	 reseller, total FV/orig cost $184.18 (18 packs & 62 from pack 2)
2011	 c/ps	 1970s-80s seln of FDCs/PSEs & mint souvenir covers, 	  
	 better noted inc 1970 Expo, 1971 Aborig Art, 1973 Metric 	  
	 Conv, 1973 Souvenir cover (carried on 1st Jamboree 	 50
	 Flight), 2 sets of AAT Ships III base cancel covers, Expo 
	 88 cover seln in unopened pkts & more (93 FDCs, 87 
	 PSEs & 24 mint souvenir envs) (200+)
2012	 c	 1971-81 colln of GB FDCs mostly unaddressed & 	 60
	 different, odd cover with same stamp has diff cancel (82 diff) 
2013	 c	 1971-94 colln of Norfolk Is FDCs, vals to $5 noted inc $5 	  
	 vals for 1988 Aircraft, 1984 Flowers, 1988 Scenes, 1994	  100
	  Early Pacific Explorers, FV of stamps on covers $120+ (117) 
2014	 c	 1976-86 seln of large env Minisheet FDCs, ideal for the 	  
	 reseller, incl 1976 Nat Stamp Week m/s (39), 1978 Nat 	  
	 Stamp Week m/s (23), 1978 1st Flight m/s (8), 1980 Nat 	 100
	 Stamp Week (incl Sydpex cancels) (36), 1982 Comm 
	 Games m/s (46), 1984 Vet + Vintage Cars strip of 5 (25), 
	 1985 Navigators m/s (28) + 1986 Christmas m/s (15), at 
	 est less than 50c a cover (220)
2015	 ps	 1978-87 colln of Aust PSE FDI in box, all diff, nice clean 	 40
	 issues (136) 
2016	 ps	 1978-90s colln Aust PSE FDI in box, requires sorting but 	  
	 appear to be different and in clean unaddressed cond, 	 40
	 large % have ‘Dapto’ cancel with ‘Parl House’ cancels 
	 also noted (250+) 
2017	 c	 1983-87 comprehensive coll of covers with Brisbane 	  
	 cancel, values to $5 (FV of stamps on covers $110+), 	  50
	 covers in excellent cond (87) 

2018	 c	 1986 Aust Frama postcode sets of 9 (36c Platypus), all 	  
	 individually packed in bags (30 sets), suit eBay reseller 	 70
	 or market seller, CV $8 per set, total CV $240  (30 sets, 
	 270 covers) 
2019	 c	 1990-99 Aust seln (all different) arranged in date order, 	  
	 the FV is marked on each year’s back, values to $20 	  150
	 noted, total FV $400+ (194) 
2020	 xx	 Accum of Aust dec 5c issues inclds a few Antarctic, suit	  
	  collector or purely to use for postage, inclds blks, part 	 50
	 sheets etc, noted 1970 Cook strips, 1969 Flight in part 
	 sheets, useful lot (100s) 
2021	 c	 Assorted Aust FDC’s from 1992-2000 approx (70+) 	 60
2022	 c/ps	 Australia 1970s-90s bulk seln (with some dupln) (mostly 	  
	 1980s) of FDCs/PSEs in box, all appear clean & fresh, 	  40
	 good lot for reseller (400+) 
2023	 xx	 Australian aerogrammes, good range with values from 	 60
	 12c to 70c, total FV over $130 (100s) 
2024	 xx/x/o	 Barossa Wine carton with 2 albs containing World 	  
	 stamps, noted Europe, Pacific Is, lovely coll of Norfolk Is 	  
	 in Adelphi loose leaf album complete from 1947 to 1975 	 100
	 (2x 1953 o/printed Specimen 10/- Birds with Specimens 
	 top right and lower central, mostly used but some MUH + 
	 green stkbk of Aust pre dec/dec issues (100s)
2025	 o	 Blue shoebox of world issues, useful mixture with range 	  
	 of countries, noted NZ, USA, GB, Europe & stamp alb 	 60
	 with world, noted Singapore inclds $10 Giant Squirrel (6) 
	 & range of Sri Lanka (1000s) 
2026	 xx	 Box Aust Dec, vals to $1.80, mostly 1980s and 90s 	  
	 in blks of 4, strips, gutters and singles, incls 28 	 900
	 Booklets and a no of mini sheets (33), useful lot, 
	 good for reseller and can also be used for 
	 postage, FV (approx $1,500) (100s) 
2027	 c	 Box cont 1993 quality ‘Elvis’ USA FDCs with dupln, each 	  
	 one in griplock bag ready for resale, suggested retail $4 	  60
	 ea (Total suggested retail $148), suit reseller (37) 
2028         c	 Box cont 1999-2006 seln of Aust FDCs, incomplete but 	  
	 useful colln as all different, vals to $10 noted inc $10 Wild	  
	  Flowers, stamps & m/s issue, $5 Treasures from the 	 120
	 Archives & more, many still in original cellophane, pristine
	  cond, nice lot to build on, FV of stamps on covers $235+ (93)
2029	 a	 Box cont 2 quality white pg stkbks inc L’house burgundy 	  
	 48 pg & Kabe brown 64 pg, both in as new 2nd hand 	  60
	 cond (2 stkbks) 
2030	 o/c/ps	 Box cont 3 albs, one with Philippines + USA (600+), one 	  
	 with Aust/World incl Malaysia + States, Europe, NZ, etc 	  
	 (400+), plus the other one incls Romania, Spain, 	  
	 Singapore, USA, etc (250+), also incls box of World (U) 	 60
	 (qty), World Commercial Mail (11), Aust Mint + Embossed 
	 envs + newspaper wrappers (16) + Aust/World 
	 FDCs/PSEs, etc (27 items), noted KGVI Lettercard (M), 
	 Tracking Station Mail with Tharwa cancel (100s)
2031         xx/o/c	 Box cont 4 albs, one cont Germany (incls earlies M+U) 	  
	 (550+), GB 1952-70 (M+U) (250+), Aust pre-dec (U) 	  
	 (300+) + World accum (U) (200+), also incls pkt Aust dec	 60
	  + Aust Terr (U/FU) (qty), Aust FDCs (80+), NZ 1940 bulk 
	 Centennial FDCs (mixed cond) (24) + more (100s)
2032        xx/o/c	 Box cont 5 albs mostly World (U), large % Europe, best 	  
	 range in alb cont Germany (250+), 2 have an accum of 	  
	 World (300+) + (100+), another with Europe + Brit Comm 	 60
	 (M+U), another with Jersey (U), vals to £1 (100), also 
	 incls Aust FDCs (1970s/80s) (60+) (100s)
2033	 xx/x/o	 Box cont an accum of World off paper, most are 	  
	 unsorted & from a wide variety of countries but many 	  
	 have been sorted into bags + incls USA (earlies noted), 	   60
	 Latvia, Italy, Hungary, Germany, Spain, Greece + more, 
	 could be anything in this lot (100s) 
2034	 xx/c/p	 Box cont assorted Aust stamp material, main feature 	  
	 1993 ‘Waterbirds of Aust’ ltd edit folder no 1359/5000 	  
	 with 2 Margocsy prints, FDC & C of A, lovely cond, high 	 50
	 orig cost, also inc 3 Aust Post books (no stamps), 1971 
	 Xmas pane of 25 (tone spots), Aust FDCs (mostly 1980s)
	  (139) & 1970s-90s Aust commercial mail (qty)
2035	 ps	 Box cont bulk seln of Aust/world commercial mail (mostly 	  
	 1980s-90s), other years in mix, inclds Aust, NZ, USA, 	 50
	 GB, Italy, India, Malaysia, Singapore & more, stamps & 
	 post paid franking are included (400+) 
2036	 o	 Box cont large bag of Hungarian issues, most appear to 	 50
	 be pre 1970s (many 100s) 
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2037	 xx/x/o	 Box cont QV to recent GB issues on hagners, cards, in 	  
	 envs, etc, noted card with 1850s QV 1d Red, 2d Blue & 	  
	 seln of 1870s QV issues, 1938-48 KGVI set of 6 to £1 	  
	 (FU) inc 10/- Dark Blue, 1953 QEII set to 1/6 (MUH), 1969 	 80
	 QEII set to £1 (MUH), KGV 1d Red blk of 6 (MUH), seln of 
	 QEII pre-dec blks, Castle sets (U) to £5, cinderella m/s 
	 (Stamps Competition x 4) & more (qty)
2038	 xx/o/c	 Box of bulk PNG issues, inc 1937 Terr of NG Coronation 	  
	 issues MUH (approx 1000 CV $1 each), Presentation 	  
	 Stamp Packs and cards with stamp sets, noted 10/- 	 100
	 Rabaul & £1 Fisherman M (20+). Also inc 7 bklts, 23 FDCs
	  (1950-70s range), 2 bags of bulk used unsorted issues, 
	 1 bag with M/Used & 1 bag of Mint issues - most appear 
	 to be from 1950-70s era (many 100s)
2039	 xx	 Box with 1960s & 70s bulk seln of PNG issues sorted 	  
	 into bags and counted (if bag tally is correct, this lot 	  
	 contains 10,328 issues), very useful for reseller as 	 300
	 appears to be in ideal resale condition with blocks of 4 or
	  more featuring throughout, great value, eg 1974 7c Bird 
	 shows 95 in bag with CV $1.50 ea (10,000+)
2040	 c/ps	 Box with 1960s/80s GB bulk seln of covers, Aerog + 	  
	 other postal stationery, of particular interest is the qty 	  
	 with dupln of Aerog (M + CTO), many in qty in pkts with 	  
	 suggested prices ranging to $8 ea, various town cancels	  
	  are of interest + special cancels (eg 1972 World 	 200
	 Congress) are noted, also incls 200+ FDCs (large qty of 
	 non-official covers noted, Stuart, etc), 1965 Parl + 1966 
	 Hastings, noted Lettercards, Maxicards + other postal 
	 stationery (200+ FDC, 400 Aerog, 25 other) (total 600+)
2041	 c/ps	 Box with 1970s-80s seln of PNG & Norfolk covers & 	 40
	 PSEs with dupln, vals to $5 noted (PNG 77, NI 63) (140) 
2042        xx/x/o/c	 Box with 2 albs Aust/World, one has good thematics 	  
	 (600+), the other (650+), also incls 12 Hagners/Varios 	 60
	 with World (mostly Mint), a pkt of mixed World off paper +
	  Aust/World covers (20+), plus Aust Land + Sprint folder (100s) 
2043	 o/c	 Box with 3 albs cont Aust decimal (U), incls quality Red 	  
	 Kabe alb with 1985-2000 (heavy dupln) (2700+), quality 	  
	 Blue Kabe alb with 1985-95 (approx 900) with FU of vals	   60
	  to $10 noted, stkbk with 1966-81 coll, vals to $10 noted 
	 (340+, 5 m/s), pkt Aust dec off paper (FU) (qty) + Aust 
	 FDCs (60+) (4000+)
2044	 l	 Box with 4 recent Aust Post Books, incl Dame Joan 	
	 Sutherland, Barry Humpries, Horse Racing + Fashion, 
	 orig retail $16.95 ea plus GB 1981 Royal Wedding + 	 60
	 quality hard cover book 1994 GB Prince of Wales 
	 Investiture Anniv, orig retail £25, all without stamps but 
	 very interesting reading, total orig retail $100+ (6 books)
2045	 o	 Box with 5x 2nd Hand FDC albs, incls blue VST album 	  
	 with 15 sleeves, red Elba alb with 16 sleeves (2+3 Div), 	 50
	 plus 3 small albs (2 Lighthouse with 47 sleeves in each +
	  PW PSE alb with 19 sleeves) (5 albs with 144 sleeves) 
2046        x/c	 Box with accum of FDCs, PSEs, Mint stamps, 2x $5 covers,(qty)	 50
2047	 o	 Box with accum of mainly pre-dec Aust on ppr, noted 	 50
	 some useful stamps ie 2/6 Aboriginee and 5/- Stockman (100s) 
2048	 xx/x/o	 Box with Aust/world on ppr, 1960s-70s mix & 4 albs 	 40
	 Aust/world, 1970 Cook pack, small box of Spain and 
	 more (1000s) 
2049	 o	 Box with bulk seln of mostly Aust pre decimal perfins, 	  
	 heavy duplication on some issues, mostly VG, however 	 150
	 some industry perfins, KGV & dec issues, also incls 2 
	 DJs perfins on DJs “Proving Covers” (many 100s) 
2050	 xx/c	 Box with useful World stamps + FDC items with dupln, 	  
	 ideal for reseller, incl 1979 Pitcairn Is Christmas m/s (12), 	  
	 1980 Pitcairn Is “London 80” m/s (33), 1978 Christmas Is 	 60
	 m/s FDC (27), 1976 Cocos Is (Ships) (7 sets of 2) (14), 
	 2010 Sth Africa FIFA World Cup FDC (13), NZ PSE FDI 
	 (10 pkts of 4) (40) (45 m/s, 54 FDCs, 40 PSEs)
2051        o	 Breville coffee maker box with approx 3½kgs of Aust 	  
	 dec off ppr, appears to be mainly better rate stamps but 	 80
	 sure to be unused amongst this lot if you have the time to
	  sort (1000s) 
2052	 o	 Bulk seln of GB off ppr in large plastic container inc 	  
	 commems, machins & regionals, mix appears to be mostly	  60
	  pre-dec from the 1950s-60s era (many 1000s) 
2053	 xx/o/c	 Carton with accum of Aust pre-dec off ppr, mostly letter 	  
	 rate Defins + Commems, 2 shoeboxes with mixture of 	 50
	 Aust + World, one with Aust cvrs and POPs, the other 
	 with an assortment of Aust and World issues (1000s) 

2054	 ps	 Carton with accum of envs most posted from post 	  
	 offices in Canberra many with Philatelic circular 	  40
	 postmarks, great pmk interest (100s) 
2055	 c	 Carton with accum of GB special cancel & FDCs from 	  
	 late 1960s to early 1980s, mostly appear diff with some 	  
	 duplication as collector tried to obtain diff designs on 	 100
	 cvrs, housed in pgs with cvrs in clear photo cnr mounts, 
	 great value at est of $90 which means less than 30c per 
	 cvr, inclds both defins & commems (300+)
2056	 xx/o/c	 Ceramic tile boxes x 2 containing Aust & world in 	 80
	 envelopes plus MUH Aust 1960s & 70s decimals (100s) 
2057	 o	 Flat box with Aust blks of 4, strips, a few pairs, 	 80
	 m/sheets, all very fine used, good resale lot (100s) 
2058	 o/x	 Flat square box with Aust & world inclds old and modern 	 40
	 issues, needs a good sort (100s) 
2059	 c/ps	 GB 1960s-90s accum of GB FDCs (minor dupln), many 	  
	 FDC information cards are included, also inc some 	 80
	 commercial mail & regional issues, mix of addressed & 
	 mint (mostly addressed) (270+) 
2060	 c	 GB 1960s-90s seln of FDCs, most with neatly typed 	  
	 addresses, odd one with dupln o/w good variety, inclds 	 40
	 1985 cover carried on a helicopter piloted by HRH Prince 
	 of Wales & 1964 Shakespeare festival (70) 
2061	 o	 GB Bulk seln of KGVI issues inc qty of display cards inc 	  
	 72 cards with 18, 9 with 12 & 8 with 24 issues (total 	  
	 1596), also inc 2 albs with KGVI issues (2000), bag of 	   80
	 unsorted KGVI off ppr (100s) & 7 magazines (stamp & 
	 gold/gem material), suit reseller (4000+)
2062	 a	 Hagner pages in carton, sizes 1S (10), 2S (105), 3S (14),	  
	  4S (16), 5S (60), 6S (46) & 7S (9), most good quality 	  80
	 pages (260) 
2063	 o	 Large Aust Post mailing box with accum of unsorted 	 50
	 Aust/world stamps on ppr, appears a good mixture (1000s) 
2064	 xx/c	 Large flat box with accum of Aust + World Aerogrammes	  
	  (mostly unused) from 10c to 70c values (170) + Letter 	 80
	 sheets (16), red album of FDCs (54) Post Office Packs, 
	 incls good 1970s, noted Christmas 1971 blk of 7, nice lot (200+) 
2065	 ps	 Large grip lock bag cont many 100s of mint Aust 	  
	 aerogrammes, values range from 12c to 70c, the large 	  60
	 quantities would suit reseller eg 12c (approx 50), 20c 
	 (50+) (many 100s) 
2066	 o	 Large plastic container with bulk accum of GB QEII pre-	  
	 dec defins, commems, Machins + Regionals, great range,	  60
	  lots of sorting in this one (1000s) 
2067	 o/c	 Large shoebox of world issues in envelopes plus Aust &	 40
	  world covers (100s) 
2068	 xx/c	 Large shoebox with a good range of FDCs from earlier 	  
	 issues to the late 90s and 2000s, also incls better Post 	  
	 Office Packs from the 1970s, noted issues like 1971 	 60
	 Christmas official cvr, 72 Beef, also a few useful World 
	 and Maxi cards (200+) 
2069	 o	 Large shoebox with bulk seln of world on ppr, could be 	 60
	 anything in here! (100s) 
2070	 o	 Lge shoebox with a useful accum of GB on ppr, pmk 	 40
	 interest inclds both defins and commems (100s) 
2071	 c	 Long box with coll of Australian and Antarctic FDCs, 	 40
	 some Antarctic with base cancels (70) 
2072	 x/o/c	 Long file box with a useful range of World Thematics, but	  
	  also noted some useful older both World + Aust issues, 	  40
	 a real untidy lot but am sure a good sort will reap 
	 rewards (100s) 
2073	 xx	 Malta 1966 Christmas set of 3 & 1967 George Cross set 	  
	 of 3 prepared in pkts for sale at 50c & 60c each with 	  
	 typed descriptions in each pkt, perfect for reseller as the 	   40
	 hard work has been done, 61 pkts @ 60c & 87 pkts @ 
	 50c, retail $80+ (400+ stamps) 
2074	 o	 ‘Nao’ box cont large qty of FU Aust issues, many 1966-	  
	 80s noted with CTO, the quality of the issues would suit 	  50
	 reseller (many 100s) 
2075	 c	 Norfolk Island 1960-93 coll of FDCs (all diff), incls a nice 	  
	 range of early issues, main feature is 1961 10s Bird (CV 	  
	 $35), plus a good range of other issues, incl Ships set of 	 120
	 10, Birds set 14 of 15 (ex 20c), Butterflies, Flowers, 
	 Ausipex 86 + Sydpex 88 and more (111 diff)
2076	 xx/x/o	 Plastic container filled with Aust issues, wide range, 	 50
	 mostly Used, good seln of 1966 issues, CTO + VFU (100s) 
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2077	 xx/x/o	 Plastic container filled with World issues (floor 	  
	 sweepings), huge variety + date range, some still on 	  
	 display cards M+U (mostly Used), large % Pacific Region 	   60
	 with Lithuania, GB, Poland, Asia +  many other regions 
	 noted, could be anything in here! (many 100s)
2078	 c	 PNG 1968-77 seln (minor dupln) inc a seln of stamp 	  
	 information leaflets plus 2 early covers with a seln of 	 40
	 1952 & 1961 issues, some foxing on early covers, 
	 remainder in good cond (56) 
2079	 c	 Red chest box cont Aust FDCs, mostly 1970s - 80s with 	  
	 1960s - 90s in mix, inclds 1984 Ausipex silk covers, 1982	 60
	  Flight covers, a few maxicards, PSEs & aerogrammes, 
	 good resale quality (500+) 
2080	 a	 Seln of new, as new 2nd hand stamp pages, incls Aust 	  
	 “Leuchtturm” hingeless pages 1980-89 as new + 1990 	  
	 new (these pages alone are worth the est), also incls 	  
	 USA “Liberty” pages (Harris + Co) for 1950s/80s UN + 	  40
	 1980s Marshall Is, Micronesia + Palau, plus 2nd hand but 
	 useful (foxing on some pages), Aust S/Seas hingeless 
	 1973-87 + NZ S/Seas 1962-82 + 1977-82, also incls a 
	 few additional Aust + Samoa (qty)
2081	 o	 Shoebox Aust pre-dec + dec circular cancels, values to 	 50
	 $10 noted (qty) 
2082	 xx/x/o	 Shoebox cont 1930s-80s Aust issues on & off ppr, State	 50
	  stamps, perfins & MUH pre-dec blks of 4 (many 100s) 
2083	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont 1960s-70s (mainly 1960s) seln of Sth 	  
	 African commercial mail + FDCs - some dupln inclds 	  80
	 Registered envs plus commem/ souvenir covers (96) 
2084	 xx	 Shoebox cont 1969-78 bulk seln of 100 unopened Aust 	  
	 presentation packs inc 1969 1st Flight (3), 1969 Xmas 	  
	 (6), 1970 selected issues (2), 1970 Nat Develop (9), 	  
	 1970 Royal Visit (20), 1970 Expo (10), 1971 AAT Treaty 	 80
	 (10), 1972 AAT Cook (10), 1972 Xmas (3), 1974 Sport 
	 (3), 1975 Prime Ministers (8), 1975 Famous Women, 1975
	  Xmas (10), 1978 Trans Pac Flight m/s (5) (100 packs)
2085        xx/o/c	 Shoebox cont 1970s-80s issues (mostly PNG + Nauru 	  
	 with some Norfolk + Samoa, incls PNG ‘POPs’ (30) with 	  
	 Annual Packs noted, a bag of PNG (appears to be a bulk 	 60
	 unsorted seln of MUH blks of 4 or more + some singles), 
	 vals to $2 noted incl $2 Panorama (blk) + $2 Shells 
	 (singles) (many 100s), also incls Nauru ‘POPs’ (11), PNG 
	 FDCs + Philatelic cards (8) (100s)
2086	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont 1980s-90s PNG FDCs & PSEs with dupln 	  
	 (many still in pkts of 10 & 20), Show cancels noted inc 	 40
	 Sunpex, Anzaas, Aseanpex & Stampex, also inc Xmas, 
	 WCS & aerogrammes, M & FDI (approx 250) 
2087	 a	 Shoebox cont a large qty of Stamp Mounts (mostly 	  
	 black), main feature is the qty of new Prinze black 	  
	 mounts (large C5 size, ideal for cutting to size for 	 60
	 minisheets, etc) also incls pkts + bags of mounts in a 
	 variety of sizes (incls Hawid + Showcard pkts) (qty)
2088	 o	 Shoebox cont a seln of world thematic issues (CTO) in 	  
	 pkts ready for resale, inclds 50 griplock pkts with 8 diff 	  
	 Movie Stars, 100 pkts with 5 diff Olympics issues, 25 	   60
	 pkts with 30 diff Olympics issues & 20 pkts with 55 diff 
	 Soccer issues, suit market seller (195 pkts, 2750 stamps)
2089         ps	 Shoebox cont Aust Postal stationery inc lettercards, 	  
	 mostly QEII 18c , 20c & 22c, mostly mint but also inc QEII 	  
	 5c & Birds lettercards (M & FDI) (100+), embossed envs 	 80
	 inc KGVI 1d & 2½d noted & seln of QEII from 5d, aerog 
	 from 10d (M & FDI), newspaper wrappers & KGVI 7d 
	 airletter (200+)
2090	 a	 Shoebox cont black and clear stamp mounts (mostly black),	 50
	  various sizes, some still in Hawid or Lighthouse pkts (qty) 
2091	 ps	 Shoebox cont bulk qty of Aust lettercards (M & FDI), incl 	  
	 KGVI 2d, 2½d, 3d & 3½d, QEII 3½d, 4d, 5d, 5d on 4d 	  
	 o/print, 4c, 5c, 6c, 7c, 10c, 10c with 18c o/print, 18c, 18c	 120
	  with 20c o/print, 20c & 22c, also inc Bird series from the 
	 1980s 27c, 30c & 33c (with retail of at least $1 ea this 
	 represents excellent value for reseller) (550+)
2092	 ps	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Maxi cards, incls 1987/88 Aust	  
	  cards, incl Aussie Kids, Snowy Fruit, Early Years, 	 100
	 Joint/UK, Agricult Shows Expo + Bicent (344), also incl 
	 1988 GB (32), at est approx 26c/card (376) 
2093	 o	 Shoebox cont ex stamp sellers bulk stock of PNG issues 	  
	 (pre-dec to 1980s range). Many issues are either quality 	 180
	 FU or CTO, noted £1 Fisherman, $2 Shells + more, suit 
	 reseller (1000s) 

2094	 xx/o	 Shoebox cont GB pre dec issues incl plastic sleeves 	  
	 with 323 stamps in full and part sheets mostly 1940s 2½ 	  
	 KGVI issues plus 1948 1d + 2½d Channel Is issues, also 	 60
	 inclds 14 presentation packs (noted 1968 annual pack) 
	 plus qty of mostly MUH on cards (100s) 
2095	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont Lithuania covers & postal stationery (some	 60
	  dupln), mostly early 1990s material (200+) 
2096	 ps	 Shoebox cont mostly 1940s/50s GB commercial mail, 	  
	 features 1940s KGVI express post, registration, military 	  
	 mail inc ‘opened by examiner’, a variety of pmks & of 	 200
	 particular note a 1946 envelope bearing a seal, also inc 
	 1950s QEII, mostly Forces mail with FPO (Field Post 
	 Office) cancels, a few military theme FDCs also in mix 
	 (KGVI 50, QEII 200+) (250+)
2097	 c	 Shoebox cont mostly 1960s-80s seln of world FDCs, 	  
	 best range New Hebrides, Fiji, Samoa with many others 	  
	 inc a range of Brit Comm countries featuring 1981 Royal 	 100
	 Wedding issues, NZ, Tonga & other Pacific regions, Sth 
	 Africa, Nigeria, Uganda, Israel & more (140+)
2098        xx/o	 Shoebox cont mostly Eastern European quality issues in 	  
	 pkts, mostly Lithuania, Latvia & Estonia, these pkts are 	  
	 marked with old lower prices & pkts marked to $16 & $17	 60
	  noted, also inc pkts of Poland, India (States), French 
	 Colonies & Indo-China with other countries loose at the 
	 bottom of the box (100s)
2099	 o	 Shoebox cont seln of world thematics issues (prepared 	  
	 for resale in griplock pkts) inc 18 pkts with 55 diff Soccer	  
	  issues, 100 pkts with 8 diff Move Star issues & 100 pkts	 60
	  with 5 diff Olympics issues, suit market seller (218 pkts, 
	 2790 stamps) 
2100	 xx/x/o	 Shoebox cont World off paper, incls qty of blks of 4 or 	  
	 more from Hungary, Mongolia, “Flintstones” cartoon 	  
	 issues, a range of Pac Is incl Niue, Nauru, Pitcairn, 	 60
	 Samoa, NZ + PNG, 1949 San Marino series to 50c, Space
	  Thematics, full sheets of 1945 NZ Health set (aged gum) 
	 + 1964 PNG Elections set, plus seln of unsorted World 
	 issues (100s)
2101	 xx	 Shoebox containing 2 British Comm Royalty collns inc 	  
	 1972 Silver Wedding Anniv album with 76 MUH issues 	  
	 still in pkt & 1973 Royal Wedding alb (Anne & Mark 	 40
	 Phillips) with 65 MUH stamps, 5 m/s & 6 sheetlets still in 
	 pkts (141 stamps, 5 m/s, 6 sheetlets) 
2102	 c	 Shoebox containing clean quality Sth African FDCs with 	  
	 some dupln, mainly 1970s but also noted 1950s-80s, 	 80
	 large m/sheet covers are noted - useful lot for reseller (80) 
2103	 c	 Shoebox of clean quality Sth African FDCs with some 	  
	 dupln - mainly 1970s but also inclds 1950s-80s - larger 	 80
	 m/sheet covers are noted - useful lot for reseller (80) 
2104	 x/o	 Shoebox of world issues & some Aust/world FDCs, 	  
	 could be some pickings, noted some retail packets from 	  40
	 the 1980s and a few old & new items on ppr (100s) 
2105	 o	 Shoebox of world off ppr inclds USA and a few other 	 40
	 countries (1000+) 
2106	 xx	 Shoebox with 1969-72 bulk seln of 100 unopened Aust 	  
	 presentation packs inc 1969 1st Flight & 1969 Xmas (10 	 80
	 of each), 1970 Royal Visit, Expo 70 & 1972 AAT Cook 
	 (20 of each), suit reseller (100 packs) 
2107	 xx	 Shoebox with 1969-72 bulk seln of unopened 	  
	 presentation packs (20 of each type) inc 1969 1st Flight, 	 80
	 1970 Royal Visit, 1970 Expo, 1971 AAT Antarctic Treaty 
	 & 1972 AAT Cook, suit reseller (100 packs) 
2108	 xx	 Shoebox with 1970-77 bulk seln of 100 Aust unopened 	  
	 presentation packs inc 1970 selected issues (6), 1970 	  
	 Royal Visit (20), 1970 Expo (20), 1975 PNG 	   80
	 Independence (9), 1975 Xmas (7), 1976 Xmas (6), 1977 
	 Silver Jubilee (14), 1977 Nat Stamp Week (10) & 1977 
	 Xmas (8), suit reseller (100 packs)
2109	 c	 Shoebox with 1970-84 Aust FDC coll, incomplete but 	  
	 very little dupln, good basics for a coll, incls better 	  
	 earlies, eg 1970 Qantas, 1971 Aborig Art (2 diff), 1972 	   60
	 Rehab, Olympics, Christmas, 1973 Metric Conv + more, 
	 some souvenir cancels, Swan Hill, Moonie Ponds 
	 Centenary, Rail Link & Melb Cup (142)
2110	 ps	 Shoebox with 1980s PNG seln of Mint PSEs in excellent 	  
	 cond, these have been sorted into lots of 9 the same + 5 	  50
	 the same (9 lots of 9 + 13 lots of 5), ideal for reseller 
	 (146 PSEs) 
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2111	 c	 Shoebox with 1984 50th Anniv of 1st Airmail Service 	  
	 Aust-London, limited edition Aust covers, many 	         80
	 sequential ltd edition numbers noted featuring 30c Bi-cent
	  1st Aust stamps with ‘TAA’ cachet (83) 
2112	 xx/x/o/c	 Shoebox with a real mixture, noted Aust 1969 Flight blk 	  
	 of 12 (MUH), Aust/World loose off paper, a few Aust and	         60
	  World FDCs, needs a good sort, who knows what you 
	 might find, part of a deceased estate (100s) 
2113	 o	 Shoebox with Aust decimals, off paper, all circular 	  
	 cancels with good range of issues, suit fine used or pmk 	  60
	 collector, useful lot (100s) 
2114	 o	 Shoebox with Aust pre-dec mostly off ppr, some 	  
	 postmark interest, noted some coil prs & KGV but mostly 	  60
	 letter rate (1000+) 
2115	 c	 Shoebox with bulk seln (some dup), of world Flight cvrs 	        120
	 incl Qantas wide range of countries (120+) 
2116	 ps	 Shoebox with bulk seln of Aust Lettercards Mint + FDI 	  
	 unaddressed incls 5c, 10c o/print 18c, 18c, 20c, 22c, 	  
	 27c, 30c + 33c, also incls some with additional postage 	   80
	 on the card, 5c, 7c, 18c + 22c Lettercards plus 4x 18c 
	 Embossed envs, at a suggested retail of $1 ea, suit 
	 reseller (200)
2117	 o	 Shoebox with bulk seln of GB QEII pre-dec defins, 	  
	 commems, Machins + Regionals, great range, lots of 	  60
	 sorting here (1000s) 
2118	 o	 Shoebox with huge qty of GB (QV to QEII noted), defins, 	  
	 commems & machins all in mix, many sorted into pkts but 	         60
	 still a lot of sorting required, could be anything in here 
	 (many 100s) 
2119	 o	 Shoebox with interesting range of world on ppr, Aust 	        75
	 pmks, Military Forces Mail, FPOs, slogans etc (1000+) 
2120	 o	 Shoebox with large qty of Aust circ cancels, most are 	  
	 quality CTO issues, ideal for resale, others will assist to 	         60
	 find various pmks, ideal for the pmk specialist, some pre-
	 dec noted (Ship, Mail Room cancel noted) (many 100s) 
2121        a	 Shoebox with large qty of black & clear stamp mounts inc	  
	  15 Aust Post unopened pkts, 2 L’house pkts (one clear &	         60
	  one black), 2 sleeves of mounts (one clear & one black) 
	 (various sizes) 
2122	 c/ps	 Shoebox with mostly 1950s-80s seln of cvrs (with minor 	  
	 dup), countries incl Fiji & PNG also incl a seln of other 	         60
	 pacific region cvrs & postal items (noted Qantas PNG 
	 Flight cvrs x 2 plus 2 others) interesting mix (85 items) 
2123	 c/ps	 Shoebox with seln of Aust FDCs/PSEs, incls 1982 Anpex	  
	  sets, 1982 Nat Stamp Week set, 1982 Lettercard 	  50
	 Postcode sets of 8 (6), 1986 Americas Cup + 1995 + 
	 1996 FDCs (19) (100+) 
2124	 xx/o/c	 Shoebox with seln of PNG & Papua issues inc 1930s, 	  
	 (mostly used) seln on cards inc 1938 & 1939 5d with 	         60
	 dupln, 1932 2d (89), 1978, 1981 & 1982 annual packs, 
	 1970s-80s FDC seln (noted 1984 K5 Bird), some with 
	 dupln,  (qty) 
2125	 c	 Small box cont 1960s-2000s seln of GB FDCs, some 	        60
	 dupln (mostly 1970s) (78) 
2126	 o	 Small box cont 2 bags with plastic griplock pkts prepared 	  
	 for resale, inclds 24 pkts with 30 diff Olympics CTO 	  
	 issues & 19 pkts with 55 diff Soccer CTO issues (pkt 	   30
	 numbers checked, content numbers not checked), suit 
	 reseller (43 pkts, 1700+ stamps) 
2127	 o	 Small box cont bulk seln of 1899-1912 Tas Pictorials 	  
	 (State stamps), 1d Red & 2d Violet with some 1912 1d on	         50
	  2d Violet surcharges & a few perfins in mix, good pmk 
	 interest with many circular date cancels noted (approx 
	 2000) 
2128	 o	 Small box cont seln of world thematic issues (CTO) in 	  
	 pkts ready for resale, inclds 50 griplock pkts with 8 diff 	  
	 Movie Stars, 100 pkts with 5 diff Olympic issues, 25 pkts 	   60
	 with 30 diff Olympic issues & 20 pkts with 55 diff Soccer
	  issues, suit market seller (195 pkts, 2750 stamps)
2129        o	 Small box cont VFU/CTO Aust dec issues, good resale 	  
	 quality, incls large numbers of $5 + $10 (various designs)	         60
	  + vals to $20 noted some m/sheets + strips of 5, good lot
	  for reseller (100s) 
2130	 o	 Small box with Aust + World in 76 glassine pkts (marked 	  
	 as 50, 100 + 125 diff Aust or foreign issues), price 	         50
	 marked ready for resale, suit market seller total 
	 suggested selling value $128+ (qty) 

2131	 o/c	 Small PO box with range of Aust & world stamps from 	        40
	 QVic to QEII & some FDCs (100s) 
2132	 xx/x/o	 Tea box cont accum of World issues incls Italy, Belgium, 	  
	 GB + other Europe, NZ, PNG, Indonesia, Pakistan, range 	  
	 of Brit Comm + more, incls 2x 1980s booklets from 	   50
	 Denmark, some sorted into pkts by country, remainder 
	 unsorted, could be anything in this lot (many 100s)
2133         o	 Tea box cont mostly Germany & GB issues, early to 	  
	 recent range, GB inc Regionals, machins & commems 	  50
	 with dupln, lots to sort (many 1000s) 
2134	 xx/x/o/c	 Winebox cont 2 albs, one with best range Europe, mostly	  
	  pre 1950s (400+), the other with 1940s-50s seln of 	  
	 FDCs, mostly GB/USA (17) plus USA blks 4, mint (70+) 	  
	 (requires soaking to remove), also inc folder with Xmas 	  
	 Is S/Seas pgs 1958-80 with stamps mostly complete to 	     60
	 1977, 1986 PNG Year Book & hagners with PNG, UN & 
	 Sweden MUH, 1981 Scenic Views Pitcairn Is part set, 9c,
	  35c & 70c in full sheets of 25, CV $37+, cinderellas inc 
	 NZ (Polar Exped), Aust specimens (8), Xmas seals, etc (100s)

PHILATELIC ACCESSORIES & LITERATURE
2135	 a	 1970-96 NZ S/Seas hingeless pages in S/Seas NZ alb, 	  
	 retail replacement cost would be $100s, pages are in 	  120
	 good 2nd hand cond 
2136	 a	 2 albs (one PW FDC alb Vol 2 with FDC pages Oct 77 to 	  
	 June 82, plus ‘Caca’ PSE alb with pages for PSE no 1 to 	  40
	 No 32), good cond 2nd hand (2 albs) 
2137	 a	 2 Cumberland FDC albs (cream & brown), one with 20 x 	  
	 2 division sleeves & the other with 12 x 3 division 	  40
	 sleeves, albs in good 2nd hand condition (2) 
2138	 a	 2 Cumberland FDC albs (one red & one blue), one with 20	  
	  x 2 division sleeves & the other with 12 x 3 div sleeves, 	  40
	 albs are in good 2nd hand condition (2) 
2139	 a	 2 green binders with pre loved 3 division Vario double 	        40
	 sided pages (qty) 
2140	 a	 2 green FDC albs with 12 x 2 div double sided sleeves in 	        40
	 each, good 2nd hand cond (2) 
2141	 a	 2 Large Post Office Pack albs with pockets (2nd hand 	  
	 good cond), useful storage either for PO Packs or other 	  
	 collectables (eg Coin packs), the current information tabs	   50
	  (1966-82), small pockets on each sleeve can be 
	 removed & replaced if desired, sleeves are mostly 2-Div 
	 (2 albs, 59 sleeves)
2142	 a	 2 matching quality 2nd hand SG FDC albs with 2 div 	  
	 double sided sleeves (15 in one & 19 in the other) (2 	  40
	 albs, 34 sleeves) 
2143	 a	 2 quality FDC albs with 10 sleeves, good 2nd hand cond (2)	 30
2144	 a	 2 section approval cards, new packs of 100 (4) 	 80
2145	 l	 2015 Stanley Gibbons Stamps of the World catalogues, 6	        180
	  vols, new in box 
2146	 l	 2016 Stanley Gibbons Stamps of the World catalogues, 6	        250
	  vols, new in box 
2147	 a	 3 FDC albs, incls 2x Cumberland with 10 sleeves in each 	  
	 plus a Royal Mail cover alb with 8 sleeves, good 2nd 	  50
	 hand cond (3 albs) 
2148	 a	 4 quality FDC albs each cont 12x 2Div dbl sided sleeves 	        50
	 in good 2nd hand cond (4 albs, 48 sleeves) 
2149	 a	 Binder with 16 double-sided hagner sheets in as new 	 30
	 cond (16) 
2150	 a	 Box cont 5 stkbks (2nd hand but useful) inc blue SG 32 	  
	 white pg, tan L’house 32 black pg, black ‘Stamp 	  60
	 Collectors’ 32 white pg & 2 smaller stkbks (5 stkbks) 
2151	 a	 Box cont 7 items inc ‘as new’ 4 ring ‘Owl’ brand black 	  
	 binder with slipcover, 2 green stkbks (one Kek 48 page 	  
	 (2nd hand) & one 16 page), both with centre writing 	   60
	 strip, 3 small stkbks & binder with 15 2 div double sided 
	 plastic sleeves (7 items) 
2152	 a	 Box cont stamp collector kits (3) with white hagner type 	  
	 sheets, 1 section (95) and Optima sheets size 5S (20) & 	  60
	 6S (9), good lot for a beginner or established collector 
2153	 a	 Box with 2 Cumberland FDC albs with 10 sleeves & a 	  
	 small SG FDC alb with sleeves, all 3 albs are in good 2nd 	  25
	 hand cond (3) 
2154	 a	 Box with 4 albs (no stamps), best alb is a flip card alb 	  
	 (could neatly hold 40 sets of stamps), 2 medallist binders 	         30
	 with 10 x 1 div hagners in each & green A4 stamp 
	 collectors alb (toned on a few pages but still useful) (4 albs) 
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2155	 a	 Box with FDC pages, sizes 1S (40), 2S (43), 3S (32), 	        30
	 cond a/f (approx 115) 
2156	 a	 Box with quality ‘Davo’ 48 pg stkbk (burgundy), L’house 	  
	 stkbk (48 pg blue), Aust Post album with 15 x 2 div 	  60
	 hagners & large Chinese stkbk (4 items) 
2157	 a	 Chinese stamp stock books, condition varies (7) 	 40
2158	 a	 Christmas Is, Fiji and Cocos Keeling Is, 3 hingeless 	        40
	 S/Seas albums, good used cond (3) 
2159	 a	 Davo 64 white page stkbk, good 2nd hand cond 	 40
2160	 a	 Davo Australia alb with pages 1913-85 (p1-59 h’less, 60-	  
	 62 h’less), odd hinge marks on a few pages but generally	  50
	  in good 2nd hand condition 
2161	 a	 Hagners in ‘as new’ cond 1 Div (50) + 2 Div (50) (100 	        60
	 quality Hagners) 
2162	 a	 Large brown S/Seas Australian Territories alb with 	  
	 hingeless pages for Christmas Is, all complete from 1st 	  50
	 issues to 1986 all as new cond 
2163	 a	 New 3 section approval cards in packs of 100 (4) 	 100
2164	 a	 PW PSE small alb with 15 sleeves & S/Seas small cover 	        30
	 alb with 15 sleeves, 2nd hand & good condition (2) 
2165        a	 Quality 2nd hand stamp pack albs inc large green PW alb 	        50
	 with 46 sleeves and small green alb with 20 sleeves (2) 
2166       a	 Quality burgundy binder marked as ‘Royal Mail 	
	 presentation packs’ but would suit any collectable with 	         40
	 15 x 2 div double sided sleeves & 3 full sleeves, 
	 excellent 2nd hand condition 
2167	 a	 Quality Davo cover alb with 15 sleeves capable of 	        40
	 holding 90 covers 
2168	 a	 Quality Davo ‘GB’ album + slipcover with hingeless pages	
	  QEII 1970-82 (p40-71), also incls m/s, Regional + 	  50
	 Postage Due pages at back, as new cond 
2169	 a	 Quality Lighthouse (Leuchtturn) padded Burgundy alb 	        40
	 with slip cover, in as new cond 
2170	 a	 Quality S/Seas Christmas Is album with slip cover cont 	        80
	 1958-95 Christmas Is hingeless pages in exec cond 
2171	 a	 SG ‘Kiwi’ alb with NZ pages 1990 to 2000, 2nd hand 	 40
	 good cond 
2172	 a	 Two Aust Post FDC albs in as new cond, both containing	        40
	  20 x 2 div hagners (2 albs, 40 hagners) 
2173	 a	 Vanuatu ‘Kabe’ hingeless album with matching slipcase, 	 30
	 as new 
2174	 l	 Volumes 1-4 of The International Encyclopaedia of 	        40
	 Stamps from the 1970s (4) 
2175	 a	 VST pages of push-out coin flips ‘new’ (approx 50pgs) 	 120

THEMATICS
2176	 o	 2 stkbks with wide range of good quality thematics, 	
	 largest range in one book is Hungary & other is mainly 	  60
	 Romania & Mid East inc either quality FU or CTO issues (650+) 
2177	 xx/c/p	 3 items of interest to the Royalty collector, noted are 10 	  
	 photos of the 1981 Royal Wedding (incls inside cathedral 	  
	 on the carriage, group photo, the kiss on the balcony + 	 60
	 more), also incls 1978 25th Anniv of Coronation m/s, 13 
	 m/s Imperf + Perf, plus 1972 Silver Wedding FDCs in 
	 folder (36) (10 photos, 13 m/s, 36 FDCs)
2178         o	 Accum of World Thematics on 26 dbl sided Vario 	  
	 sleeves, best range Transport Thematics (Trains, Cars, 	 50
	 etc), but also incls Animals, Flowers, Fish, Buildings + 
	 Flags (approx 1600) 
2179	 x/o	 Colln of ‘Flowers’ thematics in green SG springback alb 	  
	 on black alb pgs, wide range of countries, some issues 	 80
	 have been removed (550+, 9 m/s or sheetlets) 
2180	 xx/x/o	 Marine Life British Pacific & Aust Territories incl Cook Is 	  
	 1974 to $10 MUH, 1980 to $10 MUH, 1c-30c strips M 	 150
	 (MUH), Tonga 1986 to T$5 plus official ovpts MUH/M/U, 
	 some dupn, generally fine, CV £580 (550+) 
2181	 xx	 Seln of recent Scouting thematics from various countries 	  
	 inc Dominica, USA, Hungary, Indonesia, Bangladesh, 	 50
	 China, Cyprus, Belgium, Samoa, Guyana & more (min 
	 dupln) (37 stamps, 11 m/s) 
2182	 xx/o/l	 ‘The History of the Olympics’ mint stamp colln (Stanley 	  
	 Gibbons) inc 50 stamps (1930s-80s range), also inc 11 	  
	 pkts of Atlanta ‘96 Olympic issues (29 or 30 diff issues in	 40
	  each pack), suit reseller plus 1972 Munich Olympic 
	 stamps (2) & Aust Sydney-Athens FDC (350+)

CINDERELLAS
2183         xx/o	 1950s-90s seln of Phil & Stamp Exhib issues & Xmas 	  
	 seals inc 1950s Melb Phil Exhib in red & blue blks of 4 	  
	 (MUH), 1958 Moomba Festival (MUH blk of 10, one has 	  
	 top tear), 1959 Anpex full sheet of 15 (MUH, perf 	 50
	 separation), 1972 Anpex m/s (MUH) plus a seln of 1950s 
	 Xmas seals inc part sheets, singles with 1951seal 
	 showing 4 diff stages of printing, also inc 1990s Nat Park
	  Conserv (Koala & Wetlands) (3 m/s), 1992 & 95 TB seals
	  in env (40) & 2 GB Scout Post (U) (100+, 3 m/s)
2184        xx/x/o	 Alb cont Aust cinderellas, pre-dec & states, inclds colln 	  
	 of Hutt River (mostly MUH) (100+),1 Bumbunga (SA) & 	 60
	 seln of Aust pre-dec & states plus a few Aust Terr (130+) (230+) 
2185	 xx/x/p	 Seln of 10 very interesting, mostly Stamp Show items inc 	  
	 1964 WA Stamp Show (Cycle Express), 150th Anniv of 	  
	 WA (no 1711 Wapex 79), sheetlet no 6863 with ‘Aust 	  
	 most famous or valuable stamps’, 1974 Nat Stamp Week 	  
	 m/s, 1970 Cook m/s (Anpex no 47454) CV for this item 	 60
	 alone $25, 1972 Anpex sheetlet (Adelaide), 1972 Anpex 
	 m/s, 1974 UPU Centenary (Philas House specimens) 
	 consec nos 853 & 854 and 1968 env with Melb 
	 Emergency Mail Stamp & cancel on env (unusual to find 
	 intact in fine used cond ) (10 items)
2186	 xx	 Seln of 5 diff early stamp designs (in strips of 5 uncut on 	  
	 card) with 6 diff colours shown, prepared but never 	  50
	 used (6 cards with 5 designs) 
2187	 x/(x)	 Seln of 6 NZ International Stamp Exhib issues (Nov 1906 	 60
	 - Apr 1907), interesting issues (6) 
2188	 xx/(x)	 Seln of AAT cinderellas inc 1954 Expedition (yellow, red, 	  
	 purple & green) (20), 1954 souvenir m/s (3) & 50c 	         40
	 Antarctica Airmail issues (41), mostly MUH with the odd 
	 MNG in 1954 Exped colours, suit reseller (64) 
2189	 xx/x	 TB & Christmas seals with dupln with Korea incl 1941 	  
	 Christmas seal booklet (4), NZ, Norway, South Africa, 	  60
	 etc, cond varies (195+) 

PERFINS
2190	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘GNSW’ and ‘VG’ perfins, all diff (125) 	 120

2191	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘GNSW’ + ‘VG’ perfins, all diff (100) 	 100
2192	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘GNSW’ perfins, all different (75) 	 60
2193	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘VG’ perfins, all different (82) 	 60
2194	 o	 Bulk seln of Aust perfins with heavy dupln (mostly 1978-	  
	 80s VG Birds, others in mix) inc some pre-dec & GNSW, 	  40
	 suit variety sorter (400+) 
2195	 o	 Seln of 94 diff perfins (77x GNSW, 17x VG) (94) 	 40
2196	 xx	 Seln of ‘GNSW’ blks of 6 inc 1941 3½d on 3d KGVI, 1956 	  
	 3½d Centenary of Florence Nightingale & 1974 $2 Red 	         60
	 Gums, unusual to find MUH GNSW issues & rarer still to 
	 find in blks of 6 (18) 
2197	 o	 Seln of ‘GNSW’ perfins (84 all different) 	 40
2198	 o	 Seln of ‘VG’ Perfins (74 all different) 	 40

AUSTRALIAN COVERS, PSEs & POSTAL STATIONERY
2199	 c	 1927 Opening of Parliament House with Adelaide cancel, 	  
	 this lot is ideal for reseller, 12 the same, given the age 	         150
	 there are toning spots on these historical covers, 
	 suggested retail of $25 ea (total CV $300) (12) 
2200	 c	 1929 env to California USA bearing KGV 1½d red & black	  
	  cachet on front ‘US charge to collect 5 cents’, US 5 cent 	         100
	 San Francisco pre stamp applied to front of envelope & 
	 red cachet from Postal Dept, Commonwealth of Aust 
	 applied to the rear 
2201	 ps/c	 1930s-60 seln of envs & covers, mixed cond (45) 	 50
2202	 c	 1950 Anpex Melbourne 4 official covers (APM 890 - 3 	  
	 different & APM 891), a quality historical item (2 of the 	  100
	 covers feature 1950’s Cinderellas) (4) 
2203	 c	 1950s-70s seln of Aust FDCs, mix of addressed & 	  
	 unaddressed, generally the addressed are typed & a 	  
	 large % to stamp dealer ‘Stalley’ inc official and many of 	  
	 the more unusual WCS & Royal covers, better noted inc 	    80
	 1970 Royal Visit (WCS) price marked at $35, 1970 
	 Grasslands (WCS) marked at $25, 1971 Aborig Art, 
	 Xmas 1971 & 1972, Nat Dev, Aust/Asia & many more inc 
	 1957 RFDS (Mercy Committee) (71)



EDLINS AUCTION 216 • PB

 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

PB • EDLINS AUCTION 216 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

2204	 ps	 1960s/80s seln of Aust Commercial Mail, many old Aust 	  
	 Industry envs noted, incls Anthony Hordens, Waltens, 	  
	 Grace Bros, Ansett, Public Schools + Banks + a variety 	   80
	 of businesses that may no longer be trading, a few envs 
	 addressed to Bob Hawke (PM at the time) (165)
2205	 c	 1966 seln of “WCS” FDCs to commem change to Decimal 	        60
	 Currency on 14 Feb 1966, some addressed but mostly 
	 unaddressed (42) 
2206	 c	 1966-69 seln of official & other FDCs, stamp sellers 	  
	 stock, most are price marked & total $250+ inc a range of	         80
	  1966 defins, 1968 Soil Science gutter, 1968 Floral 
	 Emblems & 1969 Primary Industries, mixed cond but 
	 generally good (23) 
2207	 c	 1970 coll ‘Cook’ FDCs featuring 4 x diff sized envs + 	  
	 range of official, WCS, Royal, Excelsior covers, 2 of the 	         150
	 smaller envs have ‘Rocket” cancels, interesting lot for the
	  specialist collector, odd foxing spots on occasional 
	 cover (46) 
2208	 c	 1970 Royal Visit commem covers featuring 22 different 	  
	 Aust town cancels (2 complete sets - 44 covers) plus 	  
	 1970 Bicent of Matthew Flinders souvenir covers 	   50
	 featuring 1 set of 6 with $1 Matthew Flinders stamp & 8 
	 sets of 6 with 7c Sturts Pea stamp (54) 
2209	 c	 1970-76 ‘Official’ colln with better issues in the mix inc 	        50
	 WAPEX 72  (75) 
2210	 c	 1970s seln (with dupln) of official & other covers, better 	  
	 noted eg Grasslands (4), Royal Visit (5), Expo 70 (4), 	         50
	 1970 & 73 Nat Dev, 1971 Xmas (3), Aborig Art, Munich, 
	 Xmas 72, values to $5 & more, mixed cond but useful 
	 (50+) 
2211	 c	 1971-88 coll in binder, covers are mounted on pages 	  
	 with photo corners, incls RSPCA, Environ Dangers, 	  60
	 Education, PMs, values to $5, etc (121) 
2212	 ps	 1978-88 colln of Aust PSE FDI, presented in sleeves in 	        40
	 binder, good clean cond (110) 
2213	 ps	 1978-94 Aust PSE FDI colln in 2 binders, comprehensive 	  
	 coverage, all appear different (some aerogram sets & a 	  70
	 few special cancel FDCs also included), clean colln 
	 (200+) 
2214	 c	 1979/89 seln of Aust “silk” covers with dupln, incls 1979 	  
	 Sturt Voyage (3), 1983 QEII B/day (11), 1983 Explorers 	  
	 set of 2  x3 (6 covers), 1983 Jaycees (3), 1984 Olympics	   60
	  set of 2 x8 (16 covers), 1989 Trams (Adelaide to 
	 Glenelg by tram) (7), suit reseller 
2215	 c	 1980s-90s seln of Aust FDCs & PSEs, min dupln, some in	        40
	  original packing, all unaddressed (250) 
2216	 c	 1983 Solar World Congress Perth covers with special 	        60
	 Space related post marks (18) 
2217	 ps	 1983-86 PSE colln in 2 quality PW PSE albs, very 	        50
	 comprehensive (59) 
2218	 c	 1986 36c Platypus Frama postcode sets of 9 (x 9), 	  
	 sorted into separate pkts ready for resale, suit reseller, 	  40
	 total CV $72 (9 pkts = 81 covers) 
2219	 c	 2000, 01 & 02 seln (later years not often seen) incl M/S 	  
	 of Space, Fed, Dragon Boat, Parl, Wild Babies, Thailand, 	  
	 Magic Rainforest, also of note are international issues 	   150
	 Great Southern Land to $10 & Panoramas to $20, FV of 
	 stamps on cvrs $230.63 (87 cvrs) 
2220         c	 2003 & 2004 seln (later years not often seen at auction) 	              
	 inc Bugs & Butterflies, Rugby, Tasmania, Eureka, 	              
	 Cats/Dogs m/s, Farewell Frama, Paintings, $5 Archives 	 100
	 (regular & P&S), Bon Voyage, Impressions & Papunya 
	 Tula & Coastlines (Internat) & many more, FV of stamps 
	 on covers $152.50 (53 covers)
2221	 c	 2004 seln with dupln, incls $2.25 Landmark Bridges (2), 	              
	 $2.95 Eureka Stockade m/s (11) + $5 Treasures from the 	  50
	 Archives (7), total FV $71.95, suit reseller (20) 
2222	 c	 2005 & 2006 seln, (later years not often seen at auction),	              
	  inc 1st Coin, Slime, Farm, $10 Wildflowers, Whales m/s, 	              
	 Marking Occasion, World Heritage (Aust & UK) (2), $5 	   120
	 Archives, Bush Wildlife (Internat) & much more, FV of 
	 stamps on cover $160.15 (48) 
2223	 c	 2005 seln with dupln, incls $3 Legends Fashion 	              
	 Designers (7), $3 Creatures of the Slime m/s issue (10) +	         50
	  stamps issue (4), $3.10 Greetings (Internat stamps) (6), 
	 total FV $81.60, suit reseller (27) 

2224	 c	 2005 coll of Aust Covers (incl AAT) incls 7 covers from 	              
	 the 1st Qtrpack + 2nd, 3rd + 4th qtrs in unopened Aust 	  50
	 Post packs, total FV $92.66 (28) 
2225	 c	 2006 Australian Wildflowers covers with set of 4 stamps	              
	  (FV $18) x10, plus Wildflowers m/s covers (FV $10) 	  150
	 x10, total FV $280, suit reseller (20) 
2226	 c	 2006 Australian Wildflowers covers with set of 4 stamps	              
	  (FV $18) x10, plus Wildflowers m/s covers (FV $10) 	  150
	 x10, total FV $280, suit reseller (20) 
2227	 c	 2006 seln with dupln incls $18 Wildflowers stamps issue 	              
	 (3) + $10 m/s issue (3), $2.50 Lighthouses (13), $3.60 	         120
	 Comm Games stamps issue (8) + m/s issue (13), total FV 
	 $192.10, suit reseller (40) 
2228	 c	 2006 Full coll of Aust FDCs (incl AAT) in unopened Aust 	              
	 Post pkts (4 pkts), orig selling price total $118.92, lovely 	  60
	 clean fresh cancels (31) 
2229	 c	 2009 Stargazing International Year of Astronomy covers 	        50
	 with special postmarks (3) 
2230	 ps	 Aust Services (mainly WWII) envs inc ‘opened by censor’	              
	  stickers, ‘passed by censor’ cachets, blank envs from 	              
	 the period (Dept of Army, Salv Army, ACF, OHMS War 	          60
	 Economy), RAAF censor & ‘Army Delivery Impractical - 
	 RTS’ cachet, Field Post cancels, RAAF & Army 
	 concession rate cachets, BCOF 3d on piece, Maritime 
	 HMA ships (69)
2231	 c/xx	 Black FDC alb with pre-dec and dec FDCs & some British,	        40
	  value at est (100+) 
2232	 c	 Chinese Lunar New Year issues, incls 2005 PM 50c 	              
	 oversize coin, Rooster PNC, 2008 PM $1 Rat PNC, 2011 	         120
	 PM $1 Rabbit PNC, 2013 Snake Stamp Prestige Booklet, 
	 related FDCs, 1994-2016 (20) + 2013 stamp issues (26 items) 
2233	 c	 Davo alb containing 1970-1988 covers (178) incl 16 x 	              
	 150th Anniv of WA, 1979 postmarked in different post 	              
	 offices & 20 Expo 88 covers postmarked on different 	   60
	 specials days, 2nd alb contains 83 large FDCs 1970-1990
	 & 3rd alb 76 vending machine label covers 1984-2003 (qty)
2234	 c	 Quality VST FDC alb with Aust dec covers + commercial 	              
	 mail from 1966 to 1990s, incls Kellogg’s, Cook, silk 	  50
	 Christmas cvrs, WCS, etc (83 items) 
2235	 c	 Selection of different Aust Rocket covers, many with 	              
	 Woomera p/mark celebrating landmark achievements in 	  50
	 space research (approx 50) 
2236	 c	 Seln of 41 diff World covers featuring the American 	              
	 Revolution Bicentenary (1976), wide range of countries 	  50
	 (40 covers, 1 PNC) 
2237	 ps	 Seln of Aust postal stationery inc 1978 Aust Birds, packs	              
	  number 1 to 7 (70 envs, FV $14), souvenir envs (M, no 	              
	 stamps) (42), aerogrammes (47) (mix of M/FDI inc 10c, 	   40
	 25c, 30c, 33c, 36c & 40c) & 8 lettercards (M inc 20c, 
	 22c, 25c & 30c) (167 items) 
2238	 ps	 Seln of Aust postal stationery inc embossed envs & 	              
	 lettercards, 7c, 10c, 18c, 20c, 22c & 33c (100), also inc 	         80
	 Aust envs with typed addresses inc ‘official’ envs (39) 
	 (total items 139) 
2239	 c	 The Queen’s 80th Birthday 50c PNC, limited no. 	        250
	 1709/2000, Aust Post/Picsart UK 

WORLD COVERS
2240	 c/ps	 1940s-80s Seln of World Commercial Mail with occas 	              
	 FDC, best range Poland but also incls a variety of other 	              
	 countries incl Canada, HK, Vietnam, Egypt + to a lesser 	   60
	 extent Malaysia, Zambia, Sth Africa + Sth Rhodesia, Sri 
	 Lanka, India + many others (occas env still with 
	 correspondence) (105)
2241	 c	 1960s-80s seln of GB FDCs main strength in 1970s-80s (83)	 80
2242	 c	 1968-79 seln of 3 Gibraltar covers, incls 1968 Scout 	              
	 Assn, 1971 Postage Due (Phil Soc) + 1979 £5 Defin, total 	  60
	 marked prices on the back $90 (3) 
2243	 c	 1970s/80s quality seln of FDCs from Sth Africa (20) + 	              
	 Zimbabwe (4), all larger envs with lovely scenes + 	         40
	 thematic issues, incls Cricket, Planes, Lighthouses, 
	 Ships, Paintings, Flowers, m/sheets + Phil Exhib cvrs (24) 
2244        c	 1971 GB RAF ltd ed cover (7 interesting back stamps), 	        120
	 marked price $150 
2245	 ps	 1978 - 2009 PSE FDI collection of covers (247) 	 50
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2246	 ps	 1984 Papal Visit to PNG PSE with special signatures from	              
	  the Holy See, incls 3 signatures Sir Peter Lawler 	              
	 (Ambassador to the Holy See), Father Damian Byrne 	 40
	 (Master General of the Dominican Order) + Father Peter 
	 Galvin (Asst to the Master General), signed in Rome in 
	 1984 with Vatican Stamp + Seal
2247	 c	 1988-93 seln of 5 different PNCs (covers inc gold plated 	              
	 coin stamp), covers inc Horse, WWII, New Year 	  100
	 (Rooster), Elvis Presley & Space (5 covers) 
2248	 xx/c	 2004-2006 seln of WWF sets of 4 stamps & 4 covers & 	              
	 information pgs relating to each set of covers & stamps for	         60
	 different countries, these sets are housed in 2 WWF folders
	 with slip covers, 22 diff sets (88 MUH stamps, 88 covers) 
2249	 c	 Christmas Island 1958-80 seln FDCs (foxing on some 	              
	 issues but the ‘better’ sets are generally good), inc nice 	              
	 1958 QEII, 1963 defins, 1968 Fish etc, these are the more	          60
	  sought after & harder to obtain WCS issues, some in the 
	 Fish series priced up to $20 also inc later official issues, 
	 all different (29 covers)
2250	 c	 Commercial mail Switzerland to Australia via Occupied France,	              
	  back stamp with censor cancel from the Wehrmacht	         60
	  (Nazi) with eagle and swastika, 2 red and 2 black with
	 Geoffnet (German for opened) (2) - see photo on website	  
2251	 c	 Folder with assorted world covers, FDCs & special 	              
	 commemorative covers, USA (42), PNG (34), NZ (9), 	  50
	 Austria (32), Greenland (19), other Scandinavia (17) (153) 
2252	 c	 Folder with main feature being a seln of 1950s-70s 	              
	 Aust/world Qantas flight covers (Inaugural and Anniv) 	         200
	 (26) - also inc 1979 WA Postcode Stamp set (15), PNG 
	 FDCs (19) + PNG presentation packs (incl 1982 Annual 
	 pack) (7) (qty) 
2253	 c	 International Postal Collectors League FDCs with 23ct 	              
	 gold replica stamps from assorted countries. Most are 	  60
	 dated early 1980s, all diff (16) 
2254	 c	 International Postal Collectors League FDCs with 23ct 	              
	 gold replica stamps from assorted countries. Most are 	  60
	 dated early 1980s, all diff (16) 
2255	 c	 International Postal Collectors League FDCs with 23ct gold              
	 replica stamps, mainly Canada in the early 1980s, all diff (16) 	  60
2256	 c	 Range of large covers, appear to have been issued in 	              
	 the 1930s, 5 from Egypt, 2 from Monaco and 1 from 	  80
	 Switzerland, lovely condition (8) 
2257	 c	 Seln of GB FDCs mostly 1960s and a few early 1970s 	              
	 incl Ghandi Tech, P of Wales Investiture, Cathedrals 	         50
	 Anniv etc, also inclds Registered letter items & delayed 
	 by Postal Strike items from 1971 (51) 
2258	 c/ps	 Seln of world covers, maxi cards & one commercial mail 	              
	 item relating to the ‘Masons/Masonic Lodge’ inc Masons in	  40
	  Philippines, Aust, Jamaica, GB & Neth (24 items) 
2259	 c	 Superb coll of FDCs and special cancels relating to the 	        200
	 Salvation Army plus cloth badges, etc (387+) 
2260	 c	 World Wildlife Fund seln of embossed FDCs, mainly 1978 	        100
	 incls Birds, Fish, Animals, etc (100+) 

Australian Antarctic Territory
2261	 c	 1960s-80s seln of interesting AAT FDCs incld 1966 & 	              
	 1974 defins seln, WCS covers, Base cancels, Nella Dan 	              
	 cachet, Antarctic Exhib Base cancel covers with penguin	   120
	  cachet, the 1966 defins with 1967 Base cancel 
	 registered cover set would retail at $100+ for these 5 
	 covers along (25)
2262	 c	 1966 AAT defins set of 11 in blocks of 4 on 11 large 	              
	 Ausipex envs with Special Ausipex 84 cancel, CV of one	              
	  set of 11 is $45+, the blocks of 4 would be $180+ 	   120
	 without allowance for the Special Ausipex cancel, good 
	 clean condition (11 covers) 
2263	 c	 1966 AAT high CV Defins, 10 of 11 on 2 covers as 	              
	 normal as 5c was cancelled separately, all have correct 	  60
	 1st Day Cancel 11/12/66, CV $100+ (2) 
2264	 c	 1979 + 1980 Base cancel sets in blks of 4 incl 1979 	              
	 Anniv of 1st Flight over South Pole and 1980 Ships I sets,	  50
	  these are higher CV sets with a total CV of $100+ (28 cvrs) 
2265	 c/ps	 2 large albs cont seln of AAT Base cancels, one alb inc 	              
	 issues rarely seen eg 1972 7c embossed postal 	              
	 stationery, 1974 7c lettercards & 1983 27c lettercards, 	          60
	 also inc 1982 Mawson singles & blks of 4, 1983 12th 
	 Consult Meeting singles & blks of 4, the 2nd alb cont 1987
	  Scenes III singles & blks of 4 (56 covers)

2266	 c	 Seln of 10 diff AAT Base cancel sets inc Cook set of 8 in	              
	  blks of 4, Mawson, 1983 Treaty Wildlife, Sth Pole Exped, 	         70
	 Scenes I, II & III, 25th Treaty Anniv & Nolan Landscapes, 
	 CV $200+ (44) 
2267	 c	 Seln of FDCs, incls pmks from diff Antarctic bases, of 	              
	 note are a bundle of covers flown by 36 Squadron + air-	         75
	 dropped to Macquarie Island, also signed by the no 1 
	 dispatcher, very interesting items (40) 

Fiji
2268	 c	 1978-92 colln inc 1979-80 Blds to $5, Ausipex & m/sheet 	              
	 issues in mix, while toning is evident on several covers 	         50
	 the stamps are generally good & with work would have 
	 the makings of a nice fine used colln (76 diff) 

Great Britain
2269	 c	 1953-80s seln of GB FDCs, mostly neatly typed to same 	        60
	 addressee (122) 
2270	 c	 1967-87 colln of GB FDCs incomplete but appear 	              
	 different, mostly addressed, values to £5 noted, useful 	  30
	 towards collection (40) 
2271	 c	 1970s seln of Flight covers inc official Balloon Mail, Navy 	              
	 Series, 1st Flight Fleet Air Arm & of particular note are 4 	  50
	 Concorde covers & data cards (14) 
2272	 c	 1981-87 coll of GB FDCs in FDC album, same addressee, 	              
	 neatly typed, good cond, incls m/sheet issues + high 	  60
	 value Defins, FV of stamps on covers is £75+ (88) 
2273        c	 1988-93 coll of GB FDCs in FDC album, same addressee, 	              
	 neatly typed, good cond, incls m/sheets, Regionals, £10 	  80
	 high value Defins + more, FV of stamps on cvrs is £110+ (86) 
2274	 c	 1994-99 Coll of GB FDCs in FDC album, same addressee,	              
	  neatly typed, good cond, incls m/sheets, FV of stamps 	  90
	 on cvrs £140+ (84) 
2275	 c	 2 albums containing UK FDCs (200) & aerogramms (2) 	        40
	 1983 & 1997 (202) 
2276	 c	 2000-2002 coll of GB FDCs in FDC album, same 	              
	 addressee, neatly typed, good cond incl m/sheet issues, 	  120
	 FV of stamps on covers (with value allowed for 1st + 
	 2nd + E) is £150+ (61) 
2277	 c	 2003 + 2004 quality coll of GB FDCs in binder, same 	              
	 addressee (neatly typed), good cond, incls Regionals + 	  120
	 m/sheets, FV of stamps on covers is £140+ (43) 
2278	 c	 2005 coll of GB FDCs in binder, same addressee, neatly 	              
	 typed, good cond incl m/sheet issues, FV of stamps on 	  40
	 covers (with allowance for 1st + 2nd issues) is £60+ (21) 
2279	 c	 2006 coll of GB FDCs in binder, same addressee, neatly 	              
	 typed, good cond incl m/sheet issues, FV of stamps on 	  40
	 covers (with allowance for 1st + 2nd issues) is £70+ (22) 
2280	 c	 2007 coll of GB FDCs in binder, same addressee, neatly 	              
	 typed, good cond incl m/sheet issues, FV of stamps on 	  40
	 covers (with allowance for 1st + 2nd issues) is £75+ (24) 
2281	 c	 2008 coll of GB FDCs in binder, same addressee, neatly 	              
	 typed, good cond incl m/sheet issues, FV of stamps on 	  60
	 covers (with allowance for 1st + 2nd issues) is £85+ (25) 
2282	 c	 Mostly 1970s-80s seln of GB FDCs, nice range, high 	        70
	 original cost (230+) 

New Zealand
2283	 c	 1969-93 colln inc 1990 Phil Soc m/s (Sydpex 88 o/print), 	              
	 1992 Columbus m/s (Expo 92 o/print), Ross Dep, m/sheet 	              
	 issues, vals to $10 & more, while toning is evident on 	   100
	 some covers the stamps are generally good & with work 
	 this lot has the makings of a nice fine used colln (170 diff)

Norfolk Island
2284	 c	 1947-72 seln of 63 addressed cvrs, mostly neatly typed 	              
	 addresses on mostly “better” cvrs, features singles, 	              
	 pairs + blks of 4 of many of the better cvrs incl 1947 Ball 	              
	 Bay, 1960 Local Govt, CV for used single issue is $25, 	           
	 this lot features a single, 3 pairs + 3 blks of 4 (total CV 	 250
	 $760), also incl 2/8 on 7½d, 1/1 on 3½d +2/5 on 6½d 
	 Surcharges (total CV $444 for singles, pairs + blks of 4 
	 included), these high CV items would suit reseller (total 
	 CV $1200+) (63)
2285	 c	 1961-73 colln of FDCs inc nice range of early covers inc 	              
	 single stamps & pairs on covers inc 1962-63 Fish set of 	         80
	 6 with pairs (CV $29), 1967-68 Ships with pairs (CV 
	 $28) & 1970-71 Birds single issues (ex 20c) (CV $18) & 
	 more (66 different) 
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2286	 c	 1961-73 colln of FDCs inc nice seln of early issues 	              
	 features complete sets of 1962-63 Fish (CV $14+), 1967-	  60
	 68 Ships (CV $14), 1970-71 Birds (CV $18+) & more (51 
	 all different) 

Omnibus
2287	 c	 1972 Royal Silver Wedding covers in black binder from a 	        40
	 variety of Brit Commonwealth countries (36) 
2288	 c	 1972 Royal Silver Wedding covers in red folder from a 	        40
	 variety of Brit Commonwealth countries (36) 

Pacific Islands
2289	 c	 Box cont seln of Pacific Is covers, best range Pitcairn Is 	              
	 1978-92 (49), Tokelau 1975-90 (26), Niue 1975-77 (6) & 	              
	 Cocos (Keeling) Is 1976 & 1990 (3) plus 3 Cocos 	   50
	 aerogrammes, while toning spots are evident on some 
	 covers the stamps are generally good (87 diff)

Papua New Guinea
2290	 c/ps	 1952-94 seln of mostly FDCs with some PSEs + 	              
	 commercial mail along with standard FDCs, the added 	  100
	 feature is the vast seln of special cancels (incls show 
	 cancels) (245) 

South Africa
2291	 c	 1940s seln of Sth African commercial mail + FDCs - some	              
	  dupln in Registered items, of particular note are 1943 ½d	         70
	  official, 1948 East London Exhib cover + 1948 SW 
	 Registered covers (65) 
2292	 c/ps	 1940s seln of Sth African commercial mail + FDCs - some	              
	  dupln incl Registered items, noted Industry envs, 1943 	         70
	 “Weatherbys Motors + 1947 Pavillion Hotel, 1948 S.W 
	 registered cvr (66) 
2293	 c/ps	 1950s seln of Sth African commercial mail + covers - 	              
	 some dupln, inclds some Registered items - of particular 	              
	 note are 1950 1d “official Exhibition cancel, 1952,53 + 54,	   60
	  Ehibition envs, 1952 defins, 1953 Coronation, 1958 
	 Marion Is (sth Atlantic cachet) (59)
2294	 c	 1970s-80s accum of South African FDCs - nice seln 	              
	 inclds standard size envs plus 15 large format types 	  60
	 (mostly M/sheet issues) 
2295	 c	 1970s-80s accum of Soputh Africa FDCs nice seln inclds	              
	  Bowls world cup, 9 larger covers (mostly m/sheet 	  60
	 issues) (52 all different) 

United States of America
2296	 ps	 1920s-60s envs inc 1930s seln of USS Rail, Robin, 	              
	 Bobolink & Oriole issues, air issues from 1930 on 1940s 	         40
	 Military envs (opened by examiner) (4), 1957 special 
	 delivery, etc, mixed cond (27) 

AUSTRALIAN FLIGHT COVERS
2297	 c	 1974-76 seln with dupln of Rocket covers, incls 1974 	              
	 Soyuz 16 (5), Flight E07 (4), Houston Training (4), 	              
	 Simulation (4), NASA JSC Tests (4), Mariner 10 (3), 1975 	          80
	 Apollo - Soyuz simulation (5), Skylark SL 1112 (7), Apollo
	  - Soyuz Splashdown (5) + 1976 BS 228 Skylark (13), 
	 total suggested retail $160+, suit reseller, exec cond (54)
2298        c	 1980 Southern Cross Air Race inc 7 covers signed by 	              
	 the relevant carriers, also inc an information leaflet about 	         50
	 the 7 aviators featured on the 7 Air Race flight covers 
	 plus original outer env (7 covers) 

WORLD FLIGHT COVERS
2299	 c	 1939 -80s seln incl Qantas, Air NZ, Teal + Concorde 	              
	 covers - countries incl Canada, Australia, France, GB, 	              
	 NZ, USA, Timor, Iran, Mauritius, Sth Africa, Fiji, PNG, 	   60
	 Ireland, Singapore, Isle of Man, Indonesia, Cocos Isle plus
	  Austria (30 diff) 
2300	 1940-80s seln incl Qantas Air NZ Teal+ Concorde covers	              
	  - countries incl  Australia, GB, NZ, Norfolk Isle, 	         60
	 Indonesia, Singapore, USA, Fr Polynesia, Cook Isle, India, 
	 PNG, Canada, Russia, Eire, Solomon Islands, Austria & 
	 U.A.R (30 different) 
2301	 c	 1948-80s seln incl Concorde etc (a couple priced at $18 	              
	 & $20 ea) countries include India, Brasil, Sth Africa, USA,	              
	  Netherlands, GB, Wallis & Futuna, Malaya, Guernsey, Fiji,	   80
	  Fr Polynesia, Indonesia, PNG, Mauritius, Mexico & 
	 Greece (32 different) 

2302	 c	 1950s-80s seln of world Flight covers inc Inaugural 	              
	 Flights, Anniv Flights etc, noted 1953 PNG Qantas 	         40
	 Coronation cover, 1958 Aust Qantas, seln of other 
	 Qantas covers, Air NZ, BOAC etc (21) 
2303	 c	 1952-80s seln incl Qantas, BOAC silks + Concorde cvrs 	              
	 countries incl Australia, GB, Sth Africa, Fiji, Norfolk Is, 	              
	 NZ, Eire, USA, Singapore, Fr Polynesia, Indonesia, 	   60
	 Malaysia, Isle of Man, India, New Heb, Iraq, Sol Is, 
	 Argentina, PNG, Russia, Canada (30 diff)
2304	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas + BOAC cvrs - countries incl 	              
	 GB, NZ, USA, Eire, Venezuela, Peru, Mexico, Austria, 	         60
	 Indonesia, Fiji, Bermuda, Philippines, Malaysia, UAR, + 
	 Canada (30 diff) 
2305	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas, BOAC + Concorde covers 	              
	 countries include Australia, GB, NZ, AAT, USA, Brit 	         60
	 Solomon Isle, Bermuda, Sth Africa, Fr Polynesia, 
	 Pakistan, Malaya, Fiji, Italy, Cook Islands, France, New 
	 Cal, & Canada (30 diff) 
2306	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas + BOAC cvrs - countries incl 	              
	 GB, Eire, Italy, Mauritius, Germany, Rhodesia, UAR, Chile, 	              
	 Sth Africa, Malaysia, New Heb, New Cal, USA, Ceylon, 	   60
	 Bermuda, Greece, Fiji, Fr Polynesia, Australia, Thailand, 
	 Brazil + Sudan (30 diff) 
2307	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas + BOAC cvrs - countries incl 	              
	 GB, Austria, Eire, Mauritius, Sudan, Rhodesia, 	              
	 Yugoslavia, Philippines, Indonesia, Tunisia, France, 	   60
	 Singapore, Poland, Spain, Greece, Mexico, USA, Cook Is, 
	 India, Austria also noted a few USA silks in the mix (30 diff)
2308	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas + BOAC - countries incl GB, 	              
	 NZ, USA, HK, India, UAR, PNG, Mauritius, Singapore, 	         60
	 Germany, Pakistan, Bermuda, Indonesia, Norfolk Island, 
	 Philippines, New Hebrides, British Solomon Is, Peru & 
	 Netherlands (30 diff) 
2309	 c	 1953-70s seln Qantas & BOAC cvrs, countries incl GB, 	              
	 NZ, Eire, Ceylon, USA, Fr Polynesia, Australia, Austria, 	         60
	 Fiji, Singapore, Sol Is, Philippines, Indonesia, Thailand, 
	 India, New Cal, + UAR (30 diff) 
2310	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas & BOAC cvrs - countries incl 	              
	 GB, Iran, Iraq, Thailand, Tunisia, Cook Is, Fr Polynesia, 	         60
	 USA, Eire, Burma, Pakistan, India, Norfolk Is, Fiji, Aden, 
	 Peru, Austria, Germany + Indonesia (30 diff) 
2311	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas & BOAC covers - countries 	              
	 incl GB, USA, Japan, HK, NZ, Eire, Germany, Fr 	         60
	 Polynesia, Australia, Singapore, Fiji, Indonesia, Pakistan, 
	 Cocos Isle, Austria, New Hebrides, Iran, Italy, UAR & 
	 Peru (30 diff) 
2312	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas + BOAC covers - countries 	              
	 incl GB, Eire, USA, India, Austria Fr Polynesia, Indonesia, 	         60
	 Malaysia, Thailand, Iraq, Poland, Aden, Ceylon, Libya, 
	 Portugal, France + Germany (30 different) 
2313        c	 1960s/70s seln of Aust/World Flight/Rocket covers with 	              
	 dupln, incls 1962 Germany Rocket cover (3), 1969 Cocos	              
	  “USARP” Research Vessel cover (14) (6 addressed, 8 	              
	 unaddressed), 1970 Cocos cover with Telescope cachet	           60
	  + Woomera cancel (5), 1971 Apollo 14 Woomera cancel 
	 (5), 1971 “To Honour Apollo Mission” (5), 1972 Apollo 16 
	 Tidbinbilla Space complex cover (12), plus 3 single 
	 covers HASP10, USA Man on the Moon Grapple 
	 Recovery Ship, Skylab IV (47)
2314	 c	 1960s/70s seln of Space/Rocket covers, features 3 	              
	 separate lots with 10 diffin each incl Apollo, Soyuz, 	         60
	 Skylark, Europa 1, also incls signed cover, Experimental 
	 Launches (incl Balloon) and more (30) 
2315	 c	 1960s/80s seln of Aust/World Flight/Rocket covers with 	              
	 dupln, incls 1960 USA Soar Flight III Rocket Mail with 	              
	 Vignette (2), priced at $39 ea, 1976 Scotland “Concorde” 	          60
	 cover no 6 (B90) (2), 1977 USA Flight cover 
	 (Lindenbergh Route), with 5 backstamps (8), 1981 TAA 
	 Airbus (4), 1984 Aust to PNG (50th Anniv Aust/PNG) (8) (24)
2316	 c	 1960s/80s seln of Space/Rocket covers, features 3 	              
	 separate lots with 10 diff in each lot, incls Black Arrow, 	  60
	 Apollo, Soyuz, Skylab, Skylark with Recovery + Test 
	 issues (30) 
2317	 c	 1968 seln of Flight covers inc Tokyo/Singapore (6), 	        50
	 Singapore/Tokyo (3) & Kuala Lumpur/Tokyo (3), all in 
	 good cond (12) 
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2318	 c	 1969-80s seln of Space/Rocket covers, features 2 	              
	 separate lots + incl Skylab, Skylark, Soyuz, HASP, Apollo,	  50
	  Cockatoo, Mariner + more (10 in one lot and 16 in the 
	 other) (26) 
2319	 c	 1969-80s seln of Space/Rocket covers, features 2 	              
	 separate lots, Skylab, Skylark, Aerobee, Kookaburra, 	  50
	 Cockatoo, Mariner + more (10 in one lot and 16 in the 
	 other) (26) 
2320	 ps	 1970s seln of 1st Flight & Souvenir Flight covers 	              
	 featuring mainly Pacific Region, UN issues and Air Race 	  40
	 & Concorde issues (24) 
2321	 c	 1970s-80s seln of 30 world Flight covers inc British 	              
	 Airways ltd edition issues, signed covers etc, mostly GB 	  60
	 or GB/world 1st Flight covers, good cond (30) 
2322	 c	 1975/76 seln of World “Concorde” covers with dupln, 	              
	 incls 1975 Russia m/s cover (4), 1975 Royal Observer 	              
	 Corps (5), 1976 USA set of 2 (no 93+94) (London-USA) 	          80
	 (USA-London) (4), 1976 Bahrain (Bahrain-London) (3), 
	 1976 GB (London-Bahrain) (2), 1976 Guernsey (London-
	 Bahrain) (8), 1974 Ltd Ed USA (Heathrow-Puerto Rico) 
	 (3), high retail, suit reseller (29)
2323	 c	 1976 seln of World “Concorde” covers with dupln, incls 	              
	 Brasil (Rio-Paris) (7), Bahrain (Bahrain-London) (2), 	              
	 Jersey (London-Bahrain) (3), GB (London-Bahrain) (3), 	   80
	 GB Delivery Flight (RAF Fairford-Heathrow)(9), high 
	 retail, suit reseller (24) 
2324	 c	 1977 USA First Free Flight Space Shuttle Enterprise, 	        50
	 signed cover by Space Shuttle Pilots ‘Fullerton’ & ‘Haise’ 
2325        c	 1977/79 seln of World “Concorde” covers with dupln, 	              
	 incls 1977 France (Paris-New York) (4), 1977 USA 	              
	 Proving Fit (Toulouse-New York) (10), 1978 GB (London-	              
	 Bay of Biscay), 1979 USA Interchange (Dallas Fort 	    80
	 Worth-WashingtonDC-London) (4), 1979 USA Inaug Flt 
	 (Dallas-Fort Worth-Washington DC) (9), 1979 QEII 
	 Concorde Flts (3 diff) (London-Kuwait), (Bahrain-
	 Riyadh), (Riyadh-Dhahran) (3) , high retail, suit reseller (31)
2326	 c	 1978 ‘History of Aviation’ world covers, useful for 	        50
	 aeroplane thematics or to keep as a collection (69) 
2327	 L	 Certificate awarded in 1965 by the America Airmail 	              
	 Society for participation in the Aero philatelic Exhibition in 	  30
	 Chicago USA, a nice piece of Philatelic memorabilia 

AUSTRALIAN STATES
2328	 x/o	 1850s-1900s seln from Vic, Qld, WA + Tas (mostly used)	              
	  on pages + cards incl good range of general issues + of 	         70
	 particular note are 1850 Vic Half Length without frame 2d
	  + 3d + Vic 1901-12 5/- Red + Blue Perf OS strip of 3 (180+) 
2329	 xx/x/(x)	 1891-92 Seln of Postage Due to 10/-, dupln on some 	        160
	 issues (15) 
2330	 o	 Accum of Aust States on alb pages, nice range of 	        60
	 general issues (161) 
2331	 o	 Accum on 6 Hagners, large range, various States incl 	              
	 NSW, Vic, SA + WA), incls Surcharges, Stamp Duty (incl 	         80
	 NSW 5/- + Vic seln to £6 SA Long Toms, NSW Postage 
	 Due + more, mixed cond (330) 
2332	 o	 Accum on pages, all States represented, mostly general 	              
	 issues with Stamp Duty + ‘OS’, noted SA 1891-95 	  80
	 Surcharges 2½d on 4d ‘OS’ CV $25 + 5d on 6d ‘OS’ CV 
	 $35 (approx 300) 
2333	 o	 Seln of NSW, Vic, Qld, SA, WA & Tas issues on 5 	              
	 hagners (with some dupln), mostly general issues but 	              
	 noted 1866-85 surcharge 3d Black on 4d Blue, early 	   60
	 1900s seln of Long Toms, Tas 1864-80 6d Purple plus a 
	 bag cont 4 smaller bags of State & stamp duty issues (100s)

New South Wales
2334	 o	 1850 Sydney Views, clouds in design, 1d dull carmine 	              
	 has faults (hinge removal has damaged the stamp) 	         150
	 o/wise CV $400 & 2d Blue CV $200, still good eye appeal
	  & value for these scarce issues (2) 
2335	 xx/x	 1891-92 Postage Due “Specimen” set of 10 to 20/- (10) - 	        300
	 see photo on website
2336	 o	 1897-1910 NSW bulk 1d + 2d issues, many Bar Numerals	        60
	  + circ cancels noted (100s) 
2337	 o	 Seln of ‘NSW’ perfins 1d red (34), ½d green (9), 2d blue 	        60
	 Queen Victoria (28), and 4d orange (8) and 6d yellow (3) (82) 

Victoria
2338	 o	 1850-56 imperf half length without frame lines 1d 	              
	 Red/Orange CV $150 & 3d Blue CV $125 plus 1852-54 	  80
	 2d Brown Queen on Throne CV $35, total CV $300+ (3) 
2339	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 21 Victorian stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, back stamped	   200
	  with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Queensland
2340	 o	 1900 2d Patriotic Fund, CV $450 	 200
2341	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 12 Qld stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, back stamped	   200
	  with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

South Australia
2342	 o	 1855-60s seln of side face imperf & perf issues, some 	              
	 with dupln & some in very mixed cond, inc 1855 imperf 	         200
	 1d Green CV $500, 2d Red (11) CV $80 ea, 6d Blue (12) 
	 CV $150 ea, 1/- Orange CV $600 (64) 
2343	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 15 SA stamps inclds 3d, 9d, 10d 	              
	 & 1/- ‘Long Toms’, stamps cancelled in Norfolk Island on a	              
	  Norfolk Island NSW registered cover with R6 label, sent  	          200
	 to Summer Hill Sydney, back stamped with 3 Norfolk Is 
	 cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer Hill NSW on 
	 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Western Australia
2344	 o	 1854-60 1d Black Imperf, CV $300 	 140
2345	 o	 1861 4d vermilion P14 SG 40 o/c o/w VFU, CV £180 	 120
2346	 x	 1900s seln on card inc 1906-12 T30 & T31 6d Violet & 1/-	        50
	  Green (5) 
2347	 o	 1905-12 5/- SG 148 VFU. CV £130 	 100
2348	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 12 WA stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, backstamped 	   200
	 with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Tasmania
2349	 o	 1853 ‘Courier Type’ 4d Orange Imperf, this scarce stamp 	              
	 has been cut around the shape of the stamp but clearly 	  200
	 bears Bar Numeral 8, CV if not cut around $350 
2350	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 16 different Tasmanian stamps 	              
	 cancelled in Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW 	              
	 registered cover with R6 label sent to Summer Hill 	   200
	 Sydney, back stamped with 3 Norfolk Is cancels, 6/6/47 
	 and arrival pmk Summer Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most 
	 interesting - see photo on website

KANGAROOS
2351	 o	 Bulk range of Kangaroos incld ½d (30), 1d in excess of 	              
	 200 incld large & small ‘OS’ and perfins, 2d (24), 2½d 	         80
	 (10), 3d (31), 6d Brown (20), 6d Blue (7), 9d Violet (29), 
	 1/- (33) & the 2/- (78) (100s) 
2352	 o	 Bulk selection of Kangaroos incld 1d Red (12), 1/- Green 	        90
	 (29) and 2/- Maroon (22) (60+) 
2353	 o	 Bulk selection of Kangaroos incld 6d Blue (4), 6d Brown 	        50
	 (32) and 9d Violet (30) (66) 
2354	 o	 Coll of Kangaroos ½d to 2/- (ex 5d) incld the 2 shades of	        80
	  4d, also inclds some dies and different wmks (35) 
2355	 o	 Collection of Roos, ½d (20), 1d (16), 2d (8), 2½d (2), 3d 	        60
	 (3), 6d Brown (3), 6d Blue (7) and 9d (3) (60+) 
2356	 o	 Mixture of Kangaroos on 2 hagners with all values to 2/- 	        100
	 incld large & small ‘OS’, (approx 125) 
2357	 xx/x	 Seln of 10 Roos (various wmks), incls ½d, 1d, 2d, 2½d, 	              
	 3d, 6d Blue + 6d Brown 2/- Maroon + 6d Brown o/print 	  140
	 OS (C of A) (2), high CV lot (10) 
2358	 o	 Seln of 74 Roos to 2/- on dbl sided Vario sleeve, wmks 	              
	 identified have not been checked, incls 1st wmk 4d 	  60
	 Orange + 4d Perf Large OS + seln of Perf small OS (74) 
2359         o	 Seln of 8 Roos to 5/-, incls 4d Orange + 5d Brown (1st 	              
	 wmk), 6d Blue (2), 2/- Brown (2) + 5/- Grey + Yellow (2) 	  60
	 (various wmk) (8) 
2360	 o	 Simplified part set to 2/-, the 1d value has 3 dies (16) 	 120
2361	 o	 Simplified part sets of various wmks to 2/- (15) 	 120
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2362	 o	 Simplified set of Roos to 5/- (incl 4d Orange, 5d Brown + 	              
	 2/- Brown), also incls a seln of Perfins OS, Large OS, 	         120
	 OSNSW + GNSW + other unsorted Roos, some nice circ 
	 cancels noted (high CV) (69) 
2363	 o	 Simplified set of various wmks to 2/- brown, some with 	        120
	 different dies (17) 
2364	 o	 Simplified set of various wmks to 5/- brown, some with 	        160
	 different dies (17) 
2365	 o	 Simplified set of various wmks to 5/- brown, some with 	        160
	 different dies (17) 

First Watermark
2366	 o	 1d Red inverted wmk, die 2A 	 40
2367	 o	 Aust Roo 10/- 1st w/m pink & grey, FU 	 120
2368	 o	 Aust Roos group, 1st w/m set, ½d to 1 shilling, FU (10) 	 40
2369	 xx	 2d Grey, 2½d Indigo, MUH slight gum tone (2) 	 150
2370	 x	 4d Orange/Yellow well centred MLH - see photo 	 400
2371	 x	 4d Orange, well centred and fresh MLH 	 125
2372	 o	 4d Orange, 5d Brown both centred to right CTO with 	        90
	 Melbourne postmarks (2) 
2373	 x	 5d Brown, 6d Ultramarine, couple of nibbled perfs both 	        90
	 stamps otherwise fresh MLH (2) 
2374	 xx	 9d Violet MUH - see photo 	 400
2375	 x	 5/- Grey + Yellow (gum flts), high CV item 	 200

Third Watermark
2376	 xx	 3d Olive, nice & well centred 	 100
2377	 x	 2/- Brown, gum toned 	 80
2378	 xx	 2/- Maroon well centred with top margin, fresh 	        500
	 MUH  - see photo 
2379	 o	 5/- Grey & Yellow well centred Fine Used with 	        150
	 Registered Melbourne postmark 
2380	 o	 10/- Grey + Pink perf small OS, nice example 	 100
2381	 o	 £1 Grey (flts) (nibbled top perfs + RHC perfs missing), 	        120
	 o/w high CV issue 
2382	 o	 £1 Grey (flts) (no perfs on RHS), o/w high CV stamps, 	        80
	 good gap filler 
2383	 o	 £1 Grey (flts) (no perfs on RHS), o/w high CV stamps, 	        80
	 good gap filler 
2384	 o	 £1 Grey (flts) (no perfs on RHS), o/w high CV stamps, 	        50
	 good gap filler 

Small Multi Watermark
2385	 xx	 6d Brown, 9d Violet and 1/- Green (3) 	 120
2386	 x	 2/- Maroon, well centred mint hinged 	 150
2387	 o	 £2 small multi with circ cancel, couple of perfs missing, 	        400
	 CV if perfect $1000+ - see photo 

C of A Watermark
2388	 xx/x	 2/- Maroon, 2 types and 9d Violet (3) 	 40
2389	 xx/x	 2/- Maroon, Die II Authority imprint blocks of 4 (4 blocks, 	              
	 each block hinged top two units) plus 12 single stamps all	  50
	  MLH (24 stamps) 
2390	 o	 10/- Grey & Pink well centred with full circular postmark 	        180
	 Fine Used - see photo 
2391	 o	 10/- Grey & Pink perforation faults good space fillers (2) 	 100
2392	 o	 10/- Grey & Pink off centre surface bit grubby otherwise 	        90
	 fine used 
2393	 o	 £1 Grey C of A, CV $400 - see photo 	 180
2394	 o	 £1 Grey with 1935 cancel CV $400 - see photo 	 200
2395	 o	 £1 Grey, one pulled perf at bottom otherwise Fine Used 	 150
2396	 o	 £2 Black & Red, missing couple of perfs lower right, CV 	        400
	 $800 - see photo 
2397	 (x)	 £2 Black + Red “Specimen” Type D, unused, CV $100 	 60

KING GEORGE V
2398	 o	 1d Red KGV varieties, some useful noted, should be 	        100
	 viewed (24) 
2399	 o	 Bulk seln on 12 Hagners, some sorted by wmk, vals to 	              
	 1/4, 4d Lemon, Perfins, Surcharges, range of 4d + circ 	  100
	 cancels noted, also incls KGV S/Seas hingeless pages (550+) 
2400	 o	 Bulk seln on 17 Hagners unsorted for varieties or wmks, 	        100
	 1d to 5d noted with Perfins, GNSW, VG, OS + Industry (550+) 

2401	 o	 Seln of KGV to 1/4 on 4 Hagners unsorted for wmks or 	              
	 varieties, incls nice range of 4d o/print OS, Surcharges, 	              
	 Perfins, incl Industry, GNSW, VG, OS (incl 2d with Ship 	   100
	 Mail cancel + 4d Lemon, heavy cancel) + OSNSW (4d 
	 blue noted), plus some nice circ cancels (106)
2402	 o	 Seln on 4 hagners (½d to 1/4), 3 hagners cont unsorted 	              
	 issues & the 4th has been sorted by w/m but not 	         60
	 checked, inc 1914 1d Engraved, surcharges 2d & 5d, 
	 o/print OS seln, perfins & 1/4 x 5 noted, mixed cond (300+) 
2403	 o	 Single wmk set ½d - 1/4d (17) & multi wmk (4), small multi	              
	  13½ x 12½ to 1/4d (10), P14 set to 1/4d (5), C of A wmk	  400
	  set to 1/4 (8) in folder, nice lot (44) 
2404	 o	 2d Red on paper with Norfolk Is 1937 circular cancel 	 60

2405	 xx	 1d Green marginal block of 4 with varieties “Wattle line” 	        125
	 BW79(4)f and “Neck flaw” BW79(4)h, fresh MUH (4) 

Single Crown Watermark
2406	 xx	 1d Green marginal block of 4 with varieties “Ferns” 	        100
	 BW77(4)ia and “RA joined” BW77(4)j, fresh MUH (4) 
2407	 xx	 1d Green perf OS block of 4 fresh MUH (4) 	 75
2408	 o	 1d Green variety “Flaw under neck” BW77(4)h, 3 copies 	        60
	 2 on piece (3) 
2409	 xx	 1½d Red-Brown perf OS block of 4 with 	        600
	 watermark misplaced MUH scarce block (4) - see 
2410	 xx	 1½d Red-Brown perf OS pair fresh MUH scarce (2) - 	 300
	 see photo 
2411	 xx	 2d Orange block of 4 fresh MUH (4) 	 125
2412	 x	 4d Lemon 	 150
2413	 o	 5d Brown rough paper perf OS fine used 	 125
2414	 xx	 5d Brown 	 100
2415	 x	 1/4 Pale Blue 	 125
2416	 x	 1/4 Turquoise MH CV $140 	 60

Small Multi Wmk Perf 14
2417	 x	 Seln inc ½d Orange, 1d Green, 1½d Red, 2d Brown, 3d 	              
	 Blue, 4d Olive, 4½d Violet, centring varies but 3d & 4d 	  175
	 well centred (7) 
2418	 xx	 1d Green A J Mullett imprint strip of 4 with variety “RA 	        300
	 joined” BW80(4)j fresh MUH (4) 
2419	 xx	 1d Green bottom RH corner single with variety “Run N” 	        200
	 BW80(4)sa fresh MUH 
2420	 xx	 1d Green part imprint pair with variety “RA joined” 	        200
	 BW80(4)j fresh MUH (2) 
2421	 xx	 1d Green marginal block of 6 with variety “Dot before 1” 	        125
	 BW80(3)f, fresh MUH (6) 
2422	 x	 1/4 Pale Green/Blue well centred MLH 	 300

Small Multi Wmk Perf 13½x12½
2423	 xx/x/o	 Seln inc 1d Green Die I, 1d Green Die II (no gum), 1½d 	              
	 Brown, 2d Red die II, 2d Red Die III, 3d Blue Die I, 3d Blue 	        150
	 Die II, 4½d Violet Die I MUH o/c, 4½d Violet Die II CTO, 5d 
	 Brown, 1/4 Greenish Blue o/c toned (11) 
2424	 x/o	 Seln overprint OS issues, 2d Red FU, 4d Olive MUH slight 	        90
	 tone spot, 4d Olive MLH, 4d Olive FU (4) (7 stamps) 
2425         xx	 1d Green variety “RA joined” BW81(4)j, pair with normal 	        150
	 stamp MUH (2) 
2426	 o	 4½d Violet Die II well centred CTO 	 75
2427	 xx	 1/4d Turquoise, o/c + gum showing signs of ageing, 	 250
	 CV $750 

Large Multi Watermark
2428	 xx	 1½d Black-Brown inverted wmk marginal vertical pair 	 250
	 MUH (2) 
2429	 xx	 1½d Black-Brown inverted wmk MUH 	 125
2430	 o	 1½d Black-Brown vertical pair on piece MY 19 postmark,	        50
	  top stamp with HAI.FPENCE variety (2) 

C of A Watermark
2431	 x	 Overprint OS issues ½d Orange, 1d Green, 2d Red, 3d 	        50
	 Blue, 5d Brown (5) 
2432	 x	 Seln inc ½d Orange, 1d Green, 3d Blue, 4d Olive, 1/4 	        125
	 Green/Blue, nice centering (5) 
2433	 o	 Seln overprint OS issues, ½d Orange (4), 3d Blue, 5d 	        75
	 Brown, off centre (3) all CTO (8) 
2434	 xx/x	 3d Blue John Ash imprint block of 4 , heavy hinge in top 	        150
	 gutter, 2 bottom stamps MUH (4) 
2435	 xx	 4d Olive block of 4 well centred MUH (4) 	 180
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AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL & DECIMAL COLLECTIONS
2436	 o	 1913 to 1978 duplicated accum in lge 48 pge red L’house 	              
	 stkbk, noted Roos to 5/-, KGV to 5d, perf OS issues, gen 	         100
	 pre-dec from 1927 to 1965 then dec issues until 1978, 
	 mixed cond, some rust affected but still value at est (1000s) 
2437	 o	 1913 to 1979 coll on hagner sheets in orange binder, 	              
	 noted Kangaroos to 5/-, KGV to 5d, mostly fine used, gen	         80
	  issues from 1914 Engraved Kookaburra, few high val 
	 commems but nice lot (400+) 
2438	 o	 1913 to 1978 coll in blue stkbk, noted some Roos to 2/- & 	              
	 KGV to 5d, other vals to 10/- & 2 stkbks of duplicated 	  60
	 decimals 1980s & international issues (100s) 
2439	 o	 1913-1982 coll of Aust in 2 lage stkbs from Kangaroos to	              
	  1982 decimals, duplicated range, very neatly arranged 	  80
	 with main value in the pre dec (1000s) 
2440	 x/o	 1913-65 Coll on S/Seas pages in alb, incls simplified seln 	              
	 of Roos (15) to 5/-, KGV to 1/4 (32) (incl 4d Lemon), also 	              
	 incls 1932 1/- Lyre Bird o/print OS, 1932 Bridge o/print 	          120
	 set, 1934 1/- Aborig, 9d Macarthur, 1935 1/- Anzac, 1938
	  Robes set to £1, 2/- + 2/3 commems, mostly used coll 
	 with odd Mint from mid 1940s (373)
2441	 xx/x/o	 1913-65 coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in alb, 	              
	 incomplete but useful start for a coll, incls KGV to 1/4d 	         100
	 (w/m + perfs unchecked), 1934 1/- Aborig perf 10½ MUH
	  (Cv $130), 1949 Coat of Arms set to £2 (CV $40), 2/- + 
	 2/3 Commems + more (300+) 
2442	 xx/x	 1913-66 Unsorted seln on 23 cards, incls ½d + 1d Roos, 	              
	 1950-52 Imprint blks of 4 in pkt (mostly KGVI), 2/- 	         100
	 Commems (incls 2/- Qantas), 1956 Olympics, 1966 
	 Decimal Navigators Specimens (3 of 4) (200+) 
2443	 o	 1913-70s coll in binder, incls Roos to 5/-, KGV to 1/4	              
	  (36) incl o/print OS set, pre-dec coll has better 	              
	 noted incls 1914 6d Claret Kooka, 1931 K/Smith 	              
	 o/print OS set, 1932 1/- Lyre Bird o/print OS, 1932 	           
	 5/- Bridge + o/print OS Bridge set, 1934 1/- Aborig 	 600
	 9d Macarthur, 1935 1/- Anzac, Robes to £1 (incl 10/- 
	 Specimen), Arms to £2, Navigators to £2 + more, 
	 many misprints/varieties have been identified , plus
	  1966 Decimal Specimen set is also incl, very high 
	 CV lot (600+, 2 m/s)
2444         o	 1913-90 colln in 2 S/Seas albs on S/Seas h’less pgs inc 	              
	 KGV to 1/4 (60), mostly general pre dec issues however 	              
	 1932 Bridge o/print OS set, Navs to 10/- & some 2/- & 2/3	   80
	  commems are noted, the decimal section inc many fine 
	 used issues & vals to $10 (1000+) 
2445	 xx/x/o	 1913-90s seln on hagners, alb pgs etc, mostly U to 1950 	              
	 then M/MUH, inclds Roos & KGV, KGV 1/4 (U), C of A & 	              
	 Roos 2/- C of A (2) (MUH & M) in mix, 1935 1/- Anzac 	              
	 (flts), 1938 Robes 5/- (M), 10/- & £1 (U) CV $50+, 1949-	              
	 50 C of A to £2 (U) CV $40+ (2 sets), 1949 Armed 	     80
	 Forces, 2/- & 2/3 commems 1963-5 5d QEII green imperf 
	 at left & between in blk of 15 (VFU), 1968 Floral Emblems 
	 set of 6 in MUH blks of 4 CV $60 (71 Xmas singles have 
	 toning) many still saleable, (300+, 1 m/s, 3 PoPs)
2446         xx/x	 1914-60s Unsorted seln on 21 cards, incls blks of 4 + 	              
	 more, 2/- + 2/3 Commems (incl 1965 2/3 Anzac (9), 1½d 	         100
	 KGVI McCracken Imprint blk of 4, coils, 1950-52 Imprint 
	 blks of 4 in pkt (mostly KGVI), 1956 Olympics sets + more (220+) 
2447	 xx/x	 1914-65 colln on S/Seas h’less pgs (mostly MUH) inc 	              
	 1931 airmail o/print OS, 1932 Bridge o/print set, 1934 1/- 	              
	 Aborig (P11½), 1934 9d Macarthur, 1935 1/- Anzac, 	   120
	 1938 Robes to £1 (thick) (MH), 1949-50 Coat of Arms set
	  to £2 (MH), 2/- & 2/3 commems & BCOF to 1/- (264)
2448	 xx/x/o	 1927-63 coll in quality Lighthouse stkbk (some dupln) 	              
	 with a few State stamps, Roos + KGV at front, coll is 	              
	 mostly used with MUH/M throughout , incls 2/- + 2/3 	          120
	 commems, 1940 Armed Forces (U), noted 1963/4 
	 Navigator set of 6 (MUH/M/U), decimal issues incomplete 
	 but useful incl better, eg Beef, Munich, Christmas 1971 
	 singles, vals to $10 + more (1600+)
2449	 xx/x	 1927-65 seln on 2 hangers (mostly MUH) inc 1928 Phil 	              
	 Exhib m/s (gum flts, does not affect eye appeal, CV if 	              
	 perfect $200+), 1929 Perth/Adel perf OS (M), 1931 	   180
	 K/Smith o/print OS 2d (M), 1950s seln 2/3 commems, 
	 1963-5 5d Green QEII (imperf between, at left & at right) 
	 & more (47, 1 m/s)

2450	 o	 1927-65 pre dec issues in Lighthouse stkbk (ex stamp 	              
	 seller’s stock), mostly qty of general issues but useful 	              
	 earlies are noted inc 1928 3d Kooka, 1929 3d Airmail, 	   150
	 1934 1/- Aborig, 1/6 Hermes (various) & more, main value
	  in the qty (many 100s) 
2451	 xx/x/o	 1927-66 seln on Vario sleeves + Hagners (with dupln), 	              
	 incls 1932 Bridge o/print set (VFU), 1934 9d Macarthur 	              
	 (U) (2), 1935 1/- Anzac (U), Armed Forces to 6d, 10/- 	   60
	 Robes, 10/- Navs, some blks of 4 (MUH/M), seln of Post 
	 Due + seln 1c to 30c dec issues (incl 1966 30c Ibis (2) 
	 (MUH) (500+)
2452	 o	 1928-50 seln of “better” issues, incls 1928 6d Claret 	              
	 Kooka, 1931 K/Smith 6d Air + o/print OS, 1934 1/- Aborig,	         150
	  1934 9d Macarthur, 1935 1/- Anzac, 1938 Robes to £1, 
	 Anniv of SA + NSW, 1940 Armed Forces, 1949-50 Coat 
	 of Arms, CV $350+ (38) 
2453	 xx	 1928-65 quality MUH colln with stamp mount on 	              
	 graph pgs in SG Plymouth interscrew binder & 	              
	 slipcover, many high CV issues inc 1932 5/- 	              
	 Bridge, 1934 1/- Aborig (both perfs), 1934 9d 	              
	 Macarthur, 1934 1/6 Hermes (plus 2 later 	     2000
	 varieties), 1935 1/- Anzac, 1935 2/- Silver Jub, 1938 
	 & 48 Robes to £1 (thick & thin sets), 1940 Armed 
	 Forces in blks 4, 1949-50 Coat of Arms to £2, 1961 
	 & 64 5/- Cattle, 1963-4 Navs set of 8, CV for these 
	 few alone $3500, also inc KGVI blks 4, 2/- & 2/3 
	 commems & much more (approx 600)

2454	 xx	 1935 2d Red Silv Jubilee plate nos 1 to 6 in pairs with 	              
	 dupln, also incls Ash Imprint pair, toning on some issues 	  50
	 (30 pairs, 60 stamps) 
2455	 x	 1940s/50s Seln of 47 diff Imp blks of 4 (Ash + 	        80
	 McCracken) noted (188) 
2456	 xx	 1940s/50s Seln of 65 diff blks of 4 mostly Imprint + 	              
	 corner blks, incls 1948/49 1/3 Cattle, 1/6 Hermes, 2/- 	         80
	 Croc, 1955 2/- Cobb + Co, 1956 2/- Olympics, 1958 2/- 
	 Qantas, 1958 War Memorial, CV of these few is $56 (260) 
2457	 xx	 1940s/50s Seln of 65 diff blks of 4, mostly Imprint or 	              
	 corner blks, incls 1948/49 1/3 Cattle, 1/6 Hermes, 2/- 	  80
	 Croc, 1958 Qantas, 1958 War Memorial, CV of these few
	  is $40 (260) 
2458	 xx	 1940s-50s Seln of 60 diff blks of 4 on Vario pages, mix 	        80
	 of Imprint + Corner blks (240) 
2459	 xx	 1940s-50s Seln of 60 diff blks of 4, mostly Imprint + 	              
	 corner blks, incls 1955 1/0½ QEII + 1955 2/- Cobb + Co, 	  80
	 CV for these 3 blks alone is $28 (240) 
2460	 xx	 1940s-50s Seln of 60 diff blks of 4, mostly mixed Imprint 	              
	 or corner blks, incls 1950-52 KGVI 1/0½, 1955-57 QEII 	  80
	 1/0½ + 1/7, Cv for these 3 blks alone is $36 (240) 
2461	 xx/x	 1940s-50s seln on homemade pgs inc 60 blks of 4 (inc 	              
	 imprint blks), 1946 3½d Mitchell full sheet of 30 & 1960 	         70
	 Melb Cup full sheet of 100 & other useful items inc 1958 
	 Xmas Is single set to $1 & 1959 AAT 1/- & 2/3 blks of 4 
	 (approx 400) 
2462	 o	 1940s-78 colln with dupln in L’house stkbk, mostly 	        40
	 general stock, main value in alb (many 100s) 
2463	 o	 1950s - recent approval sheets from ex Qld stamp 	              
	 dealer, all priced, noted vals to $10, International issues, 	         200
	 1966 $1 Flinders scarce perf & a large range of other 
	 issues, prices marked total $1300+ (many 100s) 
2464	 o	 1950s - recent approval sheets from ex Qld stamp 	              
	 dealer, all priced, noted vals to $10, 2009 Stargazing m/s,	         200
	  $5 Treasures from the Archives & large range of other 
	 issues, prices marked total $1300+ (many 100s) 
2465	 xx	 1960s-70s seln of Aust “better” issues, incls 1972 Beef 	              
	 + 1973 Nat Dev blks of 4 (hinged only on the selvedge) 	              
	 (CV for these blks alone is $80+), also incls other better 	              
	 sets + singles incl 1968 Floral Emblems, 1969 Prim Ind, 	           80
	 1st Flight, 1970 Cook, 1971 Christmas, 1972 Munich, 
	 1973 Christmas with Satellite, W/Watch, R/Visit + others, 
	 also incls 1971 Emergency Mail (London/Melb/London) 
	 m/s on S/Seas hingeless pages (126, 4 m/s)
2466         o	 1966 to 1983 coll on hagner sheets in 2 binders, useful 	              
	 coll, mostly very fine, used inclds 1971 Christmas blk of 	  80
	 7, Cook m/sheet and other better issues (100s) 
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2467	 xx/x	 1966-2000 seln of better items (mostly MUH), suit 	              
	 reseller, inclds 1966 30c Ibis, 40c Nav, 1968 Soil Sc 	              
	 gutter (3), 1969 Flight strip (2), 1970 Cook stamps & m/s, 	              
	 1971 Xmas singles, 1972 Beet set (2), 35c Munich (8), 	    80
	 35c Xmas (6), 1973 Nat Dev set (5), 30c Xmas (18) plus 
	 2000 Special Gold Medallist sheetlet (only released in 
	 2000 Year Alb) (2) & high CV 1966 AAT defins set of 11 
	 (M/MUH) (203 stamps, 3 m/s sheetlets)
2468	 xx/x	 1966-2013 seln of better issues (mostly MUH), incl 1966 	              
	 Navs to $4, gutter pairs, blks, Beef sets, 1st Flight etc, 	         50
	 also incls 1966 AAT Defins set of 11 CV $704 + 1980 
	 Sydpex set of 25 m/s (no 1 to 25) (100+, 29 m/s) 
2469	 xx	 1966-70s seln of “better” issues with dupln on 6 Hagners	              
	  (5 are dbl sided), incls 1966 30c Ibis (8) (CV $17 ea), 	              
	 1969 1st Flight blk of 9, Prim Ind, 1971 Christmas blk of 7 	          80
	 + pane of 25 (spot on gum), also incls Sport, Metric Conv,
	  Aborig Art, Aust Asia, 1974 Nat Stamp Week m/s + 
	 Philas House Spec set (FV approx $70) (qty)
2470         o	 1966-70s Bulk seln of early dec issues in 150 envs off 	        40
	 ppr, wide range + out of date order (many 100s) 
2471	 o	 1966-72 stamp sellers seln of quality FU with dupln on 	              
	 hangers in binder inc 1966 defins to $4, Satellite, 	              
	 Weather Watch, 1968 Floral Emblems, 1969 Prim Ind, 	   60
	 1970 Cook, 1971 Aust/Asia, Aborig Art, Xmas, 1972 
	 Beef, Pioneer Life & more (100s) 
2472	 xx/x	 1966-72 Mint coll on S/Seas pages in springback album 	              
	 (appears complete ex 1971 Aborig Art), incls 1966 	              
	 Defins to $4, 1970 Cook + m/s, 1971 Christmas singles + 	   50
	 pane of 25 (Christmas blk of 9 is Philatelic Cancel CTO), 
	 1972 Beef, Munich + more, FV $26+ (182, 1 m/s)
2473	 xx	 1966-73 stamp sellers quality MUH stock of early ‘better’ 	              
	 issues with blks of 4 or more in mix, inclds Satellite, 	              
	 Weather Watch, Soil Sc (inc gutters), 1969 & 73 Prim Ind, 	   200
	 Xmas 1971, 72 & 73, 1970 Cook, 1971 Aust/Asia & 
	 Aborig Art, 1972 Beef, Munich & more FV $140+, CV 
	 much higher (100s)
2474	 xx	 1966-73 coll in quality VST album, stamps to 1973 but 	              
	 pages (no stamps) to 1985, also incls AAT stamps 	              
	 (1966-73) + pages to 1982, better noted incls 1966 	          70
	 Defins to $4 (incls 30c Ibis), Satellite, Weather Watch, 1st
	  Flight, Beef, Christmas 1971stamps + se-ten blk of 7 + 
	 more FV $37+ (CV much higher) (200+)
2475	 xx/x/o	 1966-78 colln on S/Seas std pges & h’less pgs to 1986 	              
	 (no stamps), fairly complete ex paintings & 1971 Xmas 	              
	 pane & blk, inc 1971 Xmas singles, Beef, Munich, 1972 	   50
	 Xmas (mix MUH/M) & more, also inc 1957-73 AAT (inc 
	 1966 defins U) (300+, 4 m/s) 
2476	 xx/x/o	 1966-79 coll on S/Seas pages in alb, coll is a MUH/M coll 	              
	 with additional used issues on the back of early pages, 	              
	 coll is complete ex paintings issues + 2x Pioneer issues, 	              
	 early issues mostly M + later issues MUH in mounts, 	    70
	 better noted incls 1969 Primary Ind, 1970 Cook, 1971 
	 Christmas singles + pane of 25, 1972 Beef, Munich + 
	 Christmas, 1973 Nat Dev, FV of Mint issues $70+ (415, 4 m/s)
2477	 xx/x/o	 1966-80 colln on S/Seas h’less pgs in alb, (complete ex 	              
	 paintings), mix of M/U to 1969 then appears MUH from 	              
	 1970 to 1980 inc 1966 Navs (6) M, 1970 Cook m/s & 	   80
	 Anpex m/s, 1971 Xmas se-ten blk (7) & pane of 25, 1972 
	 Beef, Munich & Xmas, 1973 Nat Dev & more, FV of mint 
	 $60+ (401, 6 m/s)
2478	 xx	 1966-80 seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues, a  must for the 	              
	 specialist collector, values to $10 with ‘better’ issues 	         80
	 noted eg Satellite, Native Flowers (set of 6), 30c Ibis (CV 
	 for this alone is $17), Munich & more (62 stamps) 
2479	 xx	 1966-80 seln of serial numbered issues, highly sought 	              
	 after by the specialist collector, difficult to assemble as 	         60
	 each sheet of 100 only bears two serial numbers (one 
	 on the selvedge & one in the centre) (60 stamps) 
2480	 xx	 1966-80s seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues on 3 hagners, 	              
	 (Serial Numbered issues are found in only 2 positions 	              
	 generally in sheets of 100) inc 1968 Native Flowers set 	   60
	 of 6, 1969 Aust/England Flight strip of 3, 1970 Cook strip 
	 of 5, values to $4 & more, a specialist item (59)
2481         xx	 1966-80 seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues, a true 	              
	 collectors item, serial numbers are found on full sheets of	  50
	  stamps and generally take a while to assemble (54) 

2482	 o	 1966-81 quality fine used coll on S/Seas hingeless pages	              
	  in alb, complete ex 1971 Christmas pane of 25, incl 	         60
	 gutters, m/s, tabbed items + better items (Beef, Munich, 
	 Nat Dev, etc) + values to $10 noted (420+, 5 m/s) 
2483         xx/o	 1966-85 colln in quality L’house alb with slip cover on 	              
	 Leuchtturm h’less pgs, mostly VFU with odd mint in mix, 	         80
	 fairly complete (odd perf varieties missing), vals to $10 
	 noted (550+, 7 m/s) 
2484	 xx	 1966-88 colln on Kabe h’less pgs in quality Kabe 	              
	 padded alb, fairly complete, lovely range inc many 	              
	 booklet panes, of particular note is the inclusion 	              
	 of 1966 specimen Navigator set plus a range of 	           
	 other specimen values to $10 bklt panes, 1971 	 600
	 Christmas singles, se-ten blks of 7 & pane of 25, 
	 frama sets 1984 & 85, Paintings issues to $10 
	 cream/white ppr & perf varieties & much more, 
	 FV without allowance for specimens is $320+, 
	 lovely lot (qty)
2485	 o	 1966-89 coll in 4 red albs, high dupln, incls 1971 	        80
	 Christmas 7c singles, 1970 Capt Cook, Paintings, etc 
	 (many 100s) 
2486	 o	 1966-97 colln on hagners in alb inc quality CTO stamps, 	              
	 minisheets & sheetlets in the later years, vals to $20 	         100
	 noted & 1997 Wetlands $10 & $10 m/s also of note 
	 (1400+, 34 m/sheets, sheetlets) 
2487	 o	 1970s seln in mint sheet file of CTO/VFU issues in 	              
	 full/half sheets inc 1975 Wildflowers set of 2 (18c & 45c)	              
	  (200), 1975 45c Xmas (50), 1975 25c Bird (PNG 	   80
	 Independence) (50) & of particular note is a full sheet of 
	 50 1977 $4 Paintings issue (CV $2 ea), total CV $280, 
	 suit reseller (350)
2488	 xx	 1970s seln of 50 Aust POPs with dupln inc 1970 Nat Dev,	              
	  1970 Royal Visit, 1971 Aborig Art, 1971 Xmas, 1972 	  50
	 Munich & more (50 POPs) 
2489	 o	 1983-93 colln on S/Seas h’less pgs in quality VST alb, 	              
	 complete with gutters & m/sheets as per the pgs, only 	         80
	 excl higher value Framas 1990, 92 & 93 counter printed 
	 issues otherwise complete with VFU or CTO material, a 
	 lovely colln (100s) 
2490	 xx	 1989-92 set of 3 Collector’s Year Books containing 	              
	 Framas, booklets & self adhesive stamps, FV of stamps 	         100
	 approx $100, CV much higher as collector pack issues & 
	 Across Town Labels etc are included (3 albs & stamps) 
2491        xx	 1990s/2000s seln of 18 diff (mostly sheetlet + some 	              
	 stamp sets), large Aust Post presentation packs, incls 	              
	 “Loveurs” Lane (Pepe LePew), Rugby, Every Occasion, 	   120
	 Soccer, Life Saver, Horse Racing, Fina, Roses, Rotary, 
	 Creatures of Slime, Cats + Dogs + more, orig retail $112+ 
	 (18 packs)
2492	 xx	 1990s/2000s seln of 18 diff (mostly sheetlet + some 	              
	 stamp sets), large Aust Post presentation packs, incls 	              
	 Down on the Farm, Medical Sc Celebration + Nation 	          120
	 Blooms, Zodiac, Landmarks, “Lovers” Lane (Pepe 
	 LePew), APEC, Olympic Games, Face of Australia, 
	 Fashion, Beijing + more, orig retail is $114+ (18 packs)
2493	 o	 1995-2003 coll (incomplete) in S/Seas alb on S/Seas 	              
	 hingeless pages, mostly quality VFU soaked from FDCs, 	              
	 pages + alb alone worth est but many useful issues are 	          120
	 noted incl $10 Wetlands stamp & m/s, International sets to
	  $10 + $20 + more, also incl AAT hingeless pages 1979-
	 2003 with several later sets from FDCs, a lovely clean 
	 coll to work on (800+, 24 m/s)
2494	 xx	 2000 Paralympians of the Year Award, complete set of 	              
	 7x $9 sheetlets of 20 incl Chris Nun, Julie Higgins, Tim 	         70
	 Sullivan, Heath Francis, Lisa McIntosh, Best Team + Best 
	 Coach, FV $63 (9 sheetlets of 20 = 180 stamps) 
2495	 xx	 2000s seln of Panorama International issues, all diff (incl 	        70
	 2x P+S) with vals to $20, FV $64.05 (22) 
2496	 xx	 2001 Federation album, a seln of ‘Engraved Stamps of 	              
	 the Commonwealth of Australia’, comprises 30 proofs 	  80
	 struck in blue in a well illustrated alb (30 proofs) 
2497	 o	 Accum of decimal used in 4 lge stkbks, 1990-2002, 	        50
	 heavy duplications, suit packet maker (1000s) 
2498	 o	 Accum of decimals 2009-2012 issues, useful more 	        60
	 modern duplicated issues (1000s) 
2499	 o	 Accum of decimals in 3 lge stkbks from 1992 to 1996, 	        40
	 heavy duplication (1000s) 
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2500	 xx/x/o	 Alb cont Aust states & Aust pre-dec issues (mostly 	              
	 used), States on homemade pgs & remainer on S/Seas 	              
	 h’less pgs inc Roos (9), KGV to 1/4 (58) featuring 1/4 	          300
	 P14 (perf checked), CV $400+, better Aust pre-dec inc 
	 1934 1/- Aborig (U), 9d Macarthur (U), 1935 1/- Anzac 
	 (U), 2/- Silv Jub (M), 1938 Robes set (thick) (MUH/M), 
	 1963-4 Navs set of 8 (U) & more (278)
2501	 xx/o	 Alb with KGV to 1980s perfin seln mostly VG but GNSW 	        60
	 are also noted + a few Mint, needs sorting but nice range (100s) 
2502	 o	 Bulk accum of Aust decimal issues in 3 lge stkbks from 	        40
	 1981 to 2000 (1000s) 
2503	 xx	 Bulk seln of low value Aust decimal issues (mostly 1c - 	              
	 9c), also incls some low value Christmas Is, AAT + 	         80
	 Nauru, also, full + part sheets, suit reseller, FV of Aust 
	 issues $100+ (many 100s) 
2504	 xx/c	 Coll in lge stkbk inclds m/sheets, sheetlets, FDCs, few 	        200
	 PNCs and more (100s) 
2505	 xx/c	 Coll in lge stkbk inclds sheetlets, FDCs and more (100s) 	 200
2506	 xx/c	 Coll in lge stkbk of sheetlets, FDCs & more, 2012-2013 	        200
	 issues (100s) 
2507	 xx/o/c	 Colln in 4 albs on homemade pages (mostly used), alb 1 	              
	 cont Prominent Persons (91), alb 2 cont 1966-75 colln 	         60
	 (369, 3 FDCs), alb 3 cont Explorers (36, 1 FDC), alb 4 
	 cont newspaper clippings etc relating to the Overland 
	 Telegraph Line (400+) 
2508	 o	 Decimal accum of modern decimals in 2 European stkbks,	        40
	  mostly 2000s issues (1000s) 
2509	 xx/c	 Lge stkbk with accum/coll of Aust cover the period 2014-	        200
	 2015, decimal mint packs, sheetlets & covers, etc (100s) 
2510        xx/c	 Mini sheet, cover and maxi card framed, no. 157 of 1250 	        35
	 issued for 2000 Olympics with C of A on back 
2511	 xx/x	 Pre dec seln of Interpanneau + other blks 4 (noted KGV 	              
	 Mullet imprint pair, plus Ash McCracken Imprinys and 	              
	 standard blks 4), lovely range also noted 1953 Produce 	   200
	 Food blks 9, 1963/5 5d green QEII booklet plate block of 9 
	 (cv $50), nice range of KGVI + more (421)
2512	 xx/x/o	 Pre-dec & dec seln on hagners & cards in folder, inclds 	              
	 23 pre-dec imprint blks of 4 (MUH), mostly KGVI (some 	              
	 dupln), 1934 1/- Aborin P10½ (toned), 1951 3d KGVI 	              
	 plate blks of 6 (3), 1956 2/- Olympics (blks of 8 x 2) 	              
	 (MUH), 1958 2/- Qantas blk (6) (MUH), 1966 4c QEII blk of	     70
	  50 (MUH), 1970 Cook m/s (5) inc MUH, VFU, Anpex 
	 cancel & the scarce perforated m/s, 1971 Xmas blk of 7 
	 (MUH) & a seln of MH ‘better’ decimal issues, 1999-2000s
	  seln of M, VFU m/sheets (259, 10 m/s & sheetlets)
2513        ps	 ‘SAVE On Postage’ 100 PSE envs (19½cms x 10½cms) 	        70
	 bought up to the current postage rate of $1, FV $100 (100 envs) 
2514	 ps	 ‘SAVE On Postage’ 100 PSE envs (19½cms x 10½cms) 	        70
	 bought up to the current postage rate of $1, FV $100 
	 (100 envs) 
2515	 ps	 ‘SAVE On Postage’ 60 PSE envs (16cms x 11½cms) 	        40
	 bought up to the current postage rate of $1, FV $60 (60 envs) 
2516	 o	 Seln of 69 different personalised + Zodiac tabbed stamps	        60
	  - hard to assemble in this qty (69) 
2517	 xx/o	 Seln of Aust pre-dec + dec mostly “better” issues on 	              
	 cards, incls 1966 Defins to $4 (MUH), Satellite, Beef, Prim	              
	  Ind, 1971 Christmas blk of 7 (2), 1972 35c Christmas, $5 	              
	 Specimen, Post Paid Labels, tabbed items (M+U), plus a 	    60
	 seln of pre-dec (mostly U), incls 1932 1/- Lyre Bird o/print
	  OS (small thin) (U), a few KGV + Roos (incl perf OS), 
	 Mitchell flaws, etc (150+)
2518	 xx	 Seln of International issues on hagner, Panoramas, Great	              
	  Sthn Land, etc, vals 50c to $20 (each set complete), FV 	  80
	 $71.15 (24) 
2519	 xx/o	 Seln of recent tabbed stamps (incl personalised, Star 	        40
	 sign, Football, etc), 7x MUH with values to $1 (40) 
2520	 o	 Seln of recent tabbed stamps featuring Industry, 	        50
	 Personal & Lunar tabs, a nice seln (67 different) 
2521	 xx/x/o	 Useful seln of Aust dec issues to suit reseller, incls 1970	              
	  Cook unopened packs (3), seln of 1966-70s MUH incl 	              
	 Cinderellas/Emerg Mail + 1950 Exhib) (80+, 1 m/s), MH 	          60
	 seln (5), best feature is the seln of CTO sheetlets + m/s 
	 (1980s - 2000s range) (23 sheetlets/m/s with some 
	 dupln, vals to $10 noted), plus 166 stamps (CTO/VFU) (100s)

2522	 xx/x	 1949 1/6 Hermes imp blk 4, another imp blk 4 one stamp 	              
	 cancelled on First Day of Issue, imprint block 12 with 	              
	 “Extra Islands below Tasmania” variety, imprint block 12 	   100
	 with “Extra Islands below Tasmania retouch” variety. 
	 Varieties MUH, on annotated album page (32)
2523	 xx	 1953 3d Green QEII coil bottom gutter blk 8 with perf pips,	              
	  1959 2d Brown QEII, 3d Green QEII, 5d Blue QEII coil 	         100
	 blocks of 4, also 1954 3½d AAT & 3½d USA blocks 4 
	 with perf pips, all MUH (28 stamps) 

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL & DECIMAL ISSUES
2524	 xx	 1914 6d Claret Kookaburra, nice very well centred 	        250
	 example, (CV $325) - see photo 
2525	 x	 1931 K/Smith o/print OS set of 2, aged gum, CV if perfect	        200
	  $500 (2) 
2526	 o	 1931 K/Smith o/print set (2) 	 50
2527	 x/o	 1931-32 seln of o/print OS issues inc 1931 6d K’Smith 	              
	 with Ash Imprint selvedge (MH), 1932 1/- Lyre Bird (U) & 	  60
	 1932 3d Bridge (CTO), total CV $100+ (3) 
2528	 o	 1932 5/- Harbour Bridge, commercially used, ragged 	        140
	 perfs but well centred - see photo 
2529	 xx	 1932 1/- Lyre Bird o/print OS, plus 1935 1/- Anzac, high 	        90
	 CV issues with aged gum (2) 
2530	 xx	 1932 2d & 3d Bridge OS opts, nice pair (2) 	 30
2531	 xx	 1934 1/6 Hermes, no wmk CV $160, plus 1/6 Hermes 	        100
	 Thick and Thin papers (3) 
2532	 xx	 1935 1/- Anzac x3 in Ash Imp Inter-panneau blk of 3 	        150
	 (gum flts), CV if perfect $375 (3) 
2533	 xx	 1946 BCOF set of 7, CV $380, 5/- thin paper 	 160
2534	 x	 1946 BCOF set of 7 to 5/- (on homemade page), CV $250	        160
	  plus 1940 Armed Forces set of 4 (11) 
2535	 x	 1946 BCOF set of 7 to 5/- (CV $250) (7) 	 120
2536	 xx/x/(x)	 1946 BCOF Mint set of 7, higher values appear to be MUH	        100
	  with dull gum, a nice set of these scarce issues, CV $250+ (7) 
2537	 x	 1949 £2 Arms with scarce roller flaw variety, nice mint - 	        250
	 see photo 
2538	 x	 1949-50 Coat of Arms set to £2 (MVLH) (CV $140) (4) 	 65
2539	 x	 1950 £2 Coat of Arms MVLH, CV $100 	 60
2540	 xx	 1953, 1957 & later full booklets plus 3 x MUH booklet 	        40
	 panes (6) 
2541	 x	 1963/64 Navigator set of 6, CV $160 (6) 	 90
2542	 xx	 1963/64 Seln of Navigators, incls 4/-, 10/- and £1 (CV 	        50
	 approx $100) (3) 
2543	 x	 1966 Navigators “Specimen” simplified set of 4 CV 	        40
	 approx $100 (4) 
2544	 xx	 1970 Cook and Anpex m/sheets plus 1971 Christmas 	        80
	 pane of 25, CV $200+ (25, 2 m/s) 
2545	 xx	 1971 Christmas Pane of 25 + Half sheet of 50 (Cream 	              
	 paper) (creasing in places on the gum side), CV if 	  90
	 perfect $300+ (75) 
2546	 xx	 1971 Christmas half sheet of 50, cream paper, CV $200+ (50)	 60
2547	 xx	 1971 Christmas pane MUH, with ½ sheet of 50 cream 	        40
	 paper, black serials & pane of 25 white paper - red serials 
2548	 xx/x	 Commemorative pre dec sets inclds 1934 Vic Cent & 	              
	 Macarthur sets, 1935-36 Silver Jub, SA & NSW sesqui 	  120
	 sets & 1938 robes thick ppr set & others, nice well 
	 centred sets (24) 
2549	 xx/c	 First Day Covers + MUH sets x 2, 1940 Aust Armed 	        20
	 services, with 1937 Registered cover NSW Sesqui + 
	 MUH set 
2550	 xx	 Limited edition imperforate half print sheet 2011 ‘Mythical 	              
	 Creatures’ with 5 mini sheets & 3D mini sheet with 3D 	  100
	 glasses, the left half of a full print sheet no. 183/500 
2551        xx	 Limited edition imperforate half print sheet 2011 ‘Mythical 	              
	 Creatures’ with 5 mini sheets & 3D mini sheet with 3D 	  100
	 glasses, the right half of a full print sheet no. 158/500 
2552        xx/o	 Seln on cards incls 1938 5/- Robes Ash Imp pair (MUH), 	              
	 1938 Robes set of 3 (FU) + 1949-50 Coat of Arms set of 	  60
	 4 (FU), total CV $100+ (9) 
2553	 xx/x	 Study of 5 ‘White Wattles’ die 1A, die 3, joined TA & 	        80
	 joined pr Wattles, M & MUH (5) 
2554	 x	 1934 1/6 Hermes no watermark Ash imprint pair fresh 	 150
	 MUH (2) 
2555	 x	 1935 1/- ANZAC imprint block of 4 mint no gum (4) 	 150
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2556	 xx	 1937 3d Blue KGVI Die I White Wattles MUH 	 300
2557	 xx	 1937 3d Blue KGVI Die Ia MUH 	 300
2558	 xx	 1938 Zoological series perf 13½ x 14 inc 4d Koala, 5d 	        100
	 Ram, 6d Kookaburra (5, inc blk 4), 9 Platypus all MUH (8) 
2559        xx/x	 1938 Zoological series perf 13½ x 14 imprint blocks 4 inc	              
	  ½d Kangaroo, 4d Koala, 5d Ram (two units hinged), 6d 	  100
	 Kookaburra, (16) 

STAMP VARIETIES/MISPRINTS
2560	 o	 1964 Aust 5d Christmas with red colour missing, ie red 	              
	 on scarf, clothing of one of the 3 kings and the word 	         80
	 Australia not printed, scarce variety but even more rare 
	 in used, original for comparison (2) 
2561	 xx	 1970 20c Expo blk of 4 with extended letter R on the 	        40
	 bottom RH stamp (4) 
2562	 xx	 1970 Royal Visit unopened presentation pack ‘Japanese 	              
	 Insert’ with standard pack for comparison, CV for 	  30
	 Japanese Insert pack is $50 (2 packs) 
2563	 c	 1972 “Munich Olympic Games” Aust official cover 	              
	 (correct FDC 28/8/72) however Canb City PO have made 	  50
	 an error & pmk FDC as 22/8/72, normal for comparison (2) 
2564	 xx	 1981 24c Tas Tiger blk of 10 with perfs totally misaligned,	              
	  perfs have cut through the wording of “Australia 24c” 	  300
	 on the LHS1 (10) 
2565	 xx	 1982 60c Whales, trial printing (darker blue 	              
	 background), CV $800, ordinary stamp included 	  500
	 for comparison, very rare (2) - see photo 
2566	 c	 1982 Aust Air Pageant “silk” covers with dupln, incls 	              
	 Orange Parachute (8) + Red Planes (11), these silk 	         50
	 covers bear the print on the cover of 27 Sept 1982, 
	 however the cancel reads 28 Sept 1981 (either a printing
	  or cancel error) (19) 
2567	 o	 2/- Brown Roo with Ink Flaw on Sydney/Brisbane Coast 	 60
2568	 x	 5/- Grey + Yellow Roo (small multi wmk) with “Roos head	        150
	  on WA borderline + break on East Coastline” 
2569	 o	 GB 1952-54 seln of 6 2½d Red QEII issues where 	              
	 specialist has noted 6 flaws and varieties on cards, dot 	  50
	 on ‘o’ of postage, deformed ‘p’, break lines, etc (6) 
2570	 c	 Scarce misprint on 1982 Australia Day cover, the Aust 	              
	 Post Wagga cancel was marked ‘FISRT’ instead of First 	         50
	 Day of Issue, this error was withdrawn on the day of 
	 issue & very few of the misprint cancels were produced 
2571	 xx	 Seln of 1976  Nat stamp week m/s (Philas House Appeal 	        50
	 overprint) with different varieties illustrated (10 m/s) 
2572        o	 Seln of varieties & misprints on graph pages inclds KGV 	              
	 plate varieties, retouches, inverted w/m, secret mark, RA	         80
	  joined, Ferns flaw under neck & more, also inc seln of 
	 1950s-70s issues with varieties hightlighted (45) 

AUSTRALIAN YEAR ALBUMS & POPs
2573	 xx	 1987 to 1991 black gilt edged Executive edition Aust Post 	        170
	 annual year albums complete with stamps, FV approx 
	 $180 (5) 
2574	 xx	 1992 to 1996 black/gilt edged Executive edition of Aust 	              
	 Post Annual Year albums complete with stamps, FV 	  160
	 approx $200 (5) 
2575	 xx	 1996, 2000 & 2001 black gilt edged Executive edition 	              
	 Aust Post annual year albums complete with stamps, FV 	  170
	 approx $170 (3) 
2576	 xx	 1997 to 2001 black/gilt edged Executive edition of Aust 	              
	 Post Annual Year albums complete with stamps, FV 	  220
	 approx $260 (5) 
2577	 xx	 2001 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        160
	 stamps, FV approx $160 (2) 
2578	 xx	 2002 to 2006 black gilt edged Executive edition Aust Post 	        300
	 annual year albums complete with stamps, FV approx 
	 $290 (5) 
2579	 xx	 2002 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        150
	 stamps, FV approx $140 (2) 
2580	 xx	 2004 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        160
	 stamps, FV approx $155 (2) 
2581	 xx	 2006 Commonwealth Games collection of stamps in 	        70
	 album and slipcase 
2582	 xx	 2007 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        180
	 stamps, FV approx $178 (2) 

2583	 xx	 2007 and 2008 black/gilt edged Executive edition of Aust 	              
	 Post Annual Year albums complete with stamps, FV 	  160
	 approx $175 (2) 
2584	 xx	 2008 Beijing Olympic Games collection of Aust stamps in 	 100
	 album 
2585	 xx	 2009 Year album in outer sleeve 	 40
2586	 xx	 2010 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 100
	 approx $100 
2587	 xx	 2010, 2011 & 2013 black gilt edged Executive edition 	              
	 Aust Post annual year albums complete with stamps, FV 	  280
	 approx $280 (3) 
2588	 xx	 2011 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 80
	 approx $80 
2589	 xx	 2012 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 100
	 approx $102 
2590	 xx	 2013 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 100
	 approx $106 
2591	 xx	 2014 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 100
	 approx $103 
2592	 xx	 2015 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 100
	 approx $100 
2593	 xx	 2016 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 110
	 approx $110 
2594	 xx	 2017 Aust Post Year album complete with Stamps FV 	 100
	 approx $100 
2595	 ps	 Box with ‘The Engraved Stamps of Australia’ volumes 	              
	 printed by Aust Post Philatelic Group inclds Classic 	              
	 Issues (1999), Federation Issues (2001), Royalty (2003) 	   400
	 and Transport & Communications (2005), interesting 
	 postal history items that we rarely see (4) 
2596	 xx	 Frama booklet and self adhesive collectors year books 	              
	 1990-91 (2), 1991-92 and 1992-93 complete with 	  100
	 stamps, Framas and booklets etc FV approx $120 (4) 

WORLD ISSUES
2597	 o	 1880s - 1950s coll in old album, incls Hungary, Germany 	              
	 + Austria, nice range of earlies noted + also incls range 	  60
	 of official Postage Due + Occupation issues (approx 700) 
2598         xx	 1948 Royal Wedding sets, incls Kenya, Uganda - Tang 	              
	 (CV $50), Seychelles (CV $15) + Zanzibar (CV $25), 	         40
	 although these issues are gum aged these sets are 
	 highly sought after (total CV $90) (6) 
2599	 xx/x	 1948 Silver Wedding issues for Jamaica + St Kitts-Nevis, 	        40
	 1½d Jamaica MVLH remainder MUH, total CV £37 (4) 
2600        xx	 1965 Anzac full sheets of 48 (Pacific Region), incls 5d 	              
	 Nauru, 5d Norfolk Is, 5d Cocos (Keeling) Is 10c Christmas	         60
	  + 2/3 PNG at an average CV of $1 ea this bulk seln 
	 would total $240 (5 full sheets = 240 stamps) 
2601	 xx	 1970s/80s seln of 70 diff World m/s, best range Samoa 	              
	 but also incls Pitcairn, Aitutaki, Niue, Nauru, Sol Is, Cook 	              
	 Is, Dominica, Fiji, St Vincent, St Helens, Brit Virgin Is, PNG,	   70
	  Antigua, Turks and Caicos, Grenada, Barbuda, 
	 Mauritania, Zambia, Jersey, Israel, Spain + Sri Lanka (70 diff)
2602	 xx	 1970s/80s seln of 70 diff World m/s, countries incl 	              
	 Dominica, Jamaica, Cyprus, Falkland Is, Br Virgin Is, 	         70
	 Zimbabwe, Grenada, St Kitts, St Helena, St Christopher, 
	 Mauritania, Samoa, Nauru, Fiji + Pitcairn (70) 
2603        xx/o	 1970s-90s bulk seln of world m/sheets prepared in 	              
	 batches ready for resale, mostly MUH & one batch CTO, 	              
	 best range USSR but also inc Fiji, Nauru, Mauritania & 	   150
	 Swaziland, suggested selling prices shown on batches 
	 total $449, good lot for reseller (100s) 
2604	 xx	 1980s Seln in 3 folders presented at UPU Conferences to	              
	  Delegates incl 1980 Cyprus (16 stamps, 1 m/s), 1982 	  40
	 Ceylon (31 stamps), plus 1984 India (10) (57, 1 m/s) 
2605	 x	 1998-2008 seln of sets & m/s from Pitcairn, Samoa & Fiji 	              
	 on pgs, best range Pitcairn inc 1998 Yr of Ocean m/s, 	              
	 1999 Bounty m/s, 2004 RN Frigate m/s, Murphy’s Petrel 	              
	 m/s, 2005 $5 Royal Wedding, Curlew m/s, 2007 Terns & 	    100
	 Noddies m/s, Bounty set of 12 to $10 & more, Fiji sets 
	 range from 2001-07 & Samoa ranges from 2003-08, CV 
	 of sets & m/s generally range from £6 to £25 (170+ 
	 stamps, 15 m/s, sheetlets)
2606	 xx/x/o	 2 Large albs/stkbks containing a useful range of Aust + 	              
	 World (inclds other countries, ie Tonga, New Hebrides, 	  50
	 Samoa, Fiji and NZ (100s) 
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2607	 xx/(x)/o	 Accum in binder on Hagners, divided into 3 sections, one 	              
	 incls Germany, good range to 1990s (515, 1m/s), another	              
	  section contains a nice seln of Thematics (many CTO), 	          80
	 incl Dinosaurs, Flowers, Famous People (incl Marilyn 
	 Monroe), Ships + more (18 sheetlets/m/s + 161 stamps) 
	 (Total 780+ stamps, 20 m/s)
2608	 x/o	 Accum in Byron springback alb, Scandanavian region, 	              
	 mostly early to 1950s era, best range Netherlands but 	         80
	 also inc Finland, Denmark, Norway, Sweden & 
	 Switzerland plus blank pgs at the back (750+) 
2609	 x/o	 Accum of European issues in springback alb inc 	              
	 Hungary, Italy & colonies, Ireland, Latvia, Liechtenstein, 	              
	 Luxembourg, Poland, Portugal & a range of colonies, 	          120
	 Romania, Russia, Belgium, Austria, Yugoslavia, Bulgaria, 
	 Spain, Vatican, San Marino & Estonia, mostly early to 
	 1950s era, also inclds blank pgs at the back (1000+)
2610         xx/x/o	 Accum on 32 hangers & alb pgs featuring a wide variety 	              
	 of countries inc Papua PNG (inc 1972 part sheet set), full 	              
	 & part sheets from Italy, Spain & Uganda, also inc Sth 	   60
	 America with a nice seln from Peru, Columbia & Uganda 
	 plus Japan, 1993 Netherlands & more (1000+, 9 m/s)
2611         x/o	 Accum on graph pgs inc Mid East, Asia & other regions, 	              
	 mostly early to 1960s era inc Afghanistan, Abu Dhabi, 	              
	 Bahrain, Greece, Egypt, Persia (Iran), Iraq, Turkey, Saudi 	          120
	 Arabia, Palestine, Ethiopia, Algeria, Cilicia, Syria, Israel, 
	 Jordan, Liberia, Libya, Lebanon, Japan, Philippines, 
	 Indonesia, Iceland, Andorra, Burma & more (630+)
2612         o	 Alb cont world issues, best range Eastern Europe with 	              
	 quality FU in particular from Hungary, Czech, also inc 	  60
	 Romania, Poland, other W Europe & others eg India & Sth 
	 America (600+) 
2613	 x/o	 A-Z accum in “General” stamp album, best range Europe 	              
	 with good France and Germany incl Airpost, official 	         150
	 occupation plus a wide range of other Europe, Asia (incl 
	 China + Japan), and much more (3000+) 
2614	 o	 A-Z accum in old Strand alb (earlies to 1940s era), best 	              
	 range France, Germany + Col, plus wide range of other 	         80
	 Europe + also features Brit Comm, Egypt, India, Japan, 
	 USA + more (2500+) 
2615	 x/o	 British and Australian small accum on cards and covers, 	        50
	 M+U (qty) 
2616	 xx/x/o	 Coll of Aust & world in 3 albs and binder, apart from 	              
	 Australia inclds useful Europe, GB, Canada & other 	  60
	 British C’wlth in old Mova leaf alb (100s) 
2617	 xx/o	 Coll of ‘Madonna and Child’ in 2 lge binders, mostly used 	        80
	 but noted some MUH Aust (100s) 
2618	 o	 Coll of World issues incls Europe, South America, GB, 	        40
	 Germany, etc (100s) 
2619	 xx/o	 Coll of world m/sheets & booklet, nice lot (45) 	 60
2620	 xx/x/o	 Diverse ranges with New Hebrides (French) incl 1963-72	              
	  5c  GF110a, U (CV £65) & 1f-5f U. (3f is SGF123) CV 	         100
	 £67, other French Pacific (£120), mostly MUH, Israel with 
	 tabs, useful Sweden, USA M/MUH, Aust WA pmks (70+) 
	 on 1935 2d SJ. (400+) 
2621	 x/o	 Folder with accum of world (U), mostly Europe + Sth 	        50
	 America with Siam/Thailand + Egypt (950+) 
2622	 xx/x/o	 Folder with accum of world issues on 30 hagners, etc, 	              
	 mostly MUH/M, best range Ethiopia & Upper Volta, but 	              
	 also inc Japan, Korea, Fr Col, Mid East, Spain, a variety 	   60
	 of African countries, Barbuda, PNG, NZ (Life Ins issues) 
	 & many more (550+, 5 m/s) 
2623	 x/o	 Misc coll in 2 large albs, various countries incld China, 	        80
	 Canada, Australia, Pacific Is (100s) 
2624	 x/o	 Remainder approval sheets from Philatelic Society of 	              
	 Canberra (so you know the quality of the items offered 	              
	 for sale is a feature), sheets are divided into 3 envs, 	   80
	 Aust (650+), world (U) with a high % from Europe (250+)
	  & world (M) (300+ mainly Europe & Africa) (1200+)
2625         xx/o	 Seln of 50+ world m/sheets mostly MUH with a few CTO 	              
	 in the mix, all different, best range Pac Is but other 	  60
	 countries also inclds (50+ different) 
2626	 xx	 Seln of 90 (appear diff) world m/sheets, best range 	              
	 Pacific Is region but also inc Netherlands, Israel (1971 & 	         100
	 1972 Indep Day, CV £5+ each), Japan, Sth Africa, 
	 Poland, Spain & a few others (90) 
2627	 o	 Seln of 93 World ‘Perfins’, largest range GB (vals to £1 + 	              
	 range from 1930s to recent), also incls Canada, USA, 	  60
	 Netherlands, Egypt, Denmark, Belgium + Spain (93) 

2628	 xx	 Seln of mostly 1970s/80s m/s (all diff), mostly from 	              
	 Pacific region, largest range Pitcairn + Samoa plus 	  60
	 others, incl Netherlands, Fiji, Cook Is + more (56) 
2629	 x/o	 Seln of stamps on ‘Specialised Sheets’, incls a range 	              
	 from Austria (1863 Venetia cancel, 1930s-50s seln incl 	              
	 1947 Air 3s (M+U), 4s + 5s (M), 1956 Stamp Day (M), 	              
	 also incls seln from Poland (offices abroad) + 1940s/50s,	    50
	  1966 Aden, Heligoland reprints, 1936 Trengganu, 1956 
	 Romania, West NG (West Irian), Germany, Far East, 
	 Slovinia, 1949 Trieste, etc (prices on sheets do not 
	 reflect current CV) (93)
2630	 xx	 Seln of world m/s, mostly 1970s-80s with other years in 	              
	 mix inc 1992 PNG world Colombian o/print, some with 	              
	 dupln but good range inc Gibraltar, Tristan Da Cunha, 	          100
	 Maldives, Gilb/Ellice, Neth, Hutt River, Jamaica & a range 
	 of other Pacific Is (Samoa etc), of particular note are 
	 1974 Laos ltd ed m/s & 1977 Concorde ltd ed m/s (92)
2631        xx/o	 Stkbk cont large range of GB issues QVic to QEII with 	              
	 dupln, nice range of QV + KGV (U) (1500+), also incl 	         60
	 Guernsey MUH sets + a seln of Isle of Man (100+) + a 
	 few others, eg Toga + Levant (1700+) 
2632	 xx/o	 Stkbk cont mainly 2010/11 Iceland MUH + early Germany 	              
	 (mostly Third Reich) (U), noted 1936 Germany Summer 	              
	 Olympic Games (m/s 613a) set of 2 CV £100 + a large 	   200
	 range of recent Iceland m/sheets, sheetlets, very high 
	 CV (500+, 36 m/sheets/sheetlets) 
2633	 xx/x/o	 Stkbk with mostly Brit Comm issues, nice range from 	              
	 QVic to KGV era, best range from Good Hope, also incl 	              
	 Transvaal, HK, Caicos, Brit Central Africa, Niger Coast, 	          60
	 Nigeria, Turks, Gibraltar, Sth Africa, Nyasaland, Nova 
	 Scotia, Straits Settlements, Anguilla, Grenada, St Helena 
	 with other countries plus Spain (260+)
2634	 x/o	 World coll in 3 lge albs, inclds Hungary, India, Japan, 	        60
	 Jersey, Singapore, Spain, Germany, Canada & others (100s) 
2635	 o	 World coll in European quality alb & lge binder containing 	              
	 duplicated accum of GB machin heads & other GB plus a 	  40
	 few other countries (100s) 
2636	 o	 World issues in Interscrew alb on graph pgs (mostly pre 	              
	 1970s), highlight is the inclusion of 1958 Christmas Is 	         40
	 defins set of 10 (VFU) plus another set of 10 on 2 nice 
	 cond FDCs, (CV $25 each set) (350+) 
2637	 xx/o	 World issues in stkbk, main highlight is a colln 1918-2000 	              
	 from Estonia, early issues are interesting, also inc a nice 	         200
	 range of Latvia & Lithuania from 1918 plus a range from 
	 Spain & Austria (600+) 
2638	 xx	 World Miniature sheets, high CV, incls mostly British 	              
	 C’Wealth + a few Pacific Is and Netherlands, nice lot, 	  100
	 good for resale, excellent value at est (100+) 
2639	 x/o	 World stamps A to U countries in 3 large stkbks, one 	              
	 contains Flowers thematic collection, others contain 	  50
	 general world stmaps (100s) 
2640	 xx	 Worldwide Fund for Nature animal stamp packs in 	        80
	 sleeves inclds stamps, FDCs & species information for 
	 each (66 pgs) 

Thematics
2641	 o	 Accum of World Thematic issues on 26 dbl sided Vario 	        60
	 sheets, features Animals & Fish themes (approx 2000) 
2642	 xx/o	 Aircraft on stamps, world wide collection on 8 pgs (100s)	 80

Aden
2643	 x	 1939 - 1951 sets all complete, 6 sets (62) 	 50

Aitutaki
2644	 xx/x	 1903 2½d Pictorial (NZ 2½d Lake Wakatipu stamps with 	        60
	 Aitutaki o/print) in strip of 3 (2x MUH, 1x MH), CV £54 (3) 

Anguilla
2645	 xx	 1967-70 colln on pages, complete sets, nice range (95) 	 50

Antigua/Barbuda
2646	 x	 1938 mint set SG51 (12) 	 40

Ascension Is
2647	 xx/x/o	 1934 KGV (10) (FU) & 1938 KGVI 15 incl perfs (M) (25) 	 80
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Australian Territories & Pacific Is
2648	 xx/x/o	 1940s-80s coll in KEK stkbk, many sets M & FU, some 	              
	 feature blks 4 inc 1940-84 Pitcairn, 1940 defins to 2/6, 	              
	 1949 10/- Silver Wedding, 1949 UPU (358, 7 m/s), Norfolk	              
	  Is 1948-80 inc 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Blue, 1953 Pictorials 	              
	 to 5/- Brown,1960-63 10/- Bird & Bird Specimen, 1960 	     200
	 2/8 Local Govt, 1970-71 Birds to $1, 1974 UPU m/s (456, 
	 1 m/s), Cocos 1963-79 inc 1963 defins to 2/3 (50), Xmas 
	 Is 1958-76 inc 1958 set to $1, 1968 Fish set to $1 (68), 
	 AAT 1957-73 inc 1963 defins to $1 Mock Sun (53) (986, 8 m/s)
2649	 xx	 1970s & 80s seln of 65 (sheetlets & m/sheets etc) in 2 	              
	 mint sheet files inc Nauru Forum (set 4), Phosphate (4) 	              
	 with 20 x $1 m/s, Independ (4), UN Day (4), Royal Visit 	          120
	 (3), Thermal Energy, Yr of Child, Samoa Xmas (4) with 10
	  x matching m/s, Tattooing, PNG Festivals, Cath Church, 
	 Norfolk Is Xmas & Owls, nice clean lot (62 items 841 
	 stamps, 30 m/s)

Australian Antarctic Territory
2650	 xx	 1957-61 seln on card inc 1957 2/- Map (2), 1959 1/- 	        50
	 Iceberg (5) & 2/3 Penguin (5), CV of these 3 alone is 
	 $70+ (27) 
2651	 xx/x	 1957-61 AAT pre dec set of 7 in blks of 4, mostly hinged 	        40
	 on selvedge, CV $72 (28) 
2652	 xx/x/o/c	 1957-66 seln inc 1957-61 seln on alb page (M) & sets & 	              
	 spares on card (MUH/M) inc 2/3 Penguin, also inc high 	         70
	 CV 1966 defins on alb page (M) (CV $45+) & of particular
	  note is a 1966 defins FDC (CV $110) (50+, 1 FDC) 
2653         xx	 1957-85 colln (complete) on S/Seas h’less pgs inc high 	        60
	 CV 1966 defins to $1 (CV for this item alone is approx 
	 $80) (72) 
2654	 xx	 1957-85 AAT colln on S/Seas hingeless pgs inc high CV 	        50
	 1966 defins, FV of decimals alone is $204 (72) 
2655	 xx	 1957-98 Coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in alb, complete 	              
	 ex Whales o/print m/sheets + 1996 Gutters, FV of 	         80
	 decimals $56.54, CV much higher (eg CV of 1966 Defins 
	 alone is approx $80 (122, 1 m/s) 
2656	 xx	 1966 defins in unopened packs, stamps have been 	              
	 dislodged from mounts but sets are complete, inc std 	         100
	 pack (CV $70) & 2 x Japanese insert packs (CV $80), 
	 total CV $230 (3 packs with set of 11 in each pack) 
2657	 xx/c	 1970s-80s seln of AAT Base cancel items inc 9 complete	              
	  Base cancel sets, 1972-3 Cook CV $65, 1979-80 Flight 	              
	 over Sth Pole CV $45, 1982-3 Mawson, 1983-4 Reg 	              
	 Wildlife, 1983-4 12th Treaty Meeting, 1984-5 Sth Pole 	    100
	 Exped, 1984-5 Scenes I & II CV $35 each, 1986 Treaty 
	 Anniv, also inc Anare (Macq Is) stamped Pres pack & 30 
	 Anare Base cancels on AAT covers & lettercards (67 items)
2658	 xx/o	 Seln of AAT issues in small stkbk inc pre dec to 2/3 MUH 	              
	 & 1966 defins MUH (CV approx $80), also inc a seln of 	         60
	 world issues relating to Antarctic region inc USSR, BAT 
	 etc, mostly MUH (85) 

Austria
2659	 x	 1932 Small view defins. 50g blue has a blunt perf o/w 	        150
	 fine & fresh MLH. CV £275 (14) 
2660	 xx	 1933 Austria Relief of Vienna, 64g (+64g) has small 	        200
	 hinge mark o/w very fine & fresh MUH, CV £250 M (6) 
2661	 o	 Austro-Hungarian Post Offices 1918 Military Post 22c on 	              
	 20h Newspaper stamp. Issues for Italy. P11½ SG. N23a 	  200
	 FU. Very scarce. CV £450 

Basutoland
2662	 xx/x	 1933 KGV set of 9 to 5/- (M) & 1938 KGVI mint set of 11 	        80
	 to 10/- (11) (20) 

Bermuda
2663	 xx/x	 KGVI 2/6 to £1 incl various perfs, M (7) 	 60

Bosnia & Herzegovina
2664	 x/o	 1879-1918 colln with useful 1879-1906 Arms U, 1906 	              
	 pictorials U (25h M), 1910 Birthday (ex 35h) mostly M, 	         120
	 1917 Emperor Charles U (6h & 12h M), other sets plus 
	 most dues. Mainly fine CV £620+ (150) 

British Antarctic Territories
2665	 xx/x	 British Atlantic incl B.A.T. 1984 defins in gutter blocks 4 	              
	 MUH Sth Georgia 1963 2/6, 5/-, 10/- & £1 Blue Whale M, 	  100
	 Tristan 1961 defins M, Fine. CV £360 (135+) 

British Honduras
2666	 x	 1938 KGVI set, M (12) 	 50

British Solomon Islands
2667	 x	 1914 - 23 KGV definitives ½ to £1, M (14) 	 120

British Commonwealth
2668	 xx/x/o	 1930s-50s seln of GB Agency o/prints inc Morocco 	              
	 Agencies, Eritrea, Bahrain, Kuwait, Tripolitana & Tangier, 	  40
	 vals to 5 rupees noted (72) 
2669	 x/o	 1934 KGV issues Ascension MVLH set ( (ex 5/-), 1935 	              
	 Cayman Is SG21/35 set of 11 (ex 5/-) FU, 1936 St Lucia 	  80
	 full set to 5/- incl 3 perfs (14) FU (34) 
2670	 xx/x	 1948 Royal Silver Wedding issues (14 sets) inc Antigua, 	              
	 Ascension, Basutoland, Brit Sol Is, Falkland Dep, Fiji, 	         300
	 Gibraltar, Gilbert & Ellice Is, GB, Leeward Is, Montserrat, 
	 Nth Borneo, St Kitts & Turks & Caicos, total CV £340+ (28) 
2671	 xx	 1970s seln of Brit. Comm. m/s + sheetlets - mostly 1977 	              
	 SJ + 1981 RW issues plus a few coronation issues also 	  60
	 in the mix little or no duplication (63) 
2672	 xx	 1977 QEII Silver Jubilee colln from a wide range of A-Z 	        60
	 British Comm countries (all appear MUH) (300+ stamps, 47 m/s) 
2673	 xx	 1982 Diana 21st B/day coll featuring 17 diff British Comm 	              
	 A-Z countries in quality Crown Agents padded binder 	  40
	 with Cert of Auth (68) 
2674	 xx	 Coll of Royal events, ‘The Royal Baby’ William Prince of 	              
	 Wales stamps & m/sheets issued 1982-83, coll in 4 	              
	 matching albs & slipcases, not complete, 4th alb has no 	   120
	 stamps, high CV m/sheets, various countries 
	 represented (67 m/s, 100+ stamps) 
2675	 xx	 Omnibus, 1963 Freedom from Hunger range in qty incl 	        150
	 Hong Kong & Ceylon, Fine & fresh MUH  (19 sets) CV 
	 £1250 (100s) 
2676	 xx/x/o	 Seln of Brit Comm issues on 19 hagners featuring early 	              
	 seln of Niue, Penrhyn, Aitutaki & Cook Is (inc KGV 	              
	 o/prints), also inc QV, KGV & KGVI Leeward Is seln, 	              
	 KGVI Brit Honduras blks of 4 MUH, BMA, seln of Princess	    60
	  Anne Wedding issues, KGVI & QEII Agency o/prints & of 
	 particular note Bermuda 1938 KGVI 12/6 CV £55, 1953 
	 set of 20 (FU) CV £40 (350+, 20 m/s & sheetlets)

Bulgaria
2677	 xx/o	 1960s-80s seln of 99 m/sheets (appear different), mostly	              
	  quality CTO with an odd MUH in mix, CV average £2 to 	  120
	 £5 ea (approx 100 m/s) 

Bechuanaland
2678	 x/o	 1932 sets (3), KGV (11) to 5/- mint, 1938 KGVI mint full 	        120
	 set to 15/- & 1938 FU set (10) to 5/- (35) 

Canada
2679	 x/o	 1870 to 1991 colln on pgs in binder, nice range of QV to 	              
	 KGVI, mostly mint from late 1970s to 90s with high FV of 	  100
	 mint (950+) 
2680	 o	 1893 to recent colln with dupln in quality SG stkbk, good 	        80
	 range QV, KEVII, KGV & commems to $8 noted (many 100s) 
2681	 o	 1898-1970 colln on graph pgs in Upward alb, nice range 	        40
	 from KEVII on (460+) 
2682	 x/o	 1925 - 46 assorted mint & FU (19) 	 50
2683	 xx/c	 1982-87 seln of 7 diff FDCs & one stamp on large 	              
	 information cards, also inc full sheet of 50 x 34c 	         40
	 Canadian issues & a joint Aust/Canada Marco Polo 
	 m/sheet (57 stamps, 7 FDCs, 1 m/s) 
2684	 xx	 1987-90 Canada colln of postage stamps in 4 year albs, 	        80
	 vals to $5 noted, approx 200 stamps, FV $80+ (4 albs) 
2685	 a	 2 Davo albums, 1990 - 2002, 2003 - 2009, in as new 	        40
	 condition but no stamps (2) 

Channel Islands
2686	 xx	 Guernsey ½p part sheet Castle Cornet + Alderney 1988 	        40
	 blks 4 (39) 

China
2687	 o	 1949-80s seln in pristine cond still in unopened pkts 	              
	 ready to insert into colourful descriptive pgs (26 different	  120
	  sets of stamps, ie. 90 stamps) 
2688	 xx/o	 1950s-80s seln in small stkbk - best range 1980s seln 	              
	 with many sets £2-£4 each set (120+ stamps, 1 M/S, 9 	  80
	 calendars with Stamp illustrations) 
2689	 xx	 1956 Formosa Republic of China silver souvenir sheet, 	        40
	 the first silver sheet issued, rare, only 50,000 issued 
2690	 xx/c	 1974-2011 seln incls 1990 coll (49) + 1992 (48) 	              
	 (incomplete but useful), plus 18 FDCs ranging from 1974-	  80
	 2011 (97 stamps, 18 FDCs) 
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2691	 xx	 1993 MUH issues inclds 1993 Mao Sei-Ting m/sheet, 	              
	 stuck at base to card, all other issues superb MUH, inclds	  80
	  other m/sheets, Panda (2) (56 & 8 m/sheets) 
2692	 xx/c	 2 recent quality books with stamps (both beautifully 	              
	 presented with colour pages + fresh MUH stamps), incl 	              
	 2009 Commem stamps alb for the 60th Anniv of the 	          80
	 People’s Republic (14 stamps, 1 sheetlet, 7 FDCs), plus 
	 2015 Taiwan Stamp Pictorial featuring Travels, Teas + 
	 Delicasies (22 stamps, 1 m/s) (36 stamps, 2 sheetlets or 
	 m/s, 7 FDCs)
2693	 o	 Accum of China on 5 hagners, nice range, mostly 1950s-	              
	 60s with good seln of earlier Dr Sun Yat Sen, some 	  80
	 provincial o/prints + some Taiwan, minimal duplication (200+) 
2694	 xx/o/c	 Coll of China and Hong Kong issues Qvic, KGV o/prints 	              
	 (China) on stkshts, range of MUH+U  (119), plus 29 	              
	 commercial + FDCs mainly from 1970s, backs of some 	   80
	 cvrs damaged but stamps all ok, incls 1973 Hong Kong 
	 Defins to $20, value at est (148) 
2695	 x/o	 Coll on alb pgs from 1913 to 1960, inclds lots of better 	              
	 issues, a little untidy, check this lot for hidden treasures (267)	  140
2696	 x/xx/o	 Coll on hagner sheets inclds various mint & used issues 	              
	 from early issues plus mint & used 1975 issues, also 	              
	 stamp album page with 87 stamps stuck to both sides of 	   120
	 the page, value lot requires a little work to make 
	 presentable for sale (approx 300) 
2697	 xx	 Collection of China, China/Hong Kong stamp packs, inclds	              
	  1997 Hong Kong/China m/sheet, Ancient Bridge of China,	  60
	  2001 annual year pack (4 different) 

Christmas Island
2698	 xx	 1958 Defins set of 10 in blks of 4 (odd rust spots on gum 	        60
	 of some issues), total CV $200+ (40) 
2699	 xx/x/o	 1958-76 Bulk seln in 3 div Varios (ex stamp sellers 	              
	 stock), mostly MUH/M with some FU in pkts, incls 1958 	              
	 Defins to 20c later issues complete from lowest to 	          200
	 highest values in diff quantities, 1963 Defins, incl 50c x38
	  + $1 x35, 1968 Fish incl 50c + 20c + $1 x16, 1972/3 
	 Ships incl 50c x78 + $1 x107 + many more, high FV 
	 (many 100s)
2700	 xx/x	 1958-81 coll on S/Seas pages (1958-71 are Mint, the 	              
	 remainder appears MUH), incls 1958 QEII Defins to $1, 	              
	 1963 Defins to $1 + 1968 Fish to $1 (CV for these 3 sets 	   60
	 alone is $100+) complete sets of Ships + Famous Visitors
	  also noted FV $37+ (119, 5 m/s) 
2701	 xx/x/o	 1958-90s quality issues with dupln in alb, seln of mint to 	              
	 1968 after which only Fine used are noted to 1990, 	              
	 inclds 1958 QEII defins (mint part sets) Fine used 	   80
	 complete sets, 1963 defins M/Fine used sets, 1968 Fish 
	 Fine used, 1982-83 defins to $4 Fine used & more 
	 (approx 600, 6 m/s)

Cocos Keeling Is
2702	 xx/x/o	 1960s seln with dupln in 3 pocket ‘Vario’ sleeves (ex 	              
	 stamp sellers stock), incls 1963 Defins 3d to 2/- (U/FU), 	              
	 1965 5d ANZAC (120+) mostly MUH, 1969 Defins 1c to 	   200
	 $1 (many pkts contain 100+) mostly MUH incl 50c (108), 
	 $1 (90), total FV $200+, CV much higher (many 100s)
2703         xx	 1963 Pictorial defins in part sheets of 30 & 40 inc 3d (30),	              
	  5d (40), 8d (30), 1/- (30), 2/- (30) & 2/3 (40), would 	         400
	 make at least 30 sets (CV $60 ea) with useful remainder,
	  total CV $2000+ (200) 
2704	 xx/x	 1963 Pictorial defins in some qty, many still in blks, at 	              
	 least 9 complete sets are possible & the excess would 	              
	 be useful for reseller, CV for each set approx $60 inc 3d 	              
	 (54) in blks up to 12, 5d (161) mostly imprint blks of 4, 8d 	    350
	 (28) inc blks of 4, 1/- (10), 2/- (21) CV $15 ea & 2/3 (7), 
	 one has gum mark & another is MNG, also inc 2 complete 
	 mint sets on separate card, total CV $700+ (293)
2705         xx/x/o	 1963 Pictorial defins, lower values, mostly a mix of 	              
	 MUH/M/FU & the higher values mostly FU, inclds 3d (25), 	              
	 5d (68), 8d (40), 1/- (18), 2/- (13), 2/3 (8), would make 8 	   80
	 complete sets (CV approx $20 ea set) plus useful 
	 remainder issues (172) 
2706	 xx	 1963 SG 1-6 set of 6 in blks of 4 3d - 2/3 (24) 	 75
2707	 xx	 Bulk seln of full sheets (lower vals), incl 1965 5d ANZAC	              
	  full sheet of 48, 1969 Defins 1c (14 sheets of 100), 3c 	         70
	 (7 sheets of 100), 4c (sheets of 100), 5c (sheet of 100)+
	  6c (sheet of 100), FV dec issues $74 (3048) 

Czechoslovakia
2708	 o	 1945-55 coll in black album 90% complete, plus extras (qty)	 40

Dominica
2709	 xx/o	 1950s-90s seln of sets of stamps & m/s on hagners 	              
	 (mostly 1970s) in binder, stamp sellers quality stock with 	         60
	 selling prices on hagners totalling $200+, minor dupln on 
	 some sets, most appear MUH with odd VFU in mix (200+, 9 m/s) 

Falkland Islands
2710	 o	 1938 defins 1/3 to £1, FU (5) 	 50

France
2711	 x	 1917-19 35c + 25c & 50c + 50c War Orphans Fund M. 	        200
	 Odd very minor fault. CV £575 (2) 
2712	 xx	 1937 PEXIP m/s MUH. Minor faults in margins (1 stamp 	        200
	 blemish in corner o/w stamps fine). CV £600 
2713	 x/o	 Accum of France & colonies in Byron springback alb, 	        120
	 mostly early to 1950s era, also inc blank pgs at the back (430+) 
2714	 x/o	 Accum of France & colonies in springback alb, also inc 	        80
	 blank pgs at the end, inspection recommended (400+) 

French Antarctic Territory
2715	 xx	 1968 Dumont D’Urville SG 44 very fine MUH. CV £150 	 100

Germany
2716	 xx	 1955-86 colln of West Berlin in stkbk inc 1955 Berlin Liner	              
	  set, 1956 25pf Fed Council Meeting, 1957 Portraits, 	              
	 Relief & Welfare Fund issues & more, all appear MUH, CV	   150
	  of most stamps range from £1 to £3 each (some higher),
	  nice lot (400+, 5 m/s) 
2717	 xx/o	 1968-77 seln of 8 m/sheets, of particular note is 1959 (U)	              
	  MS1233a ‘Inauguration of Beethoven Hall’, CV £70, other	              
	  m/s are a mix of MUH/U & have a CV mostly in the £2 - 	   80
	 £3 range, a list of m/s & CV is provided with the lot, total 
	 CV £88 (8 m/s) 
2718	 xx	 1980 Bimillenium of Vine Growing in Central Europe, full 	        40
	 sheet of 50, CV for each issue is £1.20, total CV £60 (50) 
2719	 o	 1980s-90s seln of quality FU issues in stkbk, some dupln,	        80
	  vendor has suggested total CV £780+ (570+) 
2720	 xx/o	 Accum of Germany & dependencies inc SAAR, Bayern, 	              
	 Wartenberg etc, mostly early to 1950s era, many better 	         150
	 noted, inspection recommended, also inc new blank pgs 
	 at the end of album (1200+) 
2721	 xx/x	 German Occupation of Bohemia & Moravia 1939-44, MUH	              
	  coll of plate blocks, star label blocks, se- tenant block etc	  400
	  (138 blocks, cv £720) 
2722	 xx/o	 Seln on 3 hagners, one inc wide range of mostly 1950s 	              
	 ‘better’ issues (DDR), noted 1950 Bach (4) CV £40, 1951 	              
	 Visit of Polish President (2) CV £44, also inc Peace, 	          120
	 Labour Day, UPU, Winter Sports & others, total CV on this
	  hagner approx £200, the remaining hagners hold a seln 
	 of 8 m/s (West Germany) 1970s-80s, 2 MUH, remaining 6
	  are FU (26 stamps, 8 m/s)

Gilbert & Ellice Islands
2723	 xx	 1946 Gilbert + Ellice Peace set of 2 in full sheets of 60 	              
	 x24 sets, large qty would suit reseller (120 x24 = 2880 stamps)	  120
	  

Great Britain
2724	 o	 1840-1880s seln of QV issues on hagner, mostly 	              
	 different (values ½d to 2/6) inc the high CV 1840 1d 	              
	 Black (CV approx £300), 1d Red (imperf & perf) (5) & 	   180
	 seln of mostly 1883 issues to 1/- (the 2/6 has uncoloured
	  letters in all corners & is a perfin), high CV lot (29)
2725        o	 1840-1900s accum of QV issues on 6 Hagners, features	              
	  1840 2d Blue Imperf with Maltese Cross cancel, plus a 	         80
	 range of other QV issues with dupln featuring Embossed issues,
	  Bar Numeral + circular city cancels, mixed cond (approx 300) 
2726	 o	 1840s seln of QV 1d Red imperf on piece in box, pmk, 	              
	 post office numeral cancel & plate no. interest, a great lot	         400
	  for the enthusiast, many showing 1845 Derby circular 
	 cancels on piece (76) 
2727	 o	 1841 Bulk seln of QV 1d Red (letters in bottom corners), 	        200
	 great pmk interest (142) 
2728	 xx/x/o	 1841-1950s seln on 4 Hagners, incls 1841 1d Red Imperf,	              
	  1937-47 KGVI (MUH) seln to 1/-, 1939-48 KGVI (4 to £1 	         80
	 (U), 1951 KGVI set to £1 (MUH) (CV £90) + seln of 
	 1952/4 QEII Defins with dupln (MUH/M) to 1/6 (300+) 
2729        o	 1841-51 2d blue plus colour shade, both with black MC 	        120
	 cancels, FU. Colour shade has 3½ margins. CV £550 (2) 
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2730        xx/x/o	 1841-66 coll on 2 Hagners, 1st Hagner (mostly used), 	              
	 incls 1841 QV 1d Red Imperf, 1883 QV 2/6 (CV £100+), 	         80
	 2nd Hagner incls a seln of MUH/M with 1/3, 1/6 + 2/6 
	 Defins + Battle of Britain blk of 6 (130+) 
2731	 xx/o	 1850s to 1963 comprehensive colln with dupln (mostly 	              
	 used with occas mint in QEII defins) inc range of QV to 	              
	 2/6, KEVII inc 2/6 (2)  & 5/- 1913 Seahorses to 10/-, 	   120
	 1939-48 KGVI to £1, 1948 Royal Silver Wedding £1, seln 
	 of postage dues & more (900+) 
2732	 o	 1850s -1970s seln with dupln on hagners inc nice range 	              
	 of QV (5/- with coloured letters in corners noted), the QV	         80
	  dupln is useful inc 1d Red (imperf & perf) & 2d Blue 
	 (perf), also noted 1902 5/- KEVII & 1951 KGVI £1 (3) (400+) 
2733	 xx/o	 1850s/70s seln of pre dec on hagners in alb, incl seln of 	              
	 QV + a good range to QE, noted Seahorses to 10/-, 	         80
	 range of Machins + Regionals, plus 5 hagners of MUH 
	 sets + blks of 4 at back (670+ Used, 140 MUH) 
2734	 o	 1870 ½d engraved Plate 8 MNG (minor gum traces). 	        150
	 Centred left, o/w fine with nice colour. CV £600 
2735	 o	 1870 ½d Engraved plates 3-6, 8, 10-15 & 19. Centering 	        100
	 varies o/w all are FU. CV £550 (12) 
2736	 o	 1880-83 Imperial crown w/mark SG157 plate 21 & SG158	        60
	  plate 21, CV $180+ (2) 
2737	 xx/o	 1880s-1982 colln in quality ‘Davo’ alb with slip cover, 	              
	 h’less pgs range from 1840 & incl additional pgs at back 	              
	 eg official, revenue, Regionals (mostly complete), 	   200
	 postage due (inc 1970-75 set to £5) etc, phosph issues 
	 noted, FV of decimals alone is £74+ (970+, 3 m/s)
2738	 o	 1880s-1900s high CV, bulk seln on Hagner, incls 20x QV 	              
	 2/6 + KEVII 2/6 + 5/- issues (CV $100+ ea), plus seln of 	              
	 QV + KEVII issues incl QV 3d + 6d Surcharges, also incls	   120
	  a bag cont other early issues (100+), cond is very mixed
	  but useful (140+) 
2739	 x/o	 1880s-1970 colln in springback binder, early issues 	              
	 mostly used with large % of later issues generally mint, 	         50
	 inc range of QV to 1/-, KEVII to 5/-, 1925 Brit Empire Exhib
	  (M), 1939 KGVI to 10/- (380+) 
2740	 xx/x/o	 1902-50s seln (with dupln) on 9 Hagners (large qty are 	              
	 MUH), incls KEVII, KGV to 9d, KGVI to 1/-, QEII Defins to 1	         80
	  incl 1969 QEII set of 4 in blks of 4 (MUH), Regionals in 
	 blks of 8 and more (800+) 
2741	 o	 1913 Sea Horses 2/6, 5/- & 10/-, FU (3) 	 40
2742	 xx/o	 1913-70s colln in alb (mostly used) inc 1913 Seahorses 	              
	 to 10/- (high CV), 1939-48 KGVI to £1 & 1951 KGVI to £1 	         60
	 (151), also inc pre dec QEII machins on 3 hagners (MUH) 
	 (140+) (approx 300) 
2743	 ps	 1918-40s seln of GB Commercial Mail, all sent from 	        40
	 England to Australia mainly fine cond (12) 
2744	 xx/x/o	 1924-60s seln incl 1924 Brit Empire Exhibition set (2) 	              
	 (MUH aged gum) (CV £30), 1929 UPU to 2½d (MUH) (CV 	         50
	 £27), 1939 KGVI 10/- Dark Blue (mint no gum), 1948 £1 
	 SW (MH) (CV £40) 1955-58 QEII to £1 (CV £50), plus more (34) 
2745	 x/o	 1930s-70 colln nicely presented on pgs in sprgbk alb, 	              
	 mint from 1959 (approx 190 are mint), early issues are 	              
	 used inc 1939-40 KGVI set of 6 to £1 (CV £55), 1951 	   60
	 KGVI set of 4 to £1 (CV £25), QEII multi crowns to £1 are 
	 also featured, then a nice colln 1953-70 (220+)
2746	 xx/x/o	 1930s-80s seln on cards & in bag inc seln of Field Post 	              
	 Office cancels (KGV & QEII issues still on piece) (30+), 	              
	 qty of 1939-48 KGVI to £1 (high CV), KEVII & KGVI on 	   60
	 cards, bag of GB (U) off ppr, 1980 & 1999 Cinderella m/s 
	 & env of GB watermarks (qty) 
2747	 xx/o	 1935-1980s largely MUH coll with dupln, incls 1951 £1 	              
	 KGVI, many commem sets, pre-dec & dec Machins etc, 	         120
	 mainly fine, definite pickings in the Machins well worth 
	 close inspection (100s) 
2748	 xx/o	 1939-48 Arms full set 2/6 brown to £1 2/6 brown (FU), 	        60
	 2/6 to £1 incl both 10/- MUH (6) 
2749	 o	 1940s bulk seln of KGV defins to 1/- on 230+ 2nd hand 	              
	 display cards (most cards with 18 issues on each cards,	         100
	  some with seln of 24), a few 1940s commems on 15 of 
	 these cards, suit reseller (4000+) 
2750	 xx/x/o	 1950s-70s seln of pre-dec QV commem & regional 	        50
	 issues (149 M, 80 U) & 7 GB pre-dec pres packs (229 
	 stamps, 7 packs) 
2751	 xx	 1951 KGVI set of 4 plus 1953 QEII Coronation set of 4, 	        100
	 CV for both sets £100+ (8) 

2752	 xx	 1952 QEII defins set of 17, 1952 (6 extra QEII defins) plus	        40
	  1969 QEII set 2/6 to £1 (27) 
2753	 xx/x	 1952-54 QEII defins set of 17 (MLH) SG515-531 & 1960 QEII	              
	 defins (Phosphors) in 17 blocks of 4 (MUH) with 10c Blue	  70
	 variety noted, both sets were marked for sale at $75 ea (85) 
2754	 xx/x/(x)	 1952-70 bulk seln of QEII defins & commems on 210 	              
	 display cards, vals to £1 inc seln of 1/3, 1/6 & 1/9 	              
	 commems, stamps are grouped on cards (commems in 	          200
	 lots of 6 to 12 & defins up to 18 on each card), early seln
	  of Regionals also in mix, qty of higher CV 1952 QEII 
	 defins 9d, 10d & 11d also noted, suit reseller (2000+)
2755        xx/o	 1960s-70s colln with dupln (mostly used with occas M) 	              
	 in quality L’house stkbk, nice range of commems & 	  60
	 machins, vals to £5 noted (870+) 
2756	 xx	 1963-66 seln of GB Phosphors on 7 cards incld 1963 	              
	 Paris, Nature Week, Red Cross, Telephone Cable, 1964 	         60
	 4th Bridge, Churchill, Shakespeare, 1965 ITU, 1/3 PO 
	 Tower, 1966 World Cup, 3d Westminster Abbey & 
	 Landscapes (32) 
2757	 x/x/o	 1963-70 dealer’s stock of commems & pre decimal 	              
	 machins (some late Castle high values as well), ex most 	  110
	 early phosphors o/w good range, cond varies (many 100s) 
2758	 xx	 1968-73 seln of QEII Booklet issues on 20 homemade 	              
	 pages (neatly described), incl 1960s Booklets, seln to 	  50
	 10/-, Booklet stamps + Booklet covers from the era (qty) 
2759	 x/(x)/o	 1970s to recent seln on pgs in binder (mostly used with 	              
	 odd mint in mix) inc 1970 large defins to £1, 1977 to £5, 	              
	 Castles to £5 (1988, 1992 & 1997) plus a large seln of 	   70
	 machins to £5 with side bands & phosphorous issues 
	 identified, also inc FDCs (15) (800+, 15 FDCs)
2760	 o	 1970s to recent accum of GB decimal issues on 23 	        50
	 Hagners/display cards, good range (approx 600) 
2761	 o	 1970s-90s seln of GB & regional Machins on pgs in alb, 	              
	 of particular note are 1970-75 & 1982 Postage Due 	         80
	 complete sets to £5 & some earlier issues in mix inc 
	 Inland Revenue & Govt parcels o/prints (600+) 
2762	 xx	 1993 GB album presented to UPU delegates at Postal 	        50
	 Congress in Seoul in 1994 (scarce in this format) (41 stamps) 
2763	 xx/x	 Accum of pre-dec GB issues on 7 Hagners, incls 1948 	              
	 £1 Silver Wedding (MUH) (CV £40), 1930s/40s Brit Comm	         60
	  o/prints (Morocco/Tangier), 1967-68 Castles (MUH), 
	 some Regionals noted + a bulk seln of MUH pre-dec 
	 Machins (approx 300) 
2764	 xx	 Comprehensive colln in small stkbk of pre dec & dec GB 	              
	 machins (fresh MUH), features a range of diff series & 	         80
	 bands inc pre dec to 1/9, vals to £1 & elipticals, FV of 
	 decimal alone is approx £40 (169) 
2765	 o	 Ex stamp sellers seln on 16 Hagners (suggested prices 	              
	 shown), vals to $10 noted, mostly modern coll (late 	  60
	 1980s to 2008 noted) (400+) 
2766	 o	 KGV seln on 3 cards inc 1924 Exhib set CV £26, 1929 	              
	 KGV 1½d (sideways w/m) CV £35 & 1934-36 set 11 CV 	  50
	 £20 (total CV £80+) (14) 
2767	 xx	 Pre dec to recent colln of GB machins in stkbk (fresh 	              
	 MUH), features a range of diff series & bands inc pre 	              
	 dec to 1/9, vals to £1 & elipticals, of particular note is the 	          120
	 inclusion of regional issues (Scotland, Ireland & Wales) 
	 plus a seln of 7 m/s inc 2008 50th Anniv of Country 
	 defins, lovely colln, FV of decimals alone is £100+ (425, 7 m/s)
2768	 o	 QV & KEVII seln on 5 display cards inc 1858-79 1d Red 	        70
	 (8) & seln of 1850s-80s QV issues to 1/- & KEVII to 1/- (53) 
2769	 x/o	 QV to 1960 seln on graph pages, mostly used (several 	              
	 collns) with wide seln of QVic 1867-83, QV 2/6 	         60
	 (uncoloured letters in corners), 1902 KEVII 2/6, 1913 2/6 
	 & 5/- Seahorses, 1939-48 & 1951 KGVI £1 & more (530+) 
2770        o	 QV to 1960s seln on graph pages (a few different 	              
	 collns) inc good range of QV with 1d Reds (letters at 	              
	 bottom & letters all 4 corners issues), 1867-83 QV 2/6 & 	   80
	 5/-, seln of KEVII, KGV & KGVI defins, 1913 10/- Seahorses 
	 (2), 1939-48 KGVI 10/- Dk Blue & £1 & more (364)
2771	 o	 QV to 1970s coll on Hagners in Hagner album, good 	              
	 range of early issues, noted 1914 Postage Due to 1/- + 	  50
	 To Pay 5/- (440+) 
2772	 x/o	 QV to 1970s seln on graph pages, mostly used (several 	              
	 diff collns) inc 1913 Seahorses 2/6 & 5/- (2) CV £600+, 	         70
	 1924 & 1925 Empire Exhib sets CV £120+, 1939-48 KGVI 
	 10/- Dk Blue & £1, 1948 £1 Silver Wedding CV £40 & 
	 more (500+) 
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2773	 o	 QV to 1970s seln on graph pgs & hagners with dupln, 	              
	 main value in the early issues inc 1867-83 QV 2/6 & 5/- 	              
	 (with uncoloured letters & corners), KEVII 2/6 & 5/- 	   80
	 perfins, also inc 1913 2/6 Seahorses, 1939-48 KEVI set 
	 of 6 to £1 & seln of postage dues to £5, mixed cond but 
	 useful (1000+)
2774	 o	 QV to recent (largest qty are pre dec issues) colln with 	              
	 heavy dupln on stock cards in binder, some QV & KEVII, 	              
	 2/6 Seahorses (3), 1939-48 £1 KGVI (2) CV £26, 1951 	          100
	 KGVI £1 (23) CV £18, 1948 £1 Royal Wedding CV £40, 
	 QEII defins in qty to 1/6, QEII pre dec Castles to £1, QEII to
	  £5, large qty of machins & dec Castles to £5 & more 
	 (many 100s)
2775	 o	 QV to recent accum on Hagners, pages + Approval 	              
	 sheets, incls good range of KEVII to KGVI, few QV, seln 	              
	 of QEII pre-dec Machins + Postage Due, also incls bulk 	   60
	 seln of QEII 1955/58 Castles to £1, plus Stamp Club 
	 Approval sheets, vals to $10 noted (prices on approval 
	 sheets total $70+) (350+)
2776	 o	 Seln of GB & regional Machins in quality KEK stkbk (600+) 	 55
2777	 xx/x/o	 Seln of GB ‘better’ on 6 cards inc KEVIII set 4 (MUH), 	              
	 1913 2/6 Seahorse (U), 1939-48 KGVI (4) with 10/- Dark 	              
	 Blue (M/U mix), 1958-65 QEII defins to 4d (3 sets of 8 	          120
	 MUH), 1959 QEII defins (MLH) marked as Phos Graphite 
	 (8), 1959 QEII 11d Plum (3) (MUH) & 1960-67 QEII with 
	 various w/m (12), selling prices on cards total approx $600 (59)
2778	 o	 Seln of GB issues on 16 Hagners, (4 Hagners have 	              
	 prices marked ready for resale) remainder are accum of 	              
	 earlies to recent, the recent with min dupln + the other 	   50
	 issues (incl 1953 QEII to 1/6), have dupln, also incls some
	  Regionals on pages + odd Mint noted (500+)
2779	 xx	 Seln of Imprint blks of 6 (for GB, Scotland, Northern 	              
	 Ireland + Wales) (various bands), selling prices marked 	  200
	 on sheets total $350+ (48 blks of 6) (288) 
2780	 o	 Seln of KEVII + KGV issues with dupln on pages (mostly 	              
	 lower values with shades + dies), foxing on pages 	  50
	 evident but stamps have useful pmk interest (550+) 
2781         xx/o	 Seln of pre-dec GB issues, incls QEII pre-dec Machins to 	              
	 1/9 with dupln (100+), plus QV to 1970s accum of issues	         60
	  (incls 1/3, 1/6 + 2/6 commems), some Brit Agencies 
	 o/prints + more (400+) 
2782	 xx/x	 Seln on 3 cards, main features are 1958 Graphite issues 	              
	 (one card set of 8 MUH) priced $175, another card set of	         120
	  8 MLH priced $125 plus 1952-65 QEII defins set of 17 & 
	 extra issue priced $12+, total marked prices $300+ (34) 
2783        xx/x/o	 Untidy lot cont GB issues inc QV to 1970s range with 	              
	 seln of QV, KEVII, KGV & KGVI on alb pgs, QV on card 	              
	 (mostly 1d Red & 1880s to 9d), cards with 1939-48 KGVI	          60
	  £1 (M), 1951 KGVI £1 (FU), 1940 Cent of Postage Stamp 
	 on card, 2 hagners with mostly mint 1960s-70s issues 
	 (inc 1/3, 1/6, 1/9 & 2/6 issues & regionals) & alb pgs with 
	 mostly 1970s used (100s)
2784	 o	 Very comprehensive colln with dupln in L’house stkbk of 	              
	 GB Regional machins & GB Regional defins, jam packed 	  100
	 in places but best est of the number of issues (approx 1500) 

Greece
2785	 o	 1901 to 1999 collection in 3 albums (one modern mint),  	        70
	 mainly used (100s) 

Grenada
2786	 xx/o	 1950s-80s seln of sets of stamps & m/s on hagners in 	              
	 binder from Grenada & Grenadines, stamp sellers quality 	              
	 stock with selling prices on hagners totalling $450+, 	   120
	 minor dupln on some sets, most appear MUH with odd 
	 VFU in mix, noted 1974 defins to $5 & 1980 defins to $10 
	 & more (approx 500, 13 m/s)

Guernsey
2787	 xx	 1971-84 seln of 80+ MUH sets of stamps with dupln, 2 	              
	 sets incomplete (1974 Mil Uniforms & 1984 Views), 	  60
	 o/wise sets are generally complete, up to 4 sets of each 
	 (350+) 

Hong Kong
2788	 xx/x/o	 QV to late 1980s colln on graph pages, early issues 	              
	 used, 1960s-70s mostly mint & 1980s MUH, values to $50	  80
	  noted, 1982 QEII MUH (CV for this item alone is £32) 
	 (350+, 4 m/s) 

2789	 xx/c	 Valuable coll of Hong Kong, all different incld 	              
	 packs, covers & booklets, noted 1982 FDC, defins 	              
	 to $50, 1999 defins Hong Kong/China to $50 plus 49 	   500
	 other cvrs & packs, 1982 defins to $50 & 32 other 
	 commemorative & year packs, booklets, 
	 aerogrammes & more, very high original cost (100+)

Hungary
2790	 o	 1871-1973 coll in 2 albums, some good earlies incl 1871 	        40
	 set to 15k, well presented (qty) 
2791	 o	 1904-5 2K & 5K King Francis Joseph perf 12 x 11¾ 	        120
	 SG97-8. 2K has 1 nibbled perf o/w FU. CV £300 (2) 
2792	 o	 1914-70 colln in sprgbk alb, a fairly comprehensive colln 	              
	 with lovely FU/CTO issues inc a good range of thematics 	         60
	 featuring Art, Paintings, Transport, Butterflies, Animals, 
	 Fish, Sports, Flowers, Space & more (800+) 
2793	 o	 1931 Graf Zeppelin ovpts. 1p has minor faults o/w FU. 	        100
	 CV £260 (2) 
2794	 o	 1934 Philatelic Exhib m/s on plain postcard (card has 	        100
	 minor faults due to hingeing at corners). M/s is VFU. 
	 CV £200 
2795	 xx/x/o	 1961-71 colln with dupln in stkbk, features nice thematic 	              
	 issues, fresh MUH & CTO issues, suit collector or reseller	  60
	  (550+, 21 m/sheets, sheetlets) 
2796	 xx/o	 1972-86 colln in alb (dupln on some issues), the stamps 	              
	 are fresh MUH or quality CTO issues & this lot would be 	              
	 ideal for reseller, good thematics or the wide range of 	   60
	 sheetlets, m/sheets will also prove useful for collector 
	 (400+ stamps, 40 sheetlets, m/sheets)

Indonesia
2797	 xx/o/p	 Accum in quality Lighthouse stkbk, incls early Ned Indie 	              
	 (mostly FU), Japanese occup (mostly M), Nederlandsch 	              
	 (FU), Irian Barat + others (M), Indonesia mainly M sets, 	              
	 Viennas (M), incl Dues, Republik UPUs and large qty of 	    400
	 m/sheets, sheetlets (1960s-2000) noted 1961 (MS862) 
	 set of 4 m/s CV £24 + many m/s are Souvenir or Phil 
	 Exhib m/s, worth insp (aprrox 3500)

Iran/Persia
2798	 xx/o	 1902 set inscribed ‘Chahis’ or ‘Krans’ in lower case 	        300
	 letters, DG227-236, 50k is U, all others M, CV £882 (10) 
2799	 xx	 1902 set optd PROVISOIRE 1319, SG211-215, CV £610 (5)	 200
2800	 xx	 1902 defins with overprint set to 12c, also 5 krans opt on	        150
	  5k yellow, CV £560 (8) 
2801	 xx/o	 1911 Lion and Ahmed Riza part set optd ‘Relais’ in English	              
	  & Persian SG382, 386, 383, 387, 384, 385 (ex 388 & 	  160
	 388a), CV £390 (6) 
2802	 xx	 1926 set optd Regne de Pahlari 1926 in English & Persian 	        300
	 (ex 10c, 20k, 30k), CV £970, (13) 

Ireland
2803	 x	 1922 - 23 Set of ½d - 2d Harrison ovpts (for coil use) all 	              
	 showing Long ‘1’ in 1922 variety SG67a - 70a in MLH 	         100
	 pairs. Brownish gum & some typical trimmed perfs. 1½d 
	 normal stamp has light crease. CV £245 (8) 
2804	 o	 1970s to recent accum on 19 graph pages + 9 Hagners, 	        60
	 dupl on some issues, vals to £5 noted (approx 700) 
2805	 o	 Stamp Club Approval sheets of Ireland, some dupln but 	        60
	 issues generally in good cond (marked prices $150+) (350+) 

Italy
2806	 o	 1930s era? Rhodes issues (one of the Aegean Islands) 	        80
	 inc 25c green & 1.25 lire blue (3), 2 still on piece (4) 
2807	 xx/x	 1955-89 accum of stamp sellers Italian issues (priced) on	        100
	  hagners, total suggested selling prices approx $300 (280+) 

Israel
2808	 xx/c/p	 1950s-80s seln incls 8 m/s + 35 stamps (mostly 1970s-	              
	 80s) Festival stamps Plate Blocks + a strip of 3 plus 	         40
	 commercial mail + FDCs (mostly 1950s-60s) + 2 bus 
	 tickets (30 items) (8 m/s, 35 stamps, 30 cvrs/commercial mail) 
2809	 xx/x/c	 1960s-80s seln of 18 m/sheets (one MH, remainder 	              
	 MUH), inc 2 serial numbered higher CV m/s (1960 Nat 	         75
	 Stamp Exbn & 1962 Israel Airlines), also inc 8 diff FDCs 
	 (1969) (18 m/s, 8 FDCs) 

Japan
2810	 xx/o	 Early to modern accum in stkbk with range of MUH in the 	        60
	 1990s-2000s era (350+) 
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Korea
2811	 o	 1960s-70s accum on graph pgs, many sets of stamps 	        60
	 included (300+) 

Latvia
2812	 xx	 1933 10c-25s Riga - Bathurst Flight Air Charity opts SG 	              
	 235-7, some typical minor gum cracking, o/w fine, CV 	  180
	 £300 (3) - see photo 

Leeward Islands
2813	 x	 KGVI 1938 mint set 19 + 8 shades + paper variations (27) 	 50

Lebanon
2814	 (x)	 1946 Victory, special printing on thick buff paper with 	        350
	 blue inscriptions, issued without gum, only 300 printed 

Lithuania
2815	 o/c	 Box with large qty of Lithuanian P’marks from 1990-1994 	              
	 appear to have been cut from parcels + letters, also incls	         60
	  some complete commercial envs, sure to be value at the 
	 est (100s) 
2816	 c	 Computer cartridge box full of both FDC and Commercial 	        80
	 envs, very good lot and sure to be of interest (300+) 

Luxemburg
2817	 o	 1882-84 5f Agriculture & Trade P13½ SG 92 FU. CV 	 120
	 £275. 
2818	 x	 1935 Intellectuals Relief Fund. 20f has minor faults o/w 	        400
	 fine & fresh MLH. CV £900 (15) 
2819	 x	 1951 To promote United Europe. Very fine & fresh MLH. 	        120
	 CV £400. (6) 
2820	 o	 Officials 1893-96 2½f & 5f Grand Duke Adolf “S.P.” 	        120
	 ovpts SG O196-7 VFU. CV £210. (2) 

Malaysia/Malaysian States
2821	 x/o	 Collection from QEII to KGVI, inclds Nth Borneo, Labuan, 	        75
	 & Straits Settlements Malaya on 7 hagner pgs (300+) 

Malta
2822	 xx/x/o	 1920s-70s coll/accum on hagners, cards, pkts etc, main 	              
	 highlight is 1922 seln (M) to 10/- (1/- to 10/- are the high 	              
	 CV issues), also inc a seln of KGVI, QEII, off paper used 	   120
	 issues, MUH m/sheets & stamps plus 1966 Xmas set of 3
	  (M) (41 sets, suit reseller) (qty)

Nauru
2823	 xx/x/o	 1916-81 Coll (mostly MUH) on S/Seas pages in 	              
	 Springback album incls 1916-23 5/- KGV (VFU) CV $75 	              
	 also incls 1974 1st Contact, 1978 Surcharges, 1978 Our 	   80
	 Is Home to $5 + more, also incls numerous blks of 4 & full 
	 & half sheets & m/s (550, 6 m/s) 
2824	 xx/x/o	 1916-87 coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in album, 1916-	              
	 64 incomplete with a mix of MIH/M/FU, 1964 to 1983 	              
	 appears complete with MUH, 1984-87 incomplete, incls 	   80
	 1974 1st Contact, 1978 Surcharges, 1978 Our Island 
	 Home to $5 + more, nice coll to build on (281, 6 m/s, 2 sheetlets)
2825	 xx/x	 1920s to mid 1990s stamp sellers stock in Davo alb, incls 	              
	 range of SS Century defins, other early defins, 1963 	              
	 defins to 3/3, 1964+66 Defins + 1968 o/prints, also noted 	   180
	 1st Contact, Nauru House overprints + more, a rough 
	 count suggests (2000+, 40 m/s and shtlts)
2826	 xx	 1924-48 SG 38/39b 5/- and 10/- rough paper gum on 10/-	        160
	 , slightly discoloured with age (2) - see photo 
2827	 xx/x/o/c	 1935-79 colln on graph pgs in sprgbk stkbk, 1935 set 	              
	 MLH, the remainder of colln consists of MUH blks of 4, 	              
	 many sets also inc used sets or FDCs, better noted inc 	   80
	 1974 1st contact (blks of 4), 1978 o/prints (single set) 
	 (628 stamps, 3 sheetlets, m/s & 9 FDCs)
2828	 xx/x/o	 1937-96 dealers stock (fairly sparse from 1987) in two 	              
	 stkbks, mostly MUH incl 1978 surchs (11 sets), many 	  160
	 other sets in qty, mainly fine (many 100s) 
2829	 xx	 1954 SG 48-56 blks of 4 ½d to 5/-, first 3 values are 	        60
	 imprint blks, good lot to split for resale (36) 
2830	 xx	 1970s-80s seln of 260+ blocks of 4 & strips of 5 with 	        80
	 dupln, vals to $5 noted, suit collector or reseller (1000+) 

New Hebrides
2831	 xx/x/o	 Seln of mostly high CV issues made up into sets on hags,	              
	  incls 1925 set of 9 (priced at $45) (7),plus one 	              
	 incomplete, 1938 set of 2 (priced at $195) (3), 1953 set 	   400
	 of 11 (priced at $35) (6) (total for these few alone is 
	 $1100), plus other misc issues (qty) 

New Zealand
2832	 o	 1860s-80s seln of NZ QV issues inc 1862 4d yellow 	              
	 (heavy franking), high CV if perfect, also inc 1873 ½d 	         60
	 Newspaper (2), 1874 1d lilac, 1882 2½d blue (3), 3d 
	 yellow, 6d brown & 1/- (3) (shades) (16) 
2833	 xx/x/o	 1862-1976 coll on S/Seas pages in Springback album, 	              
	 incls 1862 QV 2d Blue, seln of 1882 QV, 1907 official 	              
	 o/prints, KEVII, KGV, of note 1913 Auckland Exhib o/print 	          150
	 pair (M), also incls 1920 Victory, 1926 3/- Admiral, 1935 
	 Arms seln, 1935 Air + Pictorials to 3/-, early Health, 1960 
	 Pictorials to £1 Geyser + more (650+, 5 m/s)
2834        xx/x/o/l	 1880s-1980s accum in small alb & on large stkbk pgs inc 	              
	 1947 Lighthouses (MUH) set 7 of 8 to 1/-, 1966 Health 	              
	 m/sheet pair (M) CV $40, seln of other Health issues, 	          70
	 1967 $1 Glacier & $2 Geyser (both MUH & used issues), 
	 CV for these 4 issues $200+, range of Phil Bureau 
	 cancels on paper & more, also inc Len Jury 2004 NZ 
	 catalogue (350+)
2835	 xx/x/o	 1882-1989 coll (mostly used) in Lighthouse stkbk, better 	              
	 noted incls 1898 Pictorials 2½d (Lake Earnshaw) (1x 	              
	 MUH, 1x M), 9d (M), 2/- (U x2), 1913 ½d Auckland Exhib, 	              
	 1920 Victory set to 1/-, 1925 Dunedin set, 1926 3/- 	           
	 Admiral, 1934 7d Trans-Tasman o/print seln of KEVII + 	 200
	 KGV (incl officials), early Health, 1953 10/- QEII (MUH), 
	 1960 £1 Geyser (U x2), at back incls QV Cinderellas, Ross
	 Dep, Lighthouses,Arms + 1927 Pan Pacific sheetlets (1100+)
2836	 o/c	 1890-1996 coll in maroon Wilyef 55P Stamp Album, incls 	              
	 1909-12 set ½d green to 1/- (10), 1915-22 set ½d green 	              
	 to 1/- (15), 1916-25 2/- green, plus many pre war issues,	   120
	  Health issues, plus dec issues to 1996, plus dec issues 
	 to 1996 and a few covers (100s) 
2837	 o/ps	 1900s to recent accum of NZ issues on Hagners, incls 	              
	 nice range of Health + Christmas issues, some VFU 	              
	 noted, dupln on some issues, also incls a nice range of 	   60
	 Ross Dep + Life Ins issues, plus “Panpex 77” issues on 
	 commercial mail (2) (500+) 
2838	 o	 1926 3/- Admiral (CV for standard used is $300), 	              
	 however this item has industry perf + has a clear circ 	         120
	 date cancel 28 June 1935 from Stamp Duties Dept, a 
	 lovely used variety and uncommon in this form 
2839	 x/o	 1929-74 seln of Health issues in alb (167 stamps, 17 m/s) 	 60
2840	 o	 1931 Health “Smiling Boys” set (2) 	 140
2841	 x	 1931 Health “Smiling Boys” set (2) - see photo 	 140
2842	 x/o	 1931 - 35 air mails in mint & FU sets (13) 	 70
2843	 o	 1932-95 ex stamp sellers NZ stock of VFU in quality 	              
	 Davo stkbk, selling prices marked in the centre margin, 	  120
	 values to $20 noted (1800+) 
2844	 xx/x	 1935 full set ½ to 3/-, M (14) 	 40
2845	 xx	 1940’s-80’s seln of full & part sheet of MUH issues in Mint	              
	  Sheet Book-inc 1942-59 seln of early Health in part 	              
	 sheets 1972 Ross Dep (4 of 6 in full sheets of 100), 1981	          80
	  Lighthouse set of 6 in part sheets, 1979 QEII 14c full 
	 sheets of 100, 1980 14c Anniv part sheet-Most part 
	 sheets cont 24 to 40 of each (1050)
2846	 xx/x/o	 1940s to recent seln on 25 Hagners + Varios (mostly dbl 	              
	 sided), incl some 1940s blks of 4 (MUH/M), incl Health, 	  60
	 some earlier issues also noted, a real mix (approx 1600) 
2847        xx	 1947-64 Bulk seln of NZ sets of Health, Otago + 	              
	 Coronation in full + part sheets incl 1947 Health set (2) 	              
	 would make 288 sets (576), 1948 Otago set (4) (135 	              
	 sets) (540+), 1953 Coronation set (5) (60 sets) (300+) + 	              
	 1949-64 Health incl 1949 set (2) (40 sets),1950 set (2) 	     200
	 (90 sets), 1951 set (2) (84 sets), 1952 set (2) (90 sets), 
	 1953 sets (2) (60 sets), 1954 set (2) (70 sets), 1955 set 
	 (3) (110 sets), 1957 set (2) (30 sets), plus 1963 + 1964 
	 3d full sheets of 120, some with gum ageing (approx 3000)
2848	 xx/x/o	 1953-70 coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in quality NZ alb,	              
	  incomplete but useful, incls 1961, 1962 and 1963 m/s 	         60
	 pairs, plus most issues are MUH, hingeless pages + 
	 binder alone are worth the estimate (200 stamps, 6 m/s) 
2849         xx/x/o	 1953-84 colln on S/Seas hingeless pages, fairly 	              
	 complete, best feature is the inclusion of 43 Health & 	  140
	 other m/s (100s, 43 m/s) 
2850	 x/o	 1957-66 coll on S/Seas pages, noted Health m/s (1957-	              
	 66 in pairs all Mint (20 m/s)), also incls stamps of the 	         80
	 period, mostly Mint (a few 1960 Pictorial issues to 10/- 
	 are Used) (80 stamps, 20 m/s) 
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2851	 xx	 1960s-70s Imprint blks, mostly blks of 4 but also incls blks	        80
	  of 6, 8 and 10, more than 120 blks with FV NZ$75+ (qty)	  
2852	 xx/c	 1990 Heritage coll alb + slip cover, Ltd Ed no 3900 of 	              
	 10,000, stamps + covers with Heritage cancels are still in	  40
	  unopened pack, orig retail $57 (36 stamps, 6 FDCs) 
2853	 xx/x	 1999-2003 colln on hagners in binder, incomplete but 	              
	 useful sets & fairly comprehensive (mostly MUH), one 	              
	 stamp missing from one set otherwise sets are complete 	          280
	 inc a range of “Show” m/s, Health m/s & nice later sets 
	 with values to $5 noted (NB: 2003 Everest m/s has been 
	 creased), FV NZ$300+ (220 stamps, 23 m/s & sheetlets)
2854         o	 Accum of NZ issues on 20 dbl sided Vario sleeves, 	        40
	 1940s to recent range (dupln on some issues) (approx 1400) 
2855	 xx/x	 Assorted blocks incl plate no. 5, M (10 blks 4) 	 50
2856	 xx/x/o	 NZ coll on S/Seas Hingeless pages in NZ album, 1953-74 	              
	 mostly MUH+M fairly complete, remaining pages to 	              
	 1989sparsley filled with FU, incls 1953 QEII Defins to 10/-	          80
	  (M), 1960 Pictorials to £1 Geyser (M), decimal currency 
	 Defins set of 4 ($4 to $10) (MUH), nice range of Health 
	 m/s + more (300+, 19 m/s)
2857	 xx/x	 Official opts, mint & MUH (22) 	 50
2858	 xx/x	 Pre Dec and Dec sets to $2 + 1953 QEII Coronation set 	        60
	 MLH, plus Blk 6 MUH $2 imprint (63) 
2859	 xx/x/o	 QV to 1960s NZ pre-dec seln in Davo alb (ex stamp 	              
	 sellers bulk remainder stock), sparse to 1930s mostly 	              
	 MUH/M (only QV are used), better noted inc 1934 7d 	          120
	 Trans Tas (MLH), seln of 1954 officials, 1960 3/- & 10/- 
	 Pictorials (2 of ea M), 1930s-40s good seln of Health 
	 issues & more (blks of 4 or more also featured) (many 100s)
2860	 o	 Range of NZ Chalon Heads, imperf values, various 	              
	 shades identified with SGCAT numbers mostly 	         500
	 close cut, 2d (7), 1d, 3d & 6d (2), 1/-, perforated 1d 
	 (3), 2d (5), 3d, 4d (2), 6d (2) & 1/- (26) - see photo  
2861	 xx/x/o	 Seln in bags with dupln, incls 1940 7c Centennial, 	              
	 1944+1946 Health (M/VFU), 1969, 1976/78 + 1981 	         40
	 Lighthouses (mostly MUH), plus seln of Ross 
	 Dependency 1972 + 1982 Pictorials, suit reseller (qty) 
2862	 o	 Small green stkbk of NZ with better issues, noted Chalon 	              
	 Heads perf x 6, stamp duties, 5/- Mt Cook revenue pmk, 	  100
	 Dunedin & Auckland Exhib issues & other issues, mainly 
	 used (100+) 

New Guinea
2863	 o	 1934 £2 violet Bulolo Goldfields, nice fine used example 	        200
	 with circular cancel - see photo on website
2864	 xx/x/o	 Seln on hagner of NWPI, New Guinea & Papua (mostly 	              
	 used) inc seln of New Guinea 1925-28 Village, 1930s 	              
	 dated & undated Birds (inc airmail), vals to 6d noted with 	   120
	 ‘OS’ & Jubilee also in mix, also inc Papua Lakatois with 
	 nice circ cancels, CV shown as £134 ($200+)  (74)

Norfolk Island
2865	 o	 1947 Ball Bay 2d Violet, white paper, VFU, CV $80 	 60
2866	 xx/x/o	 1947-79 complete colln on S/Seas pgs in Aust Terr alb 	              
	 (mostly MUH), inc 1947 Ball Bay to 2/-, 1953 Pictorials to 	              
	 5/-, surcharges, 1960-2 defins to 10/- (high CV), 1960 	          120
	 2/8 Local Govt, 1962-3 Fish, Ships, Birds & Bldgs to $1, 
	 1974 UPU m/s, Butterflies to $2, also inc pgs 1980-88 (no
	  stamps) & more, good colln to build on (240+, 3 m/s)
2867	 xx/x	 1947-79 Coll on 6 hagners (mostly MUH), incomplete but 	              
	 comprehensive, incls 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Brown, seln of 	              
	 1953 Pictorials, 1956 Landing, Surcharges, 1960 2/8 	          70
	 Local Govt (CV for this issue alone is $25), also incls 
	 1960-62 Flora and Fauna to 5/-, a seln of Ships + Birds 
	 (Buildings + Butterflies are complete) + more (223)
2868	 xx/x	 1947-79 Coll on 6 hagners (mostly MUH), incomplete but 	              
	 comprehensive, incls 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Brown, seln of 	              
	 1953 Pictorials, 1956 Landing, Surcharges, 1960 2/8 	          70
	 Local Govt (CV for this issue alone is $25), also incls 
	 1960-62 Flora and Fauna to 5/-, a seln of Ships, Birds + 
	 Buildings (Butterflies are complete), plus more (214)
2869         xx/x/o	 1947-80 Incomplete coll on S/Seas pages (pages 81-86 	              
	 with no stamps, mostly general MUH issues, but incls 	         40
	 complete sets of 1966 o/prints, 1967/8 Ships, 1973/5 
	 Blds + 1976/77 Butterflies + Moths (187 stamps, 3 m/s) 

2870	 xx/x	 1947-81 coll on S/Seas pages in springback album, 	              
	 appears complete incls 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- blue, 1953 	              
	 Pictorials to 5/- green, 1960 Surcharges, 2/8 Local Govt, 	          120
	 1960/2 Defins to 10/- Bird, 1962/3 Fish, Ships, Birds, 
	 Blds, 1974 UPU m/s, Butterflies, Aircraft + more, Mint to 
	 1972 + 1972 to 81 MUH in mounts (288, 4 m/s)
2871	 xx/x	 1947-83 Complete coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in 	              
	 S/Seas Norfolk Is album, odd M in early issues o/w MUH, 	              
	 high CV, better issues incl 1947 Ball Bay 2/- Brown 	              
	 (MLH), 2d Blue (MUH), 1953 5/- + 1953 Surcharges, 1962	    120
	  10/- Bird (MUH), 1960 2/8 Local Govt (MLH), 1962/3 Fish 
	 1967 Ships, 1970/71 Birds, 1973/75 Blds, 1974 UPU m/s, 
	 1976/77 Moths, 1980/81 Aircraft, nice clean coll, FV of 
	 decimal $83+ (317, 5 m/s)
2872	 xx/x/o	 1947-86 Seln in stkbk (stamp seller’s remainder stock), 	              
	 mostly quality FU with dupln, noted 1947 2/- blue (Ball 	              
	 Bay) CV $15, 1953 5/- Defin (3x M CV $55 ea) (3x FU CV	          120
	  $25 ea), 1960 2/8 Soc Govt (FU CV $25), 1974 UPU m/s 
	 (CV $42), these few have a total CV of $300+, plus 
	 many others (surcharges, fish, etc) are also included, 
	 worth consideration (900+)
2873	 xx/x/o	 1947-86 Seln of Norfolk Is issues in stkbks (stamp sellers	              
	  remainder stock), mostly quality FU with dupln on some 	              
	 issues, better are noted, incls 1947 2/- Blue (Ball Bay) 	              
	 (CV $15), 1953 5/- Defin (3x M CV $55 ea) (3x FU CV 	    120
	 $25 ea), 1960 2/8 Soc Govt (FU CV $25), 1974 UPU m/s 
	 (CV $42), these few mentioned have a total CV of 
	 $300+, plus many others (Surcharges, Fish, etc), worth 
	 consideration (900+)
2874	 xx	 1960-62 pre-dec set 13 & 10/- specimen, MUH (14) 	 40
2875	 xx	 1960s-80s seln of 42 different full + half sheets, FV tally 	              
	 with the album, total FV $260+ (1830 stamps in 42 diff full	  100
	  and half sheets) 
2876	 c	 1961-68 coll of NI FDCs, pairs of stamps on cvrs with 	              
	 occas blk of 4, incls nice seln of early issues incl 	         50
	 1962/63 Fish set of 6 (CV $29) + 1967/68 Ships set of 10
	  (CV $28), plus more (41) 
2877	 xx	 1962 10/- Tropic Bird opt “Specimen” 	 60
2878	 xx	 1962 10/- Tropic Bird 	 60
2879	 xx	 1962/63 Fish set of 6 in full and part sheets, incls 6d, 11d	              
	  + 1/- in full sheets of 60 with 19x 11d + 1x 1/- additional 	              
	 1/3 + 1/6 in part sheets of 48 (additional 5x 1/3) + part 	   80
	 sheet of 2/3 x26, would enable reseller to make up 26 
	 sets (CV $15 ea) with extras (327)
2880	 xx	 1967-8 Norfolk Is Ships set of 14 in part sheets of 40, CV	        300
	  of each set $20, total CV $800 (560) 
2881	 xx	 1970s-80s bulk qty of Norfolk Is issues in Vario pockets 	              
	 in large binder (ex stamp seller’s stock), incls 1977 Ships 	              
	 to 50c, 1970-71 Birds to $1, 1973-75 Blds to $1 + 	          250
	 quantities of other general issues, some better eg 1974 
	 14c Gypsy Moth, appears mostly MUH (may be an odd 
	 M), some pockets contain 200+ issues, suit reseller, 
	 rough guestimate of qty (7000+)
2882	 xx	 Seln of 24 different full sheets, Total FV of $203.50, suit 	        150
	 reseller (1030) 

Norway
2883	 xx	 1980s seln of 18 different complete Booklets of 10, total 	        50
	 original cost KR378+ (18 booklets, 180 stamps) 

Nyasaland
2884	 x	 1938 set ½ to £1 KGVI, M (18) 	 80

Omnibus
2885	 x	 1965 Churchill Omnibus issue in SG printed album with 	        30
	 1974 Churchill Omnibus issue in envelope 
2886	 x/o	 Part Omnibus sets - 1949 UPU MLH x 111, + Used 1945/6	              
	  Victory x 19 MLH & 4 x FU. QEII Coronation x 24 MLH &	  50
	  1 x FU (qty) 

Pacific Islands
2887	 xx/x/o	 1950s-60s seln of mostly AAT + Pac Is “better” issues on	              
	  alb pages, incls AAT 1957-66 (M) incls 1966 high CV 	              
	 Defins, Cocos 1963 set to 2/3 (FU) + 1969 Defins (M), 	              
	 also incls a seln of 1950s/60s Aust Imprint blks of 4 (6) 	    50
	 (MUH/M), some used “variations” + “retouches” + a seln 
	 of PNG (MUH), incls 1977 Girl Guides in blks of 4 and 
	 pack, 1980 full sheet of 50 Festival of Arts (MUH), plus 
	 seln of 1982 on pages (qty)
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2888	 xx/x/o/p	 1970s Seln of mostly MUH issues on alb pages, incls 	              
	 Sept 1974 to Christmas 1977 Samoa on S/Seas pages 	              
	 (pages 29-42 inclusive) (58 MUH stamps, 9 m/s), also 	   60
	 incls 1970s accum of Fiji mostly MUH (124 MUH, 2 m/s, 15
	  M, 6 U & 4 envs) (total approx 200, 11 m/s) 
2889	 xx	 1970s-80s seln of m/s & sheetlets mostly Pac Is region in	              
	  small ‘Deluxe’ mint sheet file inc Fiji, Nauru (inc ‘China 96’ 	              
	 issues), Pitcairn, Solomon Is, Samoa & Vanuatu, some 	   120
	 with heavy dupln & pristine resale cond (would suit 
	 reseller) (approx 130) 
2890	 xx	 1979-80 bulk seln of m/s & pres packs from Pitcairn Is & 	              
	 Samoa inc Pitcairn ‘London 1980’ m/s (153) CV $2.50 ea, 	              
	 1979 Xmas m/s with Handicrafts set of 4 in m/s (246) CV	              
	  $2 ea, 1981 Phil Tokyo presentation packs (40) featuring	    200
	  8 stamps ie Scenic Views set of 5 & Migration set of 3 
	 CV $6 ea, plus Samoa 1979 Xmas m/s (66) CV $1.50ea, 
	 total CV $1200+ (465 m/s, 40 pres packs)
2891         xx/x/o	 Accum on hagners & alb pgs (mostly Pacific Is region 	              
	 issues) inc NZ postage due, Lighthouses, Ross Dep, 	              
	 Norfolk Is seln of early issues (mostly MUH), AAT (VFU) 	          60
	 (100), PNG 1980 full sheet Festival of Arts (MUH), QEII 
	 60th Birthday in gutter blocks of 10 (2 sets MUH) (100), 
	 also inc Solomon Is, Pitcairn, Fiji, Samoa (100s)
2892	 xx	 Bulk qty of 1970s-80s Samoa & Nauru in mint sheet file 	              
	 on hagners & in Aust Post bags inc sets in blks of 4, 6 & 	         80
	 10, m/s & full sheets of 25 & 50, excellent cond, suit 
	 reseller (870+ stamps, 32 m/s) 
2893	 xx	 Bulk seln of Pacific Is issues, incls 1972 Gilbert + Ellice Is 	              
	 25th Wedding anniv (set of 2) in full sheets of 50 x3 lots 	              
	 (300 stamps), 1979 Tuvalu Fish stamps booklets (5), 	              
	 1979 Tuvalu Capt Cook Death Bi-cent m/s (5), 1979 	    60
	 Samoa 10th anniv of Moon Landing m/s (10) + 1981 
	 Pitcairn Is ‘Philatokyo’ presentation packs (with scenic 
	 views + Migration stamp sets) (3) (300 stamps, 5 
	 booklets, 15 m/s + 5 packs)
2894	 x/o	 Coll of New Hebrides and Tokelau Islands on album 	        80
	 leaves nice lot with high CV (200+) 
2895	 xx/o	 Quality stkbk cont a real mixture of issues, mostly 	              
	 1970s/80s accum, main highlight is the qty of Pac Is MUH 	              
	 issues, best range PNG (incl blks of 4) many better sets, 	          80
	 noted K3 Corals (6), also incls Samoa, Fiji + Nauru MUH, 
	 plus Aust (U) incls VFU, vals to $10 noted, plus a seln of 
	 Germany + odd other countries issues, worth inspection 
	 (many 100s)

Papua
2896	 o	 1911-16 complete set of 8 large Papua Lakatois to 2/6 	              
	 (printed in one colour), VFU with nice circular cancels, 	  120
	 CV $195 (8) 
2897	 xx/x	 1930s & 1960s seln on 4 cards incld 1935 5d Silver 	              
	 Jubilee o/print with ‘accent flaw” priced at $30, 1939 1/6 	              
	 Airmail (2 x M priced at $30 ea), 1938 1/- Brit Possession 	   60
	 (MUH) plus 1960 postage due (3), 1964 Birds set of 11 to
	  10/- (MUH/M) CV $30 (20) 

Papua New Guinea
2898	 xx	 1952 definitives complete set, SG 1-15 ½d to £1 	        80
	 Fisherman (16) 
2899	 xx/x/o	 1952-70 colln/accum in album incl 1952-8 to £1 U plus 	              
	 10/- & £1 M (latter creased), 1/7 Cattle U, 1963 defins M 	         120
	 & U, Bird & Butterfly defins M & U, Shells & most 
	 commems in MUH blocks of 4 etc, mainly fine (100s) 
2900	 o	 1952-77 colln, mostly fine used with dupln in L’house 	              
	 stkbk inc 1952 10/- Map (3), £1 Fisherman, 1958 1/7 	         80
	 Cattle (2), 1961 2/3 Leg Council (2), 1963-4 10/- Rabaul 
	 (3), £1 QEII (3), also inc 1966 Butterflies, 1968-9 
	 Seashells & more (650+) 
2901	 xx/x/o	 1952-77 colln in sprgbk alb on black alb pgs, high CV 	              
	 issues have been removed but good value in remaining 	         70
	 issues, M & U for most issues inc pairs & blks of 4 or 
	 more (1960 postage dues to 3/- at back) (860+) 
2902	 xx/x	 1952-78 stamp sellers remainder alb with selling prices 	              
	 listed on the T section of alb, mostly general stock with 	         80
	 some blks of 4 in the mix, good resale value, suit reseller 
	 (700+) 
2903	 o	 1952-80 selection mainly used in Lighthouse tan stkbk, 	              
	 better items include 10/- Map x 2 (U), QEII £1 x 5 (FU), 	  120
	 good lot for resale (qty) 

2904	 xx/x/o	 1952-80s coll with dupln in alb, incls 1952 10/- Map (FU) 	              
	 + £1 Fisherman (FU), 1958 1/7 Cattle (FU), 1961 	         120
	 Legislative Council 2/3 (2), 1963 10/- Rabaul + £1 QEII, 
	 1982/3 Corals to K3, 1984 K5 Bird + more (800+) 
2905	 xx/x/o	 1952-81 coll on S/Seas Junior pages in binder (mostly 	              
	 Mint to 1972 + MUH to 1981 with some additional used 	              
	 throughout), incl 1952 1/7 Cattle, 10/- Map (Specimen) + 	   120
	 £1 Fisherman (Specimen), 1963 10/- Rahaul (specimen) +
	  £1 QEII (Specimen), also incls Butterflies, Shells + 
	 Panoramas to $2 (580+)
2906	 xx/x/o	 1952-85 coll in h/less album (ex 10/- Map, £1 Fisherman 	        120
	 & Dues). 1/7 Cattle is U, a few are M o/w fine MUH (100s) 
2907	 xx/o	 1960s & 70s accum in 2 albs (mostly MUH) inc an 	        50
	 envelope with unfranked high CV 1/7 Cattle (500+) 
2908	 xx	 1960s-80s seln on 8 hagners/cards mostly better issues 	              
	 in blocks of 4 or more inc 1969 $2 Seashells (4) CV $40, 	              
	 1973-74 Panorama $1 (22), $2 (24), CV for these 2 items	          120
	  alone is $200+, 1973 Telecom, 1975 K1 Coin (25) CV 
	 $50+, 1977 K1 (10) & K2 (8) CV $70, plus singles & sets 
	 inc 1965 10/- Bird & 1984 K5 Bird, excellent lot for 
	 reseller (total CV $400+) (qty)
2909	 xx	 1961 Legislative Council set of 2 in blks of 8 CV $160+ (16)	 50
2910	 xx	 1966-84 seln of 31 different ex dealers sealed pkts PNG 	        50
	 inclds 1982/3 corals to K3 (Qty) 
2911	 xx	 1966-86 coll (1966-80 on S/Seas hingeless pages + 	              
	 1981-86 in hingeless mounts on graph pages, incls 1968 	         60
	 Shells to $2, 1973/4 Panorama to $2, 1982/3 Corals to K3,
	  1984 K5 Bird of Paradise + more (450, 2 m/s) 
2912        xx	 1967-86 Stamp seller’s stock in folder, most sets (ex 	              
	 shells) usually contain 4 sets of each type, each set has 	              
	 been priced mostly from $2 to $6 per set, however, 	              
	 several sets have a higher selling price incl 1968 Shells 	           
	 set of 15 (2), 1973/74 Panoramas 1975 Large Birds, 	 200
	 1978 Headdresses, 1982/83 Corals, 1984 K/S B of P (3), 
	 this comprehensive coll would be useful for reseller, a 
	 rough guide of the retail value enclosed is $1100+ (many 100s)
2913	 xx	 1970 to Jan 95 colln, incomplete but useful, inc complete 	              
	 sets with no dupln, features Panoramas to $2, Currency, 	         80
	 Headdresses, 1984 K5 & 1991 K10 Bird of Paradise (CV 
	 for these 2 issues alone is approx $40) (428, 1 m/s) 
2914        xx	 1980-98 coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in alb, stamps to	              
	  1995 (ex a few in 1995), plus 1996 + 1998 hingeless 	              
	 pages (no stamps), noted 1982 Corals to K3, 1984 K5 + 	   100
	 1991 K10 Bird of Paradise complete set of 1994 Prov 
	 o/prints, 1994 Hong Kong gutter strip + more (373, 7 m/s)
2915         xx	 1985, 86, 87, 89 & 1991 PNG Year books (5) 	 50
2916	 xx/o	 1994-5 bulk seln of PNG issues in Davo stkbk (ex stamp 	              
	 sellers quality stock), main highlight is the qty of MUH 	              
	 provisional o/prints inc 1994 Clown Fish, Dancer, 	              
	 Anemone Fish, Mask, Census, 1995 Bird of Paradise etc, 	    300
	 also inc qty of used provincial o/prints plus a seln of PNG
	  sets in MUH blks of 4 & more, also inc Singapore ‘95 m/s 
	 (15) & Beijing 95 m/s (7) (1100+, 22 m/s)
2917	 xx	 1995 21t Provisional o/print of the 1992 Bird of Paradise, 	              
	 scarce, issues offered in 2 half sheets of 25 in fresh 	  300
	 MUH, CV $60 ea, total CV $3000 (50) 
2918	 xx	 Bulk seln of PNG blks of 4 on Hagners in folder, mostly 	              
	 1970s with a few pre-decimal, unfortunately the gum on 	         50
	 many appears to have been heat affected but this does 
	 not affect eye appeal, suit reseller (121 blks of 4, total 
	 484 stamps) 
2919	 xx	 Coll of PNG Year Albums 1985 to 1994, complete ex 1991	        100
	  (9 albs) 
2920	 xx	 Quality Kabe album with hingeless pages 1952-79, 	              
	 sparsely filled until mid 1960s then fairly complete, incls 	         60
	 1968 shells to $2, 1973/74 Panoramas to $2 + many more
	  complete sets, also incls 1960 Postal Charges set at 
	 back (300+) 
2921	 xx/x/o/c	 Seln in box, incls S/Seas ‘Std’ pages (1911-40s era) (no 	              
	 stamps) for “New Britain”, “NWPI”, “New Guinea”, 	              
	 “Papua”, plus 1950s/80s seln on hagners (MUH generally	          60
	  in sets) + used accum, betters are noted incl 1952 10/- 
	 Map (M), 1963/4 10/- Rabaul (M), 1984 K5 Bird of 
	 Paradise + more, also incls FDCs/Commercial Mail (30) (700+)
2922	 o	 Seln of PNG in quality FU blks of 4 on Vario pages in 	              
	 folder, many are CTO issues, mostly pre-dec to 1970s 	         60
	 range, suit reseller, 124 blks of 4, some with dupln, plus 
	 1 strip of 5 (501) 
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2923	 o	 Shoebox containing ex stamp sellers bulk stock of PNG 	              
	 issues (pre-dec to 1980s), many issues are either quality	         180
	  FU or CTO, noted £1 Fisherman, $2 Shells + more, suit 
	 reseller (1000s) 

Philippines
2924	 xx/x/o	 Large green stkbk with a coll of Philippines from 1898 to 	              
	 1974, strength in earlier issues with mint blks of 1890s 	         100
	 ‘Alfonso’ issues & useful o/prints, pmks, postage due, 
	 mint blks, m/sheets, locals, revenues etc (100s) 

Pitcairn Islands
2925	 xx/x/o	 1937-80 ex dealers stock, noted full sets of KGV (4), 	              
	 1948 Royal Wedding (3 sets), 1949 UPU (3 sets), QEII to 	  240
	 2/6 pictorial set to 8/-, many other sets, good lot for 
	 resale (100s) 
2926	 xx	 1979 Full sheets incls 1979 ‘Old Engravings’ set of 4 in 	              
	 sheets of 25 (CV for 25 sets $75), 1979 Year of the 	              
	 Child set 4 in sheets of 25 (Cv for 25 sets is $75), also 	   70
	 incls 1980 Pitcairn ‘London 1980’ m/s (5), total CV $150+, 
	 suit reseller (200 stamps, 5 m/s)
2927	 xx	 1986-91 selection of stamps in good cond in tan T strip 	              
	 Lighthouse stock book, white pages, some duplication, 	  80
	 also m/s noted (200 & 11 m/s) 

Poland
2928	 c	 1919 Gniezno provisionals (plus 4 other stamps) on 1919	              
	  Gniezno to Poznan (German: Gnesen to Posen) regd 	         300
	 cover. Small tear at base of cover - stamps fine. CV of 
	 provisionals U £515. 
2929	 o	 1919 Ovpts on Austria issued for Western Galacia incl 	              
	 6h, 12h, 15h, 25h on 80h, 50h, 60h, 80h, 1K, 2K, 3K all 	         200
	 FU with expertisers’ or dealers’ guarantee stamp (mostly 
	 A. Taipale) on back. 3K is tied to piece. CV £479 (10) 
2930        o	 1921 Red Cross fund surchs CTO (key 20m + 30m 	        1000
	 is FU tied to piece). Fine. CV £170 (4)  
2931	 o	 1924 Arms 2,000,000m SG217 FU. CV £425 	 200
2932	 o	 1925 National Fund SG230-40 FU. CV £425 (11) 	 200
2933	 o	 1928 Warsaw Philatelic Exib. m/s SG MS270. Minor 	        200
	 crease at lower left corner o/w FU. CV £475 
2934	 c	 1938 Fifth Philatelic Exn (Warsaw) perf & imperf m/s 	              
	 each tied to unaddressed cvr by Exn cancels. Fine CV 	  150
	 £260 for Christmas stamp colln (2) 
2935	 o	 1944 National Heroes P 11½ SG 499-501 FU. CV £375 (3)	 150
2936	 xx	 1944 National Heroes Establishment of Republic (3) 	 120
2937	 o	 1945 Liberation issue surchs SG 508-17 each FU on 	        100
	 piece. CV £190. (10) 
2938	 o	 1946 Education Fund set VFU. CV £300 (3) 	 150
2939	 o	 1954 3rd Polish Philatelic Society Congress Air m/s plus 	              
	 imperf m/s in blue from limited printing. Fine CTO. CV £550 (2)	  250
2940	 o	 1960 Stamp centenary set of 5 m/s fine CTO. Presented 	              
	 to subscribers of first vol. of ‘Polskie Znaki Pocztowe’. 	  400
	 CV £1000 for M. Unpriced U but scarce (5) 
2941	 xx	 1960 International Philatelic Exhibition sheetlet 	 60
2942	 o	 1962 Ski Championship set of 3 P11 x 11½ or P11½ x 11 	              
	 m/s CTO. 40g m/s has one tiny faint tone spot in margin 	  150
	 o/w fine. CV £400 (3) 

Romania
2943	 x	 1946-1948 Selection incls 1946 Labour Day m/s SG 	              
	 ms1808 (M), 1946 Romanian-Soviet Friendship set & m/s 	              
	 SG1824-1828 (M), 1946 Women’s Charity SG1829-1834, 	   60
	 1947 Social Relief set & m/s 1845-1849 (M), 1948 RPR 
	 o/prints, 1933-1943 (lowest value out), 1948 Army Day 
	 1967-73 (M), total CV £118 (36)
2944	 xx/x/o	 Colln from 1918 to 1960s with many sets incl 1931 Boy 	              
	 Scouts M (CV£44), 1937 Accession Anniv M (£39), 	         100
	 Balkan Games M, 1960 Olympics (2nd issue) perf and 
	 imperf MS MUH (£53) useful back of book range etc 
	 mainly fine (few 100) 

Russia
2945	 o	 1945 Relief of Stalingrad, imperf m/s, CV £50 	 50
2946	 xx/o	 1947-68 colln in quality 60 black pg stkbk, incomplete but 	        60
	 contains mostly quality CTO issues (occas MUH) (820+) 
2947         x	 1949 150th Anniv of Pushkin (Poet) m/s, imperf issues, 2 	        200
	 of each on m/s, CV for MUH is £250 
2948	 o	 1950s-70s accum of sets & singles in Ancol alb, lovely 	        60
	 FU-CTO issues (650+) 

2949	 xx/o	 1966-2006 seln with dupln on hagners in quality alb with 	              
	 slipcover (mostly MUH, occas CTO), ex stamp sellers 	              
	 quality stock, sets are marked with selling prices inc 	              
	 useful thematics, Sport, Transport (Planes, Ships), Birds, 	    150
	 Animals, Space, Flowers & more, selling prices shown 
	 on hagners total over $200 but the duplicate sets 
	 included would make this total much higher, would suit 
	 reseller (many 100s)
2950	 o	 1976 Seln of blks of 4 & m/s (CTO), stamps appear 	              
	 different, dupln in m/s, some nice Thematics noted (119 	  50
	 blks of 4 = 476 stamps, 9 m/s) 
2951	 xx	 Seln of mini sheets & sheetlets with dupln prepared in 	              
	 lots ready for resale, inclds 1970s-80s seln of 8 (15 sets	         100
	  the same) plus 1970s-90s seln of 11 (5 sets the same), 
	 good cond, ideal for reseller (175 sheetlets & m/sheets) 

Samoa
2952	 xx/x/o	 1886-1935 seln with dupln on 3 Hagners, incls high CV 	              
	 issues 1886, 2x 1d Green, 3x 4d Blue, 3x 6d Lake + 1/- 	         160
	 Red and more, also incls a seln of Samoa German Yacht 
	 ‘GRI’ o/prints, Prov Govt + Silv Jub, toning evident, mixed 
	 cond (145) 
2953	 xx	 1899 opt “Provisional Govt” set to 1/- (ex 2/6) in blks of 	              
	 20 - minor gum disturbance on some blks - CV £18+ each	  200
	  set to 1/- (total CV £360+) (140) 
2954	 xx/x/o	 1921-77 ex dealers book, all stamps priced to sell, both 	              
	 mint & used in most spaces, high retail value, suit reseller	  160
	  (many 100s) 
2955	 xx/x	 1935-81 colln (fairly comprehensive) on s/seas + album 	              
	 pages in sprgbk alb both have seln of early issues 1975-	              
	 76 are on graph pages with the remainder housed on 	          120
	 s/seas pages No1 -28 & 44-65 inclusive. Some better 
	 items noted inclds 1935 defins to 3/-, 1962 defins to 5/-, 
	 1967 Birds to $4 (cv of $4 issue alone is £25) (315, 19 
	 m/s)
2956	 xx/x	 1940s-81 coll on graph + album pages (appears to be 	              
	 more than one collection combined together) has the 	         60
	 makings of a nice collection a good sort will most likely 
	 reap rewards (140+, 22 m/s) 
2957	 xx/x/o	 1960s/80s Ex stamp sellers bulk stock of Samoan issues 	              
	 + m/s in 48 page King album, toning on album pages but 	              
	 stamps all appear fine cond, this lot represents great 	          200
	 value, some sets in blks of 4 + many still in pkts, better 
	 noted incl 1962 2/6 + 5/-, 1967 $4 Birds, 1972 Defins to 
	 $5 (CV for $5 Used is £10) + more (many 100s, 48 m/s)
2958        xx	 1970s/80s bulk minisheets prepared in separate lots for 	              
	 resale, incl 13 lots with 17 diff m/sheets + 8 lots with 15 	         150
	 diff m/sheets, these 21 lots would have a suggested 
	 retail of $15 ea (total $300+) (341 m/sheets) 
2959	 xx	 1970s/80s bulk seln of m/sheets from Samoa, already 	              
	 prepared in separate lots for resale, incls 6 lots with 8 	         120
	 diff, 6 lots with 6 diff, plus 1980 Samoa “London Exhib” 
	 m/s (55), all in good cond, suit reseller (139 m/s) 
2960	 xx	 1970s/80s bulk seln of m/sheets from Samoa already 	              
	 prepared in separate lots for resale, incls 5 lots with 12 	  80
	 diff + 6 lots with 9 diff, suit reseller (114 m/s) 
2961	 xx/o	 1977-1990 selection in red stkbk inclds sets, m/s with 	        120
	 some duplication (100s) 
2962	 xx	 1978 25th Anniv of QEII Coronation Se-ten strip of 3 	              
	 prepared in pkts ready for resale with suggested retail of	         60
	  $3.95/set, this lot would suit reseller, total suggested 
	 retail $540+ (138 pkts, 414 stamps) 
2963	 xx/x	 Western Samoa - Samoa on 11 hagner pgs, inclds some 	        50
	 earlies & miniature sheets (200+) 
2964	 xx/x	 Western Samoa - Samoa, earlies to late on 11 pgs and in 	              
	 green L’house stamp alb, incds joined prs, gutter prs, m/s	  60
	  & sheetlets (700+) 

San Marino
2965	 x	 1936-48 range of sets incl 1945 Govt Palace, 1948 	              
	 Workers Issue (CV £130), 100l & 200l Air surchs (£190 	  120
	 flts), Express Letter surchs (£155) etc, cond varies, CV 
	 £670+ (65+) 
2966	 xx/x	 1945 parcel post set to 20 lire P309-P323 (MUH), 1945 	              
	 postage due set D309-D324 (M), 1946 air set SG325-333	         200
	  (CV £39), 2 sports sets, 1953 SG454-462 & 1956 
	 Cortina Winter Olympics SG496-505 CV £72 (57) 



EDLINS AUCTION 216 • PB

 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

PB • EDLINS AUCTION 216 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

Saudi Arabia
2967	 x/o	 1927-68 Colln incl 1927 Tougra of Ibn Saud 1½pi-10pi, M 	              
	 (5pi U), Dues M, 1929 20g & 30g New Currency M (£220,	         150
	  stuck down),
	 1932 set M (£200), 1949 Airs to 20g M, later U with dupn.
	  Mixed cond. (180) 

Serbia
2968	 xx	 1942 + 1943 m/s incl 1942 War Orphans Fund m/s 	              
	 (scarce in this m/sheet form, very high CV, CV not 	         300
	 listed), plus 1943 War Invalids’ Relief Fund set of 2 m/s 
	 CV £200 (3 m/s) - see photo 

Sierra Leone
2969	 xx/x	 1938 - 44 set 16, ½ to £1 incl, some imprint authority, 	        50
	 MUH & MLH (16) 

Solomon Islands
2970	 o	 2006 $50 Conus Canonicus (Cone Shells), VFU, CV £16 	        80
	 ea x 8, total CV £120+ (8) 

South Africa
2971	 xx	 1960s-90s accum on 26 hagners featuring mostly blks 4 	        60
	 for South Africa (RSA) + South West Africa (SWA) 
	 (500+) 
2972	 1980s accum of sets of stamps mostly in blks 4  & strips 	              
	 of 5 for Sth African regions Indep States - featuring  	         60
	 Bophuthatswana + Venda in the North of South Africa + 
	 Ciskei & Transkei in the South East of South Africa (484) 
2973        xx	 1980s seln of mostly sets in blks of 4 or strips of 5 on 22 	              
	 hangers, inclds RSA & regions, Venda, Trnaskei, Ciskei &	         60
	  Bophuthatswana & SWA, also inc 1952 Cape Town 
	 Stamp Exhib sheetlet (380+, 2 sheetlets) 
2974	 xx	 1980s seln on 19 hagners of Sth Africa (RSA), South 	              
	 West Africa (SWA) & Sth African regions inc 	         60
	 Bophuthatswana, Venda, Ciskei, Stellenbosch & Transkei
	  in sets, mostly in blks of 4 or strips of 5 (343) 

South America
2975	 x/o	 Accum in SG springback alb, mostly early to 1950s era 	              
	 inc Argentina, Bolivia, Brasil, Chile, Columbia, Costa Rica, 	              
	 Cuba, Equador, El Salvador, Venezuela, Uruguay, 	   60
	 Paraguay, Panama, Guatamala, Peru, Mexico, Nicaragua, 
	 also inc blank pgs at the back (500+) 

St Helena
2976	 xx/x	 1938 KGVI set of 11, ½ to 1/- (M) & QEII set of 13, ½ to 	        40
	 10/- (MUH) (24) 

Sudan
2977	 x	 1935 General Gordon Anniv. Very minor perf blemishes 	        100
	 on 13m & 10p o/w fine MLH. CV £130 (9) 

Switzerland
2978	 x	 1950-54 coll of Pro Juventute charity stamps (Childrens 	              
	 Fund) on 2 alb pages, CV has approx doubled since 	         50
	 1980 when CV shown on pages, total CV today $100+, 
	 also incls 3 stamps from Spanish Guinea + Br Honduras (23) 

Thailand
2979	 o	 Accum on 4 double sided hagners, mostly early Siam 	        80
	 issues with surcharges in mix (330+) 
2980	 xx/x/o	 Accum on alb pgs, approval sheets, hagners (inc double-	              
	 sided hagners) & pkt (early to modern range), mostly 	  80
	 used (approx 500) 
2981	 o	 Colln on homemade alb pgs from early 1900s to 1960s 	              
	 plus accum on stkbk page & some additional issues on 	  60
	 the last few pages (200+) 

Tokelau
2982	 xx	 1993 Coronation & Birds sets on cards, at least 14 	              
	 complete sets of Coronation & 19 sets of Birds with 	         60
	 additional issues on each, CV of each set is £5+ (total 
	 CV £165+), good for reseller (qty) 

United States of America
2983	 xx/x/o	 1847-1987 pages in ‘Liberty’ album with coll from 1850s 	              
	 on, stamps have been presented in mounts + incl seln of 	              
	 Columbian, Trans-Miss Pan-Am, Jamestown + 	   120
	 reasonable coverage from 1930s - early 70s, fairly 
	 sparse to 1987 but a seln of Air, Spec Del + Post Due are
	  also incl at back (1000+, 4 m/s)
2984	 o	 1857-61 10c Washington perf 15 x 15½ Type III. SG37. 	        150
	 Centred R o/w FU. CV £250 

2985	 o	 1861-2 30c orange Franklin P12 SG 67 FU with fancy 	        120
	 cancel. CV £180 
2986	 o	 1862-66 24c grey-lilac Washington SG 74a. Light paper 	        150
	 bend o/w w/c FU CV £350 
2987	 o	 1930s seln of mostly pre-cancels, a specialist item that 	        50
	 can take a while to assemble (370+) 
2988	 xx/x/o	 1934-73 Easter seals colln on leaves very extensive with	              
	  most issues in M/MUH, blks incl many progressive colour	         300
	  proofs & imperfs, few on cvr. A difficult coll to assemble
	  mainly fine (100s) 
2989	 xx	 1940s-70s seln in Lighthouse stkbk, values to 15c noted, 	              
	 useful range for collector or reseller, plus blks of 4 or 	  80
	 more, FV USD$57+ (840+, 3 m/s) 
2990	 xx	 1976 sheet of 29 cent US Bicent Flags + 1992 sheet of 	              
	 Elvis Presley interesting sheet cancelled with red 	         40
	 cancellation in margin also has ink run affecting three 
	 stamps - variety - (80) 
2991	 xx	 2004 sheet of 37c US Legends of Hollywood, John 	        40
	 Wayne, interesting sheet (50)
2992	 x/o	 Accum of USA in Byron springback alb, mostly early to 	        80
	 1960s era, also inc blank pgs at the end (660+) 
2993	 xx	 Album of State Emblem, Birds and Flowers with sheet of 	        50
	 50 x 20c stamps, each a diff state 
2994	 x/xx	 Coll of USA in 2 green albs with plate no blks from 1926 	              
	 to 1966, inclds useful 1920s-1930s issues, inclds 	  100
	 ‘Presidents’ and commemoratives, nice lot (100s) 
2995	 xx/o/c/p	 Document box cont an accum of USA (U), mostly in bags 	              
	 (unsorted), plus some on hagners, incls a nice seln of 	         50
	 ‘Air’ issues on pages + Canal Zone (M), plus FDCs + 
	 Commercial Mail (approx 30), requires sorting (100s) 
2996	 o	 Mostly 1940s-90s seln in alb, wide range (500+) plus 	              
	 snap lock bag cont 6 envs with range of issues 	         60
	 separated by type inc commems, Presidents, airmail, 
	 conservation, States & Xmas (many 100s) 

Vanuatu
2997	 xx	 1980 seln inc 1980 booklets (21), 1981 Xmas m/sheets 	              
	 (38), 1982 Xmas m/sheets (20), stamp sets of 4 (9), 	  40
	 quantities would suit reseller, fresh resale quality (88 
	 items) 

Western Samoa
2998	 xx/x/o	 Coll of earlies through to decimal, inclds m/sheets (180+) 	 120
2999	 xx/x/o	 Dealer’s stock incld multi copies of high values (100+) 	 120

Yugoslavia
3000	 xx/o	 1940s-70s seln from Yugoslavia + Serbia, incls 1940s 	              
	 nice range of Serbian War Occupation issues, noted 	              
	 1941 unissued Postage Due o/prints, 1943 War Invalids’ 	          100
	 Relief Fund + more Yugoslavia incl 1956 Adriatic Sea 
	 Creatures set of 9 CV £30+, 1975 Olympics 4x full 
	 sheets of 50 total CV £50, nice seln of 1970s sheetlets + 
	 part sheetlets + much more (100s)
3001	 o	 1954 Animals set of 16 (FU), CV £74 (16) 	 50
3002	 x	 1958 Game Birds complete set of 9 in presentation folder 	        40
	 CV £40+ (9) 
3003	 xx	 1968-81 seln of 20x m/s + sheetlets incl 1968 Nat Heroes	              
	  set of 2 m/s CV £28, 1975 full sheet of Olympic issues 	         80
	 (50) CV £12.50, 1975 6.00 Baby in Pram sheetlet CV 
	 £11.70 + much more, CV shown with sheetlet, £111.60 
	 (20x m/s + sheetlets) 

End of Coin, Banknote and Stamp Auction
Next Auction Saturday 21 July 2018

Closing date for Vendors material 15 June 2018
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